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Letter to User 

Included with this report are the financial statements for July 
2022. As disclosed in the report, during July 2022 the Parish 
operated well within its allowable budget parameters with regards 
to operational expenditures. The optimum level of monthly 
expenditures as a percentage of budgeted expenditures through July 
is 58.33%. The overall rate within the General Fund of actual 
expenditures, as a percentage through July 2022, is 39.18% which 
results in a favorable variance of 19.16% below budgeted amounts. 
The Parish will continuously monitor the budget in an effort to 
maximize revenues while also finding ways to become more efficient.  

Thank you, 

St. Bernard Parish Finance Department   



ST BERNARD PARISH GOVERNMENT

ACCRUAL BASE SALES TAX PROJECTION

2022

GENERAL SALES TAX SANITATION W&S 1/2 SALES TAX TOTAL ACTUAL SALES TAX % of Total Collected Running Total

JAN 918,144.07  306,048.01  306,048.01  1,530,240.08  7.05% 7.05%
FEB 915,684.99  305,228.32  305,228.32  1,526,141.62  7.03% 14.08%
MAR 1,123,048.95  374,349.63  374,349.63  1,871,748.21  8.62% 22.71%
APRIL 1,010,025.30  336,675.09  336,675.09  1,683,375.47  7.76% 30.46%
MAY 1,057,080.71  352,360.20  352,360.20  1,761,801.11  8.12% 38.58%
JUNE 1,139,683.72  379,894.56  379,894.56  1,899,472.83  8.75% 47.33%
JULY 1,066,353.67  355,451.19  355,451.19  1,777,256.05  8.19% 55.52%
AUG 996,735.58  332,245.18  332,245.18  1,661,225.94  7.65% 63.17%
SEPT 1,072,692.03  357,564.00  357,564.00  1,787,820.03  8.24% 71.41%
OCT 1,078,478.25  359,492.72  359,492.72  1,797,463.68  8.28% 79.69%
NOV 1,071,566.54  357,188.82  357,188.82  1,785,944.17  8.23% 87.92%
DEC 1,573,261.50  524,420.49  524,420.49  2,622,102.48  12.08% 100.00%

Actual 13,022,755.29                4,340,918.18                  4,340,918.18  21,704,591.65  100.00%
‐  ‐  ‐  ‐ 

GENERAL SALES TAX SANITATION W&S 1/2 SALES TAX TOTAL ACTUAL SALES TAX % of Total Budgeted Running Total

JAN 1,337,613.41  445,871.13  445,871.13  2,229,355.67  15.24% 15.24%
FEB 1,337,435.34  445,811.75  445,811.75  2,229,058.84  15.24% 30.48%
MAR 1,486,841.31  495,613.75  495,613.75  2,478,068.81  16.94% 47.42%
APRIL 1,495,942.13  498,647.35  498,647.35  2,493,236.83  17.04% 64.47%
MAY 1,541,204.61  513,734.85  513,734.85  2,568,674.31  17.56% 82.03%
JUNE 1,577,488.64  525,829.53  525,829.53  2,629,147.70  17.97% 100.00%
JULY ‐  0.00% 100.00%
AUG ‐  0.00% 100.00%
SEPT ‐  0.00% 100.00%
OCT ‐  0.00% 100.00%
NOV ‐  0.00% 100.00%
DEC ‐  0.00% 100.00%

Actual 8,776,525.44  2,925,508.36                  2,925,508.36  14,627,542.16  100.00%

Original Budget 13,000,000.00                4,333,333.33                  4,333,333.33  21,666,666.67 

FUND 1012400 2644200 5297311 Total

SALES TAX ACCRUAL
Original Budget 13,000,000.00                4,333,333.33                  4,333,333.33  21,666,666.67$  

Estimated Total 18,543,268.08                6,181,089.11                  6,181,089.11  30,905,446.30$  

Difference 5,543,268.08  1,847,755.78                  1,847,755.78  9,238,779.63$  

Projection Perc. 42.64% 42.64% 42.64% 42.64%
July Estimate 1,518,394.62  506,131.52  506,131.52  2,530,657.67$  

Total W/ Estimate & Audits 10,294,920.06                3,431,639.88                  3,431,639.88                  17,158,199.82$  

Per G/L (5/1/22 balance of 40200 8,832,128.19  2,944,042.60                  2,944,042.60  14,720,213.39$  

Difference 1,462,791.87  487,597.28  487,597.28  2,437,986.43$  

10,294,920.06                3,431,639.88                  3,431,639.88 

COLLECTION FEE ACCRUAL
July Estimate 121,471.57  40,490.52  40,490.52  202,452.61 

Total W/ Estimate 823,593.60  274,531.19  274,531.19  1,372,655.99 

Per G/L (balance of 580000) 706,570.26  235,523.41  235,523.41  1,177,617.08 

Difference 117,023.34  39,007.78  39,007.78  195,038.91  Total per journal entries
823,593.60  274,531.19  274,531.19  2,633,025.34                 

Calculation of Subsequent Month Accrual

2020 & 2021 Average Receipts of Sales Tax

2022 Actual Receipts of Sales Tax
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ST. BERNARD PARISH GOVERNMENT
SALES TAX BREAKDOWN BASED ON ACTUAL COLLECTIONS

As of July 31, 2022

General Fund, 36.95%
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ST. BERNARD PARISH GOVERNMENT
GENERAL FUND

ACTUAL EXPENDITURES VS BUDGETED EXEPNDITURES
As of July 31, 2022
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ST. BERNARD PARISH GOVERNMENT             
MONTHLY SUMMARY OF PERCENTAGE OF BUDGET SPENT           

FOR THE MONTH ENDED JULY 2022            
(continued)  

Revenues Expenditures Revenues Expenditures Revenues Expenditures

DEPARTMENT

100 General Fund
2010 Council 125,796             405,305             167,250             1,189,207           75.21% 34.08%
2015 Cable Station 239,676             92,591               461,000             210,890              51.99% 43.90%
2120 JPs and Constables -                         184,899             -                         319,900              - 57.80%
2175 Office of Motor Vehicles 9,103                 34,947               6,000                 59,050                151.72% 59.18%
2210 Registrar of Voters 531                    42,937               725                    71,860                73.24% 59.75%
2310 Administration 3,555                 813,761             35,500               1,882,945           - 43.22%
2311 Security 138                    90,027               2,625                 176,191              - 51.10%
2313 Purchasing 658                    81,934               -                         144,217              - 56.81%
2314 Public Hearing Officer 49,511               24,195               12,500               27,000                396.09% 89.61%
2317 Information Technology 52,686               317,326             6,000                 504,084              - 62.95%
2320 Finance 6,082,422          705,380             13,393,213        10,420,992         45.41% 6.77%
2330 Personnel Department -                         276,888             -                         456,580              - 60.64%
3100 Parish Coroner 13,937               164,953             21,500               334,442              64.82% 49.32%
3200 Jail 327,225             1,157,242          168,750             1,679,668           - 68.90%
4040 Animal Control 23,085               297,099             33,000               511,727              69.95% 58.06%
4042 PPM 32,033               569,197             62,375               961,861              51.36% 59.18%
5210 LA Dept of Veteran Affairs -                         -                         -                         14,014                - -
6510 Economic Development Comm -                         87,500               -                         150,000              - 58.33%

101 Sales Tax 10,294,920        10,294,920        13,000,000        13,979,339         79.19% 73.64%
105 34th Judicial Court 2,278,266          2,237,354          3,431,800          3,431,800           66.39% 65.19%
152 Civic Auditorium 79,024               75,856               107,959             107,959              73.20% 70.26%
160 Community Development 2,022,709          1,203,762          11,687,388        12,270,049         17.31% 9.81%

Total General Fund      21,635,275$      19,158,073$      42,597,585$      48,903,775$       50.79% 39.18%

229 Hurricane Katrina 1,967,978          1,387,804          3,930,500          4,430,500           50.07% 31.32%
234 Tree Fund 1,304                 -                         -                         14,064                - -
253 Criminal Court Fund 69,733               82,971               270,000             267,300              25.83% 31.04%

% of Budget 
Spent     

(58.33%)

GENERAL FUND

YTD Actual 
1/1/22 to 7/31/22

YTD Actual 
1/1/22 to 7/31/22

2022 YTD 
Budget

2022 YTD 
Budget

% of Budget 
Received 
(58.33%)

Special Revenue Funds
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ST. BERNARD PARISH GOVERNMENT             
MONTHLY SUMMARY OF PERCENTAGE OF BUDGET SPENT           

FOR THE MONTH ENDED JULY 2022            
(continued)  

Revenues Expenditures Revenues Expenditures Revenues Expenditures

DEPARTMENT

254 Fire Department 8,574,655          7,635,798          14,543,832        14,693,832         58.96% 51.97%
259 Council on Aging 249,745             29,151               427,608             423,838              58.41% 6.88%
260 CDBG Disaster Recovery 546,970             537,857             1,560,000          1,560,000           -                     34.48%
261 Recreation

6101-6104 Zones 1-4 Parks 54,898               44,892               75,000               300,000              -                     -                     
6110 Administration 1,338,903          1,211,040          1,726,613          1,724,850           77.55% 70.21%
6120 LSU Ag Center 21,936               24,640               29,968               29,968                73.20% 82.22%
6200 Tourism 353,624             347,212             605,068             606,831              58.44% 57.22%

Total 261 Recreation 1,769,361          1,627,784          2,436,649          2,661,649           72.61% 61.16%
262 Public Works 

3495 Capital Projects 225,127             224,211             415,998             404,747              54.12% 55.40%
4010 DPW Main 359,414             208,304             377,908             358,322              95.11% 58.13%
4015 Road Department 2,077,280          1,725,484          3,190,076          3,209,662           65.12% 53.76%
4025 Delacroix Shipyard 50,316               81,616               80,000               64,200                62.90% 127.13%
4030 Mosquito Control 269,101             211,317             372,752             372,752              72.19% 56.69%

Total 262 Public Works 2,981,238          2,450,932          4,436,734          4,409,683           67.19% 55.58%
263 Road Lighting 471,743             393,786             746,750             746,750              63.17% 52.73%
264 Sanitation Department 4,372,015          3,463,779          5,858,435          5,858,435           74.63% 59.12%
265 Canals and Drainage 1,867,321          2,512,475          3,100,000          3,115,102           60.24% 80.65%
266 Assessor's Fund 14,332               21,659               51,644               51,644                27.75% 41.94%
267 WIA 1,806,612          1,933,239          2,408,964          2,408,964           75.00% 80.25%
270 Hazard Mitigation 607,747             352,922             14,603,981        14,603,981         -                     2.42%
271 Health Unit 134,105             32,339               260,262             260,262              51.53% 12.43%
273 Communications District 451,733             344,998             600,000             600,000              75.29% 57.50%
277 Housing & Redevelopment 3,512,353          3,529,526          6,947,226          6,947,183           50.56% 50.81%
279 Transit 103,457             319,844             684,789             684,789              15.11% 46.71%
286 Deputy Witness Fees 13,138               -                         25,000               25,000                52.55% 0.00%

YTD Actual 
1/1/22 to 7/31/22

YTD Actual 
1/1/22 to 7/31/22

2022 YTD 
Budget

2022 YTD 
Budget

% of Budget 
Received 
(58.33%)

% of Budget 
Spent     

(58.33%)

Special Revenue Funds (Continued)
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ST. BERNARD PARISH GOVERNMENT             
MONTHLY SUMMARY OF PERCENTAGE OF BUDGET SPENT           

FOR THE MONTH ENDED JULY 2022            
(continued)  

Revenues Expenditures Revenues Expenditures Revenues Expenditures

DEPARTMENT

290 State & Federal Grants
2312 Grants Adminstration 65,596               57,880               247,075             247,075              26.55% 23.43%
3500 OEP 148,582             131,242             287,358             287,358              51.71% 45.67%
3900 Battered Women's Shelter -                         -                         125,000             125,000              -                     0.00%
5255 Coastal Impact 520,884             216,757             561,710             561,710              92.73% 38.59%
5256 Restore Act 100,604             149,572             10,931,405        10,931,405         0.92% 1.37%

Total 290 State & Federal Grants 835,666             555,451             12,152,548        12,152,548         6.88% 4.57%
291 GOMESA 1,064,029          1,476,077          500,000             500,000              212.81% 295.22%

Total Non-Major Special Revenue Funds 31,415,235$      28,688,392$      75,544,922$      76,415,524$       41.58% 37.54%

312 2012 Sales Tax Bonds 2,227,203          3,928,100          3,049,975          4,066,500           73.02% 100.00%
354 Fire Sinking Fund 165,562             273,513             278,050             278,050              59.54% 98.37%

Debt Service 2,392,765$        4,201,613$        3,328,025$        4,344,550$         71.90% 100.00%

443 Courthouse Capital 40                      660                    -                         25,000                -                     2.64%
445 Fire Capital Projects Fund -                         -                         250,000             -                          -                     0.00%
457 Bond Capital Projects Fund 642,530             171,995             5,503,724          7,117,096           -                     2.42%
464 Capital Projects 657,060             2,253,583          15,489,592        37,811,917         4.24% 5.96%
465 Drainage Capital Projects -                         -                         500,000             -                          -                     0.00%

Capital Projects 1,299,590$        2,426,238$        21,743,316$      44,954,013$       5.98% 5.40%

% of Budget 
Spent     

(58.33%)

Special Revenue Funds (continued)

Capital Project Funds

Debt Service Funds

YTD Actual 
1/1/22 to 7/31/22

YTD Actual 
1/1/22 to 7/31/22

2022 YTD 
Budget

2022 YTD 
Budget

% of Budget 
Received 
(58.33%)
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ST. BERNARD PARISH GOVERNMENT             
MONTHLY SUMMARY OF PERCENTAGE OF BUDGET SPENT           

FOR THE MONTH ENDED JULY 2022            
(continued)  

Revenues Expenditures Revenues Expenditures Revenues Expenditures

DEPARTMENT

500 Water & Sewer Operations 8,871,252          11,724,230        15,519,513        15,749,469         57.16% 74.44%
529 W&S Sales Tax 3,434,369          2,498,681          4,333,333          4,333,333           79.25% 57.66%
557 Water & Sewer Capital Projects 280                    2,222,243          12,126,521        10,067,527         -                     22.07%

Total Water & Sewer 12,305,901        16,445,154        31,979,367        30,150,329         38.48% 54.54%

578 Recreational Facilities 584,916             327,728             490,333             490,333              119.29% 66.84%
Total Business-Type Activities 12,890,817        16,772,882        32,469,700        30,640,662         39.70% 54.74%

650 Insurance 1,606,410          2,263,863          2,752,625          2,752,625           58.36% 82.24%
675 W&S Insurance 160,417             102,922             275,000             275,000              58.33% 37.43%

Total Internal Service 1,766,827$        2,366,785$        3,027,625$        3,027,625$         58.36% 78.17%

TOTAL ALL FUNDS 71,400,509$      73,613,983$      178,711,173$    208,286,149$     39.95% 35.34%

 Water & Sewer Division Business-Type Activities

Other Business-Type Activities

Internal Service Funds 

2022 YTD 
Budget

% of Budget 
Received 
(58.33%)

% of Budget 
Spent     

(58.33%)
YTD Actual 

1/1/22 to 7/31/22
YTD Actual 

1/1/22 to 7/31/22
2022 YTD 

Budget
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ST. BERNARD PARISH GOVERNMENT              
MONTHLY SUMMARY STATEMENT OF REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES FUND BALANCES              

FOR THE MONTH ENDED JULY 2022
(continued)             

Revenues Expenditures Net Effect on FB Revenues Expenditures Revenues Expenditures

DEPARTMENT

100 General Fund
2010 Council 125,796               405,305               (279,509)              97,563               693,704             167,250               1,189,207            
2015 Cable Station 239,676               92,591                 147,085               268,917             123,019             461,000               210,890               
2120 JPs and Constables -                           184,899               (184,899)              -                         186,608             -                           319,900               
2175 Office of Motor Vehicles 9,103                   34,947                 (25,844)                3,500                 34,446               6,000                   59,050                 
2210 Registrar of Voters 531                      42,937                 (42,406)                423                    41,918               725                      71,860                 
2310 Administration 3,555                   813,761               (810,206)              20,708               1,098,385          35,500                 1,882,945            
2311 Security 138                      90,027                 (89,889)                1,531                 102,778             2,625                   176,191               
2313 Purchasing 658                      81,934                 (81,276)                -                         84,127               -                           144,217               
2314 Public Hearing Officer 49,511                 24,195                 25,316                 7,292                 15,750               12,500                 27,000                 
2317 Information Technology 52,686                 317,326               (264,640)              3,500                 294,049             6,000                   504,084               
2320 Finance 6,082,422            705,380               5,377,042            7,812,708          6,078,912          13,393,213           10,420,992           
2330 Personnel Department -                           276,888               (276,888)              -                         266,338             -                           456,580               
3100 Parish Coroner 13,937                 164,953               (151,016)              12,542               195,091             21,500                 334,442               
3200 Jail 327,225               1,157,242            (830,017)              98,438               979,806             168,750               1,679,668            
4040 Animal Control 23,085                 297,099               (274,014)              19,250               298,507             33,000                 511,727               
4042 PPM 32,033                 569,197               (537,164)              36,385               561,086             62,375                 961,861               
5210 LA Dept of Veteran Affairs -                           -                           -                           -                         8,175                 -                       14,014                 
6510 Economic Development Comm -                           87,500                 (87,500)                -                         87,500               -                       150,000               

101 Sales Tax 10,294,920           10,294,920           -                           7,583,333          8,154,614          13,000,000           13,979,339           
105 34th Judicial Court 2,278,266            2,237,354            40,912                 2,001,883          2,001,883          3,431,800            3,431,800            
152 Civic Auditorium 79,024                 75,856                 3,168                   62,976               62,976               107,959               107,959               
160 Community Development 2,022,709            1,203,762            818,947               6,817,643          7,157,529          11,687,388           12,270,049           

Total General Fund      21,635,275$         19,158,073$         2,477,202$           24,848,591$       28,527,202$       42,597,585$         48,903,775$         

229 Hurricane Katrina 1,967,978            1,387,804            580,174               2,292,792          2,584,458          3,930,500            4,430,500            
234 Tree Fund 1,304                   -                           1,304                   -                         8,204                 -                       14,064                 
253 Criminal Court Fund 69,733                 82,971                 (13,238)                157,500             155,925             270,000               267,300               
254 Fire Department 8,574,655            7,635,798            938,857               8,483,902          8,571,402          14,543,832           14,693,832           
259 Council on Aging 249,745               29,151                 220,594               249,438             247,239             427,608               423,838               
260 CDBG Disaster Recovery 546,970               537,857               9,113                   910,000             910,000             1,560,000            1,560,000            

YTD Budget YTD Budget

GENERAL FUND

YTD Actual 
1/1/22 to 7/31/22

YTD Actual 
1/1/22 to 7/31/22

YTD Actual 
1/1/22 to 7/31/22

Pro-rated 
Budget     

(58.33%)

Pro-rated 
Budget     

(58.33%)

Special Revenue Funds
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ST. BERNARD PARISH GOVERNMENT              
MONTHLY SUMMARY STATEMENT OF REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES FUND BALANCES              

FOR THE MONTH ENDED JULY 2022
(continued)             

Revenues Expenditures Net Effect on FB Revenues Expenditures Revenues Expenditures

DEPARTMENT

261 Recreation
6101-6104 Zones 1-4 Parks 54,898                 44,892                 10,006                 43,750               175,000             75,000                 300,000               
6110 Administration 1,338,903            1,211,040            127,863               1,007,191          1,006,163          1,726,613            1,724,850            
6120 LSU Ag Center 21,936                 24,640                 (2,704)                  17,481               17,481               29,968                 29,968                 
6200 Tourism 353,624               347,212               6,412                   352,956             353,985             605,068               606,831               

Total 261 Recreation 1,769,361            1,627,784            141,577               1,421,379          1,552,629          2,436,649            2,661,649            
262 Public Works 

3495 Capital Projects 225,127               224,211               916                      242,666             236,102             415,998               404,747               
4010 DPW Main 359,414               208,304               151,110               220,446             209,021             377,908               358,322               
4015 Road Department 2,077,280            1,725,484            351,796               1,860,878          1,872,303          3,190,076            3,209,662            
4025 Delacroix Shipyard 50,316                 81,616                 (31,300)                46,667               37,450               80,000                 64,200                 
4030 Mosquito Control 269,101               211,317               57,784                 217,439             217,439             372,752               372,752               

Total 262 Public Works 2,981,238            2,450,932            530,306               2,588,095          2,572,315          4,436,734            4,409,683            
263 Road Lighting 471,743               393,786               77,957                 435,604             435,604             746,750               746,750               
264 Sanitation Department 4,372,015            3,463,779            908,236               3,417,420          3,417,420          5,858,435            5,858,435            
265 Canals and Drainage 1,867,321            2,512,475            (645,154)              1,808,333          1,817,143          3,100,000            3,115,102            
266 Assessor's Fund 14,332                 21,659                 (7,327)                  30,126               30,126               51,644                 51,644                 
267 WIA 1,806,612            1,933,239            (126,627)              1,405,229          1,405,229          2,408,964            2,408,964            
270 Hazard Mitigation 607,747               352,922               254,825               8,518,989          8,518,989          14,603,981           14,603,981           
271 Health Unit 134,105               32,339                 101,766               151,820             151,820             260,262               260,262               
273 Communications District 451,733               344,998               106,735               350,000             350,000             600,000               600,000               
277 Housing & Redevelopment 3,512,353            3,529,526            (17,173)                4,052,549          4,052,523          6,947,226            6,947,183            
279 Transit 103,457               319,844               (216,387)              399,460             399,460             684,789               684,789               
286 Deputy Witness Fees 13,138                 -                           13,138                 14,583               14,583               25,000                 25,000                 
290 State & Federal Grants

2312 Grants Adminstration 65,596                 57,880                 7,716                   144,127             144,127             247,075               247,075               
3500 OEP 148,582               131,242               17,340                 167,626             167,626             287,358               287,358               
5255 Coastal Impact 520,884               216,757               304,127               327,664             327,664             561,710               561,710               
5256 Restore Act 100,604               149,572               (48,968)                6,376,653          6,376,653          10,931,405           10,931,405           

Total 290 State & Federal Grants 835,666               555,451               280,215               7,088,986          7,088,986          12,152,548           12,152,548           
291 GOMESA 1,064,029            1,476,077            (412,048)              291,667             291,667             500,000               500,000               

Special Revenue Funds 31,415,235$         28,688,392$         2,726,843$           44,067,871$       44,575,722$       75,544,922$         76,415,524$         

Pro-rated 
Budget     

(58.33%) YTD Budget YTD Budget
YTD Actual 

1/1/22 to 7/31/22
YTD Actual 

1/1/22 to 7/31/22
YTD Actual 

1/1/22 to 7/31/22

Pro-rated 
Budget     

(58.33%)

Special Revenue Funds (continued)
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ST. BERNARD PARISH GOVERNMENT              
MONTHLY SUMMARY STATEMENT OF REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES FUND BALANCES              

FOR THE MONTH ENDED JULY 2022
(continued)             

Revenues Expenditures Net Effect on FB Revenues Expenditures Revenues Expenditures

DEPARTMENT

312 2012 Sales Tax Bonds 2,227,203            3,928,100            (1,700,897)           1,779,152          2,372,125          3,049,975            4,066,500            
354 Fire Sinking Fund 165,562               273,513               (107,951)              162,196             162,196             278,050               278,050               

Debt Service 2,392,765$           4,201,613$           (1,808,848)$         1,941,348$         2,534,321$         3,328,025$           4,344,550$           

443 Court House Capital Fund 40                        660                      (620)                     -                         14,583               -                       25,000                 
454 Fire Capital Projects Fund -                           -                           145,833             -                         250,000               -                       
457 Bond Capital Projects Fund 642,530               171,995               470,535               3,210,506          4,151,639          5,503,724            7,117,096            
464 Capital Projects 657,060               2,253,583            (1,596,523)           9,035,595          22,056,952         15,489,592           37,811,917           
465 Drainage Capital Projects -                           291,667             -                         500,000               -                       

Capital Projects 1,299,630$           2,426,238$           (1,126,608)$         12,683,601$       26,223,174$       21,743,316$         44,954,013$         

500 Water & Sewer Operations 8,871,252            11,724,230           (2,852,978)           9,053,049          9,187,190          15,519,513           15,749,469           
529 W&S Sales Tax 3,434,369            2,498,681            935,688               2,527,778          2,527,778          4,333,333            4,333,333            
557 Water & Sewer Capital Projects 280                      2,222,243            (2,221,963)           7,073,804          5,872,724          12,126,521           10,067,527           

Total Water & Sewer 12,305,901           16,445,154           (4,139,253)           18,654,631         17,587,692         31,979,367           30,150,329           

578 Recreational Facilities 584,916               327,728               257,188               286,028             286,028             490,333               490,333               

Total Business-Type Activities 12,890,817$         16,772,882$         (3,882,065)$         18,940,658$       17,873,720$       32,469,700$         30,640,662$         

650 Insurance 1,606,410            2,263,863            (657,453)              1,605,698          1,605,698          2,752,625            2,752,625            
675 W&S Insurance 160,417               102,922               57,495                 160,417             160,417             275,000               275,000               

Total Internal Service 1,766,827$           2,366,785$           (599,958)$            1,766,115$         1,766,115$         3,027,625$           3,027,625$           

TOTAL ALL FUNDS 71,400,549$         73,613,983$         (2,213,434)$         104,248,184$     121,500,254$     178,711,173$       208,286,149$       

Debt Service Funds

Internal Service Funds

Pro-rated 
Budget     

(58.33%) YTD Budget YTD Budget
YTD Actual 

1/1/22 to 7/31/22
YTD Actual 

1/1/22 to 7/31/22

Capital Project Funds

YTD Actual 
1/1/22 to 7/31/22

Pro-rated 
Budget     

(58.33%)

Other Business-Type Activities

 Water & Sewer Division Business-Type Activities
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FOR 2022 07
 

ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
100      General Fund                       APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

1002010 100-Council                        
_________________________________________

 
1002010 410026  Film Permits       -6,000           0      -6,000     -15,000.00            .00       9,000.00  250.0% 
1002010 420028  FEMA      -11,250           0     -11,250        -395.44            .00     -10,854.56    3.5% 
1002010 420028 1028 FEMA            0           0           0        -603.40            .00         603.40  100.0% 
1002010 499101  Transfer From Sa     -150,000           0    -150,000    -109,796.87            .00     -40,203.13   73.2% 
1002010 501000  Salaries      300,507       1,903     302,410     179,535.67            .00     122,874.33   59.4% 
1002010 501001  Salaries - OT       15,000         -78      14,922            .00            .00      14,922.00     .0% 
1002010 501002  Taxes - Payroll       12,500           0      12,500       5,317.07            .00       7,182.93   42.5% 
1002010 501004  Pension Costs       23,300           0      23,300      13,004.02            .00      10,295.98   55.8% 
1002010 501005  Insurance-Hospit       92,000           0      92,000      51,062.16            .00      40,937.84   55.5% 
1002010 503002  Rent - Equipment        4,800           0       4,800       2,301.08            .00       2,498.92   47.9% 
1002010 503005  Rent - Storage        1,440           0       1,440       1,440.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
1002010 520002  Professional Ser       25,000           0      25,000       5,956.36            .00      19,043.64   23.8% 
1002010 520020  Prof Service-Acc      105,000           0     105,000      91,500.00            .00      13,500.00   87.1% 
1002010 520101  Prof Serv - Secu        5,760           0       5,760       1,960.00            .00       3,800.00   34.0% 
1002010 530004  R & M Vehicles          500           0         500         147.90          65.77         286.33   42.7% 
1002010 530008  R & M Bldg & Fac          500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0% 
1002010 540005  Telephone Svcs        2,850           0       2,850       1,523.69            .00       1,326.31   53.5% 
1002010 540006  Cell Phone        7,200           0       7,200       3,664.09         366.43       3,169.48   56.0% 
1002010 541007  Stationary & Off        5,000           0       5,000         964.69            .00       4,035.31   19.3% 
1002010 541008  Supplies-Operati        5,000        -800       4,200       1,221.98         778.02       2,200.00   47.6% 
1002010 541017  Uniforms        1,500           0       1,500         320.00            .00       1,180.00   21.3% 
1002010 542000  Computer Equipme            0         800         800         725.00            .00          75.00   90.6% 
1002010 550000  Travel, Training       56,000      -4,600      51,400      10,743.42         300.00      40,356.58   21.5% 
1002010 550006  Meeting & Confer            0       3,000       3,000       3,000.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
1002010 550006 0136 Meeting & Co            0       1,600       1,600       1,600.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
1002010 580009  Fees-Vehicle Lic          250           0         250            .00            .00         250.00     .0% 
1002010 580017 0078 Advertising      100,000           0     100,000            .00            .00     100,000.00     .0% 
1002010 580018  Dues & Subscript       10,175           0      10,175       9,939.94            .00         235.06   97.7% 
1002010 580021  Recording Fees       10,000           0      10,000       6,356.50         315.00       3,328.50   66.7% 
1002010 580022  Postage          200           0         200            .00            .00         200.00     .0% 
1002010 580023  Official Journal       25,000           0      25,000      12,048.50      -3,296.00      16,247.50   35.0% 
1002010 580028  Shipping Handlin          400           0         400            .00            .00         400.00     .0% 
1002010 580035  Gasoline        2,500           0       2,500         972.61            .00       1,527.39   38.9% 
1002010 580048  Election Expense       40,000           0      40,000            .00            .00      40,000.00     .0% 
1002010 589004 0110 Parks & Park        5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0% 
1002010 589004 0111 Parks & Park        5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0% 
1002010 589004 0112 Parks & Park        5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0% 
1002010 589004 0113 Parks & Park        5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0% 
1002010 589004 0114 Parks & Park        5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0% 
1002010 589004 0115 Parks & Park        5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0% 
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5zxYVeDT6bplF3qs0wlewKNa8FRSo4D5Yo5CyB92reuz1pHlhr0D4p1T%2FNcZH7%2BH
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=N5JFs2u1sEiDK4og%2BIv58OBxN5tZyKehfCPfyW5enqsNlNpC2kPR2OzLv426EEV9
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jK8%2FZtJVnjFUtSf4PcCsAAfTNnTKnzhozHI1a1KiDc0HDxGy0bBrofmEBVj9btDyVx%2FwxjrDGNXfW04Vvzs2Dw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nmTa4eVkCCuLboMpkqmYyhwDPlDByI6KSqYet3aTaYSq0MZFmXH%2Frj0for0D%2Ff35
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=V30OKflXMyyP3zR8DvMJZUIMlnQB4MMqbwInMj6xcFMapaN83w8oeWQWKPM%2FiZWa
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XyDBjKHzpnsVYiO2qPphuWDFEuc9wTgcBDS66cITdCvsqmGmC%2B%2FZY%2B%2FkXeB80ZuB
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tFy7%2FO42Wdi6Y6wFZ%2Fvvblf4MGtnVQzQH25g%2FSrY0aOGsIkY241pVEtAj1R%2FrOGs
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=n%2BRAVl4UelBUhJ2JuLjUTG%2FR1l6doLfDMiG5rkRJF%2FP0qByQr665%2Bwv4ca3ovr%2BK
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DU9bDCq%2BTrwVLcCRItjcjKNvicGB%2By47BhWmHhdeMygUx3pvMyoSxFEstFTdjG0R
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BTbgNvEutORYlsbXBRTwIORaLUqwHW9rkBD6H1JqSOqofzyKFDwDSd2DHxBUxS7D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=drsnVudRHxrqFI2I32YhqM1KI98DNEQ7y7fwLYwKnHeAmY9ztD14I7RMSQ6cfap1
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4x8rcDFHI59iL8%2BHpxPjDt3gmZIGrBl%2Bg4gOnbvQF9HJ63RwxlixTlcxyFFe7QgU
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tLbZ1f7D0VdxBH7%2BQEhWh2plkolxmq%2Fq644wYAUsOvh3cPcfxWkpPKbf6GElvan4
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1Zb1OxNvnB6RojztMuNm3VYqBKL4cU%2BojpO8Uuqb9wEm%2BnNUEhQv1eZsF9bJYSW%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=P3cLzBwuUXIc%2FNWK%2FLnIaZgHsChyKn08BNZNWxuWGLxcjttne6DVBOULkVY0%2BB1C
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lSwj2HnXqDyJDnT%2F%2Fuz4wo7XOGZXKkNbAdcjF0rn3f9ScNaYkWYe%2B9XX1PJfBM1x
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NVd57EZqJspNgEZ4idzLlaD8BhjfqwIFY%2Byb2fea6XGOaCyBaeYa8jwh7PrebmgZ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=J3%2BbG2m8ojiCUXPFJC%2BkfPcUugLHHrzQU9UDErG2eQizmIZ16xwC7P27E4uk0oe5
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cHdrfVx4%2B1o8wFnzu6Qa8mkqHiWJE9M8JiqCnZXFtMNfZsHvDYUGudBx5KPqNhqH
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=z8GkauxpgmO7pmBf%2B339xac3TspnrCfAP9fklaGoO%2F8pJ83VRuzbePf2ugqWVk3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7ZGmFI7GDCGefHdcSxp2pGCiFbwZofY57xFKllQtVA6rsEoFxJ6s3aBHQhkfhEQP
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rl5sWCxuhfjzgPpN8b%2BqCLXe0MNLOlhWZOXkxtVwT%2FWD6TRaDUat2jSd%2FIgunJ55
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YomBg5QmI6dE6mYsm5QX4GkGCffi7dS2GDQJKVPqEthB%2Fu6m3hj%2Fo3INSY%2FH4Cnj
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UJbACLwJjEZcE07DKsXuHKpQChOB9lZW%2FyTK1wVif7tCcVm6ViV0BVf2oQhOPkVu
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=z590fthYU7Auy5cnsfSNmKI9Mtwg5C8R0a9Yv9GDaadbnKwb%2Fau1%2FUYWL%2FL%2BWrXn1nUJEb%2BtCpSu6YDIUhMYyw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=V%2F%2BkmjpM0eYOxW9r4kUfut3csJt2b%2Bty3fR11cjB0C38Tu%2Bu%2FfKvmhQC7Bv%2Fr8dz
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4e0kSbPfAKOxBKCM1%2Fo7UZQaKuWtV8OAzeJFWxOhkZsCdsehgb1KCVBeV928g%2BXhiFouVbUwhhpZj8gC4%2FQWTw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NMgcLIXb3ibKkojyuJhp4JbWx8d6izO1H47xfbaEANi6EqlLBuX0r0NngDT1eErx
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=q87tEKW2mgJqZvh9ceAHYLqjW9JWh%2B1aSVExk2V9xev5wpDbJAaNUAFgiC0huXxA
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=h11RmAf%2BZcEIfw7Pkcc1dSEaNnYfZZiQ%2Bv0tLj9T5pNKR8kUIy50nya0d9ulwLqK
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pCdIUdB0hfjiiLROx8t3yNqmePPclyT%2FDVEV8Ew8HNNp5bCd8zT33RGe8VVlcKW8
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=w9AceixwYGIRfyvLK%2FjvKR%2BTtJ06BqNXyndfupegqSGBe1aUN7%2FvDVMgamR4Y18z
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HPMMFxf6h6RAh%2F75yZEDvjFiCkeJgcKkLaDdEUO5moqni4ClBJLpRERK7GW%2F2YzD
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LqxtZPth7ilTQ%2FlwvFC8WA7Jtelz6xFvbt6OQDLT52riXTOUGXG8hJ5ffhVFZ35a
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=miz7OJZQNFJbjTu5VYF9jTWSiTACdvEDrmQOjumEeIaOTSpvMdootV4lDrW%2Fl9OSMD9GotGTNBqcjn2DeI1Y7Q%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Bwj4EDUyQd%2B3IdsL0JFN4nXZKoeTUlYSwCFU4RCjWndBqjj99RyjBKTUaLTfMHWMjaQfXiHA8U1rBLuKozxnkg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ixCUXCIq4n%2FGLHIQaQGKQbFGAaubxGcwhDpwUXs3NOwadD71F3mSAmz9EqaBez1Kj7Q16gEBH1m4Yg45exXdIg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nMfi1y1gesdqp8unOExcTVQTXjpRoM7OsoVyCYRp5zBwLnaLlQc1L4xuOzjB%2BS26MyhONnyK18Fj42kXM41jcg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nd7Qs5IlhhbFPCFzf87HPxwFH7Y2vhcd1lMYcjpoU1ttDf%2B70HQetgYOsv4egj0XuXWtopI%2BLGG%2BPTVduTV6cg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MUgFuG9Kw6NMjHLqiLtzky553umIW33F%2FmYEAKOW60NtiW2nuBMHfauFNFoUT1W1H1I%2BV%2F3desLRNLpUpq2BzA%3D%3D
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
100      General Fund                       APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
1002010 589004 0116 Parks & Park        5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0% 
1002010 589008  Film Incentive P      150,000           0     150,000            .00            .00     150,000.00     .0% 
1002010 589010 0078 Corp. Tax In      150,000           0     150,000            .00            .00     150,000.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 100-Council                      1,020,132       1,825   1,021,957     279,508.97      -1,470.78     743,918.81   27.2%

 
 

1002015 100-Cable Station                  
_________________________________________

 
1002015 420028  FEMA       -6,000           0      -6,000        -102.72            .00      -5,897.28    1.7% 
1002015 420028 1028 FEMA            0           0           0         -95.57            .00          95.57  100.0% 
1002015 450046  Cable Franchise     -375,000           0    -375,000    -203,263.55            .00    -171,736.45   54.2% 
1002015 450047  BellSouth Franch      -80,000           0     -80,000     -36,214.59            .00     -43,785.41   45.3% 
1002015 501000  Salaries      117,170           0     117,170      69,365.30            .00      47,804.70   59.2% 
1002015 501001  Salaries - OT        8,000      -2,180       5,820            .00            .00       5,820.00     .0% 
1002015 501002  Taxes - Payroll        2,500           0       2,500         999.67            .00       1,500.33   40.0% 
1002015 501004  Pension Costs       14,000           0      14,000       7,976.97            .00       6,023.03   57.0% 
1002015 501005  Insurance-Hospit       15,320       2,180      17,500       9,977.91            .00       7,522.09   57.0% 
1002015 520002  Professional Ser        4,000        -100       3,900         500.00            .00       3,400.00   12.8% 
1002015 520003  Prof Serv-Softwa        9,000           0       9,000       1,498.31            .00       7,501.69   16.6% 
1002015 540006  Cell Phone        1,800           0       1,800         739.94            .00       1,060.06   41.1% 
1002015 541007  Stationary & Off          500          -3         497          24.48            .00         472.93    4.9% 
1002015 542001  Computer Softwar        1,000           3       1,003       1,002.59            .00            .00  100.0% 
1002015 542005  Production Equip        1,000           0       1,000          24.70            .00         975.30    2.5% 
1002015 550000  Travel, Training          750         100         850         412.25         350.00          87.75   89.7% 
1002015 580019  Entertainment &          750           0         750            .00            .00         750.00     .0% 
1002015 580035  Gasoline          100           0         100          69.14            .00          30.86   69.1% 
1002015 599261  Transfer to Recr       35,000           0      35,000            .00            .00      35,000.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 100-Cable Station                 -250,110           0    -250,110    -147,085.17         350.00    -103,374.83   58.7%

 
 

1002120 100-JP's and Constables            
_________________________________________

 
1002120 501000  Salaries      158,400           0     158,400      93,920.50            .00      64,479.50   59.3% 
1002120 501002  Taxes - Payroll        8,000           0       8,000       3,981.21            .00       4,018.79   49.8% 
1002120 501004  Pension Costs       15,500           0      15,500       6,866.80            .00       8,633.20   44.3% 
1002120 501005  Insurance-Hospit      125,000           0     125,000      78,150.99            .00      46,849.01   62.5% 
1002120 550000  Travel, Training       13,000           0      13,000       1,979.60            .00      11,020.40   15.2% 

 
TOTAL 100-JP's and Constables            319,900           0     319,900     184,899.10            .00     135,000.90   57.8%

 
 

1002175 100-Office of Motor Vehicles       
_________________________________________

 
1002175 440018  Drivers License       -6,000           0      -6,000      -9,103.00            .00       3,103.00  151.7% 
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=t3G80k524Pda2bdNlxJyQTc9ZT9Y%2FTev4bPdvHlbOqIOXMOsfbQmdpw%2FWT1tx8Zvttdn%2BFgO4n6pFkDU0uVJhA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=d2WYeabJEPCNKVj2mf4DtV7Hry%2F3kvJciaBsl4%2F1wCy%2BUSU3LntjE%2FKsEa9cRgbb
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dxun99xJHX1hv8CJi6Dw2RyvtInT5lnQN5jxc5txR%2B0x7wCQ0A1dytoW8L7uhLMJgDcxW2J0Ahmum%2BJ8Ku609w%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OAQxI7N9zwf%2BSJ%2F2SLIw%2F7lSXKfBSAOnUUGSGhp%2B1X%2FU4Ng8d8rZOeOaBCMjeole
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Bme8YFQVdDwRBq%2BagGhwZtQzThhtilaMN%2FFMyy97gvPURrgc2TsKxwv9qTtVqXMy3Vfavmc3OPWQaAbXRJg6OA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2YLC97rcOxjjSs59NOM6UElVlCLyuoZIa9DxG%2FBWafnADt1I3eFi2ttrgqWmAEOl
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eKvTnpwSE53H8zExoDQrqkFbA1ToX3oQ3%2FmkwqsahotOz5TyHlSa0otIE37TkyU0
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=79YSh8YnMnOBzBvF6yr7oyTu2YtxYlEAtb1LY8pNc%2FbXwbM1EpYSjEWw8RLeySoV
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2BwaFSwGbD9enAX3qdRK%2Bh1nG5dJMo6VRJ4pt3gihANL4yyK7Ax%2Fz05BzOn6pK4u
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=btbyFCrUV5kzSGmcb%2BPrdQnMcChp5H1dCb5eDbcIn0tOZ1YTAQNFk2p8WkC14ekp
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AfT%2BA%2FYX9k2FV1mQYyiq6oiXg13zllWq9fXWlfC2g33Bqv%2FYwTjfRAIiG7RH%2F0Hn
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=N4pxpgRQRFK3Y%2BmyTN1%2Fj464JfmGEueoNJcOILU6oMZFxmTrerqt8vfMm8DSYZdi
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iaC7OCAs%2B6mkeo2%2FOskPLYh9HhzRT3Eysq3DkWpVYoMaE0pEWkUku%2BWh4yS88NBW
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AgjWlAjlqladwkiFWtc1x%2FKqPdM2EvnQgiifoolR8r4oJ3bIZxR8CyKChJgMBLks
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=df%2BJUHvo9ecU2xFeMiuqrrXtdo21PZsVnLtWKmoU65frHyX8vv3bbcJV7u1uTCM1
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=svdiTwP%2Fc%2FZ5gCEDGl1fQN8VFcpVmC2oqsKYFyGDfKHyULecRHMMX773%2FAvlt5hD
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AnvdFcxCQ%2F85K8AxcgR4FsMxrxRQUCANIiepC%2F9jKK0l%2F5qYarRLhrzEUgXv1ovJ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vHItbuQZK5g5mLSq3F7TzKSSTMoVOc5uXTYGR0Y0mybEBVOV93z%2ByilZjR3YQPNi
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dW6SMxo7vA%2BgUNhdqRD8HnCh1QYHY8DX8lwJtvsK31gjIPIRIxnLo6AJPkEGdEGr
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=auJKU7vKkpOJs8S72rI4NLw2LeIF5D0VhiCNndNdnYYvhVuqQE8fRJxLco7jQ7AV
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5KfL03rpRykxnR7w0asoHdsXSYsYNfq86NVYLWYiHqJMXI%2FJs4vrLkIw6yw2nnpE
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vcu7RA3QAQvvq5e8%2BO5txQ6JHyPgrXYNveLNK%2B%2Bn0Z3IpsXBmLm8SMtKzF56aLc%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IZcJTmaNb9vrKYiWqq7Plv6L4w9NgD5ToJu4dLDPxnhUin%2F0hrn8aXS0C0uw63k4
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cwb6ZgkU6vMznOP%2FAITyhsQRpdPTmoqRboBfzhnC8zdlbCYV8mfdwtQaguBNAmlK
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=B3agnwN8xvRH6KaS3m%2BsBg6oVDTMG%2B%2B8TfqkHLY2y17byX3EMX52XX2yL5%2FLT6Qi
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=81Suz8uv3UF025wa%2FmZMU48roqZf08ZeKo3G0Wg05hQMIP3qo2spOm9g5DyQt7Es
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JUda80Pq5K5txhTDBuBeTE7y4H%2BoiZFwOQUUScLuzOxDaW6Ljcq%2B7Zn0QA%2BZ%2B8TK
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SEmdhOfEXUPO2P9pbphdqb%2F6Ls8Bj7ZrgOrHSsv7%2FTUaltgZymARcwTZw6vJvZW5
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
100      General Fund                       APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
1002175 503003  Rent - Building       50,400           0      50,400      29,400.00            .00      21,000.00   58.3% 
1002175 540000  Utilities - Wate          650           0         650         204.38            .00         445.62   31.4% 
1002175 540002  Utilities - Elec        8,000           0       8,000       5,342.83            .00       2,657.17   66.8% 

 
TOTAL 100-Office of Motor Vehicles        53,050           0      53,050      25,844.21            .00      27,205.79   48.7%

 
 

1002210 100-Registrar of Voters            
_________________________________________

 
1002210 480071  Reimbursement         -725           0        -725        -531.31            .00        -193.69   73.3% 
1002210 501000  Salaries       32,185           0      32,185      19,062.89            .00      13,122.11   59.2% 
1002210 501002  Taxes - Payroll          500           0         500         264.55            .00         235.45   52.9% 
1002210 501004  Pension Costs        7,000           0       7,000       3,431.27            .00       3,568.73   49.0% 
1002210 501005  Insurance-Hospit       25,500           0      25,500      15,221.65            .00      10,278.35   59.7% 
1002210 502009  Public Servant S          100           0         100          49.56            .00          50.44   49.6% 
1002210 503002  Rent - Equipment          600           0         600         242.84            .00         357.16   40.5% 
1002210 520002  Professional Ser          250        -150         100            .00            .00         100.00     .0% 
1002210 541007  Stationary & Off        1,500      -1,108         392         392.42            .00            .00  100.0% 
1002210 542001  Computer Softwar          500        -267         233            .00            .00         233.31     .0% 
1002210 550000  Travel, Training        1,800       1,466       3,266       3,265.64            .00            .00  100.0% 
1002210 580017  Advertising           50         -50           0            .00            .00            .00     .0% 
1002210 580018  Dues & Subscript          375         450         825         825.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
1002210 580022  Postage        1,500        -341       1,159         180.89            .00         977.74   15.6% 

 
TOTAL 100-Registrar of Voters             71,135           0      71,135      42,405.40            .00      28,729.60   59.6%

 
 

1002310 100-Administration                 
_________________________________________

 
1002310 420028  FEMA      -34,500           0     -34,500      -1,872.41            .00     -32,627.59    5.4% 
1002310 420028 1028 FEMA            0           0           0      -1,683.01            .00       1,683.01  100.0% 
1002310 440000  State Grants       -1,000           0      -1,000            .00            .00      -1,000.00     .0% 
1002310 501000  Salaries      634,077           0     634,077     295,755.83            .00     338,321.17   46.6% 
1002310 501001  Salaries - OT       46,000           0      46,000            .00            .00      46,000.00     .0% 
1002310 501002  Taxes - Payroll       13,500           0      13,500       4,925.24            .00       8,574.76   36.5% 
1002310 501004  Pension Costs       75,000      -1,985      73,015      33,529.10            .00      39,485.90   45.9% 
1002310 501005  Insurance-Hospit       65,699      -1,177      64,522      30,618.04            .00      33,903.96   47.5% 
1002310 501009  Vehicle Allowanc       10,200           0      10,200       5,991.83            .00       4,208.17   58.7% 
1002310 502004  Legal Liability-      345,000     -12,500     332,500     177,489.19            .00     155,010.81   53.4% 
1002310 502005  Insurance-Proper        2,669       1,985       4,654       2,205.31            .00       2,448.69   47.4% 
1002310 502009  Public Servant S        7,550       1,177       8,727       5,090.75            .00       3,636.25   58.3% 
1002310 502012  Insurance-Work.C        8,000      -8,000           0            .00            .00            .00     .0% 
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eewSUkwDrYhXvLBrsEZmqKTAk0N0MNAURrxb4LS4GecpeuNkj%2FuFLpDlYNyqUuWm
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kiVICdnQ1tXFWmZA6or8XvzrxYlBVA2YoCuVyuXpuN44Ede5PH93i2TEXTf8usoC
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2n%2BiAn2o9cyElKOBA5dhnXRFLUEbb8fc%2F9UYX5qX0FfKwHgZV1t%2BoHtqLA%2BFGJQl
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=84EHXZAJMqjHhqUNvgFe6SMEqDJGWaKC8FfIc%2BaelQUJyRvFDyL9CMPPU9D9nAEu
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TjAt34gO%2BOOUKNl3LSx36hInO1Rh5mBUV0BmM1fGjhz%2FCdQ9hncTKlZm4HWbG%2BE6
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yU%2B22EqYgrog05ugf4eajoMlxf0uP9BBb7GIsuHFR3ms%2B1tZB3Tft1TilKzH9pqd
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SD49FrcQZN7qAXCvcy7HFPkxJnmToM1Vlp6TtuoeuU%2Bx%2FoJBJqxsO9itVc5vwsWK
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TJnzYrAjZjGhHMtQjzpITdRLWQr4IEzdV5SdSGdk9EAgaNsVdc6RqCR5Oij5yqp0
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Bi%2BJOoK55DCNQTbdcSZo86gk9US1ioKxDyeC%2F%2F136EqdHf%2F8lyLj0GjZ0TBUElF3
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oKBvlOJWfcdXmsUfINwAC%2Bycermu1%2BplBOrtK3MQG3ECm4APvuxD8wCXouOzcnZy
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hwrI5fVeXMhNjh5DyGUrIR9tn5%2BotROZBw3ESTdHMA%2F8UBVR7DE%2FDlY6cdgVMpWr
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cYmp%2BbcSIadm0MT8VAepBLyZ0JKcRu%2BcPeae6Ug24zanYC9si5cKx0ZOBF%2FWHaBO
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=O1BF68RqKN3aOZ%2FrnN9KShTnSFsrX1BycRbpHAmruuDoqwki5WDtxl3Yorg2NaxH
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nYsssDQqhf9TMzhScbVzjUi3sI2B1kdVHneFfY%2Fkk7lAHSnMIY32PaZLVg1H%2FjkH
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DLIKkf102BIfsTmCIz2OOFTRFIIOWNSR4AmLsDX%2BdbehckIjUwt8HR9D0002HR4%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DJcjR8vMqWtOWaKOgcy5lyRcgEHcpsD%2FyPWBvlt63rDGPWHj8RSRygEnwz5EcYH2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Y2WGYDbbxXJGojuia1m1y7drlNQjQxHUjfvkvW5p9g2KWafJlNvKa5WaiEguw%2BY6
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nmWAOTkiPgzvTL2fspLCJrqwPn8qhHG1aIs4gDWAtxb%2Bb76%2BBIEGAm3hey4jGXSJ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NAeBsZS5aNOhxBLqpf3mMXUvXE0hgLA7ZnPIR%2BzFKXHJU2ITgm%2FGmEEv%2FfkVp8Wdg1FA28F3HIIyGsRZ1OZgTA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nlghf5fx3vMeMQgdyGimSkbx%2BPwBFpAmJk0KPY3b5ckVUb5SV%2FwRTTdS7kQM5ZRN
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ob5lqdWfd18riJiqss0NSdX02nmpPJX4n2Dt29dnWL558PQ%2Fky5YOU4trjPalHlW
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zp0O35raWTkORdPKQ5rRyotgK3fVUB7qm9nqWuR0P01NXIuTCfZ8zprFQx7z8RbQ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Mfs6QH6GQ5bgem5lylYbiNlKE3a6cSZL8yVv4q2uGjKjK5AyBSamKHbtXdNsLUs1
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DODxAZIVDJ0NIwibSJPnf%2F2hc0ZfL%2FhAWsE1lqxg1q%2Fl7CPjtjtuunPSwQ2XJVl%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uIg7v29%2BCmvQfv24nKraLymUg37rVc9Q265gVKAh0veIQcF2N6QkrH4b4yvEMWBV
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ktjAyEa%2BVBe%2FqHyXwsK1h8t0179HEQL%2BgnjKrWmqC9UkPhVBQ8XRHaFMXv5Z5Mv2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZuYKJG6KpXCHo6jSwVK3UbWPTdu9wtBi7qfiwCIexyTHtPCB8zBFq4dGynrL97TQ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=noDO4OYeCZvI96ONyW5DVJ1jwrg3wypD%2BlL2u3rp1v7L1yV1L2%2BYCas1h5G%2F5LkK
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7VIzJ8%2FlraOE6keojEDh0DNRPH%2BBADxbUw15nB7RN1A1Gf%2FnfpSpBd2GauEn6c8W
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NgXO4v%2BchyiCVbRdnCmCgyz5x%2BoxIFFhIjY8cNWI8GyCz75s2ailQaOR69xReD8e
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1002310 503002  Rent - Equipment            0       8,000       8,000       2,284.05            .00       5,715.95   28.6% 
1002310 520002  Professional Ser      206,000      10,000     216,000     116,704.00      89,296.00      10,000.00   95.4% 
1002310 520012  Prof Serv-Legal      400,000     -55,995     344,005      38,435.43            .00     305,569.30   11.2% 
1002310 530004  R & M Vehicles        3,500         500       4,000       3,246.66          58.83         694.51   82.6% 
1002310 530008  R & M Bldg & Fac            0          11          11          10.82            .00            .00  100.0% 
1002310 540006  Cell Phone        9,000           0       9,000       2,396.18         399.00       6,204.82   31.1% 
1002310 541003  Supplies-Food/Dr        3,500           0       3,500       1,613.21         795.90       1,090.89   68.8% 
1002310 541007  Stationary & Off        7,500      -3,767       3,733       1,686.51            .00       2,046.59   45.2% 
1002310 541008  Supplies-Operati        5,000        -256       4,744       2,449.18         360.14       1,934.24   59.2% 
1002310 541017  Uniforms            0         256         256         256.44            .00            .00  100.0% 
1002310 542003  Furniture & Fixt          500        -500           0            .00            .00            .00     .0% 
1002310 550000  Travel, Training       17,500       9,655      27,155      29,395.24            .00      -2,240.49  108.3% 
1002310 550006  Meeting & Confer        1,500       1,500       3,000       3,000.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
1002310 571011  Vehicles            0      40,000      40,000      40,000.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
1002310 580009  Fees-Vehicle Lic          250        -111         140            .00         139.50            .00  100.0% 
1002310 580017  Advertising          250         400         650         564.50            .00          85.50   86.8% 
1002310 580018  Dues & Subscript        7,500           0       7,500       1,635.56            .00       5,864.44   21.8% 
1002310 580019  Entertainment &        3,000           0       3,000       1,507.57            .00       1,492.43   50.3% 
1002310 580021  Recording Fees            0         515         515         515.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
1002310 580022  Postage        4,500        -309       4,191       2,220.35         582.02       1,388.15   66.9% 
1002310 580024  Fees &  Charges            0         102         102         101.58            .00            .00  100.0% 
1002310 580028  Shipping Handlin          250           0         250          34.81            .00         215.19   13.9% 
1002310 580035  Gasoline        5,500       3,000       8,500       7,598.26        -563.95       1,465.69   82.8% 
1002310 580047  Lawsuit Settleme            0       2,500       2,500       2,500.00            .00            .00  100.0% 

 
TOTAL 100-Administration               1,847,445      -5,000   1,842,445     810,205.22      91,067.44     941,172.34   48.9%

 
 

1002311 100 - Security                     
_________________________________________

 
1002311 420028  FEMA       -2,625           0      -2,625         -96.81            .00      -2,528.19    3.7% 
1002311 420028 1028 FEMA            0           0           0         -41.34            .00          41.34  100.0% 
1002311 501000  Salaries       75,991           0      75,991      44,999.59            .00      30,991.41   59.2% 
1002311 501001  Salaries - OT        3,500           0       3,500            .00            .00       3,500.00     .0% 
1002311 501002  Taxes - Payroll        1,500           0       1,500         649.47            .00         850.53   43.3% 
1002311 501004  Pension Costs        9,500           0       9,500       5,175.02            .00       4,324.98   54.5% 
1002311 501005  Insurance-Hospit        8,500           0       8,500       5,116.35            .00       3,383.65   60.2% 
1002311 520003  Prof Serv-Softwa        5,200           0       5,200            .00            .00       5,200.00     .0% 
1002311 520101  Prof Serv - Secu       68,000           0      68,000      34,086.68      31,123.32       2,790.00   95.9% 
1002311 530005  R & M Machinery          500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0% 
1002311 541007  Stationary & Off        2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0% 
1002311 541014  Small Tools & Eq        1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0% 
1002311 550000  Travel, Training          500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0% 
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZxAbVHijv2fonggmCrZjRV6vEvGqru0k41IJIObEJd702V8FpisKRtlrKeyG53iW
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vDjqkW%2FXfdVUKomAn4TqX13oFwyzkdtZxKsU6cHlOVpHG2LvS348qJAhlBJHefY3
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BDadlPZYnfOUFWpCe%2BxDYSom9wmp5jMoPb8wMuiYDflWigWlUGMgu3mIlSS9WTyZ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KaDX70we4tQDhvw6pQ2dXSu%2FdMnf9bymxIS300okn3ZU6teB%2BYEbi%2FqAx%2BRI5kSp
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1gaeJDOBFRJWLSULAgDOX%2FNv44ZaW1kP%2F%2FDv%2Bhx7O80ynir3Znlm7lk0RD605DTs
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1KaYLTPcaOGf9PrlpdHcuNE4OrWm8PsqM%2F4AaYMKyXvS%2FK1XGIqi53cpYqcmlB54
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7LC87S1cCBn76huApXGEYx85L7Vzz3JU%2FUSDK9MBHFUJlregwHr%2BmIQjdQt4d%2BE6
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CyJcghoAsh6KQ4pTLDFWWYMbnta3J6sr36mlBFnqIK%2FNVc2l9sIt9yYuPVar9kwC
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Zflw6CJHTV7yMAqqTK9kHLYkJE%2B2Y4Z6qmryLjtDQhVndtMBaQ44gdODuumxeA7a
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ETNsJYJC6AiDidGJO272vTCdn1dVF6g90uOIKwVk9eLcKXz3EMsKwtGlrWDIQbtx
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IuADEXnjV1LDk8x8QF7z9MD3r48Xxa%2FewT%2Bs%2BzQaOAfaVZOX35V6PtViNI6RtrKl
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=X8zg1tKhrraKoT8dwDC77ptWhhcrav%2FQIzFD3ALKhFKgrfL8Jz055UVeytkc8H4n
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=izYrlt6iUHbMJfUZ3ZZS%2FEhIFAUU1jQhKl%2FUrQj5MnES1W4%2BZ7%2F4fXE5dM7laiJA
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rJ4WfFAKyBE10xJVCMUVoQ1b9d4aYvpdeBFI8q6OimfEcrdLwbZecPdsoOkRlhr%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jXAVHZr0mk8sKYhtFKbIiX8IrK2Wakq4pOsvEzoS947yoCpFwlQxj9GC4zRp3UOP
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pwj8O5eNtFpqFCBQh3pnHcFQiuThdMiGPnJR3ykj%2F9VELgrrELgVqLf%2BZMrVnjkg
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5zzzDq2rmJXTBx9Q9mcS7F%2F9XUdSyCVzdyUZoQargBeZpqWBR8857Z2Eszu0KQbg
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=a4LIOjUTGB12af0szmU85Qe0td0Sdc7OI54ONtJ3qDedQxz9rkNG0e5q6s36Jz6X
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3DuF8moNZ0ogT4M60%2Fruq8nLfgBSd19%2FkZWqhFu%2FV3vCO6yElPUsApRbUIkCKeGh
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pncWwa87qstaLW42McuXzckKaJeO1Uqz12OP92974miklZHmcp9mL%2FAQLOUMJ%2Bzg
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4jsIwrwT7wqASV9Hz7MIMQqB8i%2FU9kyJjtF9OVq0tdH1B66FoqQKaNk0XEpKJ8Bq
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bdrEp6duUKMNTyq%2BJxQdMZwJ%2F92QZjdFzCUjFiyRTui3r5n%2FbgU1BQeya%2F5ikUEj
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=h0n1RTa4UHe54mBB0SbIusqbOp3FiQRxLsIlgub1OFW71QHY8zbigff2BR09gqzf
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OqmTZp3K4bQ573Jx1IHycLUidWbdYM5sQDrnz3xioq4VsWPYW3zAdripHZ3Nmvbv
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1EKrBrnHMGtWFMk5MFq%2BqyzS9f%2BOQr%2F79dvbQpDSu%2BDffVi1bq1oMOyo6knGdevS
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OzPNi0c1vPBfvm6tQbozwsF%2BLE%2FcBng%2FdyVsdXrX24knHrSSBMxl8Us2NHNyMHkiwzY2aT7TCxhi5G9oTcm5nw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cyglWRpGgJM8k%2FTYdgrbi9r8Z8JCZgvh0gEK0bfQGisu6ZFfcA8g3TjlxAONy7Iz
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yF%2FaXRwYfSpKBs7ynWi8WimqUKxxcQ%2BKFqx7tP%2FYGIUNVNoMMz8b0JbrxVA%2FSu1C
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YbrjGlXIYVF%2FVH6%2BlB%2BnVhgOYm5rujMxM2IOPXY5gAdtx%2FcFyjqYycUdOmuH2%2BpQ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qlYT6bW8wxKgqQusJZtFrzGR0HViY0M5gL%2FpUxn%2BBo%2FtKrlSAb31Kv0Ij0uIBcG3
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CbMIwkUwl%2FMDvGzLBaGnYbY4IWDGeird1wS92DvTXBx0iCo%2FzHEAfgJZZeEpcs9K
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FYbRxLUAJl5iGMAdcu8nNefG8QVKcoltBACpxueeuRoH%2B9kn3gZGrt4WpF%2BYRmBe
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fb%2FgwBC0eBddGCAjQTOrF0POk1usB08RJFUtAtsGwokSpz7cPVJ%2FV6REsWqv6uv6
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=S2sVRXQ69oi%2FOKwudM17WAgYdNgLu3WsOsrgFdft437GKDKD9Tqz7uALaSh55m54
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vnIgkkAQbI14LOrn%2BT5w7jaUubG3QfIXPC20cIK%2F4HamP9kMWj242T5SVdW7uRr1
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UV9%2FnkbRB%2FKlGoAc3LHRze72inkmYlgMJrwPV0N%2B99ztvzpQjWkBjbmuBs94wFjA
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5PeTrvzOM1%2BaL1fYmUarZP9UgWnFkntWxDvquqmKWGpCLpZWoTC1t3CI%2BD%2BC%2FNzE
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TOTAL 100 - Security                     173,566           0     173,566      89,888.96      31,123.32      52,553.72   69.7%
 
 

1002313 100-Purchasing                     
_________________________________________

 
1002313 480072  Rebates            0           0           0        -658.47            .00         658.47  100.0% 
1002313 501000  Salaries      100,867           0     100,867      59,732.98            .00      41,134.02   59.2% 
1002313 501002  Taxes - Payroll        1,800           0       1,800         785.59            .00       1,014.41   43.6% 
1002313 501004  Pension Costs       12,000           0      12,000       6,869.28            .00       5,130.72   57.2% 
1002313 501005  Insurance-Hospit       22,500           0      22,500      13,555.55            .00       8,944.45   60.2% 
1002313 503002  Rent - Equipment        1,000           0       1,000         561.96            .00         438.04   56.2% 
1002313 540006  Cell Phone          800           0         800         309.94            .00         490.06   38.7% 
1002313 541007  Stationary & Off        3,000           0       3,000          45.48         825.82       2,128.70   29.0% 
1002313 550000  Travel, Training        1,500           0       1,500            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0% 
1002313 580018  Dues & Subscript          400           0         400            .00            .00         400.00     .0% 
1002313 580022  Postage          250           0         250          73.30            .00         176.70   29.3% 
1002313 580035  Gasoline          100           0         100            .00            .00         100.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 100-Purchasing                     144,217           0     144,217      81,275.61         825.82      62,115.57   56.9%

 
 

1002314 100-Public Hearing Officer         
_________________________________________

 
1002314 460001  Fines & Court Co      -12,500           0     -12,500     -47,733.88            .00      35,233.88  381.9% 
1002314 470003  Interest - Other            0           0           0      -1,777.09            .00       1,777.09  100.0% 
1002314 520002  Professional Ser       27,000       4,999      31,999      24,193.45       9,999.99      -2,194.50  106.9% 
1002314 580022  Postage            0           1           1           1.06            .00            .00  100.0% 

 
TOTAL 100-Public Hearing Officer          14,500       5,000      19,500     -25,316.46       9,999.99      34,816.47  -78.5%

 
 

1002317 100-Information Technology         
_________________________________________

 
1002317 420003  Federal Grants            0           0           0     -50,485.00            .00      50,485.00  100.0% 
1002317 420028  FEMA       -6,000           0      -6,000        -113.56            .00      -5,886.44    1.9% 
1002317 420028 1028 FEMA            0           0           0        -322.02            .00         322.02  100.0% 
1002317 450041  Sign Rental            0           0           0        -905.83            .00         905.83  100.0% 
1002317 450041 8220 Sign Rental            0           0           0        -859.56            .00         859.56  100.0% 
1002317 501000  Salaries      219,284       5,911     225,195     131,563.95            .00      93,631.05   58.4% 
1002317 501001  Salaries - OT        8,000      -6,411       1,589            .00            .00       1,589.00     .0% 
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BWd1t710MmhXbQfrKEdsEXr73LrRBIeGgrYQ35pICAR%2F7LAC8Hoz3QHIs8fQL6tm
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4sO6LtgjCBDUkD8IWV44LRN3pzW981EUlr6OF4GTqFTwIy9FywbIB6T2h4hEl%2BIo
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xyX8bAv97dTqNWQ3qjnteil7Z6fLUljqK95Xi8sf5lfnA7Leg4f6tIBCGMgU3IVi
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qy4dcsHhXj8Q0szxVAC2l%2Bcid9ei0nIxHJqzeWwnNsh%2BkuHQdcAkTH0DxzdebJY%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2F5AyI%2BSsN2SWWNZVDw3kLKoQWph0rZW77fkflKvFW3XfLWxe94e8SUUxKDZRrYLT
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x3ZrWZXXG7pEKwj%2FqI0dkbcWoJg5oLDSYiLtXLKrcJ6e2EUN%2BeYXY%2BQlO1EV62C%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lhlP%2Bit7ud%2B7f9UTmWdc2pdLsNa0TAFvc4N3BpxV1%2F25hgN1jnv%2FognlKE4JsGJ4
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Tz6MjElBEoVqR1iBp7jeB%2F1kJuWZd5pfbKc8pB1sWUM%2FtxbWY1R3GqObrbO%2F6Xz%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=blr%2BoTM37degTOsj55DrQanTtmH4EHYltPSb%2FUeXcm5h6K5V%2BfENBBFm06b%2FKqfA
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KU3HxQp%2FqJMGg%2FDU6rBmr%2B5Ny4bbUrYmgmos96pl1YporSppibuYNXJxOrm%2BInH8
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HccqSqRHYzCq126o9PIB7hEcB8nwlG62lUJCRYbMM3geyBC2zGsWTZtHWhETnFSf
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tEa30IgjQRfSw721glwUsP3BSNTufgk%2Bf4e8vVC28laOiwl0l1iGVllTnJUZFTvV
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZDe6sDQ5GuwV5cp5hkgQ%2FyQbnm67AQij7WIsLjAxuglUeYaTgaRDH7W%2FwBPuAn%2BW
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=G1txMGBStH87SdV%2F%2BhO%2BGLjxO2uTGg98bWZBfb7k5d2Y1ZKF2TA5tHJsmBDQ1csz
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aG1sgtvJnIj2KhU0l%2F1zKLhZDsB%2Bnozq7sed%2FpvuWR0EkWhy8kWFrNigekCdm85W
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=a6CxM7Q6oWsEz%2Bo2oAXIAtQftM5X2eCPPH0PYV%2BOvAd5BGPB6X5rR1Wps0VoSPub
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=X6NJXJGEpXjKptfn%2Fo7pUOZNCYo0dnRDehQsIShlt3Z0Aey9ZzyJy%2FzCBmvGhSPe
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bPUyq69eKYmWod2fbtGBH%2BZo%2Bi4IIrktOkz72lZ8orxUjilRy6LZzsBe4p%2B3tWXv
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mmHkoB6d9RfG13QIhE3AjJ%2F3VCTNprO6b5xxHZO38bS%2FDYuW2aT8nOXubp6zs0qZDyhgLC11DbxUE7v634EeRg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MOgq0Mfw8NXtwAVpk%2FvVTzJL6capo7jNnKjMfZ3El%2BXaAJGqOM2Iy2G%2FQA4FDXA2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SzzBXlQQfesq3BAfeF%2FYfC242mmcQn9fWOVmt8LjvxLo3vdB7WOpoqogXKk50aHRrKVu9puDClq8RN1o68n1qA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Dk3Y8v98h31ohQtDlpurlOMmHUqMJazUnwgVsPRVtqpo13eOJjbXJtAWFfb3qsmB
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BGHKYo8tDLYLfkJAXg4uWyjXf%2F%2FmRb470C42Q1kkEXSCgEB7hhzCux59kjzjRF12
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1002317 501002  Taxes - Payroll        6,000           0       6,000       3,066.58            .00       2,933.42   51.1% 
1002317 501004  Pension Costs       23,500           0      23,500      12,945.40            .00      10,554.60   55.1% 
1002317 501005  Insurance-Hospit       25,000         500      25,500      15,383.93            .00      10,116.07   60.3% 
1002317 520002  Professional Ser        1,500      -1,500           0            .00            .00            .00     .0% 
1002317 520003  Prof Serv-Softwa       49,000      11,500      60,500      33,124.19            .00      27,375.81   54.8% 
1002317 520009  Prof Serv-Storag       10,000     -10,000           0            .00            .00            .00     .0% 
1002317 540002  Utilities - Elec        4,500       4,200       8,700       3,472.15            .00       5,227.85   39.9% 
1002317 540006  Cell Phone        2,700        -700       2,000         749.82         151.20       1,098.98   45.1% 
1002317 541007  Stationary & Off        1,000        -447         553         151.40            .00         401.20   27.4% 
1002317 542000  Computer Equipme       95,000     -16,085      78,915      61,826.51       5,732.92      11,355.33   85.6% 
1002317 542001  Computer Softwar       40,000      16,085      56,085      53,054.42       6,854.57      -3,823.75  106.8% 
1002317 550000  Travel, Training        6,000        -306       5,694         282.96            .00       5,411.41    5.0% 
1002317 572000  Computer Equipme       12,000      -3,100       8,900       1,375.66            .00       7,524.34   15.5% 
1002317 580028  Shipping Handlin          500         -29         471          96.46            .00         374.36   20.5% 
1002317 580035  Gasoline          100         382         482         232.21            .00         250.00   48.2% 

 
TOTAL 100-Information Technology         498,084           0     498,084     264,639.67      12,738.69     220,705.64   55.7%

 
 

1002320 100-Finance                        
_________________________________________

 
1002320 401000  Ad Valorem Taxes   -1,128,951           0  -1,128,951    -658,000.00            .00    -470,951.00   58.3% 
1002320 401001  Prior Year Adval      -35,000           0     -35,000     -81,709.42            .00      46,709.42  233.5% 
1002320 403000  Beer Tax      -42,000           0     -42,000     -25,824.12            .00     -16,175.88   61.5% 
1002320 403003  Severance Tax     -125,000           0    -125,000    -130,138.17            .00       5,138.17  104.1% 
1002320 403004  Chain Store Tax      -15,000           0     -15,000     -22,120.00            .00       7,120.00  147.5% 
1002320 403005  Fairgrounds OTB     -110,000           0    -110,000     -62,636.32            .00     -47,363.68   56.9% 
1002320 403006  Video Poker     -550,000           0    -550,000    -454,223.12            .00     -95,776.88   82.6% 
1002320 410000  Occupational Lic   -1,200,000           0  -1,200,000  -1,077,043.62            .00    -122,956.38   89.8% 
1002320 410001  Liquor & Beer Li      -30,000           0     -30,000     -16,047.91            .00     -13,952.09   53.5% 
1002320 420002  PILT Program      -25,000           0     -25,000     -25,686.00            .00         686.00  102.7% 
1002320 420003  Federal Grants   -4,588,296           0  -4,588,296            .00            .00  -4,588,296.00     .0% 
1002320 420028  FEMA       -2,625           0      -2,625            .00            .00      -2,625.00     .0% 
1002320 420028 1028 FEMA            0           0           0        -143.68            .00         143.68  100.0% 
1002320 430000  State Rev. Shar.      -16,725           0     -16,725     -11,976.00            .00      -4,749.00   71.6% 
1002320 450038  Rents and Leases      -94,000           0     -94,000     -57,562.50            .00     -36,437.50   61.2% 
1002320 450042  Copy Fee-Ord/Res         -500           0        -500        -230.50            .00        -269.50   46.1% 
1002320 450044  Entergy Franchis       -8,500           0      -8,500      -8,670.02            .00         170.02  102.0% 
1002320 470000  Interest - Inves            0           0           0     -40,085.63            .00      40,085.63  100.0% 
1002320 470003  Interest - Other       -2,000           0      -2,000      -2,368.17            .00         368.17  118.4% 
1002320 480072  Rebates         -500           0        -500            .00            .00        -500.00     .0% 
1002320 480082  Misc. Revenue      -15,000           0     -15,000        -469.36            .00     -14,530.64    3.1% 
1002320 482005  Interfund Charge     -723,495           0    -723,495            .00            .00    -723,495.00     .0% 
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6ne90JlCw6O5iN9vc6EVDIU6o6IO9sJjW0T0PfOPXyARN%2FKzFiuMNv07T7%2Fngtvy
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2KILHevM7y15jjbCOjXp7gGAoaShflTtSvIMN93zjJzlxiG%2FgcwR9SnjripIrvcK
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fxo4ZtMFI4yQH4F%2B4mvi%2BkMmtYw4bqhRZoj7UdiIVJS0%2F1TjW%2FiFlkgX3xZ1BOFY
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fxTw30MAjjD4EqJJLVEsTDNlNSzgl%2FOyl357InF59Oopfkh4F5zuauPJNQRB5saI
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pCOa8nvwYEJBSiMTUH2FNkGySVd7GGMRWYzM1IOy7XbCIj5bJVD%2Bh%2FW4KtqZzLJm
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JfkwajWG8wbNI244BIP%2BQnz839SQP%2BOslThxqZNO5oiDAxuKID9TWZfOdl1xnHLl
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FbMXOLHFvNDU7bohbqzWqQmZq7%2FX23Vnc8YaYbL8aR37IrjDD8g6AXNI%2BiJMoPqc
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lNFFf8oJ16eKowLCzhj3aibO8hCer%2Bcg3lcw0KSu7%2B4MvYTVNp7lN4FBQYU0nZ9n
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=58eANLNMVdrWEYDFYd4QbMRkhII8ihX6LUDiiaL0dt42igl1qPFpWhfyjSGfz9Ak
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BCkUy59%2Fs%2FXqo9dxWoaDB%2ByWTlouQ8VezyvFUl8wofMeZ32oSICdy7uuYoFoEGAs
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=j%2BhOlG5G6FlvAJG5S%2B72bXDrN7d%2FF7QGfcIZlHKAd5L1KgA06rcMbIeFHR9KgwMd
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Vw67v1EcMzb16LrJWCs8xcKNHT8sUK%2BkVL45f10SQlOiBL50%2FQb14IX6LXgC7t1%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=I06WATVzBSYbOITFHZ%2FFNyqwwAuLt3B3OAk2pfXQPR%2Fvgmm%2FtUYKca%2FNlBxceoUD
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PjOel1O4%2BsIV4flHPNdTF5PgfeWhm3ycyVa9LV5MURSWSZQetaU9w%2FLVK72Hmjv1
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AWW9dbMTrqOmCbTYDwq54IJWBIfgt%2Bw8bOzo87BKY2YS4WGKqFiJGduHiBrGJbLz
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LFfoHs1XX076MbbirUQzvBMAvkzXyFUNXiczWHq0KYLKYjHnM7fZbrrkS0cHkWnS
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yZ87kysHhg3ijpK%2B3%2BsztO5l17sy7gnNF5Kkzx7PRwxNJEtOETgUeshfd8w6BfNV
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4b780Cff5UuDfi0Td7x6QDXh3ofAbFkRRu6BT8EA9Dioh1g3HBDx6oHomqabDwYn
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=A72t%2Fl5R44YdElDxM1G3kLnZOrNgu3ABO8XIYoR0tAZ4k2jqJrMd3kXpA6TUMExg
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PLxX7qDyV2KndRNNGlv8e8YXv6659qAz%2FErjNAeNQnjI%2Fad%2Biz3iiqCR4OAOd%2Ftu
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wgumORO9eWPHW3BqC90TW1GK%2Fsn59h6aAYqh6GLxAmVZY1dsrhKHBYyjLhAhD5Sz
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VpNsLF1tzhlZvi6JnV0enjWxZA%2FO3TFw2KSzQXGZlZ%2BvP1GA5uY5ycf7mI70IfWL
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2IShGbkQsjsmzJi0oGwJCe6zcl1akd0s2ko4Y8CO7YtppAt0QNvuuRJ0sijO3zSs
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eM39lfta13k0FHGQzBRPNub8nii%2FyR7pl4aPEts9b3y%2BWVrMbIDf8Y9RqTQZTFo3
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=k8VK9aA9p5sY410AYITLCxpYU5EmEaGo%2F2Bu63Kvav82OgAem81583ahyVpN22rl
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yfCZu95ehwxOPLhFDzJvg7HJwKJ4muHZxSVAvoRLLI%2FW83CV%2FA1ehMG%2FYKcLncKQ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=H8yZoyV%2Ftp%2Fn5N46xV%2FbdjWaua4dqRDGbEUuxCTv4GcBi0p69h4%2Ff2tI8WPzds4E
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kyekU5eKP13kyuOJstuf5ZstueJRHSNa3wsmYpAPtoB9Fs2m9Nxi7pqp9tq3N%2F3ZtkAO6UF6cl2E1rQ6ictyzw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7kpwM%2FkgSKeHmmojQ%2B2wKL35Sbqqkm2I6E2ml5NqtoAygBofAYcRmQU4mgwreRKn
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zqO40p6TUX8aPVMnisCIyOmwkliqGgRcPyl2t2vWOAN3EcNe3fDJU%2BPB2VB4Sb1t
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Bg3RZ%2FwEl04CCh9BEiAanx8h1YBnTCkrybdxuAu4mvZGeqCO3NMt2znWIll6TqV9
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2B3Y4yYFl5XN038Tw0%2B4daZzxfm4OmI9eIjO6TVTBR5KUH%2FrCbfgu0uCKvPAO36fq
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=S3IlsYvDOm3RKZzznDqDG1hf7oMqsqjCHLyujZ5SjBZ8HN%2FafoYKQZQ0bpC0VkXo
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gM1Xso1RK%2BbeyPM2B3DOJ8hzHNTX8XFu9ZxayvQ0YGudb5dt3oCszZCn0s33bZ5Z
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lRGE%2F6b71BAmuni2cvhr7trZhiG6VYDnPVxLzPZHI0URySOMzvyDwgrTgOc0VKIj
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PnIKXs3R1GlpNMc2nm80Qa0agv4AjBaB4l2qvawfzr7XU%2FBp7WQMuURW0xf6BKsQ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hI%2F%2FqVnsA4LMNQGSPS34MIxBYkx8NlI7a3CU%2BleaVc4iVmT8X1qVZbqtMAWrQZEw
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1002320 499101  Transfer From Sa   -4,589,852     -20,296  -4,610,148  -3,374,532.25            .00  -1,235,615.75   73.2% 
1002320 499254  Transfer from Fi      -70,473           0     -70,473            .00            .00     -70,473.00     .0% 
1002320 501000  Salaries      444,507           0     444,507     252,660.01            .00     191,846.99   56.8% 
1002320 501001  Salaries - OT        3,500      -2,975         525            .00            .00         525.00     .0% 
1002320 501002  Taxes - Payroll        6,900           0       6,900       3,669.07            .00       3,230.93   53.2% 
1002320 501004  Pension Costs       52,000           0      52,000      30,337.34            .00      21,662.66   58.3% 
1002320 501005  Insurance-Hospit       66,202           0      66,202       6,585.35            .00      59,616.65    9.9% 
1002320 501007  Insurance Retire      400,000           0     400,000     210,851.10            .00     189,148.90   52.7% 
1002320 502009  Public Servant S        2,000           0       2,000       1,020.81            .00         979.19   51.0% 
1002320 503002  Rent - Equipment        2,000           0       2,000       1,065.40            .00         934.60   53.3% 
1002320 503005  Rent - Storage       11,640           0      11,640      11,640.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
1002320 520002  Professional Ser       10,000       9,475      19,475      19,475.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
1002320 520003  Prof Serv-Softwa       21,242      -4,983      16,259      15,397.90            .00         860.79   94.7% 
1002320 530005  R & M Machinery        1,500      -1,500           0            .00            .00            .00     .0% 
1002320 540006  Cell Phone          750           0         750         249.94            .00         500.06   33.3% 
1002320 541007  Stationary & Off        7,000      -3,312       3,688       1,850.47            .00       1,837.96   50.2% 
1002320 542001  Computer Softwar        1,000      -1,000           0            .00            .00            .00     .0% 
1002320 550000  Travel, Training        5,000      -1,300       3,700       3,700.46            .00            .00  100.0% 
1002320 580000  Ded. by Tax Coll      170,000           0     170,000     143,800.19            .00      26,199.81   84.6% 
1002320 580001  Ad Valorem Pensi       30,000       4,983      34,983            .00            .00      34,983.31     .0% 
1002320 580008  Interest Expense        1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0% 
1002320 580018  Dues & Subscript        1,000           0       1,000         305.00          75.00         620.00   38.0% 
1002320 580022  Postage        3,000           0       3,000       1,150.16            .00       1,849.84   38.3% 
1002320 580024  Fees &  Charges        1,000         628       1,628       1,621.67            .00           6.00   99.6% 
1002320 580028  Shipping Handlin          250         -17         233            .00            .00         233.44     .0% 
1002320 599266  Transfer out to        2,909           0       2,909            .00            .00       2,909.00     .0% 
1002320 599464  Transfer to Hurr    9,176,592     155,000   9,331,592            .00            .00   9,331,592.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 100-Finance                     -2,951,925     134,704  -2,817,221  -5,344,086.92          75.00   2,526,790.92  189.7%

 
 

1002330 100-Personnel                      
_________________________________________

 
1002330 501000  Salaries      162,804     -10,000     152,804      96,447.39            .00      56,356.61   63.1% 
1002330 501002  Taxes - Payroll        2,500           0       2,500       1,382.16            .00       1,117.84   55.3% 
1002330 501004  Pension Costs       20,000           0      20,000      11,091.45            .00       8,908.55   55.5% 
1002330 501005  Insurance-Hospit       23,000       2,500      25,500      15,349.04            .00      10,150.96   60.2% 
1002330 502001  General Liabilit      235,613           0     235,613     137,440.92            .00      98,172.08   58.3% 
1002330 502012  Insurance-Work.C          263           0         263         153.42            .00         109.58   58.3% 
1002330 503002  Rent - Equipment          500        -500           0            .00            .00            .00     .0% 
1002330 520002  Professional Ser            0       8,500       8,500       5,985.00       1,940.00         575.00   93.2% 
1002330 520045  Prof Serv-Drug T        3,000      -2,429         571            .00            .00         571.27     .0% 
1002330 520046  Prof Serv-Employ        1,250        -380         870            .00            .00         870.00     .0% 
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Vx061t6CnJCijhOkjRYoNjlqkdESZG4ujoMYKEUqRHTALoK2Tvh4utXkB3irNvmM
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vJsOdyOKwYMpM%2ByO8CDbgiKdOXQ2RyR2aMZjIclSY2LuMjsNP0IObQB9sDPNcqYu
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CIZjDDbyDbwemEckjC3PQ2iI%2FgKMQPdDztvN6VqdfPJD%2FXRQdSInwgTCSxHkCi5N
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=y5QKVB%2BaCSwjhZc3akFSsHZIagEC0LGD5Q52bnDkcF90Fux3vPUn%2FAgEKDSBCWwt
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1T0BKIoZgUHYqMpWfHnTyIvyZ%2BpJPAgVI4xIwpMzsrcu0ZnhhBE4hKvq%2BmM95wVD
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VVp1jEei9r%2FkpDOBBmsKL8Pv9TkEz8rD3Ll4cWvzBGwMo%2BF8mlRhSV6tPt%2BWjGUa
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Nny5vgFLSNUd1nHSVRRpjtBba63vtf8h85ZUwdL%2BmEhlBk9FZzBkZhwW3k7w1TG%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4vzFwXhp5OGve3dxReqWLexFDoMH0mBsC8RVtUbHe8194osEl2S8L7cui3PlD5yQ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3AZ0D4PBk9sHi3xZMmEMxX%2F4BE0qNgjuY5YRP68M2S2UWENBFmwCY6RcfzgnSFP0
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1d%2FlBUStjRy9uC2lft55K1pxVK%2FwfhzmBeT6R1ETRVYjqxaAOLcN2LR4vAQbmDn9
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZrsWeVBxh%2FWxyZ8l9u7kq%2FBc5BuGM%2BBsPWJMKBzHyQimPJumhJ%2FOn4EKuNdi0N0l
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rvrh88hJLpAzdJxHnyK5WN9C%2FrC9HuAwdJgSWLBvm%2B6Bnp3l19bnVD1Ddb3YmW7C
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u%2FLXU3A72t6iyaBGBhfV6wduS4bPlu%2FVG2vrV8uEofh5hoPPVUbIHMmrId3y65aP
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KQhAgQ9MxDQP2tgDouKZL%2FTTbVgshx46DzbkWEt9h6xAnZ7v2SuBuGeTGaK805rE
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cg2dWUHWAURDcRvhyL57DprPylhHFc7xpGgUx1NExpdGkDd%2B2L%2FHdZNwOWFhSaY8
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cBPoglQxbGyJi0uaDmUjMjqnDwDaQTqN%2FK4ve6pS%2B91wICI4WRYvAQ%2FqL2Pcnevk
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dYQeI7JLZMAOmgJlD%2FTUH0tMnXGXNw0boAQ4OJ%2FDaxDkz5ojt3GxVqknoghRzmaF
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WKtoWr9cPShg339NwpxL7jyB%2Fnbe0cd64YRTC7yw6Rp0O2GSHyqPyj4lPWBO0Ntw
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tGQahvWiGRTbyV1vGQb4MwWajbh%2BtaeX5smuXwymyxnv%2BvrBjCZviuQlqIvfEKV%2B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kKxLSYpqOrJmy1%2FW7j5RIWAXnPK8oAAi%2FKeCmbx%2BEcyCwRAaZ%2B2hMzI56hj2kERv
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=04ghuxApwPcPXJB0jBteRTGPIa%2Fi398Rcx5Er%2BAbnNJBAW6V%2Bp4IyNLs7sjtOPWj
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1M%2FYhjIS6i3rECBnoC6zLFnY0TvFHaNRfUtE76OwkBi5VhN%2FfLFffZiP73bmQsUi
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1gF8Skunqw%2FCUmMo9A%2F8m4rWhpOvh2em2dcGiHbYGB5qnwJzo4wObcfk0sAJj9xl
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Oyk4WZmvq3ohzC5W8295mSBwkgTWuiaFBVgMusDaWNzVbzJlUDi8Wo80JY6M3vCa
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7Hgj1DO4RcPkatODwmi5oZbF9WmX3Y8VgGLc99dJr7wPCLhDgQtOeugWdCbW2yYT
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=acNvL2ctVdS6GZprBAqxesH3wO8vgrI7Zj1UuGH%2F4h9kzCMTQyUUuwVOjT5drZuy
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=epG981V%2Bx73qu7wEXcb31CvhIMqwSSe%2B3ok%2FGuLXQSCgFe7tTAZrsqVza1MGK70L
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8NOXnix6phphwiW95ZWok5liJlTpbMRP2YvqFUTrQdIaai90c7zWZryvHTSyuVU%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JBJKzVS5XHZj0wmWOZUDccsXDQfL68p1NKZvraov0gnGse5xdpI4VumF9DOuDYUA
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KR4jOcC3G5dw%2BZBLzv4Kn2Zws0X62JL0tn4i%2BWzZdU4h062aDx%2FS7D%2BMEeL1f73I
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UkPLBmOAN2MtiPXn6qWFLk3VoDuQouw9qdHy8c9tbSaBsgLBAmJtqef%2Fnm9YXWPj
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8EloUsSzOWeoJu2WLUmTSO0azaKe8w2nmZ%2BOCx3vo8pyHRtFzvVnQBOKL7QeKCU9
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=urlfgFJkd2Rtllx7v8JF1vi68s8bHcrNI1KEPLv8sH2dMgpqmMT39U91vNPUo82v
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=b8d77QEU83CYtYoVfhahRrdJCswvFaJxEXwRT2705QbQzVagCFKJHlcW6Pv8RMSk
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fNkm%2FCTEWENSd2Sx%2Bc5caB86SIV0g2nWcpD0WuSYuvTB%2FaNCOxHGgwBb5HWJT3dX
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TvXgWWga%2Bzc2r8nGNqcdBpr5m8KtLCsCowVIYfnGq%2Fnf8z13sQwJBFIkHhbBjm6u
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LB8mIAiUBZpc4%2BqYHnXM56tSt9DaeGkrANGN7t8JPwsCy1phJivHCpelm7xY5Qxy


 
 
 

08/31/2022 16:13    |St. Bernard Parish Government |P      8
kjeffery            |YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT |glytdbud

 
 

FOR 2022 07
 

ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
100      General Fund                       APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
1002330 520053  P.S. - Drug Test        1,000      -1,000           0            .00            .00            .00     .0% 
1002330 541007  Stationary & Off        2,500        -847       1,653       1,357.69            .00         295.31   82.1% 
1002330 542001  Computer Softwar          250         -86         164            .00            .00         164.44     .0% 
1002330 550000  Travel, Training        1,000        -593         407         376.97            .00          30.00   92.6% 
1002330 580017  Advertising          750           0         750         490.00            .00         260.00   65.3% 
1002330 580018  Dues & Subscript          250           0         250         100.00            .00         150.00   40.0% 
1002330 580022  Postage          400           0         400         379.74            .00          20.26   94.9% 
1002330 580024  Fees &  Charges            0          86          86          85.56            .00            .00  100.0% 
1002330 580060  LA Worforce Comm        1,500       4,749       6,249       6,248.76            .00            .00  100.0% 

 
TOTAL 100-Personnel                      456,580           0     456,580     276,888.10       1,940.00     177,751.90   61.1%

 
 

1003100 100-Parish Coroner                 
_________________________________________

 
1003100 450043  Fees, Charges, e      -15,000           0     -15,000     -10,500.00            .00      -4,500.00   70.0% 
1003100 460001  Fines & Court Co       -6,500           0      -6,500      -3,437.12            .00      -3,062.88   52.9% 
1003100 501000  Salaries      156,692           0     156,692      83,046.63            .00      73,645.37   53.0% 
1003100 501002  Taxes - Payroll        4,000      -1,000       3,000       1,194.85            .00       1,805.15   39.8% 
1003100 501004  Pension Costs       17,500      -1,000      16,500       9,419.41            .00       7,080.59   57.1% 
1003100 501005  Insurance-Hospit       27,250       3,250      30,500      18,590.49            .00      11,909.51   61.0% 
1003100 520015  Prof Serv-Corone      120,000      -1,000     119,000      49,401.00      30,799.00      38,800.00   67.4% 
1003100 540005  Telephone Svcs        4,000           0       4,000       1,956.54            .00       2,043.46   48.9% 
1003100 541007  Stationary & Off        2,000        -250       1,750         994.44            .00         755.56   56.8% 
1003100 541008  Supplies-Operati          750           0         750            .00            .00         750.00     .0% 
1003100 542003  Furniture & Fixt          500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0% 
1003100 550000  Travel, Training          750           0         750            .00            .00         750.00     .0% 
1003100 580018  Dues & Subscript        1,000           0       1,000         350.00            .00         650.00   35.0% 

 
TOTAL 100-Parish Coroner                 312,942           0     312,942     151,016.24      30,799.00     131,126.76   58.1%

 
 

1003200 100-Jail                           
_________________________________________

 
1003200 480070  Refunds            0           0           0        -169.36            .00         169.36  100.0% 
1003200 480071  Reimbursement     -168,750           0    -168,750    -325,605.83            .00     156,855.83  193.0% 
1003200 489076  Lawsuit Settleme            0           0           0      -1,450.00            .00       1,450.00  100.0% 
1003200 502005  Insurance-Proper       42,022           0      42,022      34,755.24            .00       7,266.76   82.7% 
1003200 502008  Insurance-Flood        3,021        -113       2,908       1,483.06            .00       1,424.93   51.0% 
1003200 520002  Professional Ser      735,000     109,693     844,693     589,321.98     255,370.72            .00  100.0% 
1003200 520047  Prof Serv-Genera        3,025      -1,964       1,061            .00            .00       1,060.67     .0% 
1003200 520054  Professional Ser            0       4,200       4,200       3,376.25         229.00         594.75   85.8% 
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=w5uyMEhyesv%2FOdp2WDHW40cd2qWsj7hLqLiPlSAE6S4MxirWtdjCQU9zpb%2B4iinW
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hxSUOiXWBpxcZMqC1gmIt1ZAzcb4Vc5MqtT4iq2zYCNgpP9nJjIZe7w9RkPKDs1b
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XXs8LI0LjGZWOGdp3OLxf%2BLVZJVtNX44Ae9mb6rPDcWHoCBzxP4aymVIaynChJc3
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MYtIO2Z1%2Bjqxa%2FPpfmn0C3uKq1fhqiOP6SIWSjo8oGbFLVH%2BzjxSksScnLWa4s%2Fq
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=n6fbHoAj0g8WmPZVEuqf3%2FAiKi7vJD7kv3tARrB4KrP0J6nVCjXXaHj3RMWEF2LA
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=02gcFSzQSZadOJzeTCQqM7DY%2BpQ3RP7gNXShT2Z7jKMqG6D0d2Nj79rWoAMfPXeM
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=btFAGQ2r%2FK0galmbYaIaWPRFdBhhkffn%2Bwn101zVe%2F0C4L0dkwNTvbnWoHZmHw6n
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Gke91k1wxphvzWMD%2Fm9gpnMvR21tAVERQZa5WKY2W1v9cdPtpzo1RBeknwFCOjhO
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=S8Z8G7LbnCn60dN8o43odsOU880FsDNppEiflsXnBM2HD7%2FkF1c2Hj8OQcn5afcd
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=guPsV73YUQuALM5Y%2B42SZkOxF9ssKplGHnZ%2FiKpnIVT0a2OUkYQRfyRBUvXhpxti
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yE4kB1rDb3Ff01874JztKxCR8G5NbbxgWl8rxVFQ1P5hzAKBzNu%2FJD9xXyKs0HE2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rVXJeT6rRlNtDa2Yl%2BcpbePcNoB6QIB6l1UaZEbxSjiG%2Bmi%2B3PXN7kb4LfcipYL6
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ztRTfUPq4S4GudAZgPrIk3slwBmK9yttyOKyKnUeIVwc2obo2zSFAoYhwL%2FEiy4E
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cCLry7d4l6jsPVc4DaqUsC6xKVOXuwwuf2am42idMHBJWqfqT%2B%2B2YkAuIL4J%2F9HO
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7QlHn7r4sDY2UCScO%2FIXUr5zZwGwc55TKBeB4x9veXz%2FcNsVXYAlhqNRaF8bcZ6P
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RSemonwcqqZGZYRvCsqRYZvxYaR1jW4a6gGLUhkg%2BhqzHKOYYvt1ER5sUnXjFr%2Fy
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FoZmdJTlmAmp9Oo6Y5spbb8asf6Oh91EcNCcEUg6A6cb0xD6J8Q7Z%2FyPvShmb49Y
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GhFF12HTsAdyqWqhpkabFjIY8DQdUDF%2BaHnemT9rXrVqrFNku2x%2FpHl3Sh2HzdLT
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=K8pGw75vDKeFbqDEW2hTcI7eNhARW0LREos%2B9kdEzCIH9sNHDovVX2rF%2BG2Z3oUL
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TAEAuwdpSnM8ZYAcK3NUecuMf%2FJM%2FRRoxmM3YiaKTenxjiid%2F0Kbj8zBP4Dg1lZE
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5BIBJxxFGeewAtvGmsK4IxcbYHsNA3%2Bg%2Bj570fcFajfIo39%2BZRAvU7Ik7kusqDXy
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4Ko2Fl22qvzSGz562q8Z5i6rEVyo2Ubw5I%2FkVozrUCKoJ4CUf86IEM0RFePE89lx
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=i1yNAkGkjGFX%2FaopNm6EABN9TmUnWNgekMm2RovgDOKn86LFEeHFOwV5Ga%2FwoWYe
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GO8s0afNBThmrCTLWICjc%2BUR1Kgb8mf39d1w8%2FBponpPv8GP6rjPiKkwS81I3xQY
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7MFgB3TsU6U6QQ01FlqpRKyy3gw6EZVD3NBepv0CXRflzXhsIhTkQV65cFCU%2FNHq
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=saGL8yez4ieweLkx0nMuTHx4VoIhQd%2BpooKe%2B8QUgvXqGpEzcG51WCKacmWvpZJD
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dR5jnGPkAsgi6W1biVdUbm8RkhmCUMdYz2Bi7H8fNeloZrwhMeGAhOFrHX70FDtK
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3H8VGo7vD0aTfUxVYYFE5AfN4l9hMgM%2F%2FisdVEwGGivgYsx%2B%2BmRNn%2FVepTq0EEF6
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9mSm7Dcg4SsueUyZ23%2BbmTyR%2FVROtlh%2BBRDkdoP7TcLGTiMr%2FW57DO5p8Zo4ZxvJ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hiZVKFl5Oe4SzT%2Fwbdo1LmuEyAtJBHfzQWkoNZQ%2BXW86FQ8xLdIJ35Fqp1gf1gGs
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1003200 520102  Prof Serv -  Ala        3,000           0       3,000            .00            .00       3,000.00     .0% 
1003200 530005  R & M Machinery       30,000       7,736      37,736      29,840.21       7,776.47         118.86   99.7% 
1003200 530008  R & M Bldg & Fac       70,000     -10,486      59,514      55,259.69       4,254.02            .00  100.0% 
1003200 530010  R & M Bldg HVAC       36,600           0      36,600      21,339.29      15,242.37          18.34   99.9% 
1003200 540000  Utilities - Wate      114,000     -24,510      89,490      51,221.14            .00      38,268.41   57.2% 
1003200 540001  Utilities - Natu       40,000           0      40,000      28,233.48            .00      11,766.52   70.6% 
1003200 540002  Utilities - Elec      105,000      -3,879     101,121      61,384.56            .00      39,735.99   60.7% 
1003200 541002  Supplies-Janitor       30,000       8,822      38,822      24,474.05      14,246.19         102.05   99.7% 
1003200 541008  Supplies-Operati       75,000     -15,347      59,653      52,074.27       7,510.65          68.08   99.9% 
1003200 541009  Supplies-Medical       15,000        -250      14,750      13,521.20       1,223.48           5.32  100.0% 
1003200 542003  Furniture & Fixt          500        -500           0            .00            .00            .00     .0% 
1003200 571012  Small Equipment       15,000     -15,000           0            .00            .00            .00     .0% 
1003200 572013  Equipment Purcha        5,000      -5,000           0            .00            .00            .00     .0% 
1003200 572022  Buildings-Improv       25,000     -25,000           0            .00            .00            .00     .0% 
1003200 580043  Court attendance       32,500      -3,900      28,600      19,482.00       9,118.00            .00  100.0% 
1003200 580044  Juvenile detenti      100,000           0     100,000      76,500.00      23,500.00            .00  100.0% 
1003200 580051  Prisoners- Maint      200,000     -24,500     175,500      94,976.00      80,524.00            .00  100.0% 

 
TOTAL 100-Jail                         1,510,918           0   1,510,918     830,017.23     418,994.90     261,905.87   82.7%

 
 

1004040 100-Animal Control                 
_________________________________________

 
1004040 420028  FEMA       -4,500           0      -4,500         -39.44            .00      -4,460.56     .9% 
1004040 420028 1028 FEMA            0           0           0        -118.65            .00         118.65  100.0% 
1004040 450007  Veternary Servic       -8,000           0      -8,000      -1,859.00            .00      -6,141.00   23.2% 
1004040 450008  Adoption Fees       -6,500           0      -6,500      -3,757.00            .00      -2,743.00   57.8% 
1004040 450010  Service Fee - In       -4,000           0      -4,000      -1,706.00            .00      -2,294.00   42.7% 
1004040 470000  Interest - Inves            0           0           0          -6.99            .00           6.99  100.0% 
1004040 480072  Rebates            0           0           0         -43.84            .00          43.84  100.0% 
1004040 483001  Donations      -10,000       1,800      -8,200      -2,703.50            .00      -5,496.50   33.0% 
1004040 483001 0053 Donations            0      -1,800      -1,800     -10,887.76            .00       9,087.76  604.9% 
1004040 483001 0055 Donations            0           0           0      -1,562.81            .00       1,562.81  100.0% 
1004040 483001 0061 Donations            0           0           0        -400.00            .00         400.00  100.0% 
1004040 501000  Salaries      272,204       7,369     279,573     161,977.35            .00     117,595.65   57.9% 
1004040 501001  Salaries - OT       25,000      -8,950      16,050      16,049.52            .00            .00  100.0% 
1004040 501002  Taxes - Payroll        5,000           0       5,000       2,481.43            .00       2,518.57   49.6% 
1004040 501004  Pension Costs       32,500       2,500      35,000      20,473.13            .00      14,526.87   58.5% 
1004040 501005  Insurance-Hospit       70,000      -4,285      65,715      38,319.66            .00      27,394.90   58.3% 
1004040 502005  Insurance-Proper        3,861       2,206       6,067       3,193.25            .00       2,873.75   52.6% 
1004040 502008  Insurance-Flood        3,021        -250       2,771       1,618.57            .00       1,152.43   58.4% 
1004040 502012  Insurance-Work.C          287           0         287         167.42            .00         119.58   58.3% 
1004040 503002  Rent - Equipment        1,500        -250       1,250         640.37            .00         609.63   51.2% 
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=g5jpcrwLLh%2FM9rmNVY3W4nPAQp67vVsPGBsC%2BQ6fE0tAC1IyL4XxUN5QujmXnzrf
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=57I5fCdjcZrya50xqMyk6i2v4g3JLOZd56dR1xw9P6z5xXxC1ATUDOqJIubHqFBU
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Y5gAmMYrXzDC9txhx5APNG%2B%2BMVtRc%2F9Qppln6NcV89Qg7Qu01Mz7xBA5HzN9EP%2BM
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OZo3dSdVSmCGrN8zvWXT4x13yoQr932F8%2B9VXKRHRivLdP%2FNVQdoveVNL%2FNHFTHC
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=j%2BRoXRU9mNvTJzWcCJCiJ%2FwBTgNNFRpOlI0NcA8iD76ljD3MEgl%2Bsu55sgDQR0dR
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FyYKpryi0%2FZdTo5lJpBqAAzSdVzFs89On5hFX%2BnFlhklkd8Ov1LeNBZEpc7v%2Fohd
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=E9YkDL78ELZ2S0V5QJynyAE%2Fl5WlfCLgRMXIbYlafUfQdfjXgKPMZpfBWMsbErMc
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=y7kPtlJ7QZmJvvjetEPQ%2FDI0C4pQmg9qDcuDZ80yfkH7yFIQiR%2BOCp4gkGSoDPFd
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CreCjkHdT4qc%2BHdZRwZR0uov6LXVGDtqE7kcxXfaoZxK%2FbkYUGCpBh1ID2P6rORp
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WeVdjcT8NXSmGspzNCYl0Z0yp5u5Y27IW6eoIRO2WgSSEdOpQIwuZS2duPshnwdv
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RvQFhXFcijhiXny0Mcz4ySNKpUJ2Z2DXHbyMwFurDbRiuie3c7kFtc68YMJxsQ4v
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=K%2FqrspCd76nM4r0O91r82juD602aOxhoe7Q%2F%2BM1eF8DjjQ3yC6M9DM9CdxLGyAYK
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=d242V7VcMbzllw1J2Mfmt9RUbZmTFu9Sc%2FIa87mDVJyQprVgVzPk%2Fy9lgWdfWh4j
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kfYZyh%2FRwfJrCf7G9pf0UsdGTBppnrlt9iVGABx8LLtUOY56dXBh7ydofhqDQShr
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gqv%2FH8EpF1YaAgfh6C1ZS%2Fo6Nq59i8CeCWCBLRdoeU2wZXF7ZVnMGwfWCcB212qf
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Q6jlaFP7ByeHd3yWSSZz%2BHVexFoTa%2FKCX9OemY47tii0Rin8WBm7wIFfwt3D1XvJ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xzWk%2BwtUlXfIHC7%2FPsvue3xXHqVwmBakYdA7QqZ8v9nnH2otuCoCMh60f5t4i0iO
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ofDwmZ8mXMKxfM5QLPcFU6zoRQQkJ3Xob9EpUmkmKZEITFlHnCj4fdIjfrkA9z3%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WCpm7JcwO5QZXc6Cn7awtjwC58zzAp4z0V2SyrAp3hcMrZ7ldLhMwbZp9Glrl7sFTY82%2BJcOnsk4caHP2lxckA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HVAQkf%2B3yKDkh4FP%2BUpZlxMGaL27pt9SG3R7yrf9vV6v32Mqnsh73Qwi3it4X7pS
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=H6ieKbF2ndmovWRNTrE%2FvQhV0JRTs5hbRDcbZEn4KOkR1c0%2FYxW4ENiIU4CcSNgS
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ha%2FP3ayoT3keuXKm4R0EHRFjj008J%2F0qe2utUlM0HXAzV4ONRLocK4lFeVvzxZ33
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RhxgsKTtSUk81fiHKAAFJSAvIBgNJ%2FR4JrlzbhyY6zwzqST3J3oBOXEjjceAfEYp
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nMNCaUQ8uqslm4bBNB1CnC4%2FckAupHFYOsd6amgHlr1S14gkK7yUOKE9Ry1Uheva
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MRn2e1DPFWjEaGkndhYmOQwsXSdQC1hwW%2BOqcMtwk9rdTjbChEuey97KXfKca%2FUO
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nZR%2FcFRxbNP3RKF6tjnNW6CMAipmO1yjkgA9baoK7w6GvYK0tfkye1KMaxez6e%2FRK91EKVKz18DWfLnAticbvw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=v84EdRDbk7nNObSqmgYcoD4GwL4mTmN9m4QIu90i3QV8%2Fm4Foqq%2FRwuxpJQOmnl38lNsTtyFKrBYgFWYe4tFww%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=H%2FRanZ2r3jCqVBWW%2FhB4Ab3c9Oe2fewp4vax%2BHNwOBIkrMr76aBs%2FgPXLbewLY0gSO4bKJKvTkR66ZuXULPbHA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VOn2ZssU98Y5QhMqOUNPX%2FiIEFLX67R3vNc8gdyQhkibMm4lIvTQOCL4Af%2BZqlVd
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kqfoP5PzpUf2FTD3g8SLYqnYAOu3HqQ6jQnxgO6VMTRh9kLCj4YAcVwsnAOl8U7T
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0a01z8v5JdnydWrS3A472IcJvMWHDolf%2FIt1YWPDfAyixk8rLbdC7q1gH4gd%2FBED
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=56PwtgsYuYmX9WHZ9fvXkMN8g9zxQSdOt62p0MM%2FM%2BIoxMBw1wg3l%2B%2FPJ2MkQ4YL
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Emax0pW%2FUevrNqOQ6HcBOLVTkbIsG0Ibw5eaYIf5GxD8i1z3e4DMT6wHjonRo4jt
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=piBCIQLvHyB7LcihlPNFqEF2FJusMfjsoapwT3G4hXmOahMkswMpGDgyLZI0rG8h
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zZ6qtTWd9XMsAuJSEjm785L8gCrr1jm6FQileGKWE5z5SsQmtbel%2B8rVxEZoKdfr
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FrgQit%2BkS0EQo7I4oxW5IA%2B192nMsDF%2BLnjTYgMQdHzqLMpZZit2OEGZl7c1kc8j
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=V63pMPtd1hy%2BIoD%2B8AjVqBZ1TiuQNHDu12nsuQw4iS%2BHtwewewPbOpTVzd4VM3hj
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
100      General Fund                       APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
1004040 520017  Prof Serv-Inspec            0          54          54          53.50            .00            .00  100.0% 
1004040 520038  Prof Serv-Veteri       27,000     -13,000      14,000       6,663.20         530.03       6,806.77   51.4% 
1004040 520038 0053 Prof Serv-Ve            0      10,000      10,000            .00            .00      10,000.00     .0% 
1004040 530004  R & M Vehicles        1,250      13,250      14,500      12,293.57            .00       2,206.43   84.8% 
1004040 530005  R & M Machinery        1,250        -840         410         410.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
1004040 530008  R & M Bldg & Fac        1,250           0       1,250         441.00            .00         809.00   35.3% 
1004040 530010  R & M Bldg HVAC        2,255           0       2,255       1,315.44         939.65            .00  100.0% 
1004040 540000  Utilities - Wate        2,000        -200       1,800         743.38            .00       1,056.62   41.3% 
1004040 540001  Utilities - Natu        1,750           0       1,750         990.65            .00         759.35   56.6% 
1004040 540002  Utilities - Elec       10,500           0      10,500       7,098.74            .00       3,401.26   67.6% 
1004040 540005  Telephone Svcs        3,000        -250       2,750       1,567.73            .00       1,182.27   57.0% 
1004040 540006  Cell Phone        3,000           0       3,000       1,315.02         309.75       1,375.23   54.2% 
1004040 541007  Stationary & Off        1,200         -54       1,147         274.04           1.55         870.91   24.0% 
1004040 541008  Supplies-Operati       27,500      -3,474      24,026      12,033.20         -61.37      12,054.00   49.8% 
1004040 541008 0053 Supplies-Ope            0       1,800       1,800         929.55            .00         870.45   51.6% 
1004040 541017  Uniforms        3,200           0       3,200       1,353.41            .00       1,846.59   42.3% 
1004040 550000  Travel, Training        1,000           0       1,000         766.50            .00         233.50   76.7% 
1004040 580009  Fees-Vehicle Lic           80           0          80            .00            .00          80.00     .0% 
1004040 580024  Fees &  Charges          400           0         400         192.67            .00         207.33   48.2% 
1004040 580034  Diesel          350           0         350         234.08            .00         115.92   66.9% 
1004040 580035  Gasoline        4,000       1,744       5,744       3,502.96            .00       2,241.04   61.0% 

 
TOTAL 100-Animal Control                 471,358       7,369     478,727     274,014.35       1,719.61     202,993.04   57.6%

 
 

1004042 100-Gov't Complex Maintenance      
_________________________________________

 
1004042 420028  FEMA       -3,375           0      -3,375         -84.30            .00      -3,290.70    2.5% 
1004042 420028 1028 FEMA            0           0           0        -148.76            .00         148.76  100.0% 
1004042 450038  Rents and Leases      -59,000           0     -59,000     -31,800.00            .00     -27,200.00   53.9% 
1004042 501000  Salaries      301,950      14,733     316,683     179,672.78            .00     137,010.22   56.7% 
1004042 501001  Salaries - OT        4,500      -2,000       2,500       1,156.34            .00       1,343.66   46.3% 
1004042 501002  Taxes - Payroll        6,000       3,500       9,500       5,560.41            .00       3,939.59   58.5% 
1004042 501004  Pension Costs       34,500      -7,500      27,000      14,817.60            .00      12,182.40   54.9% 
1004042 501005  Insurance-Hospit       64,600       6,900      71,500      43,745.33            .00      27,754.67   61.2% 
1004042 502005  Insurance-Proper       50,460           0      50,460      41,729.22            .00       8,730.78   82.7% 
1004042 502008  Insurance-Flood        5,664        -414       5,250       3,023.76            .00       2,226.24   57.6% 
1004042 503002  Rent - Equipment        5,500         414       5,914       4,546.42         453.58         914.00   84.5% 
1004042 503005  Rent - Storage        2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0% 
1004042 520002  Professional Ser        7,000      -5,189       1,811         675.00         500.00         636.26   64.9% 
1004042 520017  Prof Serv-Inspec            0         641         641         640.50            .00            .00  100.0% 
1004042 520039  Prof Serv-Grass       36,600           0      36,600      21,350.00      15,250.00            .00  100.0% 
1004042 520047  Prof Serv-Genera        5,050           0       5,050            .00            .00       5,050.00     .0% 
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FO6tCU19uStx6ac9vSU9C1fN2qDMnkYjhtLkCjU70xNCyrr2bxjLXTg3rYzMLzg3
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5LH1xGChry4BqWg7asbOsLT%2BoyrZiavlB0aEVjj%2F9GMxDrVY39jvBMsorebvRwzz
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rZC9MPQWYhAY5n9DzQ9KxHIrMH6Euf8SXlDoVrziFyCZZRyySnqvt1qgAIlPx3QumV26KUfYkDSVBP%2Bd5sgyiQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KadZct8%2Ff7ABfi28RPpMkWVQ5B18rw4AzjrcHPs8eqaXwDzzsnKwGtpbTIP%2BbyCu
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cT3hNTXIptokxa1XWrB6PtNaQ%2Ftt%2FkQSfa8aF%2FLF4xSCug6R0s9muNHfdgqeJy45
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=N%2FoPKx0bcUasfch5PrlJRKFdTUA%2BuUejA1T5VCJEpYIUYCQyIRcgzr%2BmpwsVeFYG
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SrY4xU8qmxTHd54uf%2BbRRfM0Hk21gqsrMwVNnaSmwL0lC4E2QWWcmn5FbjtYwPbY
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aT85Xx%2Fddy%2FXhcjyemS1yUFrvNvYi4P0I7%2FBJaZIn7xaoC5V3r8GkkE8XBvPpcoH
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NXBSSrc%2Fghj4w%2FhAJY6kWt%2FQPzYEgofQvugKW1L0Q%2FJ3TbispqJZ587kgZdYkJRO
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lBy67YFr0aC3f%2F%2FJqnpgghfXfx6AL4Z%2FH9ZTcYquukNhIUNuB5yc8v19FvFESu9s
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DabOKmXTjPBdN7ixwzNaUEPydbg2r%2BR2P1tgp06CxWUUoPvrYYUYMo9P3oiO0%2Ft%2B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vdBFH70bj1ZaxntEOxwZLXW1Q9VOMMtU7yUmVj7YuugVD4RedYbCHii3PfRm6Nix
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1Am6owAyukQ8xmGRxCr%2BspZPE1Eu0eXs1Lz1LUtIBZDKQwnh9HdhBJcgf5VxvrKI
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zbzi%2B5w4t97qEY8ZRsAZLbeDOfkoZWmrm41xiknI2P4yVoX52gDON5PbTYIpj1QM
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jdB6a0Ha8EdDQnUUBapVze8p3OUkPHCfpqh2qCQfxLSVrdZu76dbKCkaDtnLfrP197Z9pZxLZ7eTxytD0tuCkw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gwWd9zolW6eb2uybgN7XaeEtMsgluKOx1%2BGcNZEF0p66HO%2B899ash5lY9JhhDD33
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=73KzWD86efodtjFlFRmSQssIWeca8WPb0CTkogP0DaNnS4CzgIK51LsgoqwecByC
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VqJG5gjL0oGbJlCVKvPylv2nTv0V6p1yJga29JHRcu57XNba4AWGjX5tQF6NFPfp
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=laFJNMbrzV6N6VBHXe1N8%2FBZ%2FGcuZavQoP4kOgzNet7d2c5YnAEs54BXxNT7FuSe
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sGkWhmJOSMpV0QrTziYo0MNg5FCk4oilXbhhPPH81gpLn49KHzw%2Borz%2FxKH0OP%2Bc
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7E3jscmF7LuXfTgGU1UMDtcbvn8y63kYZVfxZxkK2GyzOd0ozqSXu3gZyxcQYDzV
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sJojU4Lu%2FSvHk7DpJ2DKZnFYiLA06tFLgd3ub6i%2FBnr3H4lHpPJCbF3rSFvP%2FKx7
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vcd%2Fn5OxnumVnBLJXmBrn3DJSQ2Qey1dcx%2B9EaJHanqwPXB8bmDeDFdKtDY%2B%2FFKg3Nm%2BhkzIGR2z8Z65OBXjeg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nkCXMMa3LR4taLnFt%2F9PQWmav2Rorov%2BMIdUAimSQR1k%2B3kwuSUpmNXw1ocUdfjL
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zFJtFE4rfhbU73Xw%2FErZuY5UD8crlHXjc7JRwXFcjcg3fUSU0CLqqLXegQU5W%2Ffe
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oynV%2FSzNSu2B3fcwwvt8lb%2BbkkZq4QzfzHdYiIqQRfIMtp9wLGN2IbcrncHJRKOF
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fb3%2B4fMYHICJLjU%2BMsgFuPvylgUX0nuP31e4%2BNsB%2FqFFminSP%2FORQ7iX6Yt1Cb5I
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nltne036QVWW7tsb7R6BeAh4PeOAroOqlUEgCNpesaEcomDo%2BDdAmg5XT20t6iTq
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jzKJpGrsKisU9Sy5frF6rD2I9jGXyLtRKI92oqneCNUSGAgi5YaVi82HjvKdR1pu
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FVF%2F5f5HetXCr2YsXAooaQz24pJItryCozGs%2BNT7XZ0QJUk%2F5bg%2B7uYdccr1UzWt
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YyB7hCKeyfCu6MaZYHbySF4ZU5ypEIrAKlWvrfTgEG6qYrDMfW2mu8o53YrUtiYf
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xSz96AdkI8cD4oqGRRS5XJfoluoMFdWZazwQVTojwVmnSRnobEGh25NwmbhdSG4W
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HJA17z79eyvhEQeloTQMnR4eNcxlYkXfEfcfXaPV5CFW3jUp70c8tTTwZt2dkglW
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AHAgCHF5hH4nBqDuzFBIzlMG61I3a%2B70BN%2BO1dyIwSbtE%2BU48GP%2FCgWwpLPHOhKz
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dR3ktdf00tZ6Ht3OuwPc7DhuE7Ai6wSXOoTxK233bcmrdDfA16g5Jmw8afH2eRus
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OxqqD9SGt1TqKLRRuGJZOGveX2mzOgWAPBc69XHjtIiSMWFX%2FNKWbENBcvNC5XrS
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IwNQh%2BuEdcYlgYrnDu4D2rxE3%2Btqr4CKlB2CMvsb4%2BbbYDG26b15rn6W4bpEFFwy
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
100      General Fund                       APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
1004042 520048  Prof Serv-Termit       27,120           0      27,120      15,820.00      11,300.00            .00  100.0% 
1004042 520049  Prof Serv-Elevat        6,000      -2,262       3,738       2,180.50       1,557.50            .00  100.0% 
1004042 520102  Prof Serv -  Ala        1,000       1,189       2,189       1,235.50            .00         953.24   56.4% 
1004042 530004  R & M Vehicles        1,200       1,189       2,389       1,998.80         389.94            .00  100.0% 
1004042 530005  R & M Machinery        2,500      14,725      17,225      16,740.00      19,010.00     -18,525.00  207.5% 
1004042 530008  R & M Bldg & Fac       35,000     -17,706      17,294      13,971.85       2,471.24         851.00   95.1% 
1004042 530010  R & M Bldg HVAC       28,815           0      28,815      16,808.33      12,005.96            .71  100.0% 
1004042 540000  Utilities - Wate        7,000           0       7,000       3,145.47            .00       3,854.53   44.9% 
1004042 540001  Utilities - Natu          600           0         600         250.23            .00         349.77   41.7% 
1004042 540002  Utilities - Elec      190,000           0     190,000     110,529.65            .00      79,470.35   58.2% 
1004042 540005  Telephone Svcs       75,000           0      75,000      39,681.36            .00      35,318.64   52.9% 
1004042 540006  Cell Phone        1,800           0       1,800         600.99         790.65         408.36   77.3% 
1004042 541002  Supplies-Janitor       11,000      -2,000       9,000      11,169.63      -3,150.72         981.09   89.1% 
1004042 541003  Supplies-Food/Dr        1,000      -1,000           0            .00            .00            .00     .0% 
1004042 541007  Stationary & Off          250        -250           0            .00            .00            .00     .0% 
1004042 541008  Supplies-Operati       20,000      -7,938      12,062       9,649.33       1,510.00         902.92   92.5% 
1004042 541014  Small Tools & Eq        2,500           0       2,500         437.96          25.94       2,036.10   18.6% 
1004042 541017  Uniforms        5,000        -500       4,500       1,762.87            .00       2,737.13   39.2% 
1004042 550000  Travel, Training        1,000        -897         103            .00            .00         102.96     .0% 
1004042 571012  Small Equipment          200      15,901      16,101            .00      16,100.74            .00  100.0% 
1004042 580019  Entertainment &          200        -200           0            .00            .00            .00     .0% 
1004042 580019 0106 Entertainmen        5,000           0       5,000       2,148.00            .00       2,852.00   43.0% 
1004042 580022  Postage          250        -250           0            .00            .00            .00     .0% 
1004042 580034  Diesel            0         460         460         460.38            .00            .00  100.0% 
1004042 580035  Gasoline        4,500        -444       4,056       3,688.43            .00         367.91   90.9% 

 
TOTAL 100-Gov't Complex Maintenance      888,384      11,102     899,486     537,163.58      78,214.83     284,107.59   68.4%

 
 

1005210 100-LA Dept of Veterans Affair     
_________________________________________

 
1005210 589003  Veterans Affairs       14,014           0      14,014            .00            .00      14,014.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 100-LA Dept of Veterans Affair       14,014           0      14,014            .00            .00      14,014.00     .0%

 
 

1006510 100-Economic Development Comm      
_________________________________________

 
1006510 589002  Economic Develop      150,000           0     150,000      87,500.00            .00      62,500.00   58.3% 

 
TOTAL 100-Economic Development Comm      150,000           0     150,000      87,500.00            .00      62,500.00   58.3%

 
TOTAL General Fund                     4,744,190     155,000   4,899,190  -1,581,221.91     676,377.82   5,804,034.09  -18.5%

 
TOTAL REVENUES  -14,350,142     -20,296 -14,370,438  -6,927,402.58            .00  -7,443,035.42
TOTAL EXPENSES   19,094,332     175,296  19,269,628   5,346,180.67     676,377.82  13,247,069.51
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sq5IBvEFLishvOZCBGV5eKLQ%2FKFMHVkwI4b9ez%2FySDsG1JWTxbZluGVMUqXTF7LI
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pJjzzAfYUcyGSS%2FabKkkyOdI8%2FG06ntaphLOTyOy%2FChQGXmml9KFCz1qZd02XhTh
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u4gYDQjJHMYZ6HD6PXs%2BD6M5syRwGsdGHG7hRsMkfBgs7Q4pOSFWE4ADE7Vngmwv
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7tgIAwCne0o%2FIIW2StUDAyiuUMcdzJ0oSJEEYOvuHep69aeop98Lw7As99oXKm7m
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NPUOPC%2B4KQ%2FbL4LXgzvv6xR9xDq2CPZJ8yzJkpltjTKpV6GyehmTYY6qZb5HV7Mz
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BpeOmvE5Yf2dZ7aWEZeCFWKB5iicWG%2BNCO7EsJdE2339kFRRzEYkRcSW%2F6r51AWn
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rn6z3Xg%2Fw0JPKSy%2BXTV80IlTaNVfiM2RluHZDRY49OgvgfNHV%2BNH8aIYIHaYdLl2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nYwveIkGE4Az29jIiaJh8s%2BGaHW3Joa8Yre8oUlH%2BTRrGRj2QjConHvTLHzXv2mS
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hEgfmeLMRdbTCv5SEcS9f%2FuEXl95WyksZPXqQr%2BlYY121NWTgaFTikQriqOEattK
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=P35WWyap2YX4d7%2BjZvgPF%2F1%2BQXaliAvsSLaZXsMtztQBZDpYCKPnkxThWbY0mfZE
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vfiMF1PMPLHbGg16A9%2BeGqsUQ8gYu1V94X22mXLzkgxsSpLhyzgQcZSLxKumXAg0
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=z%2F38lLvX07KA5EBj0eAJsA0jbceaC3ZvTciNGSDee4F%2FIKcSIiOflKa0Rt8U5UcZ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CEwWqlzFr3OcoOGy5lkRDR4JRLo10Ym4AiEyv7mwQ1Ysq4dNGyDdM1Boni66zDiZ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=20U1Wis0OdmGwfZWHKDbaT2ny%2B4AwkRIgp9L8s%2B10TaO5WY%2F6DDHVXOXOWfye1eh
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rFLwa62tAUaNlfzfHXv%2BR7asiRepsuqLK9I2LWC1rjUXYKjpqlvNrxFhrP7VGf6f
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1Cjk%2BCqd4UV53J5qQvur9Gz1zGzuoOmH9k0paYIR9yokEZpbJezJL2YLIwDDnE5n
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=crA6JSPVgZzjXPp%2BpGtjoW5WYvOdk0yQPBBFlTr3PUBbSj6brXgHwud%2BLdTtVwhF
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gLWUMgO3IuU79BemQnyKFKGmR0pKIARqF1izFqjzmWwiIkb1UME7%2BP3ZR%2Fs4PxO6
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QnI70KZ1%2F5LwwNq6Dqx8fKTEe67V%2FnWkYwS%2FpsyckN4Hi0pHzAaFonkMWgabswWl
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Fjwld%2BRFuOvt4rJ6KfkghNx2ktcaY8mmU5r2oNZP8iSLYbOufx89HjHIXqRLLZAg
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vOY%2BbZpWlLwhffjuJRHwoZLoIdBdNr%2FdDNz8owbQ4gIC%2BTm2JC%2FbByCGsaqFSJlK
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8NBY1bE7Narfeo6wRXNX1yTpKwNjkiZy9izl0gJwggne8KJwDj1bQ%2BY7TFul42wUlEtlQmJbRDgtoN7x0t2cbg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4t2OhHx8Wn2NkT2tr5gSsxO74EIJW8wb%2Fjp8x3CD%2FwIMsZgPzyeznZhej%2BlSEw%2BY
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=P2b1erR0CVXTAxmrw0OGryMXOIDIIR63Q3I%2FrrTMx6hfR60cZNtbGmrRC0qglwsS
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tCFkPZeZt1FwtAyo8FsJi0n9WMnH6HAsiqyNtWcP7%2BZ%2BAP4UNgqu7pEs1u%2BcoTrl
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=URhcvIbzEg8Y3uiUedL6EwyDyCuSmuwcrCnT3OOJVYmqYyGz%2FYlN6RE1idlLILMQ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FHBAxYWFj28oTEfyisuSCZkdRKhPZZIkY4auQ54IVTaip4cuuc38begr4%2Bl5zrLk
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
101      Sales Tax                          APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

1012400 101-General Government             
_________________________________________

 
1012400 402000  Sales Tax  -13,000,000           0 -13,000,000 -10,294,920.06            .00  -2,705,079.94   79.2% 
1012400 580000  Ded. by Tax Coll    1,040,000           0   1,040,000     823,593.60            .00     216,406.40   79.2% 
1012400 599100  Transfer to Gene    4,739,852      20,296   4,760,148   3,484,329.12            .00   1,275,818.88   73.2% 
1012400 599105  Transfer to 34th    2,976,800           0   2,976,800   2,178,955.56            .00     797,844.44   73.2% 
1012400 599152  Transfer to Civi      107,959           0     107,959      79,023.74            .00      28,935.26   73.2% 
1012400 599160  Transfer to Comm      365,638           0     365,638     267,639.40            .00      97,998.60   73.2% 
1012400 599254  Transfer to Fire            0       1,895       1,895       1,387.10            .00         507.90   73.2% 
1012400 599259  Transfer to Coun       39,953           0      39,953      29,244.76            .00      10,708.24   73.2% 
1012400 599261  Transfer to Recr      638,234       3,659     641,893     469,852.30            .00     172,040.70   73.2% 
1012400 599262  Transfer to Publ    2,237,645      21,441   2,259,086   1,653,603.87            .00     605,482.13   73.2% 
1012400 599263  Transfer to Road      225,641           0     225,641     165,164.51            .00      60,476.49   73.2% 
1012400 599264  Transfer to Sani      209,615      23,018     232,633     170,282.51            .00      62,350.49   73.2% 
1012400 599266  Transfer out to        8,169           0       8,169       5,979.54            .00       2,189.46   73.2% 
1012400 599277  Transfer to Hous            0       7,226       7,226       5,289.28            .00       1,936.72   73.2% 
1012400 599279  Transfer to Tran            0       5,219       5,219       3,820.20            .00       1,398.80   73.2% 
1012400 599290  Transfer to Stat      751,956           0     751,956     550,416.12            .00     201,539.88   73.2% 
1012400 599457  Transfer to Capi      189,000           0     189,000     138,344.06            .00      50,655.94   73.2% 
1012400 599464  Transfer to Hurr      122,600           0     122,600      89,740.64            .00      32,859.36   73.2% 
1012400 599500  Transfer to Wate            0      55,690      55,690      40,763.92            .00      14,926.08   73.2% 
1012400 599578  Transfer to Recr      185,937       1,896     187,833     137,489.84            .00      50,343.16   73.2% 

 
TOTAL 101-General Government             838,999     140,340     979,339            .01            .00     979,338.99     .0%

 
TOTAL Sales Tax                          838,999     140,340     979,339            .01            .00     979,338.99     .0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES  -13,000,000           0 -13,000,000 -10,294,920.06            .00  -2,705,079.94
TOTAL EXPENSES   13,838,999     140,340  13,979,339  10,294,920.07            .00   3,684,418.93

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

23

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CEtgd0sPh39hPRrczMjmoI0zI33XrEYlqg0ZUV%2FM7tD9FSJEgkB%2BuHQtsM4yEFd9
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FaG%2FXAsJnfSDph66RHUVOsI3g%2BWYvwL7j3LNlgGBXAhTxhC2GJHaCKFl1%2BktMRXr
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FVM5khDlgyi49Z3t3P%2FZX%2BXnZR975qSaYU9WOcDJTTQA8qWY8rg%2BBD4%2BcWeKIgt4
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gog%2Fj4gl5dWeudK%2F1hSJshstI8tOyA4QVNe%2Fnhi3DXONNFgDcPLSmlqLthIfjUvT
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5vRaYsyuUocwNHimXlydbU0lKhWFFckDFL8PgIb%2Bsk5j8rf0rs76eYkblI1tlGgE
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8eCrDEErIvHa4OtfrEUVMpXXxhTgEIOb4R2kIdcRLY3ykXmMjLfDwc7Ncbxq51w%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=djRO6dw%2BAtylPuL5du%2B5isIS22GlVc4Z2rk51uRgjkCJQP5CW1QleTMFJf0lilss
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ugY%2Ba3XmPAtVq5V3qGX7uV0MKOTlQ%2FrEmlXHDFgYmnZ%2FtrVxZa10JbHsuzpUy%2Feb
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QZrfEkuJAVsNNTa6za39dkAVce6HarmaaOEDLpSHcB6IwY30Ucc1ICJ5wZH7Nz6W
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8ogNFN7k%2Fkz1VOPd5IhswWpw8UcGIhMlTsvX7qgIV90tQuj2h7z%2F4pA4fNxCswhn
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uJ3gaueE9ZBOMc5ypEI0kTPU4r1ntuQR9cQ%2BSGzahX01WcBIf3gkoqlCoKSN6%2F3s
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AVH28VbKgG%2B5ws13RdoPx5AWuW6Ao5cKcq9L9MokSH9bRKmKjTN9RbS83NwIpxbE
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iH37jMjvTU1z8J5CHB0RBQ43oKHLBuAfPv43ukG672rmgvRXqQLywjpjYpMBmOyE
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JQuRnU8936a%2B91f5v7Qbv%2BUhWKDOoJW8PI1EOqr%2F%2F4kqeeciOfpK6HqHbg%2BqpVJl
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=txk9VcHYCgRSEf5dxW0XT2KFguP4hjsEelT%2FOnHFdfkNgoLPIQKNL2wRbq6AhjaK
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=w0u9aUqWmtNdBaLfiZbdnvoQH7z56l%2BGL7OR0EwAVYChNVcspcxiCA5hBQgV3wS7
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tu4dyH%2F7v8EmYbAtUeaINVqjrqTo8FfSjpYHEEqs0QkcFSJSQG10yU7KYFqb1JY2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OqTBERTEZlQlDAdqi6Ez56wP9Hq889jkhCFmoo54gNfDsm4k1QNh09b2h6gIdema
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ogEDFkZ0oyDNupRO8f7KckuaWPmEyIXtGUk%2B0FjSbmMGeYE1xNAQ6jewKPfllQCM
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5XKTfYpYKfhH%2BKDlXI72P8aKgZ3jDt7%2FN5Ip0yJMFcJzHQa06baTmUWQ%2FsEYWgRI
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
105      34th Judicial Fund                 APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

1052161 105-34th Judicial Court            
_________________________________________

 
1052161 450052 9992 Court Steno      -30,000           0     -30,000     -14,065.00            .00     -15,935.00   46.9% 
1052161 480071  Reimbursement     -200,000           0    -200,000            .00            .00    -200,000.00     .0% 
1052161 480071 9993 Reimbursemen     -225,000           0    -225,000     -85,245.54            .00    -139,754.46   37.9% 
1052161 499101  Transfer From Sa   -2,976,800           0  -2,976,800  -2,178,955.56            .00    -797,844.44   73.2% 
1052161 501000 9990 Salaries      368,693           0     368,693     287,908.09            .00      80,784.91   78.1% 
1052161 501000 9991 Salaries       91,081           0      91,081      54,658.80            .00      36,422.20   60.0% 
1052161 501000 9992 Salaries      379,097           0     379,097     224,497.92            .00     154,599.08   59.2% 
1052161 501000 9993 Salaries    1,358,169           0   1,358,169     796,784.04            .00     561,384.96   58.7% 
1052161 501000 9994 Salaries       42,099           0      42,099      28,625.92            .00      13,473.08   68.0% 
1052161 501002 9990 Taxes - Payr        7,050       4,343      11,393      11,393.35            .00            .00  100.0% 
1052161 501002 9991 Taxes - Payr        1,900           0       1,900       1,055.52            .00         844.48   55.6% 
1052161 501002 9992 Taxes - Payr        5,550           0       5,550       3,119.05            .00       2,430.95   56.2% 
1052161 501002 9993 Taxes - Payr       19,700           0      19,700      10,814.67            .00       8,885.33   54.9% 
1052161 501002 9994 Taxes - Payr          650           0         650         565.22            .00          84.78   87.0% 
1052161 501004 9990 Pension Cost       37,150      -1,194      35,956      19,548.46            .00      16,407.74   54.4% 
1052161 501004 9991 Pension Cost        9,600           0       9,600       5,638.17            .00       3,961.83   58.7% 
1052161 501004 9992 Pension Cost       43,600           0      43,600      25,817.38            .00      17,782.62   59.2% 
1052161 501004 9993 Pension Cost       99,800           0      99,800      82,808.18            .00      16,991.82   83.0% 
1052161 501004 9994 Pension Cost        4,850           0       4,850       2,995.78            .00       1,854.22   61.8% 
1052161 501005 9990 Insurance-Ho       34,990           0      34,990      23,869.66            .00      11,120.34   68.2% 
1052161 501005 9991 Insurance-Ho       16,500           0      16,500      10,314.11            .00       6,185.89   62.5% 
1052161 501005 9992 Insurance-Ho       51,055           0      51,055      30,399.67            .00      20,655.33   59.5% 
1052161 501005 9993 Insurance-Ho      240,705           0     240,705     147,878.32            .00      92,826.68   61.4% 
1052161 501005 9994 Insurance-Ho        8,250           0       8,250       5,127.98            .00       3,122.02   62.2% 
1052161 502005  Insurance-Proper       76,484           0      76,484      63,247.49            .00      13,236.51   82.7% 
1052161 502008  Insurance-Flood       16,485      -2,434      14,051       8,711.56            .00       5,339.20   62.0% 
1052161 503002  Rent - Equipment        9,500           0       9,500       4,660.38            .00       4,839.62   49.1% 
1052161 520002  Professional Ser        1,000      -1,000           0            .00            .00            .00     .0% 
1052161 520003  Prof Serv-Softwa        7,168      -5,699       1,469       1,018.85            .00         450.15   69.4% 
1052161 520003 9992 Prof Serv-So            0       1,398       1,398       1,398.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
1052161 520017  Prof Serv-Inspec            0         351         351         350.50            .00            .00  100.0% 
1052161 520022  Prof Ser-Transcr        6,500           0       6,500       4,116.50         150.00       2,233.50   65.6% 
1052161 520047  Prof Serv-Genera        2,000           0       2,000      32,000.00            .00     -30,000.00 1600.0% 
1052161 520049  Prof Serv-Elevat       11,000      -1,500       9,500       5,512.50       3,937.50          50.00   99.5% 
1052161 520102  Prof Serv -  Ala        5,200      -1,500       3,700         660.00       1,320.00       1,720.00   53.5% 
1052161 530005  R & M Machinery        1,750      -1,051         699            .00         698.93            .00  100.0% 
1052161 530008  R & M Bldg & Fac       15,000       2,722      17,722      17,225.13         496.52            .00  100.0% 
1052161 530010  R & M Bldg HVAC       44,474           0      44,474      25,943.33      18,530.89            .00  100.0% 
1052161 540000  Utilities - Wate        5,000        -205       4,795       2,353.94            .00       2,441.51   49.1% 
1052161 540001  Utilities - Natu       12,000       3,024      15,024      15,703.57            .00        -679.23  104.5% 
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=i%2FqtTGVqUTKneEXCi0pBoc%2FQNwJRwY5v9jDyFQSC64K%2B5Cft%2Feu%2BgJC3S%2Bf6fGKjSXWrR1sJIQN7aykTcw1UQA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0H6ZvrA%2BJizBG8%2BLNEDRhlw3Pg4uWgKmMmPCk8eqMc5q8KgtgDaAMsOoYifIRfhb
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iTmX0hz8VkyBJpj9R8RZIQCDHVBazq%2BgcQc8qpJpLTfx%2FMDDEilc0%2F2nU5JLrFdoPCSkbcJZzf630VJej7mmRg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wfvX7JNlfZR3iY6WzXmDEUpn087izbApxz4PLfniUuhRaSKffrYxQc%2FnOB4vJRmn
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CreTNJ7f5dT9lh4mGEGptVz4OZQyGtdHL2TULM1jV3au8o0bGoUex2RND7KjknoJN%2BThWbWbdpwRY9kLXAaevA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NbnxzbykDhCCSfKb3q3kbT5kmdoCvCAX4sm0kI3DKqC73kCL5alyDZ4GVDWCDUpsYhfiGMRj0Z5VFIcfjLvQaA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cd6vSPZgz0u0DLJqfgm67AcL5kQpkqsHMdrW1VIsYVXa2NUVyDdWlnc3JxDWFSrhbg9XbQZKPs95JIz3XGMt%2Bg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7SfP5iYZ6ZZJebKI8HbkBu7m3n5sqJiYy0CuW6DBJuSk995MgugkSVEp%2BUJe0sHbfi%2Ft%2B2Lvbm9He71odpQYgA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=L6Wy5ipOBC0BJw2QXskvKut2006ZnBGZeoL8FN9QaZ9gtmWS5vwyLygSaUq93SquDNmTaB17ymYhw0XK9ZkV1g%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hWEz8Hc6UVPjc3GV95WxhP9mzB2aqT3%2B3xG2VtCyTYmBGyAc7OeMCHNOKGAxutETIWEsWRprz06s4iDj%2FJ2J9w%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AkvXTUEf6B8TrtrpAE0fgV0SENshCeW184pG8gbj%2Br%2FLF2iW1n7E63k7eP38IxC91B%2BHPDQ6eAC%2FhOCEwQlHMg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=m4sXXYu9ye78T%2FaUmT6YaxD8K%2BeEu%2FuCGK2Dj2FI4Ttv%2BZW69VbgPcCk9lUGIpyv5OuctFaBlbhNiVtYU4G3nA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=D6FvkQg7UAKlXH4aWkHTN%2BskDU4PW9OVtjA3VvXPjpr85h%2B6GGXhAjeXLfGtmqlnZGV%2BfOv8ET47WPBB9JzWdg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LAbWLxXp%2BXu6TD45P9Bca0UZZF0BvXR3ZcQhKxwzV05E09Xs1wbxcB8S63wc%2FKpwY98Qta9lpVqlvRSqfxc9pw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=69hfWXp%2Fcssk39Bx4Vf3c1uShS21n56cE1h3m%2F3NaYExXQeWiNkdFsvDAyqs1wixTIStUTD7sRPWl5QtQ%2FIgAQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lI1JW5TVpaHpMJwAozrhNalPIr7ZE0cK0NkNflkWuqfOUzr5hhxFe4mbA0ZrpoEvPeHKktGIJSQc1tTLKlCxKw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XHjG4cej4J6aBe0yXD7gtsBk4eR%2Bnjbjqu42vV2PINMSxUE214OY9p6e0LLDasEvcJXws%2FNbj7Rc5Gojdj2%2FOw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fbiNlVcyL%2FfOEvS4ag1TgghhKews87Q98B%2F9rN0YILI%2BC42YHcwF7YaqAWw7lirn3DqLa0Io2pHmYAeG%2FHgMMg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ti4%2BVpON%2B%2FJuz%2BerUBIpwmobu95iLBMl4I%2FhucFGtwust5BTY42LLU%2BV5vuwi4Ud8aIPDa1OATVG2TjU2lKEfg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=phcLcI55vhxruzOgY9QzSTZuohyChRXmO9mWCbZ7Z2tc8n3ED6ofa1pPFHOszMYgWabcevYg1oxZ9FHLYIuB%2Bw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sgItpWC1lpUb19Y2lJBy0NXFem88GRoWNfFsnhDG7fLvXNa1YlykoBMd9geGv6Q8qswnI4jJHSVRlNiMBfWY4w%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rkBC%2BTbNkwoRqzeeD2VLaqOOz5bMhpxCTWvAORPygz6549lHyUdqf%2FZXpTwxc4i2g76MAjK8v0UOT7W8RRxHcQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UYsxDOU3Y%2F655JUvMObY1iGIFo7uhd618BmIwLsBbzM64aqSL3uvUDGrFz2pmeqEozMUwUpFVLnsZg3uXq7TBw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0kvDJasqN4jKf6WZKL%2B45R7QQlTWjlsjwEwpESgUaz9J0%2FuEkudgqzCh0bQ%2FnAivuDIAC%2BPX28S2tZFaIPDFzg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nYfQcH0%2Bzs7euWT0igTOvxMPaujVqu1Pd8rrZF9BAYjGKpXgZYsRSwDcRgof8g6l
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ML%2FCZ1ANwwzGrFAdIS%2BC7V7cjncMTaaMbour3wHfPctW62jomJ9huMbEekGNqU4i
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=j1rlqbO4V311eesZB9WPJ2nr0%2Foq%2BxQGQ8ar%2F0lxk8S9PqH1xrTVo5T5t2fzNa8k
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2vr01lJgiLX5vdlS%2FSd%2F3HF9X2IpUpqAzsGe%2Bvggm65IwmQtdw6LuVzj%2F5BWvVUY
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Kl3q4Z1vMYe%2BUgbrZdAMINyTcoLNSDrxduMo4%2FvnhGYequa5rGTs0aGJ2szfZ7Rf
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EM9oSmkIUHeDpJRYgIFcE78yfgOqVtGyo%2BUr3CeJyJgHlxWhnkKP3l1uSBGtoeviHMlJm8NuUKvxu0F0idjm%2BA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wgau%2F4ys9rFZcJw6su5n9LlxfKBEebd%2FnZPQ2QZXpUS%2F2i6kI05g2IOu26eSkEwp
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CM1XdGJXXKYtvHgALJNmRM3SVnWctBg8zSF30KoAgZlE%2B4O8vQM98guGv2969ent
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bm9eRmudNfpEYRTvpVvHgF5Cy%2FttPNXbtCNhVZax4lbMrrCokt5inblAbg37VAar
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6XLSNBtMKdEEytQtU0eVe2X29TP3j%2Bvxiw%2BxP%2FGRTK9C2%2BOdFWQjrYjQwzqdOhup
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QfBS0W9ai2JWHwMrL4%2FaY5ELBZqRmfWaqtclcm7QNIFl0Dqr5JArYlI1YgoqQbWF
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iQBlfGL9NDs1auUNS2yphHms1vXJWMa9vWZl3mR0ZFmepz52dBmj3OABq4h5jBLd
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=coQVZLlCG0ystSCar1DDgOUg2%2BHRyO8xVsOMOTyXpUUVoCrXerQIi%2FhMacG6oXRE
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gG3Zbgdztfuxru6wscnN27oxmjxR56zuLUXU2y2hOsDLn%2BCx1pFx8CymiUUWaSIo
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Q57np9fPagva8VnJu5vXBVsUyeJT5zj2ZR7nU%2F%2Fn00KLEDLMh9HUqaGJTqQlZz2k
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wkE%2B7A37iqaD1iGQv1wHEnzU5kSgF9BbvNGRUQPc56LfRnOXOGRtiMkW9klEhCZR
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
105      34th Judicial Fund                 APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
1052161 540002  Utilities - Elec      225,000      -2,107     222,893     136,694.91            .00      86,198.33   61.3% 
1052161 540005  Telephone Svcs       36,000           0      36,000      17,875.38            .00      18,124.62   49.7% 
1052161 540006  Cell Phone          500        -200         300         147.43            .00         152.57   49.1% 
1052161 541002  Supplies-Janitor       10,000           0      10,000      10,167.25        -782.92         615.67   93.8% 
1052161 541006  Legal Books/Soft       19,000       2,216      21,216      13,553.81       7,662.45            .00  100.0% 
1052161 541007  Stationary & Off        7,000      -3,736       3,264       2,832.78          71.92         359.58   89.0% 
1052161 541007 9990 Stationary &            0         557         557         556.92            .00            .00  100.0% 
1052161 541008  Supplies-Operati        3,500      -3,500           0            .00            .00            .00     .0% 
1052161 541017  Uniforms        1,000           0       1,000         446.57            .00         553.43   44.7% 
1052161 542000  Computer Equipme        7,500      -7,390         110            .00         109.90            .00  100.0% 
1052161 580017  Advertising        7,500           0       7,500       4,068.60       3,131.40         300.00   96.0% 
1052161 580022  Postage          250           0         250         174.00            .00          76.00   69.6% 
1052161 580043  Court attendance       20,000           0      20,000      17,836.00       2,164.00            .00  100.0% 
1052161 580045  Court Filing Fee          500         150         650         350.00         300.00            .00  100.0% 
1052161 580046  Court costs       27,500      16,754      44,254      55,964.57       2,789.43     -14,500.00  132.8% 
1052161 580049  Jurors & Witness       32,500           0      32,500      19,964.15       1,174.80      11,361.05   65.0% 

 
TOTAL 105-34th Judicial Court                  0           0           0     -40,911.69      41,754.82        -843.13  100.0%

 
TOTAL 34th Judicial Fund                       0           0           0     -40,911.69      41,754.82        -843.13  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES   -3,431,800           0  -3,431,800  -2,278,266.10            .00  -1,153,533.90
TOTAL EXPENSES    3,431,800           0   3,431,800   2,237,354.41      41,754.82   1,152,690.77
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pvcBRUfMdKna6%2BVYGuGAokbpol0zyBW1qzGAXpVv9XzopZg5HYz0VfAVG%2B6P5GnS
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Bif8x9BXAj2Nq3NDIQy4uYC9ZY07MEilWmzk5CpXZo3aRbGnowHgu1j5qkiQ5AMP
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bGC%2F7EN5YvlEv9UVdeMXkub7kwFglQ%2BjYfZlNmPQMdJqInLxuJrl17ZlpZZSKr1S
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jNmBT%2FBztJd03J8iMBI0OUWiFc3VU%2BPpQs2Xl4oJBTGY7oTmseu6v6LLLJq9zHCO
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uNklqpo2cvoomGh3kIGn3GzJ8uL9nCMBXCpxi8AzoZ6ARDgEZdIx7hFQV2jJjbQw
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OL6Ty3PktpjdI0mR%2FS8ZdcuY3KJZN92vifqXrHfXXvcP4YEB4uCvVDEpLnUSGYXM
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=M8qQTxoFlSq2X8hYvX%2BnJQhKahOBBcDPS5E3LCPpaceZ9w%2FGBO0c7cnjw0AFUN%2Fabl4I2NinPHsQC2guA%2B4QVg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2ACWIXvm4N2KYNwD5uiZNApelXQZ%2BYXkFBqCZk%2BPTFohBKels7AkA7CmVFdLRTae
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mGqO3TEgePeaSqNYI7XAeD9TKbX3FuNN5iiwJ%2F2zHqJP6EfQB%2B4K8pX7EXYgyWuv
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ra2VS9SKH2L8Q3pKdcE3HW6BqSJuSy%2BtvO9dtI4OVKReRABGNGIcZVhLsuh1oU2v
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XeId4NR2WlHXt7%2BKAukUadnjDqSquTY4d%2B5oaY73Lg7zYbSh9V3t86kB9GLhREVn
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=12d%2BhI8zMhfkoll3K84gmNvt5Fu924JGqj%2Bk5U2Y2sJOxtFujNlQzpnlg%2Fl3Y2vI
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=a63f13Ricbw1qzcxDYpas9NwVjIEWwaRsaibZ9KnXZUNKla0YMw3Vk72ceT4fTLF
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JQ4AAWAxogDLg3uup2t8527mO3hxf1nwd4cTfizCehRaz2sMOED11VjoW4qelTJ9
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=K9Rs0ZfS0YqdP6MxRWigMKajSeTrjlYTEPm7U5jfaoVfM0BSeKu0UukKemiIk%2F%2Ff
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FldzOwzi45ujgsXRNn2TZPFMD7HjlwW5E8L4Vg1CVwfJcu3LSnajr9jfcUzItS8c
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109      Consolidated Cash Fund             APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
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1092400 CCF General Government             
_________________________________________

 
1092400 470000  Interest - Inves            0           0           0     -32,955.44            .00      32,955.44  100.0% 

 
TOTAL CCF General Government                   0           0           0     -32,955.44            .00      32,955.44  100.0%

 
TOTAL Consolidated Cash Fund                   0           0           0     -32,955.44            .00      32,955.44  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0     -32,955.44            .00      32,955.44
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AYbGTVLJ9dBppm3RRiE65AFNFmo0p0FBnlbdGN5vVLTUQdOdUDoxB7QTQ6QORMHa


 
 
 

08/31/2022 16:13    |St. Bernard Parish Government |P     16
kjeffery            |YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT |glytdbud

 
 

FOR 2022 07
 

ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
152      Civic Auditorium                   APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

1526010 152-Civic Center                   
_________________________________________

 
1526010 499101  Transfer From Sa     -107,959           0    -107,959     -79,023.74            .00     -28,935.26   73.2% 
1526010 502005  Insurance-Proper       40,097           0      40,097      36,590.04            .00       3,506.96   91.3% 
1526010 502008  Insurance-Flood        3,844           0       3,844       1,922.06            .00       1,921.94   50.0% 
1526010 530010  R & M Bldg HVAC       64,018           0      64,018      37,343.81      26,674.10            .09  100.0% 

 
TOTAL 152-Civic Center                         0           0           0      -3,167.83      26,674.10     -23,506.27  100.0%

 
TOTAL Civic Auditorium                         0           0           0      -3,167.83      26,674.10     -23,506.27  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES     -107,959           0    -107,959     -79,023.74            .00     -28,935.26
TOTAL EXPENSES      107,959           0     107,959      75,855.91      26,674.10       5,428.99
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zidjPCPe2ZmR5J5B2%2FOwDexKD96yHIP3czlRtfuC6cWkZknWd7IqUuLMBOA30aIw
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ynR7McNlV75Ws%2FGPlham7%2FSs1abiux4Im9Td8rioJPtq9oxJyw2srMzjTK2zF%2FL5
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ya6tfIQXRvGIso6kIcpfqR6j3NPTJbVBkNoATx703B97jHHLKr15%2FmYBQqKXK6Y3
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GFr6oaHQE5uBbx8vHxwqZ0cW3urEDLee47lCq6KYz1YTPCcoejO59YmWbyh%2BE9%2FR
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
160      Community Development              APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

1603425 160-Community Development          
_________________________________________

 
1603425 410007  Building Permits     -400,000           0    -400,000    -228,707.01            .00    -171,292.99   57.2% 
1603425 410008  Demolition Permi       -2,000           0      -2,000        -500.00            .00      -1,500.00   25.0% 
1603425 410009  Electric Permits      -80,000           0     -80,000     -48,926.36            .00     -31,073.64   61.2% 
1603425 410010  Electrical Licen       -7,500           0      -7,500      -7,793.89            .00         293.89  103.9% 
1603425 410011  Plumbing Permits      -45,000           0     -45,000     -26,057.54            .00     -18,942.46   57.9% 
1603425 410012  Plumbing License       -4,500           0      -4,500      -4,112.07            .00        -387.93   91.4% 
1603425 410013  Aircond. Permits      -30,000           0     -30,000     -22,222.63            .00      -7,777.37   74.1% 
1603425 410014  Aircond. License       -5,000           0      -5,000      -4,410.15            .00        -589.85   88.2% 
1603425 410016  Zoning Complianc            0           0           0      -7,178.38            .00       7,178.38  100.0% 
1603425 410017  Zoning BZA      -15,000           0     -15,000      -3,007.08            .00     -11,992.92   20.0% 
1603425 410018  Gas Permits      -25,000           0     -25,000     -21,368.36            .00      -3,631.64   85.5% 
1603425 410019  Gas Licenses       -2,500           0      -2,500      -3,040.28            .00         540.28  121.6% 
1603425 410020  License Fees            0           0           0        -469.24            .00         469.24  100.0% 
1603425 410021  Permit Fees      -20,000           0     -20,000     -13,494.21            .00      -6,505.79   67.5% 
1603425 410024  Subdivision Fees       -8,000           0      -8,000      -6,985.66            .00      -1,014.34   87.3% 
1603425 410025  Inspection/Reins      -15,000           0     -15,000     -20,229.64            .00       5,229.64  134.9% 
1603425 420003 0123 Federal Gran     -500,000           0    -500,000            .00            .00    -500,000.00     .0% 
1603425 420028  FEMA      -11,250           0     -11,250         -95.19            .00     -11,154.81     .8% 
1603425 420028 1028 FEMA            0           0           0        -174.41            .00         174.41  100.0% 
1603425 450041  Sign Rental       -3,000           0      -3,000        -700.00            .00      -2,300.00   23.3% 
1603425 450042  Copy Fee-Ord/Res       -2,000           0      -2,000      -4,621.88            .00       2,621.88  231.1% 
1603425 450043  Fees, Charges, e            0           0           0      -5,800.00            .00       5,800.00  100.0% 
1603425 450048  Ride Fees       -6,000           0      -6,000     -10,621.95            .00       4,621.95  177.0% 
1603425 460004  Grass Violation      -50,000           0     -50,000     -45,496.42            .00      -4,503.58   91.0% 
1603425 460005  Grass Cutting Fe      -10,000           0     -10,000      -1,564.15            .00      -8,435.85   15.6% 
1603425 470003  Interest - Other            0           0           0        -852.85            .00         852.85  100.0% 
1603425 480078  Adjudicated Prop     -500,000           0    -500,000    -261,094.80            .00    -238,905.20   52.2% 
1603425 480078 0121 Adjudicated      -80,000           0     -80,000            .00            .00     -80,000.00     .0% 
1603425 480082  Misc. Revenue            0           0           0        -500.00            .00         500.00  100.0% 
1603425 499101  Transfer From Sa     -365,638           0    -365,638    -267,639.40            .00     -97,998.60   73.2% 
1603425 501000  Salaries      768,414           0     768,414     408,796.12            .00     359,617.88   53.2% 
1603425 501001  Salaries - OT       17,000           0      17,000       1,285.07            .00      15,714.93    7.6% 
1603425 501002  Taxes - Payroll       17,500           0      17,500       8,036.89            .00       9,463.11   45.9% 
1603425 501004  Pension Costs       81,500           0      81,500      41,693.81            .00      39,806.19   51.2% 
1603425 501005  Insurance-Hospit       97,856           0      97,856      61,093.70            .00      36,762.30   62.4% 
1603425 503002  Rent - Equipment        7,000           0       7,000       3,238.69       2,180.76       1,580.55   77.4% 
1603425 503005  Rent - Storage        1,500           0       1,500       1,440.00            .00          60.00   96.0% 
1603425 520002  Professional Ser      350,000     -45,000     305,000     144,300.45            .00     160,699.55   47.3% 
1603425 520002 0121 Professional       80,000           0      80,000            .00            .00      80,000.00     .0% 
1603425 520032  Prof Serv-Land S        7,000           0       7,000            .00            .00       7,000.00     .0% 
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=r6CCsdh3nFP1YdmRErEcXtxcEYd8i8btmK3WRibC%2F%2BiTp1i7pflOz6blYlDuYn6x
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ApYuyaV0O8crEz42XAZkqSbDRmBIANDZSvkRyxi9qMzRsqJq8LT2V1H3fcYmxXXh
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=f69%2FmXjqKcN%2F0yRj3ZBdl6IcEzZkf4npHBTUjvT4gwQXjolH4tixm2IszbU6f4Md
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uTA%2FrsMDPg7UipMLBCHqCwUFdiuMAcz6Jh2nvAS5S%2B%2BQEKHiPzei%2FcEyoPrI3bxW
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Vt%2Bzk9TLwdL5I0CNQQaBiirflbotEK1HSyYH6hh7j5dDZjlJIqdqq2%2BjQMzfwmmb
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0yFHqJ4MH3N37spySXrPxbat%2BlIlBUvA8x2LEcYU89Wvq6yKkNWpl62vHvvQDeVO
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hOOsZ%2FQHJd1%2B1NoDaOHl1wqdQebv1ydhASGoivkTz5v4RxsvexM%2BIkNyQMB3pV0I
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YBdUkrhj5Iafyz%2FrhbhFUGKNB5K94aSDEkBsWB8Ed2gm1ieRGnaxaMCUkHmni95y
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eyF%2FNn9PZbwNqBQGWp70tcN%2B%2F9tXtsYD%2BOZXgEbvkiqr1juUrrAMSSLZilOroh%2Fl
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tf9Pg6cf%2BHQvby7dz2NuhK36zASOf4dXPLudSmci8RAGa7BclIx9ocuytlgrv1k2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=A4ZFn04MYDMWR0lu6GxIzr%2FI%2FnVfBAYY3kIGwWAcByCbIKPvZajmRmmCdudTNJSc
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kXaAjacGyTo%2FE1QHMaDUIdabMl8e4mK149XogGafsXOkVSrCID2mY49toKs0LO0m
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SmvHYOE9IPE1CWMYGZt8i8GJHfRdbMoBxmlv4Ea9N%2B5EXGC4aGeLqqrNYyed3DRh
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3DbmSrqO05U4HjoY%2F%2BStDqwsKcnS4kavXd%2BJBa4TLsYl91DeOrSiqeNJ%2FSVeccgl
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Dv5Dq0ZErTvVKHnNS%2F3tHhGhybnm6I21pVoXFk0ISHnrJYaEu%2F%2FkfFtt9lZ5gVm6
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vOSsyzUa2SloyGiEdkNb0KQkMGeBTUOygjXfRFk2i%2BOBJZRHiVtY43t4Npb0LZ%2Bx
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Q2STehFOhqwUhfVkuT6uKXx3XLmwRpLxmRqwOsSioLM37g%2BiXQp8WvtMzdMaepXTdSQHWj3%2FFxD%2FkLuEuzDDig%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ykLWssc1RmXsFoqBXKj0oFLb9mjzxQAEgMG2B9WLfJ%2FX%2B7wRUlZ1qOWSiomgXAR4
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wZGWfpfWjhzvgwGLDGucsS0tfFZAoL8ZKxd0%2FvlS2DH5XeKjUYF4bOFGioMsAFpfOK6HnZ5GLq7NnJp8sPfk8g%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DU83dBW5yMFzbIjW%2Fochn1R2jfJZK2RExbw7Ib3p1l%2FoE%2FePJQ2cpKf6hGoWmH7L
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ic1V64LjR%2FrpZkf4cD%2F8Le6b5Pkrs7u36pmds%2BCWYe6Fl78sOB2Ftoh1S3Wd3a8k
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hUk2nLlC5akLOEPBdPGE2Fzhk8JCGOlFuXB47UA%2BFtcelWtg%2FaQ2mGwfCrKBQMj9
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8Ky1KUGjH8GFqxyUlAYTCwKjHEwuJSeuP9qR3ncLN3fzQFRyHcgqKrkQuJQNa5s6
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0P%2FiKrK8yHJb8qnFuGdC9gwPQkbHl1b%2BNJ6uyGswx8XHWvGDROMHBeyj4fjpZpxO
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KH82Qx2%2FxAzh9LZGo7zoJIhHhv0Mh%2FwXQcXZziHkQfpAb3tqVQxAq%2FgVASPSuUyQ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bScjWglFCZpX285BQImLeLwW6TK3VnL%2FAip4mtPqeBnC9KsbMNTndo8XpGLaBjZy
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tJCb%2FgC7RbFyJx00MAKgZzVvj2Wo4qGEBY6MacRANcbeYj0e%2BXxG3qrBKiuRaTQK
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cZE0obE3pbfBLQ0pz6NODTkF3gJ0RtILg%2B57fML2c1hJQyYyDYVBIyexI5tpX8gpSmwz8kBvZ1JeptXP2iitCg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Zlhb7HkkH16PTkUivwpQxN5moZLGe7rGO5XW7uQjDYEIRJJlEcpi4Wh5DyH%2BXCWR
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8dWsjZi0sixEGf0e9AkqI8xT%2BkuOOEuFBsLmPKIBXm%2BcEX8onAUOnOUDa13podLh
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qJxzkLNTMJ%2B1Cfzw6ccXl20DFJwAuJhbDsfbrDf6PqpMPUQCu9N9Lb5R5TbAzU8b
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=T%2FYShUhAU4zLmmwp19%2FV1ts5zzATNdy0wVSFlJvvB3N2F1AFRhHU0vGjSQd3Zw9p
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VB4luNCjLgjim9d8UQ45UJZHTY6yoOIm7bUejg7Yy%2BReod1un8k0jAgLgCc6y%2FuK
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2AYiiZ7Uy4e0tsTludz00sQMAzS1V%2F3S%2FRwyZB1krOOpLgpW8ptiB9t4FnGT3QtP
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=w%2Fo6MV6mRjA%2BROmc3pO7ww8wWnVBuRTXp%2BwfMSUOdNklsyNgtL6XRuQW4wmLglGY
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Irpjop4EYHw54Hkfj2NurAI3BvV9lYOlZFQPTPAS4GTMDm7l9SC3KMHk8Tlp0BiK
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=F9SEW6RSHSf%2BRCPdI%2FrAclm0emobRUvk22DzzyyY5yaNSmzmreHE8Lvh%2Bg8zYoDt
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lN0PdIhHPLANB722O2ew8kE2E%2FYGlc0Aeq7DHZfFDdn0VBil%2F9VrpVrFMPd15I1o
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JzWLZbD%2Ft64fq2G23hUgLIsft4z5a4B3%2BII7dLvmKV2LEXiV%2F6UU7PwPPQhj6fgySzWwvCfHlu56D%2B5KWmqytg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zZ7E9Xx7cqSEm%2BPtkLUaH2Ka4NAHpaQbgZN3yL8lGTCmf05MAqbeObxNyV7gOC2c
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FOR 2022 07
 

ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
160      Community Development              APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
1603425 520039  Prof Serv-Grass       65,000      40,952     105,952      71,288.51      34,663.49            .00  100.0% 
1603425 520041  Prof Serv-Apprai        6,000           0       6,000            .00            .00       6,000.00     .0% 
1603425 520044  Prof Serv - Cons       35,000     -18,160      16,840            .00            .00      16,840.00     .0% 
1603425 530004  R & M Vehicles        3,000           0       3,000         850.12       1,432.03         717.85   76.1% 
1603425 530005  R & M Machinery        1,000      -1,000           0            .00            .00            .00     .0% 
1603425 540006  Cell Phone        9,000           0       9,000       5,059.91         433.65       3,506.44   61.0% 
1603425 541007  Stationary & Off        3,000           0       3,000       2,293.54            .00         706.46   76.5% 
1603425 541008  Supplies-Operati        1,000           0       1,000         567.48            .00         432.52   56.7% 
1603425 550000  Travel, Training        2,000           0       2,000         940.16            .00       1,059.84   47.0% 
1603425 571001 0123 Construction      500,000           0     500,000            .00            .00     500,000.00     .0% 
1603425 571001 2026 Construction            0           0           0      10,340.00            .00     -10,340.00  100.0% 
1603425 572011  Vehicles       25,000       5,000      30,000            .00      28,352.75       1,647.25   94.5% 
1603425 580000  Ded. by Tax Coll        3,500           0       3,500       1,738.70            .00       1,761.30   49.7% 
1603425 580009  Fees-Vehicle Lic          350           0         350            .00            .00         350.00     .0% 
1603425 580010 0016 Taxes & Lic.       20,000           0      20,000       7,364.56            .00      12,635.44   36.8% 
1603425 580017  Advertising        5,000           0       5,000       2,849.00       2,151.00            .00  100.0% 
1603425 580018  Dues & Subscript        4,200           0       4,200         370.00            .00       3,830.00    8.8% 
1603425 580021  Recording Fees       20,000      15,000      35,000      16,863.00         137.00      18,000.00   48.6% 
1603425 580022  Postage        8,000           0       8,000       4,004.64            .00       3,995.36   50.1% 
1603425 580024  Fees &  Charges       15,000           0      15,000       8,435.34            .00       6,564.66   56.2% 
1603425 580028  Shipping Handlin          250           0         250            .00            .00         250.00     .0% 
1603425 580035  Gasoline        6,000           0       6,000       4,797.94            .00       1,202.06   80.0% 
1603425 581005  Reimbursements/T            0       3,208       3,208       3,208.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
1603425 589001  Regional Plannin       27,318           0      27,318      20,488.50            .00       6,829.50   75.0% 

 
TOTAL 160-Community Development                0           0           0    -186,319.42      69,350.68     116,968.74  100.0%

 
 

1607805 160-Louisiana Land Trust Prop      
_________________________________________

 
1607805 420003 0125 Federal Gran   -6,000,000           0  -6,000,000            .00            .00  -6,000,000.00     .0% 
1607805 420003 0126 Federal Gran   -3,500,000           0  -3,500,000            .00            .00  -3,500,000.00     .0% 
1607805 450002 7805 Auction Proc            0           0           0    -471,025.00            .00     471,025.00  100.0% 
1607805 450003  Builder Bundle            0           0           0     -24,300.00            .00      24,300.00  100.0% 
1607805 450003 7805 Builder Bund            0           0           0    -461,700.00            .00     461,700.00  100.0% 
1607805 450004 7805 Lot Next Doo            0           0           0     -29,120.00            .00      29,120.00  100.0% 
1607805 450005 7805 Appraisal Re            0           0           0        -200.00            .00         200.00  100.0% 
1607805 450006  Buy and Build            0           0           0        -600.00            .00         600.00  100.0% 
1607805 450006 7805 Buy and Buil            0           0           0     -18,100.00            .00      18,100.00  100.0% 
1607805 501000  Salaries       49,021           0      49,021      14,927.39            .00      34,093.61   30.5% 
1607805 501002  Taxes - Payroll        1,000           0       1,000         215.68            .00         784.32   21.6% 
1607805 501004  Pension Costs        6,000           0       6,000       1,343.34            .00       4,656.66   22.4% 
1607805 501005  Insurance-Hospit        8,200           0       8,200       1,374.92            .00       6,825.08   16.8% 

 
 
 
 
 

29

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Bd3UCXQMrBaLHHSpGDNv9pOF6PIhTURgQTUemjrQvWE%2Bog7k%2BoWeKoq%2FGrlwQA7v
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=T9ipwX8bLPwIkxVK7%2FmGNrxw14auwA%2BiRukKHHQpZ79oE1tll7Hx9M%2FIn3sxcgR7
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=swETle1%2FExU7FhDo3ZWZ9mM5VjrQWyzlLy6%2B7KYIwGWarAXs5rviifS0jUBGFTMY
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JqUDl1TUNPeAIDOyC3yh7keap5ca5GBQfSUfCoxkf9WzvTZY1D9BWzDlIe6e%2BQYE
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Sa403M1D2SZoWOF4ol5%2Bn4n9Eo4u%2FWk%2BxghNe%2BpTvIYt1D9weL73ycXJ%2FC11%2B4cw
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=enqAvVu0%2BxD%2BEB2i4YQEA5kB3ZGI0Kk5CCHowTDGQWq3mgwuVzNdEwV%2BDsHHhTDv
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FTBT5HZGSlqFmNjKW7ryozCaqxnNWKv240OXkHbYw%2B05NsZGHEgZ3UxH6Dxbh8D%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CrFB3GHXncKwAnYD2l1NpBlxV9jo7BtjvzG49gWSzqQEbVs79b9jt1UUUzlwByGL
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Tt84jrX1PE77L1XnU9le5V3XIOUNbTTnWfbeGuOvFhqoiKUTDglda4WwEWLf3aFs
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=etDqZeQOzoPH2q6xI%2BcCnQiDP6TGKml0krCguQfNnPTsMh389FdkrSKw7rKZxCx8o3ncpC8oacWgRpYd4EzeUQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=61I1wMKaaNGdECS2NLtXRjAgvtbneJtr5gS6qLQnfJLMma9eR%2B6AjV3AqRseqtKOvaWxI6rywaLqAhAOqKFj%2Fw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CLVjXyu6zwu8bbEve2DjR1n30lR1jkv0Xj23W9IcBJhWr5RYrT%2BX1RNZJSBIEX1V
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fHyflJgmwspKleLLWLaXkF%2FR6OQMMXqtXDMoil2yePlf%2Bm0ePdwrOPApbAwCcHpl
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=k7MYLaPD9ecJoJ6XFPMHEXucSq5ZlRhuQTsBqE7VeUtvb%2FleF9TEzDSeUUZogjHL
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tu5jG5ckYmJ%2B4SCP%2BFDPZYsz03Mn12%2BRV0VdXAse%2BsJUMH%2B%2Ft1V2seG%2F6yCcKtw47%2FcOsRMaNoA3njaQg910IA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=w8isjYLbzx3QK96epWA1HcQIKnpncTd8BKlrQNJOJySrIQPYRmMn8HDGcksUDhPd
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Z9IOj1xSJxhih3SgnSdcCfHdmQx7rRtPJI5zz6m2CLFsW1%2BN1Phak%2FBKSKAnENv0
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UoG8M5wbPdPj0Ep3w2dYc0oHI7sjdAJVywAU3S30czIoD%2Fb%2FHPQctbrD5HxISR6M
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CQGS1A0rQjL32DQzwhcfIXq6HYgPKYiWHmgwRaJzvYNOgQMBgMVJrU6eRIieM2fN
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wFne4feyflnbGW0ekNvkYkhgyeoI96uQF92AVlWhUbN91qxzNJM5rdcXmionIXZf
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Yk%2BgSeL6L%2FzsTA1asTPhssycRB%2BkctZDkQ61lebdTAaEe5tajfUtopTAO88u5hN8
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PmZavxD9pzh07fADsxoNjnyAiOwLjucruOv3qoH%2BcgOkpa9cLX0NAazt%2Byau4UzB
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JaiBqXHUaCs4dC22iKgUWmg895NabgXIjuJ5qTk7Jcm0S9EEh%2FLQQc%2F%2F84hYqXaC
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zVs8Ne0SHujo0V7P4pl3KRD44FjPWClOyafe6thVmq%2FBOq5Ih87rCjKv%2B5FeNRjO
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jHR6llEgO9Tvrzvq%2BR%2FbrAD2y4qiyNrnVOsbXNzTY9k9A%2F6FMJ8TkkQTCVB53c7tuHbZbniuTGz%2B64GrDD%2FF2g%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yURqsrNO0Zz2S6z979BjV4v40Gw%2BTmcCISpR3qr4bJUsIJJfnciJphxZ2OJXqX7vnTh40011DW03B4SpG1jt1w%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HlbG5%2BrIUrFcj0Lio2%2F88c800fvumhO0W0v3lGyw1CbET4WMYMdhiFL5RVtxF3iO%2FrYQlhCAuR0M9Gu6cKPgdw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=v6Zz%2FEB08%2BT3eUiRRmFCW%2BTry%2FAwFI1S0K2kNotyZ9DAEormQ4jictiVE41Y4VOy
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RhE%2BOcmqLziVvg7hQM0Bg7YY1JnszH3%2BCRy%2B4KOau7NuKPax5PfMfKW77sZNPFIKEmViBweTtLbONWYH5AR5UQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oAfrGSQU2TSKc7lcyOeo4ens4%2BO9YsLtEdhKZbRmeIqxAAOQ4v0P8V7XCAiBa0MRYoI0jhodK903adk%2BugzFdQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FsTPmkIl%2BFL1Fe%2BlD7KjBnOaBOaoh2idYYlF%2BGB8EPNBgGTgJ%2B1XK6jKxKHZG50OSMtREXkNhAaz7r4LDUUOrA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZTQ%2F46H6dC2E87rZNh2DktrHxS89Ne42otRfOE%2FunzhnmYiLOzbbme8D9ajuzfAi
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4r%2BH%2BSCZ7xIUKXiemtUD0nejz0V8EGiut5q9VjUTBjVsiPIZocAoVlQ%2FTj6GlKU06FK0DuFKVoLRn6pYqC8IXg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=accupXwr3GCiiekNdXTmeRdzjKAF5PUEWy%2BmEY9yW5ZX6zQnO5EY9aOsd5KrYahw
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yDd7TqxRtynJEWBcaGj81pg5%2Bka1GOzwN7ZeOZ9VABcA%2BExGc4t7ExYeRcjbcEYc
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TtxznOTezKlAFxqluqEim24%2BFNIqXEfuH6hH%2BCqY%2FLQ7%2FeMl10IRF0afKJIjutAF
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=G3N29m86KWQj12hLT78e32%2FNScCwDKoDTBrZNCggM7dfv%2Fi8U7RXzDAZ14D%2Fxcum
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
160      Community Development              APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
1607805 503005 7805 Rent - Stora        1,440           0       1,440            .00       1,440.00            .00  100.0% 
1607805 520002 7805 Professional        2,000           0       2,000       1,950.00            .00          50.00   97.5% 
1607805 520032 7805 Prof Serv-La       15,000           0      15,000       1,325.00       1,600.00      12,075.00   19.5% 
1607805 520039 1101 Prof Serv-Gr      100,000      -5,000      95,000      31,784.00      33,032.00      30,184.00   68.2% 
1607805 520039 7805 Prof Serv-Gr      100,000           0     100,000      26,112.00      21,808.00      52,080.00   47.9% 
1607805 520041 7805 Prof Serv-Ap       30,000           0      30,000            .00            .00      30,000.00     .0% 
1607805 520044 1020 Prof Serv -      200,000           0     200,000            .00            .00     200,000.00     .0% 
1607805 571001 0125 Construction    6,000,000           0   6,000,000            .00            .00   6,000,000.00     .0% 
1607805 571001 0126 Construction    3,500,000           0   3,500,000     243,521.99            .00   3,256,478.01    7.0% 
1607805 580017 7805 Advertising       50,000           0      50,000      35,101.35       1,031.15      13,867.50   72.3% 
1607805 580021 1101 Recording Fe       10,000       5,000      15,000      13,485.00       1,515.00            .00  100.0% 
1607805 580021 7805 Recording Fe       10,000           0      10,000       1,277.50         918.00       7,804.50   22.0% 

 
TOTAL 160-Louisiana Land Trust Prop      582,661           0     582,661    -632,626.83      61,344.15   1,153,943.68  -98.0%

 
TOTAL Community Development              582,661           0     582,661    -818,946.25     130,694.83   1,270,912.42 -118.1%

 
TOTAL REVENUES  -11,687,388           0 -11,687,388  -2,022,708.55            .00  -9,664,679.45
TOTAL EXPENSES   12,270,049           0  12,270,049   1,203,762.30     130,694.83  10,935,591.87
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FWJi6yVX%2FBrG3%2F8FjZH4qtuF0x8MJWu9jkEOc7JmEvYZ3caVm5JCjNChZSEX%2BuWJrErC7Hx91rKKVCEuofFYAw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PehMoxCjHCiSB8D9mjrt7%2BG01dQrHUEoBpO7bTbI%2Fsm40JER6%2Bcvpe1V2xlKk5Ma9lmu%2B45MAHWDagh7q6UeJg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7sqwuXIKC%2FgEfvQM8SDkWHpUE79GmoEIL%2FlT%2FxYj7mNGGBTqytbZmM2AsQF1V6ionfDkT0bIqFxqCk8jKrfSEQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XU%2FUF899Aw%2BT%2B%2BcX8NXVSUjQH%2FXM%2BNkrx4lKAfBTQQR0vb%2Fol2zVlQfo96eYPZK%2BKprQuAWBbGFmn242qRd6TQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6zqa9VX%2FdNiKV4OIQyUV2%2FbKfyQEt0Fq2r8r211Gsqytc8wLQCLJw%2B8YX4YwaGPz5eGY20aQUB2UASAQRYmTmA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7XHqiZLbyTuWez7JoklDgn77Q%2FWuqUVpBCHzrRGlRIspUpRw2dhu8Ku%2B9ndRrk55hIzRQlJD4IPPDQhEENtzLg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eFAbZctiVlHXZsG8FzviAG5qR528LV5zz9bdg%2FjeQBwBlfsYnLGjpffkAdpD8c5LAmICY3BZWJ0phH3gMOMXsA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=K82xht98b8ev1ZAur6jGBp%2F8q9rO%2Bruz6ypkjXGDpKc7JMlttfNtSW%2Be6wgxn%2FadFdvkgLOOK%2Fti4grGAFu11Q%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0v2wkb%2FB6bLwc5VCvumOaxJ91XW5ZIHY0XnHToLArFGSmvRx7OFXT68q5uSZLaLM0AK8dFYqY%2BoPMh3egs8Fcg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Gs5mOKdW4T9eq31ssNJrfq0i86wadvJKLhu8mo%2Bh0zksvPsoG3SyTXuyqLmQdGWG4P892v%2BYXc24TSWfwAcudg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=myW%2BpWCjCLnNGECylIswMLswmoQr7SfTz4zaNQRs5hL25HXITzyPipUpMQOGBwsN14l31AztS9Yi9y4CsDHnXg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Glu9qYXKBssBKiZot6RZWTDIF%2FNhUuJTRanrrg%2FdXVkI%2Fgi6K%2FuZk2rMLMpevTrUi25tmghElZ1c5uWb3GzZQw%3D%3D
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229      Hurr Katrina-Disaster #1603        APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

2298001 229-Hurricane Katrina Dis#1603     
_________________________________________

 
2298001 420028  FEMA   -3,930,500           0  -3,930,500       8,187.97            .00  -3,938,687.97    -.2% 
2298001 420028 0655 FEMA            0           0           0     -13,962.65            .00      13,962.65  100.0% 
2298001 420028 0835 FEMA            0           0           0     -14,082.18            .00      14,082.18  100.0% 
2298001 420028 0840 FEMA            0  -3,926,904  -3,926,904    -708,364.00            .00  -3,218,540.00   18.0% 
2298001 420028 0841 FEMA            0           0           0    -734,524.71            .00     734,524.71  100.0% 
2298001 420028 0927 FEMA            0           0           0    -297,917.30            .00     297,917.30  100.0% 
2298001 420028 1028 FEMA            0           0           0    -176,928.61            .00     176,928.61  100.0% 
2298001 420028 5152 FEMA            0           0           0     -27,608.02            .00      27,608.02  100.0% 
2298001 420028 5333 FEMA            0           0           0      -1,150.73            .00       1,150.73  100.0% 
2298001 420029  FEMA Admin.            0           0           0           -.01            .00            .01  100.0% 
2298001 420029 0927 FEMA Admin.            0           0           0      -1,489.59            .00       1,489.59  100.0% 
2298001 420029 5152 FEMA Admin.            0           0           0        -138.04            .00         138.04  100.0% 
2298001 440000 0841 State Grants            0  -1,500,000  -1,500,000            .00            .00  -1,500,000.00     .0% 
2298001 520002 0840 Professional            0   3,894,005   3,894,005      88,220.27            .00   3,805,785.20    2.3% 
2298001 520002 1028 Professional            0           0           0         250.00            .00        -250.00  100.0% 
2298001 520011 0840 Prof Serv-De            0       5,520       5,520       5,520.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2298001 520011 0841 Prof Serv-De            0   1,490,897   1,490,897     655,314.84            .00     835,582.40   44.0% 
2298001 520036 0927 Prof Serv-Cl            0           0           0     231,545.00            .00    -231,545.00  100.0% 
2298001 571001 0840 Construction            0      27,379      27,379      27,378.53            .00            .00  100.0% 
2298001 571001 1058 Construction            0           0           0       8,868.40            .00      -8,868.40  100.0% 
2298001 571001 3642 Construction    1,400,000           0   1,400,000      59,027.31            .00   1,340,972.69    4.2% 
2298001 571001 8029 Construction    1,000,000           0   1,000,000         105.00            .00     999,895.00     .0% 
2298001 571001 8831 Construction            0           0           0       1,732.30            .00      -1,732.30  100.0% 
2298001 571001 9329 Construction            0           0           0          68.33            .00         -68.33  100.0% 
2298001 571001 9332 Construction      818,000           0     818,000          68.34            .00     817,931.66     .0% 
2298001 571001 9925 Construction      700,000           0     700,000     300,603.36            .00     399,396.64   42.9% 
2298001 580057 0841 Miscellaneou            0       9,103       9,103       9,102.76            .00            .00  100.0% 
2298001 599262  Transfer to Publ       12,500           0      12,500            .00            .00      12,500.00     .0% 
2298001 599464  Transfer to Hurr      500,000           0     500,000            .00            .00     500,000.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 229-Hurricane Katrina Dis#1603      500,000           0     500,000    -580,173.43            .00   1,080,173.43 -116.0%

 
TOTAL Hurr Katrina-Disaster #1603        500,000           0     500,000    -580,173.43            .00   1,080,173.43 -116.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES   -3,930,500  -5,426,904  -9,357,404  -1,967,977.87            .00  -7,389,426.13
TOTAL EXPENSES    4,430,500   5,426,904   9,857,404   1,387,804.44            .00   8,469,599.56
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Kn8RpQwOtjriKjGDTMEXAsb7JW9eboOjwS2H2aOZAkIF8FGf5CpwY4uj9HdnBe3i
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iJEAxGf4v7rP9Q%2BYfI5qthT2UEcTkr3IZs8SL%2FNr4U764hV%2BSJJQ41owy%2FFApv2Zzs15D19P2NDHwyPvvfVlhA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=T240hQbOKse1TGekX05oQBkpfUmIsytUP7091njJtnZfK5sL3H2QdgZ1aTdh4nm1u%2B0e%2Fu2GmiTyH%2BHc%2Bju81Q%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NFlG9u5vopohg6AxTuuLqYb4a131kncOFvIZdF1V7LuxcAtE1PDRfqfjit3NcLc2TVnu2ItskxMf04BlyvrcwQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yARSE1TSWkmHGeWq1rAiaopyHL1a8GzZcoAp9ETw2jSo06RwhaIjUV2X4iiWr54CD2o1Xfopkln9AFd4Uc6GSA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QeufNb4JxoxFCcdJ96MNZVU6JWoKMFHLiY%2BHsHbsCBZn35R%2Fd4uhsWumGODUg0DtLP39wg%2BgY2t4GESVN%2FGk4g%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=44DhSMsycoMm9W7tUdoLFE%2BcAuczLF9kTCXsyUGMbTa6iokK3CQ9FQXK9OnibGVZDYiI2b55jAQX4AtjEtacTA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iSS2iioApK8OqMWr11ZhWm7AHlMhlS2bXvr4LFi4WQPLV0ueLHsXegluWiERbIJ1N2iZ6qhpI6GxaoEJ2jUQgg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MzOfHiKS9G9dSGUEBcvtlwVu3rvRQLZ2J4d9D%2B0JhCRU%2B1IcfhRjy5clpa0wr7LMMA6RVfUWmDS3a0UZ659a9w%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BvURvLO4u0B4Z9JUtlvhlJGob%2Fg4dx1M%2FKyTgEMhZCL8IMAhzLiOPUmvRkKYvi3O
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LrTPuVjHI%2FoG6Jy%2BJBwgVA84jC2i%2Fb3dgajP5jOnKA86Z%2B%2FWGTU3EDM2xn%2Bl89PkmU29SSCKZO4vtVCOQPwNXw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=y3OGqUEZ9yLeDg8lXko76ELRDTMd7z06%2BB54hnZJkSU5R5rTHv8zx3jDcS07lnwTwbRuSzi2cuvE%2BsaxEYLy5w%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CE2OLEjRBiFKJPEbEaXa9H8XzxW9cn1Ob%2F6YL28rflNbdq01gSk86d6mWI4WsDm5amIWKelOi%2BTiT2%2FYH9RBMA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jg%2FvOoqj8fiKJcXQu5N%2FnbnaIcta1VcBOIyBN8yTQ2SWMj1rBZ0a2FqGDlR3m8Slqopm8Z1JRtx8z7K%2BDbf43w%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=e5no7WCProMdM1MI%2F38tKZR8awmaGRbUp2ohfM6OP%2BXf3pM9LdzSLRn25%2FFHxfT6r2Rw4UEesCjPJawruwg2yg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PPxmIfAl%2FVZv7bCFyvqVIbe2%2B1xwEBD4cNxOd8Q8s6QwK76GaMqYGXPyotNSeqGARDkHZeF%2BmI5LO4J1oGRWWA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=i%2Fl3uclSZMkY0tttK2fjcNaWUviQhAdTt1cMuvo90sftL9EX7bHNLScKHq9PN7rNNbGmWm3LP9hsTMGrz%2ByXFQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9vI8q7%2B2ogz9ZpDkWccaUi1BMEm2JdhMhXNaGh82rdldF9pg%2FbRfvHMHuRPn0nBQTmmIs%2FsmSGn5NDEu5p7t8g%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5%2BhxuCJY%2BUpyERDyppL1HW79qgMuHQkS9O70ctLS1auX8CMCGLVuk1I17kTsdXUnnvODhdzxYWG7CDBMRDUASQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hMKAuyl3qvbOPs%2BMOeuViSA1y1iwCcFCjU6wwG4jDqCKk68znXylbtFOpiJRzqWNoiDB98tYnmQ7qEBesdOfyA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FLNuIPPfhkIJ1FubJs%2Ft3NGi%2BpIWuCPB1LARb9OZ%2Fref0mT2TRCjzCxF%2B7K%2BexzMhvgnLl%2BROkvvA3pJwitwMQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6b43llzxv9rgPMgFs3LrhxQoB2Z2HZCwWpr2miWjv8KXrXilsvzCp5YJPuBWFkqh10PStfP1cBo52DNdf4P7OA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EQyxkrZDLhp7tfVWYJyfddHi4AzX8eaol0zZnyfvvdKD87JivM%2BHynlj7ry39P%2FWJH6r92N7rlkqjSREgrFWew%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bQesApn%2FiWitG5HZmlTUvy86LIZRnLZ4zjslKVAZBE9kKG52fy6aejNfRDF2Qm9I8oXXEf%2B2AgpcY9fehBAjHw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HQQHwCiNqjlMmSTDiDmSYQG4nC%2B%2FcRWXX3VvrN9D%2Bjkz4q3znrs0oWNhC2G7cBAdNBqN59qA2AU8vV82hd5c1Q%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Xck7hZNKXae602h7ZhMAcYQndrNDRiEqi6OiSmKzvTOY60KfPz4tMZybgi1NXVrPM%2FMSAxXiEi32eXbbAbKy%2Fw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yh%2Fky4mHmbEYgyy5DEQ%2BAWDil78vuaB9lyPG%2FiIUBhhloGAk6gloNhhqO%2BZ8FrVJzOFK7vKZTCCTbG7oRYD59w%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=k4H3uRoSAG3XoDuw4%2FF5wETYJXSgsctjV9aQmdo%2BQwaK5XMSVmlcNGeu54B7QOsi
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jexFxLLvfcY7jxumRsusOAf2VZpIbQ6heutleHA9SfjlGUkbbLOrbvrkQ5i7XfOF
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
234      Tree Fund                          APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

2342010 Tree Fund                          
_________________________________________

 
2342010 460001  Fines & Court Co            0           0           0        -804.24            .00         804.24  100.0% 
2342010 460006  Tree Fine            0           0           0        -500.00            .00         500.00  100.0% 
2342010 541008  Supplies-Operati       14,064           0      14,064            .00            .00      14,064.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL Tree Fund                           14,064           0      14,064      -1,304.24            .00      15,368.24   -9.3%

 
TOTAL Tree Fund                           14,064           0      14,064      -1,304.24            .00      15,368.24   -9.3%

 
TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0      -1,304.24            .00       1,304.24
TOTAL EXPENSES       14,064           0      14,064            .00            .00      14,064.00
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0EoqbUni%2Fa%2BtW12hXvgshSifYHQFRmQ9aKxW58rBvE0lQlO8i85fG1t66sTxcFm5
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Cu55DGxQhS5Mh0Ns419pkJUInrt7KXjtbtWCkoWK7q5%2Fr7vWEuk%2B38HMWL4axNlU
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=42%2FQhayJEN1oabIptrb5EAbpU7AjyP2An3w89JDlVn%2B3QJfSqmRs5gDzObD2CBY8
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
253      Criminal Ct. 34Th                  APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

2532150 253-Criminal Court                 
_________________________________________

 
2532150 460001  Fines & Court Co     -145,000           0    -145,000     -62,707.22            .00     -82,292.78   43.2% 
2532150 460002  Bond Forfeitures     -125,000           0    -125,000      -6,972.00            .00    -118,028.00    5.6% 
2532150 470000  Interest - Inves            0           0           0         -53.94            .00          53.94  100.0% 
2532150 501000  Salaries       53,800           0      53,800      50,631.30            .00       3,168.70   94.1% 
2532150 502000  Auto Insurance       16,500           0      16,500      11,271.19            .00       5,228.81   68.3% 
2532150 520001  Prof Serv-Tech-S        5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0% 
2532150 520002  Professional Ser       25,000           0      25,000       4,162.40            .00      20,837.60   16.6% 
2532150 520020  Prof Service-Acc       25,000           0      25,000       6,800.00            .00      18,200.00   27.2% 
2532150 520101  Prof Serv - Secu        5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0% 
2532150 541006  Legal Books/Soft            0       5,580       5,580       5,579.85            .00            .00  100.0% 
2532150 541007  Stationary & Off        8,500      -5,580       2,920            .00            .00       2,920.15     .0% 
2532150 541008  Supplies-Operati       18,000           0      18,000            .00            .00      18,000.00     .0% 
2532150 542000  Computer Equipme       50,000           0      50,000            .00            .00      50,000.00     .0% 
2532150 542003  Furniture & Fixt       11,000      -3,026       7,974            .00            .00       7,973.70     .0% 
2532150 550000  Travel, Training        2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0% 
2532150 571011  Vehicles        2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0% 
2532150 580010  Taxes & Lic. Oth        2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0% 
2532150 580018  Dues & Subscript        1,500       3,026       4,526       4,526.30            .00            .00  100.0% 
2532150 580022  Postage       42,000           0      42,000            .00            .00      42,000.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 253-Criminal Court                  -2,700           0      -2,700      13,237.88            .00     -15,937.88 -490.3%

 
TOTAL Criminal Ct. 34Th                   -2,700           0      -2,700      13,237.88            .00     -15,937.88 -490.3%

 
TOTAL REVENUES     -270,000           0    -270,000     -69,733.16            .00    -200,266.84
TOTAL EXPENSES      267,300           0     267,300      82,971.04            .00     184,328.96
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3FUs%2BVvR9JAk7A1k838wdo%2BpQvr1mhBtBnLC9CI%2F%2FWqos1CBzzniDIjMKm%2FhUI76
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qjFElYBzNaK9ZXVIy2HwX%2FXDJFBq4RSv9D%2BaN%2BubplhShu%2FfkVW06m3RHGTM67RM
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FUKg47hZo3ahPHaCCsPwJ3YoEddrD%2BmXOIMVKzX3xt5C6UY7ot0lYH6aYWUxElRp
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gLylXFiC4PAyD2uLJUxJGlbrB5rjld4p9Bn73W%2Bg4sN46YNBuBzc1ImF%2Bc4sagqK
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bI94TCGQUotpqon1JNlZ8vh8L%2Fe6yeoRGaJ3Yq3CFmaCEPq%2BbBMSVIfFrw52Olbr
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MZ3QBuRwekxwIonaOlIRT9KRcqgDszG7JksMs5cAxkPxCyLP%2BhT2PpNk9HVsxP5h
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CVQaxv32hTRsbjfRbAyntCZs0L5A%2FCkYW3lObEiDrzNWVij6Bwjqx2UnTYWTnM38
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Nb8F3DeBZ%2Fus1V5mFUqiY2SvPRmL7dmsNYh8HC7woMuzDtO%2BKUTX5nnwrEHetjEz
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JbEQuDjiI%2B9VpY79j3CeUpNUcEj6mJvyTAQPrvBas1tLzIzaoH%2BTn3DedUNwhSv1
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=onxDKjltqGGEAMa9h8RpRTLie%2FMwhyEjW9%2Fqyw3fvYuXvvW3t%2Fa4R9dp1bADxiu%2B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Dp8RM8UaCu03q7XaYEuu5KF5HO0adi9t4DzrqI22UNHfPrbkmXsBqj92mDri4SCc
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xExucfl7np2G2oTJZ0XbpcYIsoqyt8OlHGnTMJSdh%2BErbSj6zRu4uI3N5pXgsgZH
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=08GmGRp2f5%2B8jwmuw7jtMwQ%2FHogogTQjOt7IJAqOWrkeE9FMT4AYIRZCPUsD1hS1
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Q5IzkyzppaeQkBXoQxf67e0cS7CuMe5%2BPYQ%2Fww6NGKOg86bZaeMehRUexiuR9Cb8
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wyX%2FAIceIsLp5szw7k0hcYP%2FRJN%2B%2F0lvp6OI0%2Fd%2BxUi9%2FFAEvflPUab3mHHJn7XF
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=F7vU9V2UkQ%2FXRf6I%2BXp%2F9FVPSuY0jMI%2B%2BolsmROLEF%2FKM1dKi%2F7y9g%2BkG2D2iTmt
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0e4cqUvLQA4Bf1zND6YnWzLgEJqkuxivpjpcaOHDPJJb5Ou7xvDxyeiHb3qjIMpV
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Fw2tyoh2Tk4ytCnzCRKzDTjru4Q8Rr1rEPbjqcWtCRID2frcPL03%2FRAH0CxS7g17
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BYaAbIF%2BLXW2Yke0wLXQ%2Fn3%2BTCBsaISu%2Fqp2BZLRps4NeiWrnml%2B6OLfKvaHg1Jj
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
254      Fire                               APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

2543310 254-Fire District #1 & 2           
_________________________________________

 
2543310 401000  Ad Valorem Taxes  -11,251,346           0 -11,251,346  -6,563,200.00            .00  -4,688,146.00   58.3% 
2543310 401001  Prior Year Adval     -385,000           0    -385,000    -368,401.90            .00     -16,598.10   95.7% 
2543310 410004  Fire Permits      -15,000           0     -15,000     -15,335.00            .00         335.00  102.2% 
2543310 420028  FEMA     -262,500           0    -262,500      -6,775.55            .00    -255,724.45    2.6% 
2543310 420028 1028 FEMA            0           0           0     -25,802.25            .00      25,802.25  100.0% 
2543310 430000  State Rev. Shar.      -17,091           0     -17,091     -12,235.00            .00      -4,856.00   71.6% 
2543310 440003  State Funds-2% F     -187,000           0    -187,000    -323,673.59            .00     136,673.59  173.1% 
2543310 450049  Fire Insp. Repor       -7,000           0      -7,000      -5,254.23            .00      -1,745.77   75.1% 
2543310 450050  Fire Service   -2,225,000           0  -2,225,000  -1,117,706.26            .00  -1,107,293.74   50.2% 
2543310 470000  Interest - Inves            0           0           0        -186.05            .00         186.05  100.0% 
2543310 470003  Interest - Other      -22,000           0     -22,000     -15,222.55            .00      -6,777.45   69.2% 
2543310 480071 1028 Reimbursemen            0           0           0        -571.36            .00         571.36  100.0% 
2543310 480082  Misc. Revenue      -10,000           0     -10,000        -500.00            .00      -9,500.00    5.0% 
2543310 482004  Reimb-Workmen's     -160,000           0    -160,000    -114,472.03            .00     -45,527.97   71.5% 
2543310 489074  Insurance Procee            0      -3,932      -3,932      -3,931.75            .00           -.25  100.0% 
2543310 499101  Transfer From Sa            0      -1,895      -1,895      -1,387.10            .00        -507.90   73.2% 
2543310 501000  Salaries    5,650,000      -9,865   5,640,135   3,062,678.34            .00   2,577,456.66   54.3% 
2543310 501001  Salaries - OT      350,000           0     350,000     180,817.10            .00     169,182.90   51.7% 
2543310 501002  Taxes - Payroll      120,000           0     120,000      52,547.33            .00      67,452.67   43.8% 
2543310 501004  Pension Costs    2,000,000           0   2,000,000   1,060,639.91            .00     939,360.09   53.0% 
2543310 501005  Insurance-Hospit    1,000,000           0   1,000,000     614,853.29            .00     385,146.71   61.5% 
2543310 501007  Insurance Retire      625,000           0     625,000     354,360.27            .00     270,639.73   56.7% 
2543310 501008  Unscheduled Over      500,000           0     500,000     311,333.67            .00     188,666.33   62.3% 
2543310 502000  Auto Insurance       31,393           0      31,393      18,312.58            .00      13,080.42   58.3% 
2543310 502005  Insurance-Proper       54,213           0      54,213      44,833.20            .00       9,379.80   82.7% 
2543310 502008  Insurance-Flood       31,471      -1,500      29,971      16,609.93            .00      13,361.07   55.4% 
2543310 502012  Insurance-Work.C    2,359,991           0   2,359,991   1,376,661.42            .00     983,329.58   58.3% 
2543310 503002  Rent - Equipment        3,000           0       3,000       1,312.77            .00       1,687.23   43.8% 
2543310 520002  Professional Ser       27,500       8,579      36,079       1,347.00      11,000.00      23,732.00   34.2% 
2543310 520003  Prof Serv-Softwa       12,000      12,181      24,181      24,181.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2543310 520017  Prof Serv-Inspec        6,200           0       6,200         975.00            .00       5,225.00   15.7% 
2543310 520046  Prof Serv-Employ            0          54          54          54.25            .00            .00  100.0% 
2543310 520047  Prof Serv-Genera       10,000      10,000      20,000       4,375.00      15,595.72          29.28   99.9% 
2543310 520054  Professional Ser      110,000     -22,000      88,000       2,316.00       2,740.00      82,944.00    5.7% 
2543310 520102  Prof Serv -  Ala        9,000           0       9,000         660.00            .00       8,340.00    7.3% 
2543310 530004  R & M Vehicles      271,955      -8,253     263,702      92,084.12      42,778.86     128,838.82   51.1% 
2543310 530005  R & M Machinery       20,000      -3,000      17,000       4,603.83       3,705.77       8,690.40   48.9% 
2543310 530008  R & M Bldg & Fac       35,000       3,932      38,932      13,368.55       4,854.00      20,709.45   46.8% 
2543310 530010  R & M Bldg HVAC       17,038           0      17,038       9,938.81       7,099.17            .02  100.0% 
2543310 540000  Utilities - Wate       12,000           0      12,000       5,496.78            .00       6,503.22   45.8% 
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=s1mm8PBl9KaZjUsCFT9DLtLMKwmwtFTtv2cKP8Qo%2FbUIutdE2EYlADg7ehqNaeJo
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BcDF3pu2dNvtCmGrlk%2F2DGtLgQlijxECPnCwGljCvVycbDn0VclqViE0GOmA%2B3Li
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=h0A2%2FYZRQ3MVNIXmL3At9C%2B%2BOidFg%2BT5osgSBlpXeZpr51eWk015B3PhsphxDMWP
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KlfWmJ6P7fhFXMijVMmUGP2cKSARQUNY4d75Q%2BqLgdGteYgNsKX%2Fq6e8WkCRdd80
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Q7Ql6%2ByfkGO0z4KltRaDC4cKOC4hrFGAheygX4wisuhKSfO7b1o%2FZWmVrvr65NXpAhKYyWyXU7PEADHJ1RhaJw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IRmbgEtwhk7zD57KVBICMH661Vs7AcdlxHWpMzexdJohHg%2BMxox2uHf9BcUNeXTC
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1%2FcF0N%2BYKdPY5Pjl76sJtdL%2FchtyKahs3izh4qishvPdnkynev0OThJH6gm1LQip
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=12HaUjUnHRIJP7ArSPnDbnz6C%2BqYxyza62NIRVEFb3kmpp30yxe3P15M9I1iACAg
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bVwJr3bgfw7t%2F9ZNLsoHDUdbwo81Z0fNRj6rwicQeqVGmeSuyrXRVECByrRBWJk%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8z6euuhI29OPF7wdTmfpISVkPI8GQOF7ctQR0kSDknBJH94nrJw1eRuV4qNA%2FxNN
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oWqMVRfIqM0oKTd01TERNGqM74R7YYeuKkuS9lkMp%2Bf3x%2FaEvIJCn%2FTDmcabt6%2FS
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qa%2FbrfqlT7Eelnkv9LYmaTXOwIbkbCEjKKlAbZ%2B1%2FH1gF3rYKt7ieCvwDLs0RyWnQDq8ZcB7c%2B9SMa45OQEQbg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8c0EYjzdZajM22Px9vuNFe743idgdqpQ1e1LczJFuLX5ydthEWaisxze2noa%2BX73
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=byEh1TRLlkjxuOKS%2BxFnN%2F2LAOijku7sP5K4%2Fujpb89Inwrxv3rJmJqG7eIwleV9
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=k%2FcF1b3u73P2yO8N8f94CJvSNrSOF5I70bZxpqT0jph50vrck6rCAgC1AXS4frT4
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BVP77%2Fh592IyAhjHrR0x%2BCOt9j%2By6johr1aWJYT%2Bcybg8UCoAaZ33kBfWvijspvm
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KCvetqrK4SgvRctFe%2F%2FIByn1XU9tUfGoKA80f%2FhVVC69DmlKhhhgckL110Bcj7Nu
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Nfyyn3gk%2FXUPZ8gMKeGMHK5AyDVdWMwysdybEDxLLEDLGNIW7wfLmO9nKlZSbfAl
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NXAlOTgw1AMy7ZXP2GyJqMEdIJAgpML7yz3M1q460FBS7UZmlmtTnlkT4MaAjdW0
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BXGEXLKVOkIUhzWgFcVecJQaIr9o7EG%2FQcNOuTT0Hh2Hx2vSCLHT9PdK20oLKsKF
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hlI%2B6MshLBloBmfSh7LkcMDMZUMaHGUquOLNJWaGLkR2i5LxJ4pMmBjL%2F9GhiLPj
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=I1FTCltgOAs46p8%2FReykrd8nUo3Gmsh4EqHFQQpnxmuVSZcuhD1NV0mJBIoh1ccD
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ddg%2B1vFZJPprh6uxxYnafGHrfyCVVJeL1J8YVISFK1uaTC9HzT%2FI9ZpcMR3r6ixp
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=doUGQgYtzceBKllviXv6w7PuNQzIU%2F%2FlSrHfGqUcjiA4PnWy4x%2FsWNf%2FAnfkLC3v
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=poAi2A6W%2Foi8pmyrkiAVJunzzpzCwT1m4JqGkRCLqKoFK8fETTgAYNhHRcXEatp5
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Efrw5ux7izSPhamk6J3GzuY71hXmkOipalG71vkOD0gtfCa4xYKIRJ%2FzPo4x%2BsYu
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JYdHVkoynXKazsUur5nQU7LSF8pS8atZEgDQcQ0DaR9Q1fCfCIMAtSR9Scdu2r3A
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5Wyagj1z45cUJT%2Bw41bSHrEIW6wNWlMc4zVF1euW1bxlkRdeHpaHzqQeeyz1MNfj
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0uKS%2Fg3xycbQMYxSIHV20cLoiCtosnVlHNwr9ZlwGCGwIP06GpKp5Usn83TKgLH2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ORbPd%2BSlZ3oyKZLzo1QoohuIx5kWZYZfv7WxljouFxiuJJRG6jyC9bEWE106kEys
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mAwRmNjbdibNEBBpzVkxHZsfDrOrjtO%2FyOT9zOHujQN6mLG6vJzlzXVhnR2Km73R
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=o%2BWHJKkXqJBXI0con4zqIMT000gFqasVE33yVV9msnP9ZdTKRIAVySaatVJ9s7RE
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MNe1cYmhMv6oS8mOQrWWCYLt9JJUzeAI4Ge%2B3at7UqS%2F8setQux%2FYC2Xkjf0x%2B4n
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IM5xg7cpjY6tYRrNFNn8hhf%2FNFBiQDIRIPJN8HF6KCfSOlrfOLT93%2F8DwvaxPXJc
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qBKql7xkJx4khUjrWBvPEagGxBSQK%2FR%2BQAH4AXpfeofOwhUeOHfLFPuTzRD0I%2BQE
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GkHGNT%2FxTqlOD3AGkoxewVxVmd1ZUAtRtG%2FMavDfcYpxLTBZUqiyWhCjAjmZzDpr
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nIMeHSCQMayaZvrcXaeHZrsXMmBo8bYFq5Qe%2B1l2o98p50ZN6%2BDeHg0e%2F5XHzW4Y
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=I9zmgi1YTnWuaVRu1MHPzsJ%2BH22In6hNOadExfsfQdaU3DElkhRVUeUvm6gCCbQr
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BQp5HjoKREKEFunLdPOgTDaOH1VXq2OlakhFuboiCsPyYzVmHzR4eF1Bnqv8VOFw
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Bu8LJc2iiVRwaPuM9ICuWOYEtHBOqhBSOfU7g71OXd9xELpP9yoGsolzZ%2FrW6os2
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2543310 540001  Utilities - Natu        5,500           0       5,500       3,345.45            .00       2,154.55   60.8% 
2543310 540002  Utilities - Elec       80,000           0      80,000      40,869.43            .00      39,130.57   51.1% 
2543310 540005  Telephone Svcs       24,000      -3,000      21,000       9,501.00            .00      11,499.00   45.2% 
2543310 540006  Cell Phone        8,000       5,253      13,253       5,513.61       4,556.83       3,182.76   76.0% 
2543310 541002  Supplies-Janitor        5,400           0       5,400       3,589.05        -255.68       2,066.63   61.7% 
2543310 541003  Supplies-Food/Dr            0         250         250         250.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2543310 541007  Stationary & Off        6,500      -1,770       4,730       1,038.68          70.50       3,620.82   23.4% 
2543310 541008  Supplies-Operati       20,000      14,439      34,439      15,050.01      18,761.88         627.36   98.2% 
2543310 541008 5555 Supplies-Ope            0         257         257         256.50            .00            .00  100.0% 
2543310 541009  Supplies-Medical        3,000           0       3,000       2,590.19         108.00         301.81   89.9% 
2543310 541014  Small Tools & Eq       45,000       3,500      48,500       2,625.50      42,658.81       3,215.69   93.4% 
2543310 541017  Uniforms       80,000           0      80,000      50,592.61       1,030.87      28,376.52   64.5% 
2543310 542003  Furniture & Fixt          500        -500           0            .00            .00            .00     .0% 
2543310 550000  Travel, Training       75,000           0      75,000      21,829.23      18,040.00      35,130.77   53.2% 
2543310 572011  Vehicles       50,000     -27,500      22,500            .00            .00      22,500.00     .0% 
2543310 580001  Ad Valorem Pensi      347,000           0     347,000            .00            .00     347,000.00     .0% 
2543310 580008  Interest Expense       20,000           0      20,000       6,370.00            .00      13,630.00   31.9% 
2543310 580009  Fees-Vehicle Lic          350           0         350            .00            .00         350.00     .0% 
2543310 580018  Dues & Subscript        2,100           0       2,100       1,085.00            .00       1,015.00   51.7% 
2543310 580022  Postage          250           0         250          17.44            .00         232.56    7.0% 
2543310 580024  Fees &  Charges          250           0         250         130.00            .00         120.00   52.0% 
2543310 580034  Diesel       37,000      15,000      52,000      33,876.46            .00      18,123.54   65.1% 
2543310 580035  Gasoline       19,000       9,500      28,500      17,268.47            .00      11,231.53   60.6% 
2543310 580057  Miscellaneous Ex            0         270         270         270.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2543310 599100  Transfer to Gene       70,473           0      70,473            .00            .00      70,473.00     .0% 
2543310 599266  Transfer out to        8,803           0       8,803            .00            .00       8,803.00     .0% 
2543310 599354  Transfer to 2014      278,050           0     278,050     165,368.76            .00     112,681.24   59.5% 
2543310 599454  Transfer to Fire      250,000           0     250,000            .00            .00     250,000.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 254-Fire District #1 & 2           150,000           0     150,000    -938,857.08     172,744.73     916,112.35 -510.7%

 
TOTAL Fire                               150,000           0     150,000    -938,857.08     172,744.73     916,112.35 -510.7%

 
TOTAL REVENUES  -14,541,937      -5,827 -14,547,764  -8,574,654.62            .00  -5,973,109.38
TOTAL EXPENSES   14,691,937       5,827  14,697,764   7,635,797.54     172,744.73   6,889,221.73
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Qrmd3QSnTs%2Fpj36%2FjjSzSHV1LVntSqmlH7GeK9Q0JjsNarwguD7iWb7Q1QNuf76M
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WNh26ga7E7tum%2Bk7JZB1nH17XAO3rZUJPucisjvF7GLSWLN5Ooh6SHtscsbsbozu
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=U2MKppOoliPXk%2BUfq%2FoEfxKbIhsPWTXDbiOXM5%2FRKqgweiEsTefK67IZCxTu2%2FYe
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Rz2csy3S7sMsqvCy63MPpuU3CqxzBGZCPKMQCuCqowA1v%2BeymvcUMhv6hssMOuFj
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6KjbietI007Vb8yU1cDAJCt5H5RqMWIsalbNL0PbRl%2B9JQHVoSQZc%2BRX7od7CF70
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rstXzteQPnp2b1vF8c7uk37lwBphH52cju4ACtcq4EIIc%2FvI7v%2BWqT9bFZaw84Lm
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dLbOvurFkJ%2FMgVBqQzQu9B%2F5FNIEmsGm%2Bmadtjv%2BO5tfzQqZOVDGM2wnAOr0Zk%2Fh
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2W7rkke0vLQBr70NAYeJHTXvs%2Fu%2BxHw4o3N8OGMyAQUHCY3g1v1I%2B7GcG%2FYsKTAe
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=R0tBNJcBW0JHWlwiET2j95pf15TCMk2dtnEhgOk1QDFi7rW6sAHG0vv9qgbCsKBREIr5dzezv%2FODPtiYawX2Gw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Y7f1NNlcmXDyDe8oTaa2VHhNrOp6NOy3W0Tsn28doGSXinaTSdGb3maXOuU7F6%2BU
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=a0GoF1Hbu0KKosY15xf1HaHMInKDnxZKJFCblRBfu43K8%2F060brq6vvI2BleL2E1
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Kt3d9nPVHeiymQEkcoZzSxcoaQ7TbaE8wDU%2Bsbf9FGtqpNPPzxU4BxrHAO294dYM
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=APYUU5odUaL%2BweyvLiz%2F9kK7DYr3K2lwm4ljBrE1owrtquUWXmKIbaNFUjPnnI2Y
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4mhxOCM24duGhRUmYWZqhCLXHNnMIcc9z%2FnQBArLfVTE9Ovkic1IjqbwDT1EHjH2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LEhCLs6NOn%2BpfqrshQNtbGi7vS%2BIfZkVmDZ%2BIqhutALTmhLQihlEPoYpUshgqHfK
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6R5zSm73SFFmwypuSuDTyGo5nZS34VhBfrdj9lJjXdZrI5AjVhdIc%2FoXS70Ea3YE
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GJhlO0EFzWjpzzDLdqNoi6bwqzPb9CzrHG%2B%2FNULKZ63vhtHquzcBByVJ0fipy4yT
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lxtNL29NRV4KTq4ngT5S8HgGIsuGAKV%2FLUgai3IMxY6HpByuIMcMS%2BB7ovmuiLzM
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u%2Bn5HLXGAsLs1g7DnlvYnaUH%2BFaC0agL%2FOPGM7ahyAI9BTXbkCqd5MbNz3xN2U3b
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BBYVUqMGgprkDAQpXYuQk7hXAbuGs%2Bnu09J%2F45tmyIwag6nOGrqpnsuDKmcCfF%2BI
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=luRqp3WlFIrPtDHEH3dKiZWaJtI2XY38u%2BE8ZA3QOEFYH%2BiclYbzoVguQ7qhZ7tk
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YmljY0wqcgXYn6wFUUDmAiw3a%2BcZ3a0mqnKxcfpnb0fawBJaQuJcJ8vcL9pvTAaK
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=y0vNgH4qSAlD066f7R9RlOe4Lra42E0lRuEwY2U1vLazP%2Bzlhxq%2BvcRhgX2dbXAk
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5B19P47N0%2F8mdSWlZJABa%2FsX8bQX4QXynFrl4YnofiRYUlluNwucYP658K9aHdtU
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5D8VIeedeYR8oekI5Tn8q%2B68oAUh%2FnXyuq3ON%2FExHPnz5Fz4Wb9BCT3%2FsxuX885O
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CNeZsRrmeaMzlqA4QrfZTrfOphUh8sWG%2FM%2FUi7hAo56x8RDw%2FbAuRHG%2FGGVcT2T%2B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RmYFGHQIsxm0paV8hIxVjUpu508Z6PcbnkG7FDF3NmAAeLJSbTnPuyWoTveMHULZ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qY4Wxjm8vA9OVjojuSF2cxppAyD4IlbdDPe%2BqkQ2Wu7x7pvmm%2FF6FOAtZndMqwur
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2595230 259-Council on Aging               
_________________________________________

 
2595230 401000  Ad Valorem Taxes     -377,655           0    -377,655    -220,500.00            .00    -157,155.00   58.4% 
2595230 401001  Prior Year Adval      -10,000           0     -10,000            .00            .00     -10,000.00     .0% 
2595230 499101  Transfer From Sa      -39,953           0     -39,953     -29,244.76            .00     -10,708.24   73.2% 
2595230 502005  Insurance-Proper       10,053           0      10,053       9,173.99            .00         879.01   91.3% 
2595230 502008  Insurance-Flood        2,950           0       2,950       1,671.24            .00       1,278.76   56.7% 
2595230 540000  Utilities - Wate          700           0         700         471.15            .00         228.85   67.3% 
2595230 540001  Utilities - Natu        1,250           0       1,250         967.94            .00         282.06   77.4% 
2595230 540002  Utilities - Elec       25,000           0      25,000      16,866.57            .00       8,133.43   67.5% 
2595230 580001  Ad Valorem Pensi       12,000           0      12,000            .00            .00      12,000.00     .0% 
2595230 589005  Grant Distrib-Co      371,885           0     371,885            .00            .00     371,885.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 259-Council on Aging                -3,770           0      -3,770    -220,593.87            .00     216,823.87 5851.3%

 
TOTAL Council On Aging                    -3,770           0      -3,770    -220,593.87            .00     216,823.87 5851.3%

 
TOTAL REVENUES     -427,608           0    -427,608    -249,744.76            .00    -177,863.24
TOTAL EXPENSES      423,838           0     423,838      29,150.89            .00     394,687.11
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=T5Uh1EdQHp%2B2fJaPBVksVFMVDCosX60HXTY2o%2BBatAx1xukilHNqOLhzVSJP2Ld9
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nIpH6aYx%2FtQQJit4%2FFLOuo6bluoprtFMYapOKDK0GjA5HuzT17zjNffd8%2BJyjmxj
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3ln81WXOlfPuwXEmg6ygWXCHP9GmbCWjpBxw%2B7dAzfBmXRdsdVEAfe0PDqcGLtJ%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=H5G2diD2Cznq7EPX7cs%2Fau%2FxvKvpFfJgXEkMi5L0UNmqKnbBu4hm8sfeFSzDwGeD
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BwzLPmJ4OCHtvLomH%2F6QEq%2FMKy8fSigRheBbojCA6PQtRhA0XroyKaO31%2FuQCcsj
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=y8m4Ywapmur8TbpOMat4UKoTjGEsDePdrFCLgQR68fwBZLjPysFMryOQs5jXxIgr
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sZkTayHrDD7dbw5LYCaLKXcUwq5Fw90sbFrSmKS0k3i1jUz9x7EPXsoymgkwm8yd
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=m3qs%2F7TQC%2BSZK1avwzAGW6s7Yk2HaIyxlBy0aln6QxEDL92NjRx02PpVa%2BxoJyGq
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AAdCRnfObGSW7ZW7s4PxxtmJXgdFOpQDdIp5QtFgA4RUNt8wH1A1fHKKKILukU6%2B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MUvsPv7zunnytRPImqBHEG%2F0K66ViTuZM%2BIjwXKxDwKxMNNCHwN2%2BbvjYx2Y%2FScC
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2606520 260-CDBG Disaster Recovery         
_________________________________________

 
2606520 420001  CDBG Disaster Re     -195,000           0    -195,000            .00            .00    -195,000.00     .0% 
2606520 420001 0026 CDBG Disaste   -1,000,000           0  -1,000,000    -339,429.50            .00    -660,570.50   33.9% 
2606520 420001 0066 CDBG Disaste     -365,000           0    -365,000    -124,690.50            .00    -240,309.50   34.2% 
2606520 420001 8385 CDBG Disaste            0           0           0     -82,849.50            .00      82,849.50  100.0% 
2606520 520002  Professional Ser      195,000           0     195,000            .00            .00     195,000.00     .0% 
2606520 571001 0026 Construction    1,000,000           0   1,000,000     445,801.57            .00     554,198.43   44.6% 
2606520 571001 0066 Construction      365,000           0     365,000      92,055.00            .00     272,945.00   25.2% 

 
TOTAL 260-CDBG Disaster Recovery               0           0           0      -9,112.93            .00       9,112.93  100.0%

 
TOTAL CDBG Disaster Recovery Fund              0           0           0      -9,112.93            .00       9,112.93  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES   -1,560,000           0  -1,560,000    -546,969.50            .00  -1,013,030.50
TOTAL EXPENSES    1,560,000           0   1,560,000     537,856.57            .00   1,022,143.43
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=X0mymTJZqQjG6dYUVFvP9MKSp24Fd3545pTI4c%2FrXyANQJJiGjCwZ5r2AJPNEotU
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=b0XJ5potUWpdVYYiR5ayem%2Bgv7azsGgjvzGiGVBsDPOpWF2x9sGXydr1QN9LJVnld3%2B6LFIx6zajfzpZJSH4Rw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SmoVHMi7KW4MyyMpmZZljFEsfJrODhUAdRvYSkJV0bYcuaxAY0RmR3%2BtjVyMWRr9wit%2Bh23WoZsIKsQSPulpOg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iJo%2BvpYaUUjjKRSaHJOqsQ1xO0h116B4h6Fi5Fxwf7c15RTSj%2B57QIepW1DzfzHA4YfPXN%2B1jBPKHC5DVhgTxg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TC62W8E%2FcDhe6ujC8iTKTIJ3Lhe4giLxi6k%2BcnxWlIvm8uWEcSfMt0014zzjYVBV
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VW4iS2E%2BCYr1AI3eQQilVanZwiy2cyug5PPFjlyMKkUpnQblA1MmUL3fEEAM1zcWNTQKaSCuMJ3T3e3UvPtvKQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gnptz1T4cUWUt6wVYQWyOtzJxHEXzOVdpdWct0rqGbz17K6HB59CpxP8JJm77wHleB64kKenJ1Y9gfnfmSJlhQ%3D%3D
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2616101 Recreation-Zone 1 Carolyn Park     
_________________________________________

 
2616101 571001  Construction in       75,000           0      75,000            .00            .00      75,000.00     .0% 
2616101 599160  Transfer to Comm            0     -75,000     -75,000            .00            .00     -75,000.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL Recreation-Zone 1 Carolyn Park       75,000     -75,000           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%

 
 

2616102 Recreation-Zone 2 Vista/Versai     
_________________________________________

 
2616102 571001  Construction in       75,000           0      75,000      25,854.24         675.00      48,470.76   35.4% 

 
TOTAL Recreation-Zone 2 Vista/Versai       75,000           0      75,000      25,854.24         675.00      48,470.76   35.4%

 
 

2616103 Recreation-Zone 3 Borgnemouth      
_________________________________________

 
2616103 499101  Transfer From Sa      -75,000           0     -75,000     -54,898.44            .00     -20,101.56   73.2% 
2616103 520002  Professional Ser            0      18,680      18,680      18,680.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2616103 571001 0051 Construction       75,000     -19,580      55,420            .00            .00      55,420.01     .0% 
2616103 571012  Small Equipment            0         900         900            .00            .00         899.99     .0% 

 
TOTAL Recreation-Zone 3 Borgnemouth            0           0           0     -36,218.44            .00      36,218.44  100.0%

 
 

2616104 Recreation-Zone 4 Kenilworth P     
_________________________________________

 
2616104 530008  R & M Bldg & Fac            0         358         358         358.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2616104 571001  Construction in       75,000        -358      74,642            .00            .00      74,642.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL Recreation-Zone 4 Kenilworth P       75,000           0      75,000         358.00            .00      74,642.00     .5%

 
 

2616110 261-Recreation Administration      
_________________________________________

 
2616110 401000  Ad Valorem Taxes     -871,821           0    -871,821    -508,550.00            .00    -363,271.00   58.3% 
2616110 401001  Prior Year Adval      -30,000           0     -30,000     -28,750.45            .00      -1,249.55   95.8% 
2616110 420028  FEMA       -8,250           0      -8,250        -237.61            .00      -8,012.39    2.9% 
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5oQcezRqmlJjrCWL6HOAjDXPy6mliEV2QhOgS0Hq%2FddP32134jrtdE1jKsE%2BHv3P
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QcFVYTi%2Bvm%2FXWMwRDww3IWXp47dWrfV79s9r70Ykc2hJB6WMGfAZltU8HCdjFfA%2B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Wy%2F07IFt6DcT%2FtntPPj47WfBxsMBu%2FIlxAPtfL%2FxI%2FX9V7rEk%2F8Lrl6i0dFzGAht
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dWwMzztlXccfNAiDcJyAGAdo1Dr6k%2FgcMPLcx%2FCMG%2BZma6qep0t8fI3%2Bzmpt5QSs
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XHToIahtDJg7D3l%2FwIkUev9NBonn095c%2BTGViM0pJPvOd8%2Fr5yi1AE%2FtJ3v3K1Y%2B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=h45ErbqW6Ix1y8d3V%2Bn54D6VA2kV%2FoJpV9Pqx27HkpjYSw6QfD7uLUA0mBul4G708GO3wf5sXNlXcsDV7QJD9Q%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2VZJMD2MAMZis7O%2BMDKrxpiPUvedo2hb61NxKMUy1NuTfppPovIHBxq2DmDRz4A5
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Tpp1pFBbfVlXm5oRnvY43xtsQ4odTEjJzbIZbCWdtix%2BfvQwxp8gRW2BwHDPTbYU
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eBuDomqLUKqtoEXDqp09WkZJTgrCJUiaTQZxPcD88uhbPnY6PiEmaKP7DEMp62Qr
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=M%2B8FSZlb9YzHrdnfQupSm3dPISosI%2F5wwl8%2FEaiIH80fZfgJ8XDEwqnb19JoxmaY
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zWPvTHJHOeUT2hbEiqkeFZQ59viGShZH91IkjJy3PfBx3ei8ybQ%2F255xKkwb5HY5
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9Qy07FHA8xgGsaB8%2BamB1lWJ5oWfZC%2BJpYpQIzyglMRW0ytvAROFVK8hoClAVkGC
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2616110 420028 1028 FEMA            0           0           0        -252.22            .00         252.22  100.0% 
2616110 430000  State Rev. Shar.      -12,936           0     -12,936      -9,263.00            .00      -3,673.00   71.6% 
2616110 450011  Entrance Fees            0           0           0      -2,375.00            .00       2,375.00  100.0% 
2616110 450013  Regis-Baseball/S            0           0           0     -37,625.00            .00      37,625.00  100.0% 
2616110 450017  Registration - S            0           0           0     -24,750.00            .00      24,750.00  100.0% 
2616110 450019  Registration - A      -30,000           0     -30,000     -14,600.00            .00     -15,400.00   48.7% 
2616110 450022  Concession Sales      -42,500           0     -42,500     -32,102.96            .00     -10,397.04   75.5% 
2616110 450023  Concession Sales     -275,000           0    -275,000    -282,416.07            .00       7,416.07  102.7% 
2616110 450024  Alcohol Sales -      -30,000           0     -30,000     -23,272.73            .00      -6,727.27   77.6% 
2616110 450025  Concession Sales      -20,000           0     -20,000     -18,278.76            .00      -1,721.24   91.4% 
2616110 450026  Alcohol Sales -       -9,000           0      -9,000      -2,451.36            .00      -6,548.64   27.2% 
2616110 450028  Alcohol Sales -       -1,500           0      -1,500        -709.00            .00        -791.00   47.3% 
2616110 450033  Concess Sales-Ov            0           0           0            .02            .00           -.02  100.0% 
2616110 450034  Sales - Food/Dri       -1,500           0      -1,500      -3,266.52            .00       1,766.52  217.8% 
2616110 450035  Facility Rental      -15,000           0     -15,000     -24,530.00            .00       9,530.00  163.5% 
2616110 450036  Facility Rental     -100,000           0    -100,000     -93,975.00            .00      -6,025.00   94.0% 
2616110 450041  Sign Rental            0           0           0      -1,900.00            .00       1,900.00  100.0% 
2616110 450045  Referee/Umpire f      -45,000           0     -45,000            .00            .00     -45,000.00     .0% 
2616110 470003  Interest - Other            0           0           0      -1,110.45            .00       1,110.45  100.0% 
2616110 480051  Cleaning Fee Col         -400           0        -400        -800.00            .00         400.00  200.0% 
2616110 480052  Security Charges         -500           0        -500      -1,190.00            .00         690.00  238.0% 
2616110 480071  Reimbursement            0           0           0      -2,013.38            .00       2,013.38  100.0% 
2616110 480072  Rebates         -250           0        -250        -705.38            .00         455.38  282.2% 
2616110 480082  Misc. Revenue            0           0           0        -103.76            .00         103.76  100.0% 
2616110 488000  Recreational Fac            0           0           0        -275.30            .00         275.30  100.0% 
2616110 489074  Insurance Procee            0     -52,880     -52,880     -52,880.32            .00            .32  100.0% 
2616110 499101  Transfer From Sa     -229,297      -3,659    -232,956    -170,518.94            .00     -62,437.06   73.2% 
2616110 501000  Salaries      482,213     -28,104     454,109     274,087.70            .00     180,021.30   60.4% 
2616110 501001  Salaries - OT       11,000      -7,500       3,500         223.19            .00       3,276.81    6.4% 
2616110 501002  Taxes - Payroll       22,500           0      22,500      11,036.04            .00      11,463.96   49.0% 
2616110 501004  Pension Costs       31,500           0      31,500      18,137.75            .00      13,362.25   57.6% 
2616110 501005  Insurance-Hospit       46,000           0      46,000      33,060.38            .00      12,939.62   71.9% 
2616110 502001  General Liabilit        1,030      10,000      11,030      12,106.73            .00      -1,076.73  109.8% 
2616110 502003  Insurance-Sports       18,500           0      18,500      11,045.58            .00       7,454.42   59.7% 
2616110 502005  Insurance-Proper       77,650           0      77,650      64,222.33            .00      13,427.67   82.7% 
2616110 502008  Insurance-Flood       26,317           0      26,317      15,041.25            .00      11,275.75   57.2% 
2616110 502012  Insurance-Work.C          874           0         874         509.83            .00         364.17   58.3% 
2616110 503002  Rent - Equipment        2,500           0       2,500       1,156.61            .00       1,343.39   46.3% 
2616110 520002  Professional Ser        5,000      -5,000           0            .00            .00            .00     .0% 
2616110 520017  Prof Serv-Inspec        1,500       3,377       4,877       4,876.50            .00            .00  100.0% 
2616110 520039  Prof Serv-Grass      105,000      -6,500      98,500      56,259.93      41,200.07       1,040.00   98.9% 
2616110 520049  Prof Serv-Elevat        2,000           0       2,000       1,102.50         787.50         110.00   94.5% 
2616110 520101  Prof Serv - Secu        7,000           0       7,000       4,410.00            .00       2,590.00   63.0% 
2616110 520102  Prof Serv -  Ala        4,250           0       4,250       2,698.00            .00       1,552.00   63.5% 
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Zcjym5GGc%2BiezdYToKXB0w5CeD06aTf0vH%2BUN5aL3%2BFgwvt4HGiTxxDiNH8GemOTvnkNM3WIrJQwU9ftBf40ag%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kAfJ7EZPzQMlLCm%2FxHHpXLjd4cymZNFcjaR%2Bk3Ito%2BRhOYlwS62Zsi0W6phgZ%2FRq
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=r96aiQRyUd7xpemc2QiJ3hjs9AY6IRaY4%2BFRJ%2F0MbYwfuQ%2Fl40Ot3zBoMm3Aw7NJ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DaILZ8v7%2F8Bm1cUpOLCoG5ydmrJ2%2FbIuHloF%2Foz0jMOvF%2FcrjzQmbAqemjDhcejm
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hjktBDX3HyiEObqd5x0KyJmWqd%2Be3honBmb1qOG4IbYRUTn%2FKImC7IYuJkBMyN8S
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jOcvsiE%2FsFscBoP%2Bs3rxbKp0TOtFqkrNZcZYe%2BCiPphoYFvpxrYGR6YqnIKL78gU
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oZcT5jdwfuqsKf26%2F5dcB3f%2F5MeCbSyRr1dtKENWpvyfjmqSSJ%2FomfUOAc4GhOl%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kPtSDxEXdaUdwqkc1b7980gjq12O82jFPxj5ILcoXTsVIa450QTyJ%2B8V0cfWXQhT
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=30cw7ePAaCs5f5senFg9vz16y6p9IZUtYhgc8FYjLyGeKKlkj7o7%2BR3r%2BstHxiZY
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YOMMtEdhcrGkugC8Abv2X3gSk%2BA8uCFy4RitB2jJrLGX6yYWfY8VeBMxT1mbzyFR
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3tSkM2qGR7ehjTq%2Bo7JdeDDXqofwKuR1RRIRHCWRQxeudu%2BKw7n8TboMFFdbHtrU
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lnk4ZW6E6oWTIJVTtFZnPuJ%2FHzZ6F7hCMf66cDooo5CdZf2LF7ZKIi73lRVjqx2U
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DUuRxU%2FF3y3TDnO9sKiBl%2FGSgyNZ0xRgjSLANNAXI%2BFyRIWp0v9JRoSHB5wEtorw
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wbOVFgfjeBJmz7svnpnbBWG1wy5fLmSDTtDtsdgapnfUqX96cotJMeKmfzRmkKao
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=A9MkFD7hO2EwY3Nm8OlfOcfJc1KEvWm6j3CnWFyiHkQ5D0o%2BGrX5E7GPdsVyqHGB
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jdtNqXJxAPSJB4QOy1igJ62CM%2Bv%2FrBs09QOzdMrDzQzqcIOWO1BfGj3xhX%2FVKAJU
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=f0IsduWlOBYstOznzfPyeUiEoNS9hxlk1xPxkkQD6cHQN1tO0ntTifxP%2Fr4yKfHi
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JvlDTh7Kz0nA0sClYkF7ATnU0GPCkLny0ru8xRhjjoDumwsGViSzbWM6jOolOtdz
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FqYELvi7DnLVnMmJzecadul2N2vwnqndzFYi6ZS2%2FDEZ2JZTo6kPLjXKGaeO8MNr
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fQ%2BnqbCmBQwR%2BEcL%2FNBub0PildKoVwa262RfD9uyLAnZQ%2F%2B8WRX9CNqnYs3ZuwbC
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tcUdzNaSDEeDPe79TGM%2BeB4hm%2FQ2a04CzPHs4YvuV%2BB%2FEaced6kOa5BzeWddQb16
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2SVUBy7EUg5LEYjMUOzER0vglcVGc4S4rEPWlKqj%2BIIXcKAN674ld6eCGHk75Gl8
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5I%2FihCAy%2B%2FoyMxdiU4%2Brlq75jSMpNVdCMsDiSWheQtYIRW9gSxydytgYmEvAxESG
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cjHc4lRGCpwchOzE%2Bhasf15ptdPigGrsoPehBRQ47QMBG1neacj0gPt2%2BG0A0f4g
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OM2ZiyOxDhnSQUlFbVTTXyLPAOjXIV4n4oqv8ybOJoIcD%2FKOutLLgD6dCM36UgcE
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mr7rhKtXPWw4%2BiqqpSCxw4lTnuXBKZ0s7kpnpsnc%2B5zGfXHIFBSJ4qrGotYhjwgl
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=idg5pKe2xLjgkVGOA%2FuUvKefc3ejCgReN0prmFGryntEgJkIjB3K0P8V%2BhMSrC8g
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=i3ea2aHZCzDLZLcP0l1YF11KuvSxSpE3vvHN0U9xVw9hvahZZM1mV1pfw6T0tjOx
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=o0cvWfP9plEXCr%2BysMVacwk5yhAZmOgwF%2F6yupa%2FWbaQmnx7GdRHRX0UF%2FjA%2BoPa
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KP2il2wH%2BKYRby%2Buzw8gHQ7IyGdznCTvmNSVOHNMy0V4ka46A9s1oif2cX%2FS93S5
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=B997Y%2BxPvDDq8DJ%2FNV%2BO4M8GjxfdK86WY5pZDIhk%2BS2Hf7o1D72Xuh3CysPy6Cix
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8N3r%2Bi6GDggDjBfbgwz74Ff12kyxhfbRdYyfUaxkz6Rr3%2BqM%2B27UXqwKufJCxq4e
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tKEQpKDSLh5Of6k0fz0QnvP%2F0tXHo%2BGlMd7SBZX067vIKzmwVbDO6DgKOeQ5ytz%2B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RrQN5j%2BqH2%2BLHnpkDOn1kiWpKRqxecR0kCZEP10s6QVRtFXoUkJDlZNIvL1Cagzi
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MA5ztaeP5bVw4K3jKxh%2Bbis%2Fxfoi%2F1RMbDxZklggGtZr%2BDWP8UOXmQWZbLl%2FgDmv
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OVmI803uFTtMGOa3Iuh8Mzdy2dEk%2BLUKncZtE%2FqgCXhh5XQuwtEU9fdSkvLXa8k8
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FaPdcsaMs2ZMSA3lODyiCtt08oy%2BDkrkxICupCa5dhuvcDgRNK3PCUU2Su11KXJU
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=d%2FjuYPKoM6jga%2B6Syc5el0fCr3Zb2UEhJNP2b7vEXJGdigy4riNjWwuNmced76i%2B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fJaD6TtWXM%2BysuKdERXM5s6KY02d0R2Co2c0rZH%2BW4MmhYjOEEtu0sgo2G5CMc6L
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZFAiugzoia0FPfCkBMoR87IW3jveEnqBLpyrVbZ16UV%2Bcs5o1OZQRktaSW%2BaKV5k
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ajT1wBYVzopjVa9rmcFVw%2BsH%2B80rKjnMOxakM0%2BcRNOP7KfOd90Ds0zO7e19gvb%2B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nRbXmv43tavDDKZkckkYPSQo%2FfDeIx1T2RV1Pz%2Fh%2F4MTxFz07AjJ%2FZvoVs53tU0P
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=t0tT6MCtl1zbT044AKPvMOulyIv2tZScQ2DmoNScEbs4PDfeI5GaGXYxyaX9zq%2F7
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=v16X00cpNBLW2iBTo1V7YvdHumObR1K2Xu%2Bz38rXZ3rJdkLMIyINvNhcorKxftMH
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2616110 530004  R & M Vehicles          750       1,300       2,050       1,900.72          62.41          86.87   95.8% 
2616110 530005  R & M Machinery        4,000       6,300      10,300       6,646.64       2,332.51       1,320.85   87.2% 
2616110 530007  R & M Playground        8,500       1,607      10,107       9,967.44         140.00            .00  100.0% 
2616110 530008  R & M Bldg & Fac       18,000      72,021      90,021      69,549.63      51,850.40     -31,379.52  134.9% 
2616110 530008 0840 R & M Bldg &            0       8,202       8,202       8,202.02            .00            .00  100.0% 
2616110 530010  R & M Bldg HVAC      109,870           0     109,870      64,090.88      45,779.29            .00  100.0% 
2616110 540000  Utilities - Wate        7,500        -500       7,000       4,083.31            .00       2,916.69   58.3% 
2616110 540001  Utilities - Natu       75,000           0      75,000      53,316.49            .00      21,683.51   71.1% 
2616110 540002  Utilities - Elec      305,000      -3,500     301,500     203,132.77            .00      98,367.23   67.4% 
2616110 540005  Telephone Svcs        9,500           0       9,500       5,050.16            .00       4,449.84   53.2% 
2616110 540006  Cell Phone        3,750           0       3,750       2,407.81         488.25         853.94   77.2% 
2616110 541002  Supplies-Janitor          750        -140         610         367.81            .00         242.19   60.3% 
2616110 541007  Stationary & Off        2,500        -860       1,640       1,191.35            .00         448.25   72.7% 
2616110 541008  Supplies-Operati       14,000         301      14,301      11,939.76       2,361.47            .00  100.0% 
2616110 541014  Small Tools & Eq        4,000           0       4,000       3,519.92         458.25          21.83   99.5% 
2616110 541017  Uniforms        3,750      -1,000       2,750       1,078.66            .00       1,671.34   39.2% 
2616110 550000  Travel, Training          250           0         250            .00            .00         250.00     .0% 
2616110 571012  Small Equipment            0      30,000      30,000      29,993.00            .00           6.98  100.0% 
2616110 580001  Ad Valorem Pensi       27,000          60      27,060            .00            .00      27,060.23     .0% 
2616110 580002  Concession Produ      130,000      -8,583     121,417     126,646.89      -5,231.75           1.60  100.0% 
2616110 580003  Concession Suppl       18,000      -1,300      16,700      16,441.56      -2,137.56       2,396.00   85.7% 
2616110 580004  Spoilage        3,000           0       3,000       1,139.82            .00       1,860.18   38.0% 
2616110 580005  Alcohol Expense       22,500           0      22,500      14,506.60       1,231.48       6,761.92   69.9% 
2616110 580009  Fees-Vehicle Lic          250           0         250            .00            .00         250.00     .0% 
2616110 580010  Taxes & Lic. Oth        1,000           0       1,000       1,015.00            .00         -15.00  101.5% 
2616110 580018  Dues & Subscript          250           0         250            .00            .00         250.00     .0% 
2616110 580024  Fees &  Charges        7,500           0       7,500       5,579.30            .00       1,920.70   74.4% 
2616110 580034  Diesel          750           0         750         450.88            .00         299.12   60.1% 
2616110 580035  Gasoline       10,000           0      10,000       7,212.16            .00       2,787.84   72.1% 
2616110 580054  Officials - Game            0      50,000      50,000      41,357.50       8,642.50            .00  100.0% 
2616110 580055  Team Expense       90,000     -65,404      24,596      10,242.00            .00      14,353.58   41.6% 
2616110 580056  Trophies & Award          750           0         750          36.00            .00         714.00    4.8% 

 
TOTAL 261-Recreation Administration            0      -1,763      -1,763    -127,862.79     147,964.82     -21,865.03-1140.2%

 
 

2616120 261-LSU Ag Center                  
_________________________________________

 
2616120 499101  Transfer From Sa      -29,968           0     -29,968     -21,935.95            .00      -8,032.05   73.2% 
2616120 580057  Miscellaneous Ex            0           0           0       2,164.08            .00      -2,164.08  100.0% 
2616120 589006  Operating Grant       29,968           0      29,968      22,476.00       7,492.00            .00  100.0% 

 
TOTAL 261-LSU Ag Center                        0           0           0       2,704.13       7,492.00     -10,196.13  100.0%

 
 

2616200 261-Tourism                        
_________________________________________
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4XZjILlWROUzDNRs%2B5oOWSJ78hdualSD4TKSh4ZhJR4XxnpszNxHMNDEjtxohaHx
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kM%2FEoNc%2BHCO4zTS%2BQDeuGJFAaEso6znjgaTCdqJQcatFakZ07HJFfNGlO1XReayE
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0ytHthKMSvmuOUNd38orKSRpB9xlX6WrtsD0u8l1RHTBldbBDWb4RQZ7lLTxDyhX
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3cyidyC9Y%2Fwi3OcSYexAql%2FpjdFbIY7KnkVq8KPeE4Zt2grYY7lWC4BwfJNt6pru
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7DqiP1yiiK4jPPnmU32dR1q%2BhbmH%2BPS2St0mm0SGgLcyxsRD5EQCIU1HVtzlSrt%2Bj7H4tbuoX5okjYRVn7lNqg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1AWR8%2FQlFjvY%2Fe0Dxx9USpDbT8DqMH8vT%2Ffj%2Fc3cN20O9oWvNfqlO%2BJEPJjV%2BCi%2B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5VprIfXS%2F1NYsau53KiC%2BqtMYOZEtak%2FeZxzUKuyUW6usB8zaILZTEtLVPEq29%2Fs
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pNOlc3e3dpdMM44ocxOlRAN%2FmdxZYtMPvu6e927v027r9sgSt3EyqdfBnLVEM2OX
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jad%2BDiEr%2FonqS%2BYNhbK89lm8povqss%2BjqKueUqCcfZHAUp8xsf%2BE0WS9cRKhQWlc
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VwLM%2FYG%2FqqAWo8zVZPgQ0PolOFA1jhvZ3cc%2FT7WvQhJYk1N3HKFAg2D8IAx9nNDV
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DdFUY0%2FN2RPpdKWuXavAqQI0iIPWaGBvVRu7Y1ccCo2VGdLg1CYACr6DlMDXqbL%2B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ozs75ZSqAJ9gFiZu%2FgZsY2mYBPOTcXPsVobJJCJSkCFPkZvS4EMZRW0grODCRntj
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=r4hAVmN448rcLsrGizl7K2yjgI%2BUpAZs2ht3SF7h2Vbs3uV93lF8yVeRKcHpC0NJ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AsSJMm%2FI%2BOTGS8ljG4TAZ0G3Z%2BgjAuyq5kd6%2B5Nf5WWxZnC2mRrMYwTniARSCFhJ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QHeRtryfa4uhok%2BrZuc2juB%2FbLV2AidJMd9r5G8pzRmNYs6S0Jb6e7jnIj98EUiK
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yu37W62N%2Bo9Zabvr%2FmAzA3aKB5IxG0S2DVSahaqAV7XSW0PzZWQD6DK3MtH2Ihax
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hjXUYBpcoltcps7bqqnK7CfcGOrneJoIB44iL4eBZDEjAtx4ibdnTngSnMh8u3Xg
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=olfHlyjkxCxvQIzIYM0CEyO8TaMFmW5iZNrlkS9G7hfHcKZD9sUveFmDYp8UAoOb
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7c%2BJvXtjcJTAM4DzAn5qXOiPFYe6m1q1a20MHwIs4UJP7Crb3w0sarcPgOb5ko5z
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pQEhoZAImNMyS4BjM1PdRU1mDvg%2Fg%2B3b7hcB2hKw7fT82ppwicpzAGmzZnRjISZN
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=a%2BRPmBYg5ikssU5HFppEU6tKTL%2BAqmKbMNmaCfZRMOBokewoxQ2%2Fhxs7togyIRZw
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=A5Ype%2BRtHNPTbUhta1WvNfbyF3%2F6omEg9If%2BaYezjXcDDg%2F6mZyARobEuxtsr%2FEH
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=D578TC3U2buqloefgHi0Y50b0%2B0rK8t9ZjCY6fWna3ztiV4JQOgPkN4V%2F8obuUqZ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iWC6HJE%2BZiOGLPshepmdENXM8dexupT%2BDreGg%2BTl4sEChD8NJbgUDNgDkTSH1xjS
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=i2AZVGu5k53m%2FluyfXT4YT2lRLf3waiYMwpijW5xz4fAQFCrgFqvI7L1Yh0BLpdz
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QfPxrNNneTFS8msikBybVxOC9ADliBNZGJm1I44z7V%2FO0pF%2BiKxF%2F4P5Oh8%2FTZvr
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mQHsYmvZu9U%2F2FNTR2kkhOGIlr0vNrtrXlEaeA7LRGfz1K0wIsPZpjflNHMpABr2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pcX02jDSHJaCavy4KHiqLpG1Cam%2FmLHqiT92wlCejDa7nYRG%2F31ZqPMzu2eAlgnX
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KQsiXooGhzo4qhtJ2Kbzb6yFaXJ5P3Wj2xayhTtMIQw9lbdFfLYX5YEjsrpZ6d6J
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uK%2BGtgWIUp8FyEVey69H1K7ASm95zmKRQyg6lqRFyBwVdRNfCVt03%2FXAAb6k%2B%2Bg4
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zkkJRY5FF2HmBrXv%2FAKVGrAy2zj5TP93Hx1M%2B6991XAGR2okvEc5DkWlErn7YatN
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8gA2Es9fp7hgIRd8fRmTLmmf11l5fiCJ1NWX3L%2Blz8llSZcXKSns3iUQ3Kf6%2B8F8
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3dtZj11x%2B%2FGmN6PyflJOb5eCmM2bfe3nFPzdD9b9QLLocFd%2FLZzlKjToweRQdXun
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VUSEFHiA1%2FgQURX8DWcEv8o2FbH%2FwZhAopENw60xsbDvxHwWsfOgRNzPUfhVLn0K
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iZLL1GoaTm8YkKFHIShCHDNJMrv13nI%2Fwu%2BxbW2b1BIroOr8%2BuQL5mLQVJ3p9n0S
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2616200 440000  State Grants      -10,000           0     -10,000            .00            .00     -10,000.00     .0% 
2616200 440000 6030 State Grants      -20,000           0     -20,000     -17,813.96            .00      -2,186.04   89.1% 
2616200 440008  State Enterprise     -116,399           0    -116,399            .00            .00    -116,399.00     .0% 
2616200 450038 6012 Rents and Le       -7,200           0      -7,200      -7,300.00            .00         100.00  101.4% 
2616200 480071  Reimbursement      -10,000           0     -10,000            .00            .00     -10,000.00     .0% 
2616200 480082  Misc. Revenue            0           0           0      -7,342.63            .00       7,342.63  100.0% 
2616200 483001  Donations            0           0           0        -500.00            .00         500.00  100.0% 
2616200 483001 0090 Donations      -15,000           0     -15,000     -22,337.74            .00       7,337.74  148.9% 
2616200 483001 0106 Donations       -7,500           0      -7,500            .00            .00      -7,500.00     .0% 
2616200 483001 0107 Donations       -7,500           0      -7,500            .00            .00      -7,500.00     .0% 
2616200 483001 0117 Donations       -5,000           0      -5,000        -750.00            .00      -4,250.00   15.0% 
2616200 483001 0119 Donations      -60,000           0     -60,000     -10,000.00            .00     -50,000.00   16.7% 
2616200 483001 1022 Donations       -7,500           0      -7,500            .00            .00      -7,500.00     .0% 
2616200 489074  Insurance Procee            0     -65,081     -65,081     -65,080.54            .00           -.46  100.0% 
2616200 499100  Transfer from Ge      -35,000           0     -35,000            .00            .00     -35,000.00     .0% 
2616200 499101  Transfer From Sa     -303,969           0    -303,969    -222,498.97            .00     -81,470.03   73.2% 
2616200 499464  Transfer from Hu            0     -73,000     -73,000            .00            .00     -73,000.00     .0% 
2616200 501000  Salaries      163,554      10,598     174,152     106,297.05            .00      67,854.95   61.0% 
2616200 501002  Taxes - Payroll        2,500       1,300       3,800       1,646.00            .00       2,154.00   43.3% 
2616200 501004  Pension Costs       20,000           0      20,000      11,871.08            .00       8,128.92   59.4% 
2616200 501005  Insurance-Hospit       30,500         100      30,600      18,671.90            .00      11,928.10   61.0% 
2616200 502005  Insurance-Proper       40,660      23,226      63,886      33,627.92            .00      30,258.08   52.6% 
2616200 502008  Insurance-Flood       29,426      -4,440      24,986      14,994.24            .00       9,991.76   60.0% 
2616200 503002  Rent - Equipment        1,800        -300       1,500         717.32            .00         782.68   47.8% 
2616200 503002 6012 Rent - Equip        1,500           0       1,500         780.03            .00         719.97   52.0% 
2616200 503004  Rentals/Leases        1,200      -1,200           0            .00            .00            .00     .0% 
2616200 520002  Professional Ser       13,000      40,553      53,553      22,069.00     -12,000.00      43,484.06   18.8% 
2616200 520002 003 Professional        1,500           0       1,500            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0% 
2616200 520017  Prof Serv-Inspec            0         117         117         116.50            .00            .00  100.0% 
2616200 520101  Prof Serv - Secu            0       2,030       2,030       2,030.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2616200 520101 1022 Prof Serv -        3,200           0       3,200            .00            .00       3,200.00     .0% 
2616200 520102  Prof Serv -  Ala        2,000           0       2,000         660.00            .00       1,340.00   33.0% 
2616200 520102 6012 Prof Serv -        1,500           0       1,500       1,154.00            .00         346.00   76.9% 
2616200 530005  R & M Machinery            0       2,000       2,000       1,976.00            .00          24.00   98.8% 
2616200 530008  R & M Bldg & Fac          500      65,356      65,856       2,775.03            .00      63,081.00    4.2% 
2616200 530008 6012 R & M Bldg &          500         750       1,250         750.00         487.16          12.84   99.0% 
2616200 530010  R & M Bldg HVAC       23,928           0      23,928      13,958.28       9,970.15            .00  100.0% 
2616200 540000  Utilities - Wate        2,200           0       2,200         900.23            .00       1,299.77   40.9% 
2616200 540000 6012 Utilities -          250           0         250          77.52            .00         172.48   31.0% 
2616200 540001  Utilities - Natu          500        -500           0            .00            .00            .00     .0% 
2616200 540001 6012 Utilities -       10,000         371      10,371       8,465.14            .00       1,905.77   81.6% 
2616200 540002  Utilities - Elec       30,000       2,500      32,500      17,932.17            .00      14,567.83   55.2% 
2616200 540002 6012 Utilities -       27,500           0      27,500      21,820.16            .00       5,679.84   79.3% 
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EJiwjpqV99%2FPTZpfc08LDe0od6k8bBY9iKhHJDJB4UKFCWcQsZX9ux8435O0j9i2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YaEx1U%2Ff9khHvasVZlGBtjfVAcMR2rAIQDAp9c8KzYGd0QKtIAc6IS37vb4xcI3RzkkCIvm2RYdmLNivkQg%2B7w%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tvU4pd4DnNHrUTGRBN5EsRO9ODeBMg0kuV88xFHjBQiiz%2B8sAwweIAcl0v31P%2Fw1
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xCbsL%2BYdl9XSy%2F9fhkwEHhlApr1go2cSMoWRvWjK8J4ySlqtQ0RSgEXbBHSQSk53eChrFUdl87GojP2NFLcPIQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2F4kHYzCukG0e%2Fp4SODjRCPXo1kGq2TkZF1Gx0d%2Fm%2FlJqlb85ow6r1qd4mMuNHLoo
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9BRgJwG%2B5KoNjFYp0aLJwIxJb9suZkAS0d%2BIeynpt3a99rVjIP67fkarS2%2BnXyRw
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=q03uNnWLarQhQbEZBujMoODgYGRBu1d8WnVgJghwdA9DawnUhHaoQJjCx4Ln8A1K
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KThKuRUglqSo0XbxGgGte5r1rBXkO1daLXudWrLrcguV4ANKQCiD7zTfGewmTUoBhuRT3cge3e%2BFbbn9gholFA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4fg65dN3aUwGDh66qZjlrvi9i9GQNEM4xpxJOJHASzRq4pFwqpKgTaTsI%2Fm5v%2BrttQjWyBOnjfJa4Ils0pJ0cw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IUwVmt6deioHkMz5t5MKvSVgfl5ZwAn9%2B8wsFZBov39EWEKFMXycWx6r92hCH54FlFWUujavkhnSoJvguHgqiA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GZ0e5UKSlt5LayY2qCWWsFU403J%2FFuvqizoXKPEz2dyUEeaXAw9V7PghnTDOKOO3vmOJucnbT4aCv0lPxj05gw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=I7bQv%2B5hNJD0VQSHXlxgGY3EG29Xtg3gbdbVhrvHeH4R%2BDjyckOz4ZqujpeNKyIDVkpNJQe7qGjikKmiI0Tp7w%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5qg40z8%2B132RFD8SUFhf8mP7yyw2AUJQz4OfjBLbKK9ExbIiju%2F2P9iWly2GK0CX%2FHe4dRkD87xE0RRqhg5SGQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Lnq0Ww8APPfmtQuu8OAeijC3ZJMiUIQ5MOXkmSfBEJfWBLEYbWiuDpe29fy1IP3R
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6L%2FHAn4Ws%2FktGTBNvNCuBx47DiqGprmbRkzg%2BaebOJ8PGW593JPPWn8JDD1Zmot0
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qdJTfigNWB3s3gkQGIqyRGDPoplV3WT%2FP5bWt4aVbfytYmq544PADbmPN8GY22nK
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bmRz1%2BM5zrzcrFrX1jaOrA7ixHAzKhxRm8Vo0zZEvs%2BpFMyFvcPs0P4HpCb1plSV
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=c73czfEkM50Jh4Y9O7VvQYCDvtfAIHxZ7zmZicKF9WxCHOHShu1UvgCZIbultO4K
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cKGRTYPD8TRxCvjp1aogTvFF4ncOAiQt1DZjIyKxmED0yTWl0xGadPvN4tKj8U%2BE
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MoQH7rzi2hJ3UZu16%2FSKqc%2F90CBnDyIYcQvJlMMg9vhRM4uezsrpx7IfSjid7QuD
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3kHWE4gAzmp98cRwCAYoyYhdI%2BEkOSxXs8tEEzhIGEYABDAxcN0HN0td%2FtEzYCpm
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IT5BmpZhpqi7rfDqzCfdZEHOCSC8NO9g21H3jdy38PCQWU936x1q5nhImfbPtKZ2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xA8gk27HTvb%2BPrI7R3Jse7eZ58X7bbmxdK98GOXnecL537J%2B6%2FZwy3lntlM%2B4FDo
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OX1vfdvoRdg6O8kaWblVwI4hXC8%2FZbzBGUskHKDmyTNpEp1%2BZnkJZz6mHafylvds
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XLeXzAjNNcSrPNfNwM8NXUIipw1N7GwiqxkRgqoQHDbBvX5IXLYDue1uNdAwi23fb9FdZQVBJ8j%2FguBBZns7Bg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=U6jKFgM4ntSe40aH%2FKqXHJVj7ghL1WTqc8jGB3piNh8q%2BWJ6aETU3sNQlJOENMQS
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x1FkrI4d3rlekErhRs%2Fra9eAbqk4CBDkvb6vy9WU3pEDzvPt90RHQuGGJOHCkN1Z
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Zx5LFepBBEQmtCNqSo2OMJL1398U62c3%2BndLtrLQy0JWwsprVlpftG4frZjoByrcCfspXfLb%2FFO6lj%2BvuTF2iw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=r0LytHRyqNfStH3dp64OEfrXcolqBOORIgIppFcmFVBBsddZkv7iapdCYlPFJZ4%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hIXhBiL%2Blc8oFzsOwCX60uq3hfDfmwXd3zPF83SgKF2uFM6wfgTNNLSgapHf5x5i
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7BNaDHsnfCFJ%2BmDamCMxfsA7XtXMrLO5H5qhi0RZUA3any5mcKfKOc%2FNQpGJuo7NFxNX%2FaNJUiHCfE%2BttklgfA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pwgFSsarMT4TaU8njZg7sR1EvaqPE1pTkf22aUwzwq3UFIoLY0Mdqy4AvvhKT7bV
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0Rcns01kHHwvUNJLxItmn5b4LxcQMV5xbgJSZvW006SyiFSYp8WomasGhD%2F8pFEjcYZnXLsk%2BhLvd0YPKn5Chg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xa652mpm0TWzJnQmX2Ug3W1bMSTFiClvU469vxIL%2BsKLYc6O4GWwJprs8VU2wqIv
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5rGyqYX6XeIdnbAJNuRpfrnyZgTTFIHh5hilIDM8DSSgA6mjluQTBSfcNfuX2Pl7
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hhOz%2BJ9qM8myKylR8%2FQy8GMBhNA586%2B9IbKt5atvdPtM9ELV7qm0QjP0O8mpT9Lqxv3wkyjPztANwuASvl8l3w%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZkTBlPy0JwtaEcDcEdB7brw%2BCeMPHhf5POMShb7a2dBgfyTm8dg93j9bFRqTHcfg
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0XL2sAPoi5Pto4%2Bj19EDhnszZ4ATEpVZrRb6%2F5y7bE%2FXUjebQWxj%2B8Mjj7YjIzmI
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QaWRlOVwmTYZG2n7vEpCNTF3NSRSKzWBeeU5NmVJZ%2Fg4NpQ7o8QT0hC5MriCtBgf03w2zl2yd%2BX2XsOQlPUY9w%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PdtMFYaQR9FhOdowBTmz8QEvV5ruxTWQINBC8f961rlIQ4mqwgn2hxn6E8ubreyp
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=18eC%2FnZUsYAJ%2BCo7y3aCo1yJvk5nAOOQhkdUu4HtrFpYd1Eo7BURhF7EZDDSX7yLY2yLJ3nDpHNwuroIeNuE%2FA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cHLuLo4cBSSKODtdUOhALgYw0E9yh7XPkROVpKRDVK4Sx9lC8FrRF%2FaYyyHzj3NF
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QKAujC5de1xhjf54wrsbnF6jcWSKboBRZmMrq5sAja5U6QxuPaCA5Kuz%2BBl0GQFvkoT5qQs3yBAJ%2FWYhWqK3Jg%3D%3D
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2616200 540005  Telephone Svcs       13,000           0      13,000       6,164.64            .00       6,835.36   47.4% 
2616200 540005 6012 Telephone Sv        2,000           0       2,000       1,801.59            .00         198.41   90.1% 
2616200 540006  Cell Phone          550         445         995         462.19         309.87         223.28   77.6% 
2616200 541007  Stationary & Off          750           0         750         725.50          -3.22          27.72   96.3% 
2616200 541008  Supplies-Operati        1,000        -265         735         436.58          53.27         245.15   66.6% 
2616200 541017 6012 Uniforms        2,800           0       2,800       1,477.10            .00       1,322.90   52.8% 
2616200 550000  Travel, Training        2,000           0       2,000         815.04            .00       1,184.96   40.8% 
2616200 550000 0090 Travel, Trai        2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0% 
2616200 580017  Advertising       15,000      -2,542      12,458       2,525.90            .00       9,932.46   20.3% 
2616200 580017 1022 Advertising        1,500           0       1,500            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0% 
2616200 580017 6030 Advertising       20,000           0      20,000      18,068.96        -630.00       2,561.04   87.2% 
2616200 580018  Dues & Subscript        2,000           0       2,000       1,575.00            .00         425.00   78.8% 
2616200 580018 003 Dues & Subscr        5,000           0       5,000       5,000.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2616200 580019  Entertainment &       15,000        -381      14,619       3,902.09          34.00      10,682.96   26.9% 
2616200 580019 003 Entertainment        7,500           0       7,500         262.50            .00       7,237.50    3.5% 
2616200 580019 0090 Entertainmen       20,000           0      20,000      11,716.52          99.90       8,183.58   59.1% 
2616200 580019 0106 Entertainmen        7,500           0       7,500            .00            .00       7,500.00     .0% 
2616200 580019 0107 Entertainmen        7,500           0       7,500            .00            .00       7,500.00     .0% 
2616200 580019 0109 Entertainmen          500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0% 
2616200 580019 0117 Entertainmen        5,000         126       5,126       5,125.75            .00            .00  100.0% 
2616200 580019 0119 Entertainmen       60,000           0      60,000            .00            .00      60,000.00     .0% 
2616200 580019 1022 Entertainmen        6,000           0       6,000       3,666.50            .00       2,333.50   61.1% 
2616200 580022  Postage          500           0         500          75.52            .00         424.48   15.1% 
2616200 580035  Gasoline          250           0         250         120.57            .00         129.00   48.3% 

 
TOTAL 261-Tourism                              0       1,763       1,763      -6,412.32      -1,678.87       9,854.19 -458.9%

 
TOTAL Recreation                         225,000     -75,000     150,000    -141,577.18     154,452.95     137,124.23    8.6%

 
TOTAL REVENUES   -2,432,990    -194,620  -2,627,610  -1,769,361.42            .00    -858,248.58
TOTAL EXPENSES    2,657,990     119,620   2,777,610   1,627,784.24     154,452.95     995,372.81
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lIga%2FSnQLLN3%2BkWAu5TlyDYkRf8bQ%2FIdJw5IhL%2BcUF5q9UpVbZfErB%2F0t7DXRSWP
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uAff0aOg1DTVPZE1K1m4xxQIfYjTL1ylxGvsBLEbUaDv4G1nd8IyBew0uCyP8aQNNt3exuYJEg%2B4KmKsU%2B%2FlXA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6b1m3O%2BUNqTDvo%2FpJem0IzTLkhsLXkBXaNyVGEpNIU1eYY9ym%2FPm6rXj2pWAMfwQ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nDaC9WZSIGlKg8rfxg%2BIlPr4pWWyuJCJ30Gy21grmCqpM30Y2RQFS49gJD%2Bs6XZl
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2biVSjciCzgqJgT6mesmzX27dXFxsi7vs1aA0TUB1f8gwtXiWdtxzbCnykTzXqi4
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bz2Eoidl%2BAPz8R9DfmzGf33wS00WPQiK2QFa5uDkLORfM1dG4B6CPTOo9FkAmaAIimNC%2FWWdpi6qe1lZA8qWcw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mGDCMNKpeH%2B7apUIIfO0wkq%2FlGnwP3wFGcacc%2FaFKrLmq4L1CCo10Vfo0JpETdfU
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gswnhqquwhWlvHJthB71O3kSVeDlOvs1lo%2FJjYIh6VgKluYTSAqrDPMCh8LF0O8E4dH5OlyVrhd9Gtm5B1r9CA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=obovBJWTQX1%2Fx9Oh1Soyv03aeie71Y2ucJyLi6facps%2FRDjyl0KCdbn8Ngdlsd0E
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YDzvekuok8vUJKFlQMz4xOaCR8CWOWn3i2MC8pNk9arNP5%2BQLzmQjzHOJFBamFPYJYHqN5JqKm9hTFgtHa0fmw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6Uog%2F61%2FqY7Rcg5XK4%2FIVJMh%2Fx3VMRX4KI53SlRA5elnDX3MSZLSloDE05Ya3rsS%2BkZDP8OAVIHs939xgmjt0w%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aG1GJz9KUfVAfOZqCPAzvo0Tsguf1ir5x9VAOfju2gr6YCgBHbti6tLmNsdg3xv9
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0A8VXuFXf5Pp77EsZj4qx%2B702Gxc4eLcsnC%2Bm2wA1pKwsZ%2BPd7ummb3qaQa4CX7ipk5IpsMPOF3CayAiKjZatg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vMlJJPGg5AGVsc1DathIkGuQosJIfBk4qn7ngmM4W5VfCYHSwWvmNgA0bzYAyNTh
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=w8Ozjl8fEM814z0NHrFyavdnzGnwmithng7pUeS5faU8jbaD1wDKkqPGj5E0qCzTHEoecn4Lc%2BLIyDo2d%2F9N%2BQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HFf51x3Ztu9lXuFTmu71Y%2BW0%2FAZsqOH%2FQHiz9kvc2Ft5p4hU47P7BpNEobfGhlbV9AsfMXgxnKgrfYR3CiLsvQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FcnDRn6BaVSb3VkdRpcVpDoY9%2FOYp0sVffdWn%2FSM%2FvmRIHOnSLt7g%2BhuUEqe2csViI33hwbb%2BVdoayMzKgm6pA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DF8AELSrxk44W%2Big%2FI4QCwwWUEbAcm%2BH4ADkhTS6ixn3LYYXdGzglnbQRWi4XkT7eEwRo0RTtdml3rBL5Kd55A%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0RReyLd8o3GrgX1N%2FSM%2BbT6tFcb5T48%2BjRwOjfHJjEMPYRjGw%2BMr4x4GJF0tyaPTk%2BhdtVbvvnQcyPfDlE%2FI7w%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HO5kqkhAU4kWfG6exzFGG%2BRhf2JhflXs0uOoYWkXsH0jFBbtbL45bNxgFGuRbp%2FwiwqPE%2FGghwPGCA5Ab5FyzQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=n8%2F%2FU93wT7Vau3OtCbk0ZtPEfVOVO6Bl5moqnfU%2F%2BaVYHxbDjeSsnD68CF0NaKnMQC6tod5gJk7Bems8IlGL4A%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LV9sUNWl1qP1OylhYBWZNj%2BZBC%2BjA3BXE3AZkkaL1SUXOiGSBUAU72eF9Ms7DZbOgmlOSpPvYaEK38YG6U8jbg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QBwgAkTFtvBMhzoqVxI1zF8wdVzuhEtL9o9ZeoTeyQ5PuqfD3NSTEa3OwgVbmRZv
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rHonOfhyS8U24%2FdeC0RR1yfcyCeUUh69JxO6PPX7U9XGhoX7WAkB3txDLHoEdWTf
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2623495 262 - Capital Projects             
_________________________________________

 
2623495 420003  Federal Grants      -85,019           0     -85,019            .00            .00     -85,019.00     .0% 
2623495 420028  FEMA      -11,250           0     -11,250        -241.36            .00     -11,008.64    2.1% 
2623495 499101  Transfer From Sa     -307,229           0    -307,229    -224,885.22            .00     -82,343.78   73.2% 
2623495 499229  Transfer From Hu      -12,500           0     -12,500            .00            .00     -12,500.00     .0% 
2623495 501000  Salaries      285,487           0     285,487     169,063.80            .00     116,423.20   59.2% 
2623495 501001  Salaries - OT       15,000           0      15,000            .00            .00      15,000.00     .0% 
2623495 501002  Taxes - Payroll        5,200           0       5,200       2,421.27            .00       2,778.73   46.6% 
2623495 501004  Pension Costs       33,500           0      33,500      19,442.40            .00      14,057.60   58.0% 
2623495 501005  Insurance-Hospit       38,000           0      38,000      20,338.00            .00      17,662.00   53.5% 
2623495 503002  Rent - Equipment        1,500           0       1,500            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0% 
2623495 503005  Rent - Storage        3,960           0       3,960       3,960.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2623495 520002  Professional Ser        3,500        -200       3,300         658.00         176.00       2,466.00   25.3% 
2623495 520002 5555 Professional            0         200         200         200.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2623495 520003  Prof Serv-Softwa       13,500           0      13,500       4,998.00            .00       8,502.00   37.0% 
2623495 540006  Cell Phone        1,100           0       1,100         490.00            .00         610.00   44.5% 
2623495 541007  Stationary & Off        1,500           0       1,500         834.99            .00         665.01   55.7% 
2623495 550000  Travel, Training          500           0         500         104.70            .00         395.30   20.9% 
2623495 580021  Recording Fees        1,000           0       1,000         825.00            .00         175.00   82.5% 
2623495 580022  Postage          250        -125         125            .00            .00         124.97     .0% 
2623495 580035  Gasoline          750         125         875         875.03            .00            .00  100.0% 

 
TOTAL 262 - Capital Projects             -11,251           0     -11,251        -915.39         176.00     -10,511.61    6.6%

 
 

2624010 262-Public Works Main              
_________________________________________

 
2624010 410021  Permit Fees       -1,000           0      -1,000         -75.00            .00        -925.00    7.5% 
2624010 410023  Project Permits      -12,000           0     -12,000      -7,527.12            .00      -4,472.88   62.7% 
2624010 420028  FEMA       -3,450           0      -3,450      13,170.75            .00     -16,620.75 -381.8% 
2624010 420028 1028 FEMA            0           0           0        -154.68            .00         154.68  100.0% 
2624010 440007  Road Royalty Fun            0     -75,000     -75,000    -124,923.24            .00      49,923.24  166.6% 
2624010 470003  Interest - Other      -75,000      75,000           0            .00            .00            .00     .0% 
2624010 480071  Reimbursement            0           0           0     -30,223.21            .00      30,223.21  100.0% 
2624010 499101  Transfer From Sa     -265,017     -21,441    -286,458    -209,681.29            .00     -76,776.71   73.2% 
2624010 501000  Salaries      148,115       1,855     149,970      95,639.67            .00      54,330.33   63.8% 
2624010 501001  Salaries - OT        4,600           0       4,600       1,651.44            .00       2,948.56   35.9% 
2624010 501002  Taxes - Payroll        2,500           0       2,500         861.63            .00       1,638.37   34.5% 
2624010 501004  Pension Costs       19,000           0      19,000      11,188.42            .00       7,811.58   58.9% 
2624010 501005  Insurance-Hospit       30,000           0      30,000      15,867.54            .00      14,132.46   52.9% 
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=W%2BENzTZyhcoPp2FcscMiOka2rppblgNGWBgMUR9TupmJmn5qD7%2BPYGXv4f21NS%2B%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=z5R4Ztvv9%2BCzcL8Pnkozmot48QDD7p1vtOE11XR73s5I3Y0MFE1gP%2FYiCVGREHIG
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GTDnONDqEdOYKtxFdHggCMmGqT9PwAnFwvcwSlgT02x6p%2BBI2FZa1%2F5lrJJ0R%2Fa8
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mh0V1%2B%2FlQKRxdSwpaR8Q8UM45rf5rJFxxcQQHAh8MRu14kT6s6M0gs8caeHC%2Fvnx
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BJY5Xnm1Iq3IF0eAIqEcbVgBMToHst4yf53SnLuar%2Bj%2BnfYX9J2aDBYniF5P1Hmy
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qAAEhF6mvz7FCUhTTJ3hPQU7d%2BkkKtNpPM3QamwaPaG0nA%2BHzaIgykjVzzduajHa
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=I1G3VuU7zAeQAT%2FMdOHTvTsWnNFq8cxZYSmUsCXS9%2BOcql0uxo1CQ3MGovPAp10T
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6XWAXh23mMigQS6kaXUm0eZCptGARFmPFvRF7CSvn9JbK7c2hQzVFQ1VBucqyGCE
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=el7P9eR%2Bh2Gai%2Fme77hYLeCX%2FY3wcVWJhGHYfSVkXhHF8NI7Sa7MavEABicgolkm
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6gZYWIIJ2AZ%2B10Q1PCVI2oEDj87Z%2FnHIct9gJrWIDtgQmdWQMPbale%2BJVCDrS%2Fq4
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aToib67EuleuxW2F6MkTbFrn3yfsFo8csutHq4QJsJ%2BwNFp3ly1PLdOdqxOQ1vPF
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BV3MDU2lNvRN9r%2BgYFhqTxthsVXHhvjVTLqlExO6PjH2bNx3s4lNzEdbKkXAyyaI
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vy3jMYNyAsseyG8Cud4OVgjOvr%2FEnfuwj00KZN6wrMwSPZ9UF50VM43bTSs0kLjEDnqk0dwrUnyZwknPSmhg%2FQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9hFe0zW2AJRX3gTvvBKhVLF7D8fRUDcRQ06263RSs93G2hRld8H3o3rpeJ2K4vmd
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UUvJKyP8J1MvbHkDNH3f%2FpezgQAzF90PpN3NE4%2FaiE0SFFRfi44ltCWQfAvBerg2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SHI5E3kBbocJUCSzJmiOmwJD9SIEPpDrCX%2B1tky91NJYOnirADodh1uIUbbZKHPm
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BR8cFDIeQnzVTLd3IoVgzgEVSQo8p%2BhppOo7gXd0CqKUrJz%2FsWLhC8pGynjbTcNG
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qbpKB4qRVjYv0eb5BrPwF5PYdOrANBF8M41wRt6P0CjHTjTYVLTLC%2BBZ46NaMGxg
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=W3JzoxeSN98OiPH%2F%2FvDXW8E2kfSzZfn9icqfxxCz5ovgWAAeQSvZYLchuwhD35kh
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ylwyAw2BZvRGqkxYtuuvivUu1r4i8HeHfsrsH7xgSaoDgH78Cycf2xgCkE1hl37G
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pqFxe3im9njParNT7jZwymu8ChchgBIyYzj1OZCdHiw9JA6gbChvavzar3mi99Cn
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fiOPH9p%2FVioX2%2Fqe6j%2F8LE5ilHOqVAhbXpNEHMbpziTB%2FQUCLCiy6SA5gBzkup9l
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qsjj4sHyyg7IGK%2Bya3Mt9GzRxR9LLROwtvV%2B%2F9sAIdC36wnr%2BwakqyRrqgYlte3I
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XFG9r%2FIP2sSBwEy%2BI%2BIBbZuO1Ci%2FoU0O0liDI%2BcVIZuHoL%2FudDs9g9FL1V3GGoGE8AyotqZaA3P7Z1cKED5W3g%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BlRqx1%2FJ7Opvz8fchz0XI9f7DzfcMCWp6hx4Pq21YT%2BtCm1hvwzdCS%2BPzccH3tbc
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dezMw8v91b6M0S6fL65y04Rudl%2FI3Wc0skY%2FJQR%2B2F2afzj3tjfKREJMDPk9qsBV
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mMpU4bKtgC%2B0qZlRB5u2GG5cW8EbKgbO%2FGQZdy77RzPE4%2F6u796uYpdZ%2FLP7UJE7
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aREdL1hcMs5gineSgAc1Inu2Ev6l%2FdtCPEG75rqJRKYMR2qSDCufH%2Be%2BcFvRemcd
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7WaMWwcQsizKXVQneBMD2QdjHaMGe%2FeN89S5kssA9rwlxJydo1JHsaNAcVRylxn0
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FVApr%2B8KvcLee176N4FPeyeil0ZTQWuo%2BrNPkPm8jacmHdt2XMhMpDD28q1MTeVF
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Cusl8fYUZrj2YOW12V9ND%2BVC2A48zS%2BRhWLORVbkD5OQZiHnX%2BYfE4wyfDyBZao8
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HafcQzsWn0TCxx6Rnq0t6AN5cDC%2BojX%2F2YzmLH0xnLjt55X7vQkMLO%2B7ubvm4axp
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MJpzF6FO3K%2FNgBd%2BKej4sEn3dKGOmaFein16FX3VItlB6c3k8XfZ5e%2BQB5vu7ixJ
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2624010 502005  Insurance-Proper       20,270           0      20,270      16,761.02            .00       3,508.98   82.7% 
2624010 502008  Insurance-Flood       45,551           0      45,551      19,492.34            .00      26,058.66   42.8% 
2624010 503001  Lease-Property        3,600           0       3,600       2,100.00            .00       1,500.00   58.3% 
2624010 503002  Rent - Equipment        7,000           0       7,000       3,371.50       1,220.40       2,408.10   65.6% 
2624010 520002  Professional Ser        4,000           0       4,000       2,497.00       1,250.00         253.00   93.7% 
2624010 520102  Prof Serv -  Ala        2,000           0       2,000         660.00            .00       1,340.00   33.0% 
2624010 530004  R & M Vehicles        2,500           0       2,500       1,456.96         179.18         863.86   65.4% 
2624010 530008  R & M Bldg & Fac        3,500         441       3,941       3,869.47          71.85            .00  100.0% 
2624010 530010  R & M Bldg HVAC       13,781           0      13,781       8,038.80       5,741.98            .22  100.0% 
2624010 540000  Utilities - Wate          600           0         600         254.73            .00         345.27   42.5% 
2624010 540002  Utilities - Elec       23,500           0      23,500      14,236.24            .00       9,263.76   60.6% 
2624010 540005  Telephone Svcs        7,700           0       7,700       4,448.84            .00       3,251.16   57.8% 
2624010 540006  Cell Phone        3,500           0       3,500       1,060.32            .00       2,439.68   30.3% 
2624010 541002  Supplies-Janitor        1,250           0       1,250         404.75         261.51         583.74   53.3% 
2624010 541007  Stationary & Off        2,250           0       2,250       1,149.98         120.55         979.47   56.5% 
2624010 541008  Supplies-Operati        1,500           0       1,500         479.65         531.78         488.57   67.4% 
2624010 550000  Travel, Training        1,500        -441       1,059          25.00            .00       1,033.68    2.4% 
2624010 580009  Fees-Vehicle Lic          250           0         250            .00          40.00         210.00   16.0% 
2624010 580018  Dues & Subscript          750           0         750          26.00            .00         724.00    3.5% 
2624010 580021  Recording Fees          500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0% 
2624010 580022  Postage          500           0         500         151.05            .00         348.95   30.2% 
2624010 580024  Fees &  Charges          250           0         250           2.11            .00         247.89     .8% 
2624010 580034  Diesel        2,000           0       2,000          46.84            .00       1,953.16    2.3% 
2624010 580035  Gasoline        4,000           0       4,000       2,562.34            .00       1,437.66   64.1% 

 
TOTAL 262-Public Works Main                    0     -19,586     -19,586    -151,110.15       9,417.25     122,106.90  723.4%

 
 

2624015 262-Road Department                
_________________________________________

 
2624015 401000  Ad Valorem Taxes   -1,225,369           0  -1,225,369    -714,700.00            .00    -510,669.00   58.3% 
2624015 401001  Prior Year Adval      -37,500           0     -37,500     -40,405.72            .00       2,905.72  107.7% 
2624015 420028  FEMA      -18,750           0     -18,750        -842.99            .00     -17,907.01    4.5% 
2624015 420028 1028 FEMA            0           0           0      -3,991.13            .00       3,991.13  100.0% 
2624015 430000  State Rev. Shar.      -18,600           0     -18,600     -13,019.00            .00      -5,581.00   70.0% 
2624015 440004  State Grants-Mil      -23,000           0     -23,000     -13,754.20            .00      -9,245.80   59.8% 
2624015 440005  State Grants-Pop     -460,000           0    -460,000    -273,846.67            .00    -186,153.33   59.5% 
2624015 440009  State Hwy Grass      -86,510           0     -86,510     -50,464.00            .00     -36,046.00   58.3% 
2624015 470003  Interest - Other            0           0           0      -1,560.75            .00       1,560.75  100.0% 
2624015 480001  Scrap Metal Reve       -2,500           0      -2,500            .00            .00      -2,500.00     .0% 
2624015 480070  Refunds            0           0           0         -59.48            .00          59.48  100.0% 
2624015 499101  Transfer From Sa   -1,317,847           0  -1,317,847    -964,636.54            .00    -353,210.46   73.2% 
2624015 501000  Salaries      919,519      19,586     939,105     544,513.68            .00     394,591.32   58.0% 
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=os72KGnPTW%2FYPQI5iwV7HaI2xuth300lDSShtYwD%2Bzf%2BfMlQqmfu7Y5W0Ssoy4iv
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TFEEqhF640Dmk0IzDSRj9SOc0gvCYNrSfgZUVY7ujFMH5ZY%2BIWeySajre5%2BGuG2l
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nMx2W6H3MUoJld4K%2BNYsQfFRCmPFWSTb%2FXl2RS%2Fhic58cxM%2FqNh%2BhyIh8kvMHW4O
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=c9uTJorKXQjqcol%2BKR2zfR5EyYujW8cFexWWQ4taSJuKS3xi27G6IoU51u%2Bq%2FXne
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6a0G%2F%2FVmNIX%2BoDNPpK8EJxc%2FxqTIbDRnvaIxmGuuxGhsXru%2FzL0lKIl%2Fruo1fr2z
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1XRu3C0NftW9%2FYRI17PMni3nW8uFqENWu6X5vy0ZpOhNc%2FzhWGRkGqjjvrT%2FmGD3
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uEKQCestdlqO3EQGh8tbSmVVW%2FFkVt1aAyq%2FQVXZIjxMN29RvQESK4zfZT4UXJbo
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5jzo%2FsooDXnLU6nSPkZdq6416jmk7b44QDA553jBABcEdwG%2FqMz0D4KOIRwwWRZJ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FpQUzMtPgC5UQDHHiuACpEH%2BPACrHDDfw2TCeZuX8wbQrS3j9PrRHsqAS%2BhQpvfF
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bYgciYhFkB9cJeyQWwM81T88SADG2KfdlBMgidROrdSA4sKUfLyHTFmhNKcufmJC
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LgBl4SjX9Bsc13yHNSvrweq0sPVulEh1CK8HQ7UX%2F8nCHsP3w5ST0M64qBEh56K6
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QZU1BP92ehttO59CFjo2pGT9mL%2FHMukWz0dTjOrjA1CDM15CgxKjTuPIZDLjB7Be
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=f6Xz1xZqgrH8QGldnZlOQV%2BE1nmHYTqwIo8NkyzNgZNx2O2QnQXlo0AmjjSHKiBZ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sJ219xcTlMwT6niwU304ut18ty4WB5ajH1nNtDpdqWQbMn1JOHcYAA515WnxazYD
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=86GNWhJndwms6TbBlrDzwZFtRJZyGR1QccBZR67ABjxezX8sD6NnFyi%2F0dGQrlsI
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Wx%2F%2BRvS7PQR6UDjRJC2Mj7UZ9mpZrHtno21DIuMAvSfFxKjDDUkNZbHpUpOeIC6W
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1iW9xLYBssH7xLLsToJYg0Ri8uPJbWVjwR8o53DQGfOd7stGiJf6nGJLHMQGulbe
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=I3MT5T2Q02WJECswhMbRaty1s4ukrF3uF4S1gr0gA%2FqvG53Ivr4Fd6R9Qg%2B78elr
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=imN8DrG0ofdbYJWrCh%2BP2oweEUIHYx8DMuvreFru4Fq4aC4L7ms3cPlQQAKaIR2w
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gfA84xtdpulMyS6SGUk%2FneKqyi7Rt2OdI6M6HXemySazrox%2FTPeiiV2fy3WSPDoW
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pEje6Bc1qCANsoIp51A6iqCMpmmqi3fQcTO7qresbk4WKdXQVFiPgwu0aKKflv7P
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Q7in2Jpv5%2Bfb2kMoN%2FFlyAk4eWBC3TKAw%2F9Or6MHnxbc%2BCUXWGPLrQmu9McG%2FmI8
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dhjwu84nXu51y%2FJvQp279mjiVCWeJ35cmCUp5fc83VJmmU%2BVfluMP2J9VVNSdZcj
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5tb7a9BiRkgzawa%2BO7B9IgDQAScwZt7tgDN8kNZUFlZ6q7gvTl8L16E6qs1CpCLO
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IgqbMMx6s3R2Zr9uyKImDs85kxMn1DWK4Ms7au31CpjsKBCxExHumGts%2FqTS9gG1
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IiPlTH3t7awfKybIUuaSXLrTNJgaNd1d0VjNXglII5qsjHziHBqK9FQR9GDThBkJ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1j1lOq0WOal8ykRmPL74KkgardTWp94lZYGxk9VRCoCTRrhx28WxPG5bbGiNPgrG
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7HFSsD2DCPMmqZYO0qbRfFI6uPFwsCPnBEf%2BL8TFmfzAQ%2BGYoMbWe7i8FG5kCeT6zhPQmQDU6nnL3Tjaih04vA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xfXHTCIemCmRNi%2BrZ%2B2FBrRl3vH4QmIAc%2FA0alAikZhTAZEnY6J7SewGId6dUFxK
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=g96BD9yPlzuma35%2FBf6fp%2FbWjAmXrqW0nssVYizNS8nida6kNDmTGKbYNdmrR5jB
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VZsKxtpNCBs%2BXENtLsZKDV7hijnjaxxZfRqjKKWnRfUmrqITdZaoKI641qBl4Idt
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DFfk60LCJJtzIlJ%2BlFewbgcXh765SOGJLNuAyk8anz2e9%2B7w%2B6SIbTXDPETfUhED
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gDaUIl39VK1ZfoM3dZfhOh9oe2qB1k9gqvxPixZKIvpNvRHn9PkJycL27AgVcSW%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sP1ZgTIkAJxr%2FgA2%2B8LoZcsgy81uZjkorpxPQAKjWW4gWMHYZZOAVykRRKUknq2y
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wBqTz3iWDWby4hZbrc8bRu%2BfgVGE1clKWbBNbPQ9Jzh6VNF046VuIlBC6WeLB9zR
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CXfRbbrNQ%2FURym1HCq1PjXyrLMRLPpV3ygLndVdeeScuSR4BojPvPlSScUfjZJsd
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=POFsJYE4hkaEtV1memtNnD6nwGY7xue6UmAGYYFchycWGbi%2BF89XnxdZybojSN6B
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2624015 501001  Salaries - OT       50,000           0      50,000      10,546.71            .00      39,453.29   21.1% 
2624015 501002  Taxes - Payroll       19,500           0      19,500       8,065.59            .00      11,434.41   41.4% 
2624015 501004  Pension Costs      105,500           0     105,500      63,408.51            .00      42,091.49   60.1% 
2624015 501005  Insurance-Hospit      200,000           0     200,000     121,980.55            .00      78,019.45   61.0% 
2624015 502000  Auto Insurance       18,569           0      18,569      10,831.92            .00       7,737.08   58.3% 
2624015 502001  General Liabilit       63,358           0      63,358      36,958.83            .00      26,399.17   58.3% 
2624015 502005  Insurance-Proper        2,027           0       2,027       1,676.02            .00         350.98   82.7% 
2624015 502008  Insurance-Flood        4,385           0       4,385       2,811.69            .00       1,573.31   64.1% 
2624015 502012  Insurance-Work.C       11,115           0      11,115       6,483.75            .00       4,631.25   58.3% 
2624015 503002  Rent - Equipment        4,400           0       4,400       1,876.43            .00       2,523.57   42.6% 
2624015 503003  Rent - Building       21,600           0      21,600      12,600.00            .00       9,000.00   58.3% 
2624015 520002  Professional Ser       75,000      29,904     104,904      58,674.00      20,073.00      26,157.00   75.1% 
2624015 520017  Prof Serv-Inspec            0          96          96          96.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2624015 520035  Prof Serv-Contra      157,000           0     157,000      90,000.00      66,000.00       1,000.00   99.4% 
2624015 520039  Prof Serv-Grass      375,000           0     375,000     211,672.08     151,449.92      11,878.00   96.8% 
2624015 520049  Prof Serv-Elevat        2,400         120       2,520       1,470.00       1,050.00            .00  100.0% 
2624015 520050  Prof Serv - Recy            0       5,000       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0% 
2624015 520102  Prof Serv -  Ala        1,440           0       1,440         660.00            .00         780.00   45.8% 
2624015 530000  R & M Drainage       70,000      -8,000      62,000       4,766.85      38,913.09      18,320.06   70.5% 
2624015 530004  R & M Vehicles       60,000      27,000      87,000      47,222.07       5,912.13      33,865.80   61.1% 
2624015 530005  R & M Machinery       90,000      45,000     135,000      90,849.42      12,666.00      31,484.58   76.7% 
2624015 530008  R & M Bldg & Fac        3,500           0       3,500       1,488.59            .00       2,011.41   42.5% 
2624015 530010  R & M Bldg HVAC        6,013           0       6,013       3,507.84       2,505.56            .00  100.0% 
2624015 530011  R & M Roads       30,000           0      30,000       9,414.61       6,593.89      13,991.50   53.4% 
2624015 540000  Utilities - Wate        4,000           0       4,000       1,727.18            .00       2,272.82   43.2% 
2624015 540002  Utilities - Elec       28,000           0      28,000      16,550.31            .00      11,449.69   59.1% 
2624015 540005  Telephone Svcs       11,000           0      11,000       5,333.35            .00       5,666.65   48.5% 
2624015 540006  Cell Phone       13,500           0      13,500       3,445.56            .00      10,054.44   25.5% 
2624015 541001  Supplies-Signs       40,000           0      40,000      15,781.35         865.00      23,353.65   41.6% 
2624015 541002  Supplies-Janitor        1,500           0       1,500         894.64            .00         605.36   59.6% 
2624015 541007  Stationary & Off        1,500           0       1,500       1,394.47            .00         105.53   93.0% 
2624015 541008  Supplies-Operati       13,500        -649      12,851       7,830.49       1,739.65       3,281.03   74.5% 
2624015 541014  Small Tools & Eq       15,000           0      15,000       5,826.94            .00       9,173.06   38.8% 
2624015 541017  Uniforms       35,000           0      35,000      15,386.67            .00      19,613.33   44.0% 
2624015 541019  Limestone, Sand,       25,000           0      25,000       3,420.00            .00      21,580.00   13.7% 
2624015 541100  Chemicals        6,500       1,000       7,500       6,619.25            .00         880.75   88.3% 
2624015 550000  Travel, Training        1,000      -1,000           0            .00            .00            .00     .0% 
2624015 571001  Construction in      500,000    -100,000     400,000     162,095.60            .00     237,904.40   40.5% 
2624015 571012  Small Equipment       25,000     -21,707       3,293            .00            .00       3,293.25     .0% 
2624015 572010  Heavy Equipment            0      21,707      21,707      21,706.75            .00            .00  100.0% 
2624015 580001  Ad Valorem Pensi       37,500         528      38,028            .00            .00      38,028.43     .0% 
2624015 580009  Fees-Vehicle Lic        1,500           0       1,500            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0% 
2624015 580021  Recording Fees            0       1,000       1,000         620.00            .00         380.00   62.0% 
2624015 580024  Fees &  Charges          250           0         250         105.00         105.00          40.00   84.0% 
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QqukXa8p71S9me6E5fylaU6KawV0OQjnnfIRgaPh9y2PkPVU%2B6exi9J6nsuKqyjJ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oD%2FxEbswkygJXCWx4vPRGr%2FgZGcPWq1jNwJgHrvxMMzyUMDcgFI7mKx9W2%2FvJgZh
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fuOMf2Zxcwg8wLdJ8xFz4rFi32ncpj9b2h9DpdQSis6bKdQHuu2Wk2a9ybvJwiUk
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wA4zCPlaavAZxkix2rWsTbHycZZYf%2Fseohb054IBH5XYUaivLbAmVs11DzWiXzc%2B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=em668%2FZd2MxIvSlUft31NGYXOmYciQ6Tbr6abjsedyvRkA8kZBag6faNJ2Qzt%2FS6
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ty7jTIq4nDEa2ZNOrsfHR9JOiMUohuh5oodl6su3rMMHo4WgGEWSyFf1ZufQJUMP
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MniNBtncTE8If3xS8YOr9wofCXt2M6KWN%2BLC3QQscoFeXqIfuOYGRzvepFaOLlGt
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IGRt1sTlcwQ%2Bansc3tcJArLzRcTUn7Jt9I9KydFY1Hr%2Fpjp6v4MhWLg0dLeY2khm
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uOXHHd4Cz8tDRqgWljx4BWyIZz3EjeLA8ZbSxZ01ZOnwyIoXZetFky9%2BACeNNE62
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=e0BJCSi%2FZWhMn4ruAVgVyfHbcawU3vJJW8xi49ZZhrPTWxJ35t%2F41Oms1xHFuDBA
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gplinU80Qq8M2SRAdYrFnHjA%2FXOLcU0LqRD5bFoHaAN%2BhYAuPt3S%2FS72BKPc8Oz3
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0QCPU2htTDSCUY91bfJMxkaTbDXeIzkbFGxDr7ViELMdhUh%2FcK0cjzh0YZ7e%2B9X9
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OiM%2Bh2POIB8Pq68ofngxNq5SADzMow6BFeDI8WO2PkFrQq1tG1YIO9nA4fO9yKuB
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Y9zR73elk6BbYO7S9bfmUDytx4zRFrAN23nLsxEnII2an1wZ8pet5YIgI3mqLvDg
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jro167e8EcZM2YIIZibS7YvSWmt%2FdwLzppZib3etjtLQ4QI%2F3PC9yeAtJBIpiLt0
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7%2FV8bRuxq7ReKqYovfyTyZH%2FUBSw26qMVsttcg5QmD1uLD4DdpNkZnR9u2ICKlL5
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xK6qfcYwN%2FscJLtgDDhjTLottNoEwj9EsU%2B7FoDp3I2YNtteAGrf1ihnPFSXefoV
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=e8%2B6gu9%2FXaLNGs%2FfMU7KB0aApnTTtnGza3KlEO8DZem9%2B4gnBCHVA1FZ2iLT01Kv
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=X1Y6Jj%2BW7HkxNMQYpCjgszh42IsGC30ISLhinZYqNE9LIKDX%2BS2f49umRC3YPFic
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UD%2BV55dyDpZawmi5t9evh%2FQuoWz7uTkZkUaFAPaHKQ34uaCp91IrxTWN02jC9UNX
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wz53JOneRCHmXqLesCap4arqgqyfXuINgDTKIWZYCIruTk4UQu%2BNt8NPtRp6iumd
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=m33jzEVG5ASEk7TV%2FnQ4xmupOjt9ebZUJkcdMwBZtWd8z7bOAZ3Bx1g6hu%2FrLJzP
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0yo%2F%2F53JfRiBn2TpY4cg6ifXi5tAuh42fo%2B4YzK0FfE7RXFHnlW0BeMR7tZu1n26
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=itgeQ1nmERA%2BAu69MCZ3amGb2rAYW%2Bopald1NJoaplPRSw8JnPBmNqBl5p%2FyMHE6
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eL0B4h0ULvT9mFAu8rIGvg6qC0IqqiMtxg9fRHzEX2gAAUOWA9ku02IrO9slZdu5
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uPxYjhuJ7O5fQqi0mA%2B%2Bmv6HOVGo5T36cmG5Ky9uOEu5dchA28zNIeUh8mzyxUdo
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=b5Qp7NgppWWWmnXsBP7MNVkZYdqslRo9KyL38pRBFivef2IwAq%2B9VOHbsfer3idW
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vjX5oY7O%2FBrxZ1iqoZuYosppDgaWE5enk%2B07GMqlizCVoxaU7WMszbneSmMdelNd
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7g3vOG3dr0zDoAujjlt9ko%2F9TLSiWLC7mHvPKqdyP3LJvujDLPtQBV%2Fhx7ZWckxM
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IdJ7H%2BjGBLuwImgEfn93vu5QuTpbr8rWHqpmnizCLYZQqHG4RDmF49qQkkLNoAqV
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=I0f2lS1mpP8I4QkfWMFGbBNQLlRIO8fnK9iCuRkCdZzhHrOa1ZBkfi6hr75GCGjr
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=g8DBjc8FJ9%2B99rxTCk5AXRHgYeMX5hAkgSRXZPkHtp22SDA3Dcj6XNxKZaw%2BRA0q
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2F%2FFJjCH2qSVg0tVqiO8SdFJ%2FFmLRH8xF5ph5%2F3C8g4pGxG8y0NdNo3jDVgd8Bxmr
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cHhyRmuJoJC6TpnVh%2FKZH6KrklZ70DTkJvhiARpWdqO6wbatPkX%2F%2FO0NTmfE6Cw5
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=F3C3IOHe5gREHtj5u4ay6UPl7Atc1Rs1b0MMHaLY5koriSrwlfGXK6fo9EdmL7pX
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Zl6ReYmmarMeK7QDleaR19IwAyH13iMjXW91le5h6CPlTdO56C%2Bhe3jlP7K6%2FnKF
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=p0LGaq2Ak26tf7Z0nWzR3RUp48b%2FiPY405O8GH3%2BTP%2B0diJ0QzQvAZNkY3lUflus
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nYQG9WA%2BL6JZgrEZrYBvZ%2BqlA6iuaUL17D0kWEZ%2FHTfjgriKcxwy0Py5Wp5AVZ1H
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DRCpUTMmHN0qfoJjPtajqx9mfcMD%2FHOdxZWfIujrcTEJ6mnWMtDP5gBmdV1kzeg5
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xD3V2dIrjUfbUEmihpKzhiIpUMTu5AS2RorcbXDOic2%2B7hTx%2BQC5kcb3p88VGRZ0
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dIebEyHpHTnnQPZ33oSyiL6TkeUBd5X6ron5mG1GWmcGmplQqXKN6UFmPgft3QZ2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MFxf53yRyPMU2ZwVFylZh6kXZ3Fg9JVdUpbTyIkvjxD2%2BZFTiKzzIlpkWWNKwl1Z
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gfK8Y8%2BsgCzfOCATwsT7s%2F97OqMzNhC16OTrzL0V62%2BUY%2BRgLIPRKyqmCeb%2FowVD
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=k7517plMeM0DS6m8%2FhI2VlpSvLWWxv%2BzryB0DPL1Gk6MrSL7VKsIKcK3BOhHXKVW
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262      Public Works                       APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
2624015 580034  Diesel       95,000           0      95,000      74,703.60            .00      20,296.40   78.6% 
2624015 580035  Gasoline       45,000           0      45,000      40,467.41            .00       4,532.59   89.9% 

 
TOTAL 262-Road Department                      0      19,586      19,586    -351,796.77     307,873.24      63,509.53 -224.3%

 
 

2624025 Delacroix Pier and Dry Dock        
_________________________________________

 
2624025 450038  Rents and Leases      -80,000           0     -80,000     -50,316.00            .00     -29,684.00   62.9% 
2624025 502001  General Liabilit        3,500           0       3,500       3,937.69            .00        -437.69  112.5% 
2624025 530005  R & M Machinery            0       7,293       7,293       7,292.90            .00            .00  100.0% 
2624025 540000  Utilities - Wate        1,000           0       1,000         184.51            .00         815.49   18.5% 
2624025 540002  Utilities - Elec        3,500           0       3,500         731.64            .00       2,768.36   20.9% 
2624025 540005  Telephone Svcs        1,200           0       1,200            .00            .00       1,200.00     .0% 
2624025 541008  Supplies-Operati       20,000        -318      19,682       9,869.58        -200.00      10,012.22   49.1% 
2624025 541019  Limestone, Sand,       35,000      -6,975      28,025            .00            .00      28,025.30     .0% 
2624025 571001 0840 Construction            0           0           0      59,600.00            .00     -59,600.00  100.0% 

 
TOTAL Delacroix Pier and Dry Dock        -15,800           0     -15,800      31,300.32        -200.00     -46,900.32 -196.8%

 
 

2624030 262-Mosquito Control               
_________________________________________

 
2624030 450038  Rents and Leases      -25,200           0     -25,200     -14,700.00            .00     -10,500.00   58.3% 
2624030 499101  Transfer From Sa     -347,552           0    -347,552    -254,400.82            .00     -93,151.18   73.2% 
2624030 502008  Insurance-Flood        5,900           0       5,900       2,766.75            .00       3,133.25   46.9% 
2624030 520002  Professional Ser      347,800           0     347,800     200,777.29     147,022.71            .00  100.0% 
2624030 520049  Prof Serv-Elevat        2,300           0       2,300       1,102.50         787.50         410.00   82.2% 
2624030 520102  Prof Serv -  Ala          500         160         660         660.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2624030 530010  R & M Bldg HVAC          752           0         752         438.48         313.26            .26  100.0% 
2624030 540000  Utilities - Wate        1,000           0       1,000         478.13            .00         521.87   47.8% 
2624030 540002  Utilities - Elec       12,500        -160      12,340       4,250.58            .00       8,089.42   34.4% 
2624030 540005  Telephone Svcs        2,000           0       2,000         843.41            .00       1,156.59   42.2% 

 
TOTAL 262-Mosquito Control                     0           0           0     -57,783.68     148,123.47     -90,339.79  100.0%

 
TOTAL Public Works                       -27,051           0     -27,051    -530,305.67     465,389.96      37,864.71  240.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES   -4,415,293     -21,441  -4,436,734  -2,981,237.67            .00  -1,455,496.33
TOTAL EXPENSES    4,388,242      21,441   4,409,683   2,450,932.00     465,389.96   1,493,361.04
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IczxNF%2BUNi4Rd2bPCWyMjXK6MZeMOGKyqEELQSB2VNKzNPfTFVYw1Pu6zeVm2t3p
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wUfjA2K%2FNFroGNVqrFb0%2FTqT74L6RSNM2WpQ8mmX2etpA%2BOxLeAUqX3vPSW4EKVq
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2B%2BbM1gCISREWGqinbXhKa%2FHwQa5j9jpt%2BPJVP0zo8yc8TQAKPSBA7uChCoqmLPkZ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NL69Pk35d%2FqFVI1q91RzKVmi%2B9ISYsH80xl5L5oiRrqkB0Ha%2BN5IDwy2ezGnBvJ2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Zqa0mMOva8WlSfGWW33y615OotAINoXPnp%2BYypLQs5t8PFzWD3MpiRXF4aPSVEmU
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LAfwflMw8Z94MO5BpTqG3dDjHfNI%2F3I1LXU10ErEIaSZHHrEpKY2sF%2FCwEs8nR19
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wkH9MOAk%2BMKW26ejwkQWHPFhOelQ9Vhzsmhdp%2FDJBaPde9U5d8gAoTfdBBjqOKiy
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YSjJMbS50x2mRTGcXPHxuXDspI2fYi9kAyOQ8vkffiqUX2wBi2GZv4SZ7ZZZiHMh
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2B3WfcA7Mrrw2ZgX3mz9C06PsDiRVsBfjwBJjyTVsa6byMaj16qAJ9TkXehpciuqI
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KQsaPgfMf6kXVF%2FDDTcQTTwaZz8Aru8Qv3ILtArTDswHGl2IR9nILiPugU2McMzh
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=R47kP1CKNH%2FXXDO45r6IWg8qIz1s5cCamaX221hcFLG5ZaiJ5qXAG9N%2BEsDHmHPOGyypOpoBMLmadstOZUZozw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9idZoPpM%2B1uHJ4owIFu9iDg3IYqUjr0MDYA7CP2w%2FvUdmBg1cIQa%2FmEVmJ0MRNrY
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FBJRZLGL8Sf%2BikwKiag%2FBxcpH3xNZVa2yB2rtP00kc2ahs3hFnUZgkGRzXUOzkAb
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RK2BZiaJ38EZGo7%2F2S%2BCbDrSG7b7bVVgnS7tOq6NjCeDxECDOiJov1HJpk62BCfL
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fBt7W2t9N9rbFcXsSG1bjlzztZscl9VeilF0ARElUQ2vxq7s7QnR6VItBiCQhPHQ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jZJWQ4ja37bK5aTKSYgW%2B%2FdKXB0hx6qgOEEP17wI4Wr8OtEkwOgiN%2BqYQU014Xq6
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VjVjznFzkdpjhCVh4G41GK59TAdjP05NQGlMOUn6CY5am2ehE0lnWxFu%2BWn7wXOv
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IjzGbv5jFiQ3Oz67bDplrmM7ePAOQnGTvKSiZMylU7RZxsVWbSxpUi7eahTz9jnl
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=42wW%2B4thc2efiAznY92DcpMg9YCD4IAjShXvna3qF%2Fw4Ezrpx0RU8k4mDeUFItHj
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7srzP%2BJINzeJyaMQABJqoqmhhQz1fTapowddbWt%2BoAfG1aMbJkNKI3Ge154X2hSX
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=l0fFTr45jQAo1kXfLe5iS49HjdRKUuxwqOZpZUTWW8RmZmqW1WQxlff%2BUwx6Jnhn
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2634100 263-Road Lighting                  
_________________________________________

 
2634100 401000  Ad Valorem Taxes     -487,825           0    -487,825    -284,550.00            .00    -203,275.00   58.3% 
2634100 401001  Prior Year Adval      -25,000           0     -25,000     -16,187.50            .00      -8,812.50   64.8% 
2634100 430000  State Rev. Shar.       -7,284           0      -7,284      -5,216.00            .00      -2,068.00   71.6% 
2634100 470003  Interest - Other       -1,000           0      -1,000        -625.18            .00        -374.82   62.5% 
2634100 499101  Transfer From Sa     -225,641           0    -225,641    -165,164.51            .00     -60,476.49   73.2% 
2634100 530001  R & M Street Lig        9,000      42,017      51,017      51,016.73            .00            .00  100.0% 
2634100 530004  R & M Vehicles          500        -500           0            .00            .00            .00     .0% 
2634100 540002  Utilities - Elec      660,000     -34,017     625,983     341,432.98            .00     284,550.29   54.5% 
2634100 541008  Supplies-Operati        3,000           0       3,000       1,336.10         758.94         904.96   69.8% 
2634100 541014  Small Tools & Eq        9,000      -7,500       1,500            .00       1,315.68         184.32   87.7% 
2634100 580001  Ad Valorem Pensi       15,250           0      15,250            .00            .00      15,250.00     .0% 
2634100 599500  Transfer to Wate       50,000           0      50,000            .00            .00      50,000.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 263-Road Lighting                        0           0           0     -77,957.38       2,074.62      75,882.76  100.0%

 
TOTAL Road Lighting                            0           0           0     -77,957.38       2,074.62      75,882.76  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES     -746,750           0    -746,750    -471,743.19            .00    -275,006.81
TOTAL EXPENSES      746,750           0     746,750     393,785.81       2,074.62     350,889.57
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0F1mYkHCkrBCjj6325rBFG2rKu6tr%2FATTH%2Fi04v9Zg9btHA0wjjlvqlW%2BPJn%2BeyB
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZqlzGYUqW8VRkbDXZqwBCiHgFJsrbgSdL5G%2FRmW14U4R%2FSP232Kyx5C7qjlK%2Fqrd
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aPCZOOpM8VPPYdtcHmRB198xpny0dRB5N%2FAdq3024wAeLz6F3MNSiqJrD8FgfeGg
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mv%2Bx4T%2BjVNPYy1WeDhDsdq59EdAiSiLIAg5pw%2BO3LFAlB2ORmDYnGLAUmiJawMj7
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oI2FLyMlP53FJp3JB99EZTIrCYX%2BzZEN6znz1NZY4mEMqgJaerC5uVK7EoAqn1UW
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=I3PJVnj5MK5NyE%2FjxW71i8VvAT0v0vUXJqW12zfASSPDsSN34d2JR0EcF201wqIJ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eseBr0qeTt6IdiFr6tRArayDJAqKsiHNBwT5zZX0fFZD%2BadWWjkIiJHFAC%2FgES%2BA
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Q6ZrAAMmTWp7T6m968zUP4YzLJbVz5ueQeT5AYCO9B%2FR012F5kv%2Fp9O3cDj4Xeb4
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YFcDpKQuPUTPtg9x3JVJRiqiV325xZraN3N2FXiiNqAnOJ0DDL1VzCRCq4ul34Gl
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6FfHbaB%2Fa54ORkUbh14hgUnkKlARwmcykt6DffUt0MVP2WycBNeKAQwBXRk4tav6
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kI8MFBnd%2F0Mk29idUZ1cIGcGNRO1zZwj9kCBiGC%2BBJIcsziFITo%2Bt6VErPLE39yw
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HAyq7srOn7NHlWYC0DZr0MsSv10mhU3wqk5gcI7Ev72iUaaKj6%2BCj6Fh2KKUzoNJ
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2644200 264-Sanitation                     
_________________________________________

 
2644200 401000  Ad Valorem Taxes   -1,225,369           0  -1,225,369    -714,700.00            .00    -510,669.00   58.3% 
2644200 401001  Prior Year Adval      -39,000           0     -39,000     -40,265.94            .00       1,265.94  103.2% 
2644200 402000  Sales Tax   -4,333,333           0  -4,333,333  -3,431,639.88            .00    -901,693.12   79.2% 
2644200 420028  FEMA       -7,500           0      -7,500        -219.83            .00      -7,280.17    2.9% 
2644200 420028 1028 FEMA            0           0           0        -187.19            .00         187.19  100.0% 
2644200 430000  State Rev. Shar.      -18,600           0     -18,600     -13,019.00            .00      -5,581.00   70.0% 
2644200 470003  Interest - Other       -2,000           0      -2,000      -1,700.53            .00        -299.47   85.0% 
2644200 499101  Transfer From Sa     -209,615     -23,018    -232,633    -170,282.51            .00     -62,350.49   73.2% 
2644200 501000  Salaries      426,919      23,018     449,937     206,350.11            .00     243,586.89   45.9% 
2644200 501000 4250 Salaries       70,127      -9,790      60,337            .00            .00      60,337.00     .0% 
2644200 501001  Salaries - OT       12,500       3,540      16,040      16,039.56            .00            .00  100.0% 
2644200 501002  Taxes - Payroll        6,200           0       6,200       3,115.67            .00       3,084.33   50.3% 
2644200 501002 4250 Taxes - Payr        1,220           0       1,220            .00            .00       1,220.00     .0% 
2644200 501004  Pension Costs       50,000           0      50,000      25,418.61            .00      24,581.39   50.8% 
2644200 501004 4250 Pension Cost       10,000           0      10,000            .00            .00      10,000.00     .0% 
2644200 501005  Insurance-Hospit      110,000           0     110,000      53,174.28            .00      56,825.72   48.3% 
2644200 501005 4250 Insurance-Ho       11,000           0      11,000            .00            .00      11,000.00     .0% 
2644200 502005  Insurance-Proper        3,416           0       3,416       2,826.28            .00         589.72   82.7% 
2644200 502008  Insurance-Flood        2,379           0       2,379       1,240.42            .00       1,138.58   52.1% 
2644200 502012  Insurance-Work.C        2,029           0       2,029       1,183.58            .00         845.42   58.3% 
2644200 503002  Rent - Equipment       12,500      -2,475      10,025       9,975.00            .00          50.00   99.5% 
2644200 520002  Professional Ser      320,000      21,012     341,012     248,635.84      92,376.00            .00  100.0% 
2644200 520002 0841 Professional            0       9,790       9,790       9,790.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2644200 520050  Prof Serv - Recy       11,500           0      11,500       4,716.50         283.50       6,500.00   43.5% 
2644200 520103  Contract Disposa    1,100,000           0   1,100,000     651,222.88     298,777.12     150,000.00   86.4% 
2644200 520104  Contract Collect    3,270,000           0   3,270,000   1,955,311.04            .00   1,314,688.96   59.8% 
2644200 530005  R & M Machinery       25,000     -20,467       4,533            .00            .00       4,532.94     .0% 
2644200 540000  Utilities - Wate          250           0         250          90.44            .00         159.56   36.2% 
2644200 540006  Cell Phone            0         158         158         158.08            .00            .00  100.0% 
2644200 541008  Supplies-Operati        3,000      -1,767       1,233            .00            .00       1,232.58     .0% 
2644200 541014  Small Tools & Eq          750           0         750            .00            .00         750.00     .0% 
2644200 580000  Ded. by Tax Coll      346,667           0     346,667     274,531.19            .00      72,135.81   79.2% 
2644200 580001  Ad Valorem Pensi       39,000           0      39,000            .00            .00      39,000.00     .0% 
2644200 599266  Transfer out to          960           0         960            .00            .00         960.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 264-Sanitation                           0           0           0    -908,235.40     391,436.62     516,798.78  100.0%

 
TOTAL Sanitation                               0           0           0    -908,235.40     391,436.62     516,798.78  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES   -5,835,417     -23,018  -5,858,435  -4,372,014.88            .00  -1,486,420.12
TOTAL EXPENSES    5,835,417      23,018   5,858,435   3,463,779.48     391,436.62   2,003,218.90
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Xm7XMqhIqVDCdq6Gp98%2BsoIZ2wHCRZ9%2F%2B8xiEN%2BWS5dQq%2BkQMxELZgcP1Ab7ZJKe
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wPFiF68wBc8gdgOSo1trM3tQ1IB%2F7HgUFbqhQVYcLkcw9QMVf%2BJrF5kE1%2FVnpWoQ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XjHdKuM3in191CotfBIS0VFuDgjxJAw1WaGXG4CoWmtm%2FXhcGmzM5q1tx39RgS10
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=p0J47pgxX7nX3QCQzsgh4UxRBT%2BlbZzetQkGkxPJmX9WeqQXNT0PXr7JNSizhOlE
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6tqpU%2BOIMf4gJXFp%2Bjb%2BrSv3F%2FTjA%2FxOytSuvHKWdUsQhZ9kjdzGD4ZQK9REDUW5wyOr8WbyqLlF2IjTxO%2BcCQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ak4TOL3OsBl9vc5WsoE6tglhygv%2FbDT5gpghBUoice1aXacyotV%2BUPDKsu2%2F5zkk
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=p2oKASVo081L7Xe9Tf1DDg%2BDoOLetIMQfmmWgVum8dRjBxRUxt2KWP9%2Bs2ujXv4j
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=h%2B6vvgx%2FXoQiyM4ZalpLdSJLBsPjl%2FhHPytSTLQCfrGziFw8iNCMWeHxBFxhObuM
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cwkqoJeH9Rn829O8Y8LyOe8p3IuSs0empjuiPEKJAsZz1%2BZVPZRIfItV9UC7hFOk
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xM6sEybniS3PFAMSGRH7eXJBCxbs%2F9mGpFn6qKY6KkBJprnVELmzkLvgUhfcMXsmD1gQJU7Ulw1Xz3IJiF0ylQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aJ40BYnfQ8lKz509wWd6aHBjT36NkLDGZ4I6fycELzkU7lHutzeymCYCQh2DrpRR
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=E0LCbKrPO1fkUbvZsZCD3K8WAyWy6WbBdhpmW9CgDyKvCEFHpnvBnhZDwiCgr7gV
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nBs39KyiqSpkwxN5O4Xncd0TmPZZNy6C7eC%2BCM5OtvLVa6D5xXlssvSA6AEaYNaV%2FNQMC8xmH5tOHU3oaqtjvA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=L4VGaSmaiDgCAGpdhHdK%2B1nRAehw8lhmaxntSqxf3HRLETrXSYiUt38MpLPz1Swa
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=z8GMvxdBKvI8b6juUw9ajinKtRzsDRz0t3pQZMOrUIGNL9tRiLStfgOWn1ZqGpMC6OQOxqamCik%2Bt2%2FKQgWtiA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=utQNKhlnpt7ICiBPlzeuYcmCczAjKj4hoFMla4RwxryKk79%2FcDzPMW3gN%2BpUjWWI
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SQ4vDZYkJviNj8A4BDlqIGXKA01IAQCnEPXelBgLLmvb5Fe%2ByoZQgyHPICVIcKBG79KkrQ3i1ryPvuSVW4zoFw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=etYLFyelR%2FM9GhDw85WzWVNtS9KMcfSVOU4mo8LJa3QuZBD6VPsTCqsZvJxY%2F9V2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AMvtMPNLk8YwN7M6Jh%2FcRZBJhXsiQCxJd4xqKGSsnWh7pxoZRCcL%2FB%2BDbmPeZly%2B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tBpy3CuSC%2FwBhr7kmFmtGD7Ri6dWVwEngJUclmcPm%2F0pHQmFk6G7XKGqPomKHOMJ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Lw5yAGLHYFVYn6XDvGsbaCVOZMKTntkji7HKrey07BQki4oSAoN%2FwmOcoSVrPtaK
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fEb0N4R0ExZgFhOspD6vJPw%2FVI8rPop5c5NnR7NoSJOEcXbi%2BW%2FLJsfP5MbhbW7J
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pAw8S73cy9eXqR98f2jh87gC9gelDWgz%2Fig26TDA%2BPlVGzFhnJe0ll%2BBmqTfbI2MN7WJhlDDJLXdk5MjuKBA8w%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PfMzrVHNHLxtk4VmeLVD%2BeiVSwokxW0FGlByR1%2BH%2FhoSp6iWbg%2FSgMM2HkpyHCRH
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KmUABxep6DtBFE3%2B9ecOFI90UAa0jy2nAKAionrdnINHjiLDViVjHxWanKY9v4je
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=y5WzNzSQUECBG45cgZH%2FKCUA8bU3%2BhJ6ybrxq4cesMFDMolZ6mr4eItcpbBjhzyp
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NeNYrq5T1LMrI5rkEzMI9s62u8YgoQdKrD%2Bqal7FdxWt5n%2F5CXoBVE%2BURMO4RW4j
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GddI2YYYCZPMthEN6De%2BMuL87Ojzt1yZkFJ5nKduhBEcJBsDDhEnUxrVkGgwksl8
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jxvOXoMDW5dAEcjU%2FIQ6muRA3e9xcITapWAU7REr2eXL1qaHSplxMJuAKbIbQ0On
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Tf55lRcAVjug%2FespVQNuRYhRJYOes2%2FlmhKPJO%2FC9pk9jzQ8bWgjMct2CM%2B4DUuu
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ohm1YEB4Ukz214TDjDAODSEx2AxDNRhljAmgCrdVYneAFWhvVNJRoMqSNbPVQRfk
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bAHMvO9hEiXaaPcQNuhgsiVptBbeMOuBGz5aj%2B9mlQjUeZvecjQd3afhj4qHXd9c
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=F0%2BGK%2FRIELtnt8Q4iedMUC32yfj%2FLIe7b525rgT%2F8frJt6otXECZxSUPGmMTERnB
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rX0Aln2xLnYAHArqKREe6cXW6S56%2Bl2%2BHGoSUf%2BEi9d8vCaxxTjKoRre5s5fK7jx
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
265      Canals and Drainage                APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

2654300 Canal Drainage & Pump Stations     
_________________________________________

 
2654300 401000  Ad Valorem Taxes   -3,100,000           0  -3,100,000  -1,808,100.00            .00  -1,291,900.00   58.3% 
2654300 401001  Prior Year Adval            0           0           0     -57,276.71            .00      57,276.71  100.0% 
2654300 470003  Interest - Other            0           0           0      -2,077.95            .00       2,077.95  100.0% 
2654300 480071  Reimbursement            0    -500,000    -500,000         133.97            .00    -500,133.97     .0% 
2654300 501000  Salaries    1,244,938      15,102   1,260,040     677,064.93            .00     582,975.07   53.7% 
2654300 501001  Salaries - OT      250,000    -173,695      76,305      41,752.23            .00      34,552.77   54.7% 
2654300 501002  Taxes - Payroll       21,000           0      21,000      13,022.37            .00       7,977.63   62.0% 
2654300 501004  Pension Costs      160,000           0     160,000      77,049.53            .00      82,950.47   48.2% 
2654300 501005  Insurance-Hospit      204,968           0     204,968     103,001.90            .00     101,966.10   50.3% 
2654300 502005  Insurance-Proper       50,063           0      50,063      30,690.52            .00      19,372.48   61.3% 
2654300 502008  Insurance-Flood       23,600           0      23,600      10,495.31            .00      13,104.69   44.5% 
2654300 502013  Insurance-Enviro       62,000      -2,000      60,000            .00            .00      60,000.00     .0% 
2654300 503002  Rent - Equipment            0       1,000       1,000         266.49         233.51         500.00   50.0% 
2654300 520002  Professional Ser       25,000     677,110     702,110     407,497.25            .00     294,612.64   58.0% 
2654300 530004  R & M Vehicles       55,000      -3,795      51,205      11,889.80          80.91      39,234.05   23.4% 
2654300 530005  R & M Machinery       60,000     414,547     474,547     208,020.90     103,387.05     163,139.16   65.6% 
2654300 530008  R & M Bldg & Fac       31,969      -8,500      23,469      10,164.63         433.39      12,870.98   45.2% 
2654300 540000  Utilities - Wate        5,500           0       5,500       1,360.72            .00       4,139.28   24.7% 
2654300 540002  Utilities - Elec       27,500       7,500      35,000      13,609.09            .00      21,390.91   38.9% 
2654300 540006  Cell Phone       12,500           0      12,500       4,304.43       1,950.00       6,245.57   50.0% 
2654300 541002  Supplies-Janitor            0       3,000       3,000         754.99            .00       2,245.01   25.2% 
2654300 541007  Stationary & Off        1,500           0       1,500         903.30            .00         596.70   60.2% 
2654300 541008  Supplies-Operati       35,000     -19,400      15,600      12,979.84          53.05       2,567.11   83.5% 
2654300 541014  Small Tools & Eq            0      12,500      12,500       9,197.39         134.57       3,168.04   74.7% 
2654300 541017  Uniforms       30,000     -21,420       8,580       5,999.98            .00       2,580.02   69.9% 
2654300 541100  Chemicals            0      10,000      10,000       8,175.00            .00       1,825.00   81.8% 
2654300 542001  Computer Softwar       10,000     -10,000           0            .00            .00            .00     .0% 
2654300 550000  Travel, Training            0           0           0         234.56            .00        -234.56  100.0% 
2654300 571012  Small Equipment            0      98,433      98,433      62,099.99       2,499.99      33,832.74   65.6% 
2654300 571020 0840 Pump Replace            0     203,937     203,937     203,937.00     100,500.00    -100,500.00  149.3% 
2654300 572010  Heavy Equipment            0     278,504     278,504     391,908.61    -180,153.00      66,748.58   76.0% 
2654300 580009  Fees-Vehicle Lic            0       1,000       1,000         248.50            .00         751.50   24.9% 
2654300 580017  Advertising            0         103         103         102.50            .00            .00  100.0% 
2654300 580021  Recording Fees            0       2,000       2,000         420.00         210.00       1,370.00   31.5% 
2654300 580034  Diesel      175,000      82,677     257,677     194,927.77      62,749.06            .00  100.0% 
2654300 580035  Gasoline       50,000     -28,500      21,500      10,395.31            .00      11,104.69   48.4% 
2654300 589009  Interfund Charge       62,000           0      62,000            .00            .00      62,000.00     .0% 
2654300 599266  Transfer out to        2,462           0       2,462            .00            .00       2,462.00     .0% 
2654300 599465  Transfer to Drai      500,000    -142,500     357,500            .00            .00     357,500.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL Canal Drainage & Pump Stations            0     897,602     897,602     645,154.15      92,078.53     160,369.32   82.1%
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BdDY%2F1H%2BxRQCUclpGgrHHe%2BFAttDNq5qS19aQ1gdBvxg5zOv5uyr%2BJy8hlhk3g2c
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=arPf8WhqohjkCoqILd4%2F0DrVHljMA8v4VCv4abD8xcdT%2B%2BtrbyYEMjWzz9sUtVAV
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TuejVkqwvx6TwMXx17o5W%2FY0wXhGUXE3hUwwcWp648mT2rdrsHpTo7HkcGPq0h1G
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dZcOwNqSGMWBSVTeHh%2BHMqk54Na2M3%2Bfbys5i7HAqieLEN6kH7b6bMA0R5sqK9ko
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=n19Xw42iH0KrbK%2FJcPF%2F%2B3%2BwnMPW04p4gEOg3afQxFI8RC9SzBEKWPkrqBli4Rtj
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qoLyTSy3ZdvK9Srf7eZA8mb7n8lU36WwPCx%2BQen%2BPCBymYjOxUxyXCMLVyAJkt2b
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DgDhH8tzG12uouZe107yTHcxtjtulKdsmxCkiVN5RJoPcEVYC2Oh42Ahbxe%2BsdGy
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EOEA9ptjMwjJaYFGFgU3fluZdcfK982nzhDWroaTf6jTrnd69WhLManB6TXzWNmc
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QBhHzOVyiGh2o1NgJmfQ7MPmsMN7uLWCkNP8ITaNuk%2BDbUsKVy19jfqJW36PszDd
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GBzDQ8N5Do%2B97WtS3PUjr%2BuaRf9tyJ5%2BlU7noVxpM%2BxEk5yWhwTLQHWxGhLpF8VD
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5aICez%2F8iYgzx9U1S3W8emLDSsTpQqcfVF%2BGzPkH%2F7uu%2FtkiKQaKNfiYVYd%2BmIty
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FpoWGmUaYgIshuACw79Y4ecTmABnUIvwBMG5wTplyMXZsOO0MS3QhciP8yVwMz9H
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Cxgc90yctPW8lcLQpW%2B1ZtPssCH77RUAHTTIzaSyYiZQSfV%2FujuI0NOtQ1Ou6XCu
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ftIp0cOYWjifMGHG55u0nRm6Mxrqy3vL8QSz7ajyrGWru%2BzqE6oV7huRv7%2B045oO
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wOKDK5lVOs6oRDATj3JjY6p4Szk5rz%2Fi9yzIEJyt9AG%2B%2F71yHAKos%2BXEDNU%2FvdDs
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VHLP8qOxzTmYWZVWGJs1sh3qTIaX9WnYBYj%2BmFkLgVTNXFQbfEhu4TKPHZVSDEnV
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=agComK0wi0fZmEGO58G2p8SfpQ2pSKGDatck0w5pcrZeH%2FQYsBi1RqC5hQGmGl1w
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=H4X22FC70%2F7hJmKDSxOvUS8FC4Fhzl6SE6F67aYRW8dG1vnea%2BAo2bKReiNcoooj
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2B8TUdDvjQUDYjdRmNyIgmihrwoH6l7uaC4HZ86Vek9YRrQjLPo5erUwnUlKgUX5D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ylnPiVAHCgZJWesJpcZfYk%2BKe%2Bmyb6mDBIQ%2B%2F4MW8FANH3EKN7iBwXKz3dSLE3QR
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SVRPKS0gQCiePSFJ%2FBxkdJ5n%2Bxlb4l1jyWpbuS%2BtlJCBeXRBWuss3g6BnVkjyW3Q
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yTd66mJrtl27rZlAJJLKFUJOfgF4p5K4OKhAE1YLynuWgLK1QIsWFQqHgu5Bs2cu
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RGeXHgKA7mQFBpFlTNfx1w7%2FExhpwl8fvs6GBEFHnVfjh%2BqHLns0xAtLhkBVdqUI
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8V0NckdTkd3v6FTaPr83Mee2vOgQDYy6G5%2FWNf1J4EqX1hkIWUlwf%2FHljAeAwvgi
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gLTPnoKnnm%2BJt4AfSnHQK2lcolJb16jt%2BgX0P8J7bWBxuOkjn7dUeqbuvQAfMtnF
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iMwqUpTQCQOg5f4Rt0fFU7Qi6KJP5BxOXzwUKDzJHq8CKnV%2F5agEHqcafUp48v4C
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sV7yp2VI13gnAh3HC%2B%2B3yL5BXNDUgCwVmG%2FrnhVSUGoQsi9ek4QWlfp%2FiD4dFXnv
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eP3fyObAz7OURkHDfkfMyXlHl%2BiwrQBKyJzPCTCk%2B6vg3xhNOByik3r%2Bq6kb8Tvn
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=O5zVJwgWRZU42UNOJrKKffi0bABNQwvRBV7auwH3nfWbsscAR1lmxAyy8zDJiVl%2B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QpmbBGIBt1rWuZLWcO4aj3Y3NI%2FKMOfyAtb56PzUD38sjdDhdtYCA0D8YoQ%2BLJPEz%2BNqQDIbouI289oLKJeFJg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=f%2F%2BHR%2FawLNkth3fOORrtd6lpz8vwaiyiT%2BMpSiUOGbGABfuduUZP2h0Dt5UwzH2p
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aemOr%2B4%2Ftb8IPdybFWKW%2B5dSVOMRQN8gVYn84Mq96tXshsFi3bgb3NLbXPMBy8GE
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Jd9G6bPuTCVzn%2FuwKW1jtArcX%2BKjLulP9LSJqjuZdMGadEJe9az6m%2FAqzTPNUY6Z
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TQicBd9YtorOD2UNI3CbKSdFr9ypmLtSu88eki%2Fmi7HR0D0Vd0lNTzDSqyzPvYJq
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BFkmjnQ%2B7Y9fUeGmx0N%2BpLfSQu92YMhfvG%2F4L%2BKdf4RMFoyA6brcOsmtOqH7qRpT
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yRi2pfJw4UNasajDdYV097uK%2BaYHCeXXxez1ez1R%2BC0jcXPW9bhIwwVQdBK2%2BB48
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BaMEIkLarTbtF1%2FBVVGpGyhEwtdDa3A8syXgPNzS3ZoxxNMi0Ohi2WLIXNO%2FFy%2BV
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OFm0%2Fn8Pz15zi%2BH13oSbQ%2BEHy29V0FSCOryCmetvkf9syZctngWolQsoCJbln3rK
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2nSW%2Bx15BHjxf8m38yoob3QjCVYSs5bi5sMMRvm2vC4U3QpH%2Fwjjjp6kVcjYK8KZ
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
265      Canals and Drainage                APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
TOTAL Canals and Drainage                      0     897,602     897,602     645,154.15      92,078.53     160,369.32   82.1%

 
TOTAL REVENUES   -3,100,000    -500,000  -3,600,000  -1,867,320.69            .00  -1,732,679.31
TOTAL EXPENSES    3,100,000   1,397,602   4,497,602   2,512,474.84      92,078.53   1,893,048.63
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
266      Assessor'S Fund                    APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

2666600 266-Assessor's Budget              
_________________________________________

 
2666600 480071  Reimbursement      -28,147           0     -28,147      -8,352.69            .00     -19,794.31   29.7% 
2666600 499100  Transfer from Ge         -883           0        -883            .00            .00        -883.00     .0% 
2666600 499101  Transfer From Sa       -8,169           0      -8,169      -5,979.54            .00      -2,189.46   73.2% 
2666600 499254  Transfer from Fi       -8,803           0      -8,803            .00            .00      -8,803.00     .0% 
2666600 499261  Transfer from Re         -683           0        -683            .00            .00        -683.00     .0% 
2666600 499262  Transfer from Pu       -1,343           0      -1,343            .00            .00      -1,343.00     .0% 
2666600 499264  Transfer from Sa         -960           0        -960            .00            .00        -960.00     .0% 
2666600 499265  Transfer from Ca       -2,462           0      -2,462            .00            .00      -2,462.00     .0% 
2666600 499271  Transfer from He         -194           0        -194            .00            .00        -194.00     .0% 
2666600 520002  Professional Ser        2,500           0       2,500            .00            .00       2,500.00     .0% 
2666600 530010  R & M Bldg HVAC        8,144           0       8,144       4,750.20       3,392.98            .82  100.0% 
2666600 541007  Stationary & Off       10,000           0      10,000       4,897.35            .00       5,102.65   49.0% 
2666600 541008  Supplies-Operati        6,000           0       6,000            .00            .00       6,000.00     .0% 
2666600 542000  Computer Equipme       10,000           0      10,000       3,940.50       1,635.00       4,424.50   55.8% 
2666600 542001  Computer Softwar       15,000           0      15,000       8,070.61      -3,744.48      10,673.87   28.8% 

 
TOTAL 266-Assessor's Budget                    0           0           0       7,326.43       1,283.50      -8,609.93  100.0%

 
TOTAL Assessor'S Fund                          0           0           0       7,326.43       1,283.50      -8,609.93  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES      -51,644           0     -51,644     -14,332.23            .00     -37,311.77
TOTAL EXPENSES       51,644           0      51,644      21,658.66       1,283.50      28,701.84
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CbysHy6DY7rE7s7Zldrvd1cvoonefTsnj%2FrcYiWr8A2dycBg%2FlSmUJzCtscd3XkL
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=z3iGLaBuiM8oI2OVIU9GpMDVDgl1CAwhzjHnpzWP%2F57LBZhV33zkxrGLCGh0AN1M
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UnPY1NR9vhCP4jJgvWqa2%2B%2FA9yqryoRmipMqiTf%2BfwYVblWCIBx10YNLNIlaRJEQ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XQfS7MHtmer4GM8L7EbWIF%2FDu2a%2FsUOQNG%2BHXlcRCSVMr1oMxqs%2Blx3HzsfxISnD
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jI7t8dgUMvNj60eLNjHhozJtg5FexRD3meX%2FJwwVM2aw8S%2B98qZSwE6AisrSfkuX
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BYoizrq2iHsxb4m5s2qnWWhGvBc0P1TOJN3DFcXxRb4ylcZn7E5%2BZPX2HLp73MYs
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=06tPuJkuANHIBA1JIau%2Bk%2FuAhG5B3VKXstbFCkORWnql29mFLGreDZjlnywuZGcF
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WqMeIPDKd4V4uuURNqKRqf2U8R%2BryNdB4YqMLxlxi7oGhw%2F6k6p5dDTn0nFABX5B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CdpoT%2BfFXdP5cxPLdsLV5MVBqicJbE%2FM5Ox0WmOJWtCjevsul6KQ%2FBao12hwTfkv
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CmMoAfr2cZ41v%2BaKX94Zq4zZ%2Btk9MCLmsISPsIOr0n3wCUGPmGZpJrkNbWzUTSsJ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WYwtpVbut6wXnipNQwNXYXpJTP%2FkodUToKcdPv%2Bigm39odh6hSmakaK2ORr68kb1
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=f3IN845EnLOyPuaKBNDZUr%2B3mOcjpuXC6cjlVZY%2FwZ5Bt%2FzK6S%2F%2F2phMfevVYEhD
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BNooYPZPSWVgddWPCdgQfsSLIxog9UtM44%2FGfT1v7FFR0%2Bvy7wt7LwfwVHVmYcbb
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ORFKR9tjAPm4Ufi5hJ31rbf80NRPt9mm7EM4cL9hex9XwwaGV979kOPaMqs0%2B6Pg
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BQ97Be3l4YtJIaxfqMvYf0tKrilZ6%2FSw3V3kCNSq68n7KV4UuQHq71a%2BzRvR7Q0m
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
267      WIA                                APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

2675270 267-WIA                            
_________________________________________

 
2675270 420003  Federal Grants   -2,408,964           0  -2,408,964  -1,806,611.92            .00    -602,352.08   75.0% 
2675270 501000  Salaries    1,175,000           0   1,175,000     990,987.62            .00     184,012.38   84.3% 
2675270 501002  Taxes - Payroll       20,000           0      20,000       7,100.88            .00      12,899.12   35.5% 
2675270 501003  Medicare       15,000           0      15,000       8,615.56            .00       6,384.44   57.4% 
2675270 501004  Pension Costs      165,000           0     165,000     117,934.16            .00      47,065.84   71.5% 
2675270 501005  Insurance-Hospit       65,000           0      65,000            .00            .00      65,000.00     .0% 
2675270 502001  General Liabilit        2,000           0       2,000       1,756.61            .00         243.39   87.8% 
2675270 502009  Public Servant S          400           0         400            .00            .00         400.00     .0% 
2675270 502010  Insurance - Gene        9,000           0       9,000       3,378.00            .00       5,622.00   37.5% 
2675270 502012  Insurance-Work.C       10,000           0      10,000       4,602.17            .00       5,397.83   46.0% 
2675270 503003  Rent - Building       23,000      -5,000      18,000      11,550.00            .00       6,450.00   64.2% 
2675270 520002  Professional Ser      100,000      19,370     119,370     119,369.67            .00            .00  100.0% 
2675270 520020  Prof Service-Acc        3,000         235       3,235       3,235.49            .00            .00  100.0% 
2675270 520045  Prof Serv-Drug T        4,000           0       4,000         505.00            .00       3,495.00   12.6% 
2675270 530004  R & M Vehicles        1,000           0       1,000         217.00            .00         783.00   21.7% 
2675270 530008  R & M Bldg & Fac        2,500         185       2,685         -58.71            .00       2,743.47   -2.2% 
2675270 540002  Utilities - Elec        7,000           0       7,000            .00            .00       7,000.00     .0% 
2675270 540005  Telephone Svcs       10,000           0      10,000       7,694.15            .00       2,305.85   76.9% 
2675270 541008  Supplies-Operati       10,000           0      10,000       7,748.22            .00       2,251.78   77.5% 
2675270 541017  Uniforms        1,200           0       1,200       1,116.05            .00          83.95   93.0% 
2675270 542003  Furniture & Fixt        1,000           0       1,000         434.00            .00         566.00   43.4% 
2675270 550000  Travel, Training       25,000       5,385      30,385      30,384.66            .00            .00  100.0% 
2675270 550006  Meeting & Confer          500       1,432       1,932       1,932.21            .00            .00  100.0% 
2675270 580007  Bank Charges          500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0% 
2675270 580017  Advertising        7,500      -3,000       4,500       2,805.86            .00       1,694.14   62.4% 
2675270 580018  Dues & Subscript        1,000          40       1,040       1,040.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2675270 580022  Postage        1,000           0       1,000         123.50            .00         876.50   12.4% 
2675270 580024  Fees &  Charges        1,000       1,283       2,283       2,283.12            .00            .00  100.0% 
2675270 580035  Gasoline          500         185         685         684.67            .00            .00  100.0% 
2675270 580040  Tuition       25,000     522,177     547,177     547,177.13            .00            .00  100.0% 
2675270 580057  Miscellaneous Ex      660,364    -571,552      88,812       1,595.00            .00      87,217.29    1.8% 
2675270 580059  Other Program Ex       35,000           0      35,000       3,859.52            .00      31,140.48   11.0% 
2675270 581000  Testing Fees/Sup        2,500           0       2,500         907.50            .00       1,592.50   36.3% 
2675270 587008  Assistance Payme       25,000      29,260      54,260      54,260.00            .00            .00  100.0% 

 
TOTAL 267-WIA                                  0           0           0     126,627.12            .00    -126,627.12  100.0%

 
TOTAL WIA                                      0           0           0     126,627.12            .00    -126,627.12  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES   -2,408,964           0  -2,408,964  -1,806,611.92            .00    -602,352.08
TOTAL EXPENSES    2,408,964           0   2,408,964   1,933,239.04            .00     475,724.96
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sl92xEjuLDOb2h5GydsC3H2lJ3gnWgu7q1tQK4wauu1NXhPOyUrpxxYhx6n7ueEa
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u%2BI2sA9c9daffTkUIY%2BJa66e9kwfEvKDBpveuQWbYJb5ZzKODrm%2B4BmqAc1I2KnU
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jI6id2TW10bSaDKE44%2FunI%2Bm7JQMOevrwJ4zl3JCY45SUssBAOBaFoc%2BNjQXXOrq
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dAqayisMPsvi9MxtkMyJNzYwMPa0R%2BWBGiXI90mDMxz0%2BPKe8eYMOMJuXVHqCOTq
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sniRJe%2F1h0eKBmzojF2PRIu6lkf7Ak%2BYqvcGyyjTG2fkqmRarDE2USB6khQoZjDT
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=p9zuzEhcYTENFcuLo2hyPbzMwLR9%2BppW9oTJSngojijc3VBpkbb%2BFOet0Xy%2BzhDg
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BFs2rPxyrS0crUzQ6sIXY%2BT1UljAV1m6hFUwtq7eBB%2BJQGnsJCLLawt91x13nOCt
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=p46kqoH5KQrgHynuS6Upsrd3aQ7P%2BhYVCC7gL1T5wYI7toK6raaI93cd46oQDSH5
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YJy1MepRJu8XtH4Wt2dfIf4fu4FOOeEPY3b5gfb%2BZlXhNewNp5VW0mmpTNdiCyo3
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aCgXhtU97aT9AELG7w%2Bcv66pWvwRvmToDIftokDxaeYynOW6HyT5mq%2BhgCuaMv7m
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1%2FdmqgB8mJq1dpQF%2FpJ5x%2BGKKoBYaPKJOj7BDbSQw5mtig5qF%2FA3UKpqzMQpPTX9
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NNItn302CxubBF47abYiiZxlrxQeyjebjmSw8zaYJKlNS6whY1c0RxT1fN34NTeK
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=D3o88ePOTeMlHum7sWMFYyZmCwy4HWVcgScdcobjo8%2BvjQafIZ0wxFzVw%2BGZyYu%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AG0DUKSyVpoyPS2ocG0ccRS19m%2FAh2KnKLZPamH%2BNmvAXp6cQVKoIr%2B7cDo3x7I0
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aAzOpvGTUkXJHZI5SxbId%2Bm4%2F7RQADI9ij8v%2Bqq5XtwrHjVU6W%2BuIBWkk7BHdIpP
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=klxrCkfHSZPJwRRSP5o5YQDexSsPj8m8IZqA054Ak81JDAVebcqV7t%2BkjWZ5M2bS
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=V%2BzrC8B2YZClrWCJ639vIvb372rXnaq%2BZ571L%2F6AvQFSUjWdT1A11qQnptqnrb9p
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XWc9d3AMyqybPKastdB4dpyqbcwK1u5bN10Cx04fs%2FZCa5nZxS2fD0Cdi2YGpkkU
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ErTS%2FkhlICGdlcip40SzV8f0CPQYoo02law8uF%2B3iFlDYbZ%2Bbe3PY2YshtMte5R%2B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aLUwGT2mtyYRGvvEUlKKTKFNN1eG3XxZbIOYG36yDe%2FnT1d1flSEFLEBnxY3skzo
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=re3w4xii1gZbzLqT4OB8oojJEzS9mRpGmRGYt4HipY03iX6ZY9sb9fnHM6tGFubj
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZHct7Eot3Z2Hknq9l5fdDgP0G%2FULU9RQmU%2BIby8tBXjY5QKoso3tXkOi21zHBpQA
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4iU3FF9yLijSx%2BDAwY6ZzuuL%2FhWSsgUJpBnWhGaU04JkNfHWH8uEyOhkaQ5UYrcF
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LwB6QhJI1vTrTyFkGCWJGouxmoBLx6K7AHXSU13dNeWapfKD5StNk1IEhqdxUXYh
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1xlo4pQEv5u5RND%2FHy4JM%2FXmOuhgRekyuBxC7oX%2F8kk4eAdMUOsaA4fwca8TgECX
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=P7OvHF0vv48eASnLmRfrKfqX3z5VXeQO3vQ%2BI%2BQaOW6qYmlRMwJ905DxTk8l3y0A
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2tH%2FT3V7RfEBLC94kduSRHc9zTAWk3HG6%2B7x%2Bnyqi7afYHBUxRJBaFq04lrglwOt
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jIPVHsRBPiE3RzU9XU8B8%2BvhFvyDE8bNcXZsij5LzP63et9BXffuGCbg%2BWj7SP48
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=i2wBiEYruKFL5k6Pl%2F9vny2Iekauk36c4y0KxqDy9AEeoF3TXQF3cRnwP1kp6O58
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UG1N0Za2TYrG1%2BTUQQ2s7a9m1m3EQSKw2ZvTnlbQkY0RbR6Y6JUDCK%2BzmXN0vc1g
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u20xtNGpzF5aAFAmfWTzIocnCp3ERT06vdN5YA0wdP0tgkscfZUwzFT8yQX7opUS
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7htu%2FOFegRBSWBUc9qcGcEUKdGA1YMhP7y7Eyt99PYkAy%2FnWiJBVNE5j%2BSpmtGgV
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wWGMPc1zZqSvDpGIQSkTb5RON605kxX9EH3T6vm9gIkUkmLQunKkIQ8xsMiwdV2r
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SHHjNlymXpBup5s%2Fq7NCVI41W0LDJBqCErsDDhKFCGdk4NrJUW5BpmZRTSNjWWdt
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
270      Hazard Mitigation Grant Fund       APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

2709003 270-Hazard Mitigation Grant        
_________________________________________

 
2709003 420016  HMGP  -14,603,981           0 -14,603,981            .00            .00 -14,603,981.00     .0% 
2709003 420016 6506 HMGP            0           0           0    -584,142.52            .00     584,142.52  100.0% 
2709003 420016 6509 HMGP            0           0           0     -23,603.98            .00      23,603.98  100.0% 
2709003 571001  Construction in    4,500,000     -11,292   4,488,708            .00            .00   4,488,707.83     .0% 
2709003 571001 0201 Construction      454,560           0     454,560       6,926.00            .00     447,634.00    1.5% 
2709003 571001 6505 Construction    2,134,830           0   2,134,830            .00            .00   2,134,830.00     .0% 
2709003 571001 6506 Construction      743,385           0     743,385     334,703.90            .00     408,681.10   45.0% 
2709003 571001 6507 Construction    6,771,206           0   6,771,206            .00            .00   6,771,206.00     .0% 
2709003 571001 6509 Construction            0      11,292      11,292      11,292.17            .00            .00  100.0% 

 
TOTAL 270-Hazard Mitigation Grant              0           0           0    -254,824.43            .00     254,824.43  100.0%

 
TOTAL Hazard Mitigation Grant Fund             0           0           0    -254,824.43            .00     254,824.43  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES  -14,603,981           0 -14,603,981    -607,746.50            .00 -13,996,234.50
TOTAL EXPENSES   14,603,981           0  14,603,981     352,922.07            .00  14,251,058.93
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DNNbAESjN%2BVL95vBhcc0PHjnCcfvcUxnsS6VQlztu2NTI3sBZRSaQQhk9qTDmrH6
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lEukJfQrBwfv%2F%2FSxIcAhzsVZxTX1sK8roEEW936Ciwodqnk%2FcpkGN%2BRm2NNmXrOOvtKYlypDGkWt9zOle%2BMVIQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XLj1%2BpEjKPuNoy%2F81XZVOK6CtVRDsBJedBRr%2Ber77RDMFo4afqVEU4cH8AJ%2FveGt6MgR80jN1JRQV4MgJ4ug0A%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=V5AniBeAmptkNGQV8XcVJIdygBpTV9ECk1pw%2BhjflyOWrbAv4nSNNl9brvULxf8N
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6DjMoMzgo9cq%2BLrTPILL7l2X580RhEtk9KfMJ%2BJYje76ei8UpjzV9iUXLemvmVL1YRYAxaNOD9HxwKckTH2xoA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AYYqU%2BGnlAcpvvXsWprr%2FuaT1xGNrj99NTW%2F%2BoWPaLFoQtaSSen5OsqBCGuE9gplvJZaPNi1Tp%2F8LbISVPauBA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ea%2BtMQGD8VJgkNMn7HDrorCcP5ibXXSPVl1BHinJZceb4QBsWxkk7HXUIpPxCqNABG5Aa6VznsSBVFdh%2FmSu8g%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rGFumt%2FCx8xzdyi7%2F7SU%2BvdlhCOZdeBvlKI%2Fl1rHDgoFLdwTL0qwVuEMmZ10CMG1SWpiMGIbBX9PtnJliKkg9A%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FHmE33cVGvNvHX6%2FvGfe%2B5CLNPz0rTYVN2XOFYx%2FESufTxqe%2FrgyD0khL109Yf%2BXiZfcet4rpCmi93yzDseBTQ%3D%3D
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FOR 2022 07
 

ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
271      Health                             APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

2715010 271-Health Unit                    
_________________________________________

 
2715010 401000  Ad Valorem Taxes     -249,093           0    -249,093    -123,000.00            .00    -126,093.00   49.4% 
2715010 401001  Prior Year Adval       -7,000           0      -7,000      -8,131.41            .00       1,131.41  116.2% 
2715010 430000  State Rev. Shar.       -3,669           0      -3,669      -2,629.00            .00      -1,040.00   71.7% 
2715010 470003  Interest - Other         -500           0        -500        -344.10            .00        -155.90   68.8% 
2715010 502005  Insurance-Proper        5,563           0       5,563            .00            .00       5,563.00     .0% 
2715010 540000  Utilities - Wate        3,000           0       3,000         816.25            .00       2,183.75   27.2% 
2715010 540001  Utilities - Natu       11,000           0      11,000       6,160.58            .00       4,839.42   56.0% 
2715010 540002  Utilities - Elec       42,000           0      42,000      25,362.34            .00      16,637.66   60.4% 
2715010 572022  Buildings-Improv       15,395           0      15,395            .00            .00      15,395.00     .0% 
2715010 580001  Ad Valorem Pensi        7,700           0       7,700            .00            .00       7,700.00     .0% 
2715010 589006  Operating Grant      165,000           0     165,000            .00            .00     165,000.00     .0% 
2715010 589009  Interfund Charge       10,410           0      10,410            .00            .00      10,410.00     .0% 
2715010 599266  Transfer out to          194           0         194            .00            .00         194.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 271-Health Unit                          0           0           0    -101,765.34            .00     101,765.34  100.0%

 
TOTAL Health                                   0           0           0    -101,765.34            .00     101,765.34  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES     -260,262           0    -260,262    -134,104.51            .00    -126,157.49
TOTAL EXPENSES      260,262           0     260,262      32,339.17            .00     227,922.83
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hHLIrlT%2BPlZYGORlCEanuVUTV4QBzYUlV9qfLTa1XoTOmFfBrCvT26%2B2lHSe3g0R
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Cxy8PXLlwNvEBlYa3hl2shl9tQNDeVHArGm3ZUw8HvKtUrPaF8QmG5p4OD8bMDlz
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PmSscSzM%2B%2Bl8I864AogR1R%2Br38KHdDWTgmsZXiyfQwoJRRkuwbdlUt4iKXPLsA7%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5D32%2BU0IoBIrgu5d80YnvAfJOGAnaWMCulEl%2BeJIU4Q3%2FqTBK%2FCVyJPLD9Qv1syu
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=G5ZRaE5ZRuyB%2BPR7H153z6IlEVpfp0xMP4UHSwIXcePju5U9X%2BGnftdzm32tyGkt
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RZ7LcoizEzHRaJGtfF1KdT1sxtaOkjiFHrXpnJd%2BL4RiJkRZAs%2Bgwqv4xBKemMFG
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Gp2kxK%2FwxDwKMI74wQc%2FuE%2BuNAXd1SXWws7xMUwDEYoOHEJtVQVBS%2B5x0HnBsruo
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bAB9SyT7Z419fIx7AMB7TqKBbq%2BqfDI6u80DnFwN53BiVtB5CdGm6yGO1vVypRi4
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CMpkQX95UHaVKaY7MA33RGl9SBOn8%2BeZ1SHVDvObLXB0b5fqydJT2YwPhcnY4hzR
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3LWQnnkdIeEIWMtqnjKYIkhNIzb5Ds%2FG7HPUyTyw6DLgso1YD3NFHcsU8hTklrKB
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vf5SCqKJ1X6NjmcANG7Xg9PXJ4%2F8bzUghiItLh2guoJif%2BTXF9yBJrbXm7vq3cJr
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PUdvbP6FXKhrZzYEM3ij8PpgQos1jc6OgjVDq0BBCwpPGLKFuPP1jmFsZ6tPlC8s
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Bv3N%2Bf0nZjXt9nBdJuiNBYkrd%2B9%2FmDwiiQZw50NH0zMJWnvnOUdm5NZTVhjU3VNg
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273      Communications Dist.               APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

2733600 273-911 Communications Dist        
_________________________________________

 
2733600 403002  E Telephone Tax     -600,000           0    -600,000    -451,733.33            .00    -148,266.67   75.3% 
2733600 502005  Insurance-Proper        6,832           0       6,832       5,645.53            .00       1,186.47   82.6% 
2733600 502008  Insurance-Flood        4,720           0       4,720       2,466.31            .00       2,253.69   52.3% 
2733600 520002  Professional Ser        8,000           0       8,000       7,079.04            .00         920.96   88.5% 
2733600 520047  Prof Serv-Genera        1,400           0       1,400            .00            .00       1,400.00     .0% 
2733600 520102  Prof Serv -  Ala        1,200           0       1,200         660.00            .00         540.00   55.0% 
2733600 530005  R & M Machinery       15,000           0      15,000         987.00            .00      14,013.00    6.6% 
2733600 530008  R & M Bldg & Fac       20,000           0      20,000       5,500.00            .00      14,500.00   27.5% 
2733600 530010  R & M Bldg HVAC        1,762           0       1,762       1,027.81         734.09            .10  100.0% 
2733600 540000  Utilities - Wate          750           0         750         218.34            .00         531.66   29.1% 
2733600 540001  Utilities - Natu        1,000           0       1,000         280.29            .00         719.71   28.0% 
2733600 540002  Utilities - Elec       20,000           0      20,000      13,279.37            .00       6,720.63   66.4% 
2733600 540005  Telephone Svcs      320,000           0     320,000     236,961.28            .00      83,038.72   74.1% 
2733600 540006  Cell Phone        2,000           0       2,000         749.82            .00       1,250.18   37.5% 
2733600 541007  Stationary & Off        3,000      -2,000       1,000         428.28            .00         571.72   42.8% 
2733600 541014  Small Tools & Eq        5,000           0       5,000         379.62            .00       4,620.38    7.6% 
2733600 542001  Computer Softwar        5,000           0       5,000         990.00            .00       4,010.00   19.8% 
2733600 550000  Travel, Training            0       2,000       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0% 
2733600 571012  Small Equipment      171,336     -64,494     106,842            .00            .00     106,841.94     .0% 
2733600 572000  Computer Equipme            0     567,567     567,567            .00     567,567.00            .00  100.0% 
2733600 580016  Bad Debt Expense        1,000           0       1,000         131.52            .00         868.48   13.2% 
2733600 580029  911 Admin. Fee        6,000           0       6,000       3,720.05            .00       2,279.95   62.0% 
2733600 580057  Miscellaneous Ex            0       1,130       1,130       1,130.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2733600 581005  Reimbursements/T            0      63,364      63,364      63,364.06            .00            .00  100.0% 
2733600 589009  Interfund Charge        6,000           0       6,000            .00            .00       6,000.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 273-911 Communications Dist              0     567,567     567,567    -106,735.01     568,301.09     106,000.92   81.3%

 
TOTAL Communications Dist.                     0     567,567     567,567    -106,735.01     568,301.09     106,000.92   81.3%

 
TOTAL REVENUES     -600,000           0    -600,000    -451,733.33            .00    -148,266.67
TOTAL EXPENSES      600,000     567,567   1,167,567     344,998.32     568,301.09     254,267.59
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FjdCFq7sZ5240i1J4RzECC6KO6aiGDlbep61Y7ok0bGWbH%2BGt7%2BXqZtVhZFsIXpI
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZRUUtVau504dHwxyiWV%2B%2FX9Pk8IUn3rvlwFNGHIiYRAzGrMnMN5uh65vkMmQ2DqT
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2F2jYPZx9Wk4c06jEC44IVw0haYqadcc8OeVwdszq6l0nWA1NgaR%2FFAtihpNCXyyt
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aKRYBwMmWP6Gykz0bd3bnPmBQBZxx1nu4b%2Fvq4FwriIrLNZxw7Qbo74lAkC8ssdY
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bCLOY9tFxxlYOA4LBglO2m7WAAMILzNO9UtbUAA%2Blt6EHFoGkluSRZqK0J2FvUBn
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cDhI%2FSvOPznjA7G%2FqycntScLqmBzblEAAzfyMYFvTKWh0KlXeqRUqeIoJo7Rk3IP
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oseyBfFxZdXC%2BDyZOJmtpS1hAvrBPeD1oSermU0LF63FMsr%2BVRmoUJQLofpZp%2Fh7
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JTXb%2B9uy%2BpD%2FavYszB%2FAQvOOmHvB54fio8l7T3jPH0XmNXT%2B%2F6nYZ9OS898dE3Lx
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KbSvLRGET5Cb5GcWJDTB2mfj4uVHW4RKpxqs4FOZ%2F%2FE%2BEHgJzg1SQWkkrDDd54qw
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=m%2Fhl2ub31Zi0wpp%2FOwDwOHogz029Beb%2BXCvGYHH4Z%2FzTGqexWty1r5anwAXmYOSM
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9Dtvvo1qJukzE4GfOw0uvDPrN43EqUmiwwUM%2Bgyzc%2BksW%2FEvwylvga%2BMFb%2Bp0zaA
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JARSQ9%2BJ8yzCfgnwQ31VBBhbIDZzPsju6%2FPhD9%2B%2FdjKpKAf%2BDUN9%2F%2FhEpwpnXx2z
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uG7ozWcSza4kJQo%2F%2Bl%2F1%2F9H0VpLcVJPGmzYBYk0XyIvrO9zO9VADv%2BhKAefxIIB7
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=csh9%2BT8%2BQjeiEp%2FBWCkjfJyssu%2BuoNTvmhay1YDtB8f9yNDyIVu6f%2BKU%2FeMr38iu
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GxtUDBTIQkiBZGmlZkIWD16Gv8Bd%2F5A7oBwrz1M97K8xNsXIw0Fud08G8lW7hIj6
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QpPfm7IFa881SsWbDK8AG4TIrDqBmLejCVeYmr6j8TPYIXOxa1F4OJnaEy7Fw23k
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AdUFGm5j6VRMIZdc0tp4PqjpHTe955AoAnHJ6c373EbqB%2FGnjEHYVGZCCpB06vip
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ytbmJPyYJ6eSpWlTaQvNnvsvMsm38jgSfV6vtmPqFKd6qZW7MoE3Q0fRxAfei%2Bvp
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FA%2Fr1fi5APpeQgaZDafDXPepfJNe2AdkJbMRmLUXPDO6iFICu3e1vqWNy8cVV02P
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jY%2BqE5H3YLHCHIcXXG468ZODIhXl1ouqXFIJpuj1Gd7IOq5kBWb6YTYFydXncOdj
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IQBSVsEm8S%2FUADuwRF3KRZzSuFjiFCd1eXU0FGHjsS39sxFZfwVb5dne%2F3AnSJiD
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tGbfodY10wZVf9ZKKlYoJOa81Z7vrKmamEm4E61mbHjYoMKkr1p1Vjg2j5I5wpDb
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aYAOWlrbMKNOAGjnpDcFJNf9eQakKGM4NJzoncdxFPOA06UXjndrHZkIo9MC8IEo
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Yxvk1JoB7QZx6oBVB95n1omwzMj7PdVtDA8rJ36NJsiJUTCUPl65cx9F8AAvfQrs
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Dq%2BIuEgj3WsQrXnZZ06qSmM8%2BPgo5jpUKA7aVj3%2BhFxRPcUOf2r7wkM1AhJBxav1
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
277      Housing & Redevelopment            APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

2775113 277-Community Serv Block Grant     
_________________________________________

 
2775113 420017  CSBG     -200,000           0    -200,000     -58,584.87            .00    -141,415.13   29.3% 
2775113 470003  Interest - Other            0           0           0        -658.75            .00         658.75  100.0% 
2775113 480071  Reimbursement     -100,000           0    -100,000     -65,171.14            .00     -34,828.86   65.2% 
2775113 501000  Salaries       29,536     -13,680      15,856      18,872.25            .00      -3,016.46  119.0% 
2775113 501000 5555 Salaries            0      13,680      13,680      13,921.67            .00        -241.46  101.8% 
2775113 501002  Taxes - Payroll          650        -434         216           2.73            .00         212.92    1.3% 
2775113 501002 5555 Taxes - Payr            0         434         434         466.64            .00         -32.29  107.4% 
2775113 501004  Pension Costs        6,000      -1,585       4,415       2,017.13            .00       2,397.47   45.7% 
2775113 501004 5555 Pension Cost            0       1,585       1,585       1,751.54            .00        -166.14  110.5% 
2775113 501005  Insurance-Hospit        5,000      -3,582       1,418       1,526.36            .00        -108.68  107.7% 
2775113 501005 5555 Insurance-Ho            0       3,582       3,582       3,582.32            .00            .00  100.0% 
2775113 503002  Rent - Equipment        3,000           0       3,000         891.18          12.72       2,096.10   30.1% 
2775113 503003  Rent - Building       14,700           0      14,700       8,575.00            .00       6,125.00   58.3% 
2775113 541007  Stationary & Off        1,000       1,797       2,797       2,626.05         170.97            .00  100.0% 
2775113 550000  Travel, Training        1,500      -1,500           0            .00            .00            .00     .0% 
2775113 580018  Dues & Subscript          500        -297         203            .00            .00         202.98     .0% 
2775113 580040  Tuition          200           0         200         125.25            .00          74.75   62.6% 
2775113 580040 5555 Tuition            0           0           0        -125.50            .00         125.50  100.0% 
2775113 587010  CSBG-Water Assis        8,500      -3,208       5,292       5,081.32            .00         210.35   96.0% 
2775113 587010 5555 CSBG-Water A            0         250         250         250.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2775113 587012  CSBG-Uniform Ass        5,000       3,612       8,612       7,100.00       1,512.00            .00  100.0% 
2775113 587013  Rental       20,000       3,509      23,509      23,508.50            .00            .00  100.0% 
2775113 587013 5555 CSBG-Rental            0           0           0      26,844.00            .00     -26,844.00  100.0% 
2775113 587014  Electric       15,000      -5,310       9,690       5,801.18            .00       3,888.61   59.9% 
2775113 587014 5555 CSBG - Elect            0       1,698       1,698       1,698.21            .00            .00  100.0% 
2775113 587015  Gas        2,500      -1,149       1,351       1,350.81            .00            .00  100.0% 
2775113 587015 5555 CSBG - Gas            0         599         599         599.02            .00            .00  100.0% 
2775113 587017  CSBG - Food Bask        4,000           0       4,000            .00            .00       4,000.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 277-Community Serv Block Grant     -182,914           0    -182,914       2,050.90       1,695.69    -186,660.59   -2.0%

 
 

2775120 277-Section 8 Housing Vouchers     
_________________________________________

 
2775120 420019  HCV Fraud Recove      -25,000           0     -25,000      -2,113.75            .00     -22,886.25    8.5% 
2775120 420020  HCV Fraud Recove      -25,000           0     -25,000      -2,113.75            .00     -22,886.25    8.5% 
2775120 420021  HCV Hap Reimb. (   -1,800,000           0  -1,800,000    -680,414.90            .00  -1,119,585.10   37.8% 
2775120 420022  HCV UR Reimb (Po      -20,000           0     -20,000      -7,682.00            .00     -12,318.00   38.4% 
2775120 420023  HCV Admin Revenu      -90,000           0     -90,000     -35,223.00            .00     -54,777.00   39.1% 
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Gdt5DBqXBhU3Iix%2FOgB0HWmHaE2Gqz7F7FJo%2B3pO3NAX7cVvIavxDHDddvrWW%2FUS
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6UWDgBErNq1mA5djuq6c3mqM%2BdMeHMkU4AK8xrp9Og854yonzUpfO%2FYK0nV4U1VE
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YN1cmip6XcgW7fNLoLKLHroOS2gm9cxU2ALtKk3xzVqdqSyp1OG%2FswPzWhb0An95
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MNcHFJbWBw4cgO9Ck37CulUVJkBXacpJAiah%2B12ulrvBkObrjuzTF0U1WqpvMQju
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zGVw8TLPXSh1s36%2FHJJg%2BvmztZ8qTS03uiwzOnlSMYmABOeYVzY2OIWh2CABaDqw6CQCut92ccGn1YBjXTEqMw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=s%2FCHz%2FxfrOUkEvm2DRDwArA301VwrbyvFXhVy%2BknN5DhKbQj0IJB7HxG558rnOYm
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rHope2hvtPuahqohwqL1StnBuw2uowEy0c5F1BjSqA0Ckoh9BVM2It6IrGjLtxqp9gna920khT%2BRrdWXMn95gw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zEhDgwgz8J5iXcMVc0V%2BpyKBvdarVBjfH9HX2%2FOV0KkI698jfprop1QGHiPKhO1m
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=v8QfwUwksSnep6oY62aaPnFgFYHRkuBKPN2ELPlZyOXw5wLV0Yv5bw3NIzvBsOxGoMe24Hkuj8Wb2BvHoIiXXQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Au8rgrusDK9IpcJUyS0tRtr9sq%2BDnn2kBkcEcg2TjxEqiZxWu3vX4HylTuoVxiaz
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=l%2FYAUUCo8sjeiDAqj6Fx8uR4LzwFQv93P%2FyejiNhzv7%2FSzFgDuRTEJ3h1w%2BGMyOfFeDfOCcUdDafnFZxKPaVFw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7ov5tdB92IDBe%2BFLLrxWCtG6khpITKY7Iaekh1OvW2m%2FnNBEUZwFkCJTrseXkgrY
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pRQrtJSxsLnsnprF6UOCFV78uiPHRvBxOjR3KMkO1SEPBbnNpE66GIF0WS5JL9B6
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x687w1E2oTJ9SDOqfgsM9ViRQkoMbC5UEqdw5TORCZ0kowru9rHYAKRw2PMj70yW
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=djRZD5HEcKYCGE9WRT5RpN68rDSmT%2FndhNdg2By7VBxFRTeNPYCgYbvZlGkikWEZ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=M1XxnLSdeax24%2BOP%2BlZ3RyWih0df8Zi1Yy0SIFOH5CEqEkei4MZ2SAjoRS0WDFe2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=f3tGiQ9rW7I6N1j7CRbZlNNVN82IdG5uQZevj5MxKTAZD5rlDQrjI0HIKA%2FtDnRZ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VXNuQRtxIhw65JjTTbmvmYhNBZop3hSmZrlLazcxGd%2Ftoe3h1kmzUkISe4vKpbMUR2A4wy0taK6VS8c1kkiVtg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3xTR41EJaMaHH1J805XaYz7qM590b3Ei0daEnXhLBkfTfDXLU71chRu2IPBRePJI
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fxNuA817dgbMPvwo3xTSct1sPQnjYpMvc7HhY4StZnK2ahR8HOLbn5NS7MtoktQ1pJDLhrPOjYYATzCO8KaSUg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=awmDIiNJq1uUC7d%2BUKUOyqP7gHRS%2B1bertJ2QUt2FeyDwjnIHcJhwHfsxd3RtEhc
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BO40qhfqrvAQlnooz6yL8ICyiPAfGkXn9P5snYXHdm0w8DWuHMQiWE%2BdzQERh42E
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=D6jQv%2Bqo3rNTiKGdIUXHRuTGe9maNhq3%2FVRlA76VpOgCUH5yZHZTZ4n8vUO77NrAYwTSzLarTVtjB8QNkKxsOw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XxPOQTXxOb7kOldg5BzjNsiQ3xpxMxnQpt0Iss1Kr4LxCaQy8w8%2BzxF1wQ20Mm%2FN
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eBeor6Yv1gWDusGyYnL62tPYfAPRf9DgiuwvQhQeOyFYTdKr%2FsGAfg1ec5oSaP4K6N7iIX%2BJJgYaN%2FufjMBYhA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=m1atYwgfWQ8smbMJgNDyMum0lOkZYQHzS%2FSTWvYruRL4UhxI41jnaMWwBKQmBSt%2B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=082%2FHi1sS8glkPSlwY6qLk5QDblXINg6YNUM4SlYb6aRMkkG8NlMGjKtRqRBt0614t08lPNzXN8Lrs0erZBfUQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ks2BQFGo8QQZ67WSDLzf0gl2NL0wlXAItpgXWYIdWAhSwe7QXCYhaDJZ7XCLa9oA
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zda%2F6EET8GV0lswectgxUSpdsHuvRbH9QzJO%2FUi8KlUrKvxooo3lCy4yBl3z86Ph
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dkRkk0DA8Bqg35XwGp5SNqFFtVX5S2OdH6ZcW9VW%2FCJwnUlBjTV0ZZcisDlLYZVm
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=i5BgFE8ug47RwI26zzudkgaYjM5A76ukZ9lvOWMpaYx0b3eeQD2R%2B5j7ZKkIkpMA
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=K2P0KgCePkD51wRvSOMyJ57E%2BlhUCPG4%2BjwLEssu3dCY4IT0Iu2d%2FKnIbI8UhdaH
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fKWaa2SrFoQ3fpGDNAkdLx3LBPaiB%2BSj6wOFsxzzrnHj94qnheBuhkcMYSnCsYtp
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2775120 420028  FEMA       -5,000           0      -5,000            .00            .00      -5,000.00     .0% 
2775120 420030  Housing Voucher     -360,000           0    -360,000      37,539.00            .00    -397,539.00  -10.4% 
2775120 420034  HAP Revenue   -4,080,000           0  -4,080,000  -2,684,381.00            .00  -1,395,619.00   65.8% 
2775120 420036  HAP-EHV Revenue      -65,000      65,000           0            .00            .00            .00     .0% 
2775120 470003  Interest - Other            0           0           0      -1,196.94            .00       1,196.94  100.0% 
2775120 470005  Interest - Admin            0           0           0      -1,991.54            .00       1,991.54  100.0% 
2775120 499101  Transfer From Sa            0      -7,226      -7,226      -5,289.28            .00      -1,936.72   73.2% 
2775120 501000  Salaries      449,361      -1,932     447,429     127,211.20            .00     320,217.51   28.4% 
2775120 501000 5555 Salaries            0       1,427       1,427       1,427.40            .00            .00  100.0% 
2775120 501001  Salaries - OT        5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0% 
2775120 501002  Taxes - Payroll        8,850        -124       8,726       2,335.27            .00       6,390.31   26.8% 
2775120 501002 5555 Taxes - Payr            0          21          21          20.57            .00            .00  100.0% 
2775120 501004  Pension Costs       50,000        -925      49,075      12,930.98            .00      36,143.79   26.3% 
2775120 501004 5555 Pension Cost            0         163         163         163.11            .00            .00  100.0% 
2775120 501005  Insurance-Hospit       60,500      -1,684      58,816      16,228.30            .00      42,587.99   27.6% 
2775120 501005 5555 Insurance-Ho            0         371         371         370.89            .00            .00  100.0% 
2775120 502012  Insurance-Work.C          314           0         314         183.17            .00         130.83   58.3% 
2775120 503001  Lease-Property            0         190         190         190.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2775120 503002  Rent - Equipment        5,000           0       5,000       2,019.03          21.81       2,959.16   40.8% 
2775120 503003  Rent - Building       25,200           0      25,200      14,700.00            .00      10,500.00   58.3% 
2775120 503005  Rent - Storage        4,500         -95       4,405       1,617.23       1,824.87         962.90   78.1% 
2775120 520002  Professional Ser       73,000         -20      72,980      24,335.00      -2,394.00      51,039.00   30.1% 
2775120 520003  Prof Serv-Softwa       30,000      -3,726      26,274      14,753.48       1,206.13      10,314.39   60.7% 
2775120 520020  Prof Service-Acc       30,500           0      30,500      13,862.00       1,712.50      14,925.50   51.1% 
2775120 530004  R & M Vehicles        1,500           0       1,500         329.25            .00       1,170.75   22.0% 
2775120 540005  Telephone Svcs        5,000           0       5,000       2,575.91            .00       2,424.09   51.5% 
2775120 540006  Cell Phone        1,850           0       1,850         829.19         213.15         807.66   56.3% 
2775120 541007  Stationary & Off        4,250         -95       4,155       1,432.01         256.47       2,466.52   40.6% 
2775120 541008 5555 Supplies-Ope            0       3,726       3,726       3,726.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2775120 550000  Travel, Training          300           0         300            .00            .00         300.00     .0% 
2775120 580009  Fees-Vehicle Lic          100           0         100            .00            .00         100.00     .0% 
2775120 580018  Dues & Subscript        1,000           0       1,000         401.00            .00         599.00   40.1% 
2775120 580022  Postage        6,000           0       6,000       2,667.46            .00       3,332.54   44.5% 
2775120 580024  Fees &  Charges          750           0         750         160.00         140.00         450.00   40.0% 
2775120 580028  Shipping Handlin          350           0         350            .00          36.70         313.30   10.5% 
2775120 580035  Gasoline          500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0% 
2775120 587003  Rent Subsidy - P    1,800,000           0   1,800,000     798,442.00            .00   1,001,558.00   44.4% 
2775120 587004  Utility Allowanc       20,000           0      20,000       9,054.00            .00      10,946.00   45.3% 
2775120 587005  Rent Subsity - A        5,500           0       5,500       1,527.90            .00       3,972.10   27.8% 
2775120 587006  Utility Allowanc       35,000           0      35,000      19,429.25            .00      15,570.75   55.5% 
2775120 587007  Rent Subsidy - H    4,045,000           0   4,045,000   2,303,519.00            .00   1,741,481.00   56.9% 
2775120 587018  HAP-EHV Expense       65,000     -64,980          20          20.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2775120 589009  Interfund Charge       66,000           0      66,000            .00            .00      66,000.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 277-Section 8 Housing Vouchers      330,325      -9,910     320,415      -6,406.56       3,017.63     323,804.25   -1.1%
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iOAdEooYcK5Yu9PLgebBoHRhGNDUPhI7Y5nYgK%2F%2BZSkZp5aP1Y2RWNVP%2Bgdk182g
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=L8hRmkbmVejAlP%2BESqEd2fo0l8nQW%2FM8JCbvxztacKWOQ60ZJEs7lMDBf9xN2D1W
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7ylpzXXriGBWH%2B76chcniH%2Fz4R9Jvx4Zf69aUpI8mDSzRcWLXLccnEE%2F%2F3YLxBKq
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0vJWWua%2FA4X4Q2t66a2PX8Ij%2B5gl%2F0fx3NyqVkThO7zrQx5O%2BHA%2BbgnYETK5c9CE
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xfrIJbq6NUZFzRUjzIanqsBtHf1rbv1ur0VOe2biC5WuGd5sL1bmKnY00gOkkRMB
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yetF1HRAMng5QJktY%2FfIRMheRHdzeKF06uw49dSf2VZ6NUncnANkI2%2BnLoA2svNE
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Wh9IsG%2BXZJB2gVxvttMe%2F1jBxuHFzkWmgDOdAyfeop%2FHZlxV3dK3y57VY4mwPAq7
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LbWLYefGP%2F2AGeDwjy03tdjwf4SM7CI34FtEGRV8q%2BKKsR0FWZTS6emXXOE%2BTHCR
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=k8%2Bny6h%2FXZukMCGk%2FqIwpOVJpBvz5ZBu4QZzlogEjLRHYzu7vYSfcOjIpH79i3%2Bj9nT3pYjFh0yVLRJQESLNDg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3G3uBKfxJRSVaNB5UDUemQVmca7DuP481LFQ9bxf%2FZn1JNf7mrVVfGf5mtXxCuY5
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JweReq8fez%2FPEndmCUUkFBOQapM9fItWnlQM8fSrYrm1YqvxsyML8fc66JePZaHT
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sjZx4CUL2ciWtuZ4%2FjKBebNy1HvubylT2lkq9XMQy7Hpv74n8J4OB%2B1H35CBfCc%2FNY9V8B%2FG43wH4nJT3wNC0Q%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yKlPKpGBm9iF5JzuTBPC7RtqMwZ1ydisYLujUcdIJauO7IFAq4DrgPNee111n2Gn
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=r8djeBNxKG9j1egdQ9%2FezzB7Gl%2FxRXhECwiFBLVp24s%2Bdc2h8YWw3ZT6%2BIytTxOkC0hcYUH4hO9YN9xdAdjfEA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4Cye2lESeVsWB%2FGzxFoOeLviqm8j9OJx6%2BVDQl%2BfhT5vQKzYRtu%2FooTpusGT5pZ5
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4J%2BmaJWOuOKKM2TAoSy2rFzZk5lNy0V5NrS1%2FjVmUUJOQzsCUh5kqccjiCKVv0DSAMaGbJ0wDcj7ns%2FhN2WHjQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fD8EjWmsnfUnk%2FJlWrOJdrVWi80E15fU2xInWdjRjs0SuCuYvnSDxnzG67L2OHXr
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fc%2FJyGSIViI0b4GM4ApLNxahdZcYdfiMCVG3nz95HHDtUwxzBeHQ9T%2FGdbSychwB
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=irRNPFh2wEiI%2B7tQX%2FKZ4zf6gMKd6%2BJIJaELlnD%2BakPr1XLDitPKBhaQGj%2FxhYkW
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aCmW5P6VxeJrATO00%2BY2Qvq7cwEhgt2GgJiVAFX3UCqBvpP16XnYkbivYMJ09pVL
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ChgqLPfKOVr%2BuHqdqeDhAgk%2BeU6qJmNeeZkluNB3QNLE8W3FpjMyEjo%2BJm%2BZtEXm
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YeRzxVvlPSHCesJoCpdbIOAOqig1shc%2BY1fEYKt5%2FH6pKm9v0d%2BQmiuXyNzZyCQe
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7CXCxyDD%2FPh83N8MGmYo76RAmi6wm2tBtZXuDN9C5AwYPhOkcQcx%2BwywPchnlzCu
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jMn%2B%2BAeVHMZyfhCuWCAkXyrKJEh64yfxenu07FM2MTvrfeWtRdo%2B4dyXEK2lATHQ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8xdMdF8I%2BufX3N0Mo6VOX3%2B3Bn8HF2jvjsZcJ%2BktEusI%2BJiZBkFsCVUP0Dhy0VHu
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1rJ9nDfWmR%2FVaAT9pynJ%2BinLbr2sc0BMNZxAX5rn1fL3oGzfy4wMwqtqK4z2VEzh
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=m0sKkxkjAGUTrZOlWQqwO4Uh9Msd39%2Fcne52MhfRLeVYwe%2BOezF0OnphikEC4eo1
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CoCHdbeGET0ky63NnYOubItAS2Xlp5v9t31Czmscy9Zqe8GuNuAeUAMlw8llxqAF
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qdcyUNKk0N8dE0hbY8nTlM%2BVHqeoH6P1a90jIIVgl8ugqyC%2BOs7SyEflU9ClfTRPjCEcJBdSSgoIFpNTmyfsgA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=USQ%2BehenMfpc0cnVGtGCBS0WuKcDUsaJBnL9bQMEGieNjQXjb2juUAwI%2FGiX%2FjRk
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hZp7BUrTTaCmEh00n7wlPCzxVRTfICGW8UnN0XEr1YFNO9%2BLYRRpCS3CLPXO9Zgg
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3NdewZ10BqGceHz61t2LuzoZfXDuAwgp6KGBea6aCdoeIEVIQq2YAfw3MDpujdHM
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9n9IfHoEXb6lUTXf%2FyqlRH%2F6zSIMU4mRK2Jvqe49HuaSqUFWYwOXI0PbS2HD6dtF
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=G1aAJVpxjBN7OxLF0lPHhMiWGBOp90%2FdtgRrYdcT5lyGvGHavuKj%2FMaW23jahpIg
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VbrPXsTar%2BE0JpKcY0mJn8QZ6SSpdqTc4zpmmoKcbv3i07AL7EE%2BvUGEBpajWWwF
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5MgikOSGr%2FWTqzIT%2FEt5ledC2qKowh7S2dI9ZJ83UvbKkqZ8EEl6n0vh3Rhop3ia
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8ZeuIYqPwGFSudHhFti5FY6l6G%2FVEp1MunVkAPwVlCmpYorC69u3qO9xWSNLFOb5
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kKcW9pZs6Mj15N1EVrYPXKX3JW8oLUfkiTS5pqRFRObqkwNvmVMizeAdvFYyfmMu
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CV2WUx4djumWdmEcVaVbGFvG3oDIwOHAdB81qBAdJkS44bxdXxDpdrlAURLWhvFp
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VLxjO5eVukZHQo9Ek6l3wXiugpnNbk%2FMX69Yy3IuaxpO7oWA6ybE7csivbMLmbsS
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sZOyOv7hP8TbFwPFHSbmhNEmx9A6hks80u5SwazApZuPALNe7%2B8I5P9fS12LyN5I
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=z2H43bOtEgdGQrtLtMSfe%2FfRLF%2BGsBSgOLBxMsBVOtdLg7kaOh6wRIrseyHTM%2B%2Bc
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tVo%2BMk%2FfntiqP3MS27q%2BbtqeG6pn%2FxACSDECdEhE%2BuEEgwqjK9eo0fFW5c3aDZEH
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2775130 277-Housing & Redevelopment        
_________________________________________

 
2775130 420028 1028 FEMA            0           0           0        -188.05            .00         188.05  100.0% 
2775130 501000  Salaries            0       7,731       7,731       7,730.89            .00            .00  100.0% 
2775130 501002  Taxes - Payroll            0         104         104         103.85            .00            .00  100.0% 
2775130 501004  Pension Costs            0         762         762         762.12            .00            .00  100.0% 
2775130 501005  Insurance-Hospit            0       1,313       1,313       1,312.82            .00            .00  100.0% 

 
TOTAL 277-Housing & Redevelopment              0       9,910       9,910       9,721.63            .00         188.05   98.1%

 
 

2775150 277-LIHEAP/TANF                    
_________________________________________

 
2775150 420031  LIHEAP REG     -150,000           0    -150,000            .00            .00    -150,000.00     .0% 
2775150 420032  LIHEAP/Admin      -20,000           0     -20,000     -21,566.94            .00       1,566.94  107.8% 
2775150 470003  Interest - Other            0           0           0        -138.04            .00         138.04  100.0% 
2775150 501000  Salaries       10,796         741      11,537      11,537.01            .00            .00  100.0% 
2775150 501000 5555 Salaries            0       1,988       1,988       1,988.41            .00            .00  100.0% 
2775150 501002  Taxes - Payroll          500         -29         471         166.16            .00         305.00   35.3% 
2775150 501002 5555 Taxes - Payr            0          29          29          28.84            .00            .00  100.0% 
2775150 501004  Pension Costs        3,500      -2,000       1,500       1,326.77            .00         173.24   88.5% 
2775150 501004 5555 Pension Cost            0         229         229         228.66            .00            .00  100.0% 
2775150 501005  Insurance-Hospit        1,000        -524         476         425.81            .00          49.89   89.5% 
2775150 501005 5555 Insurance-Ho            0         524         524         524.30            .00            .00  100.0% 
2775150 503002  Rent - Equipment          700           0         700         127.30           1.82         570.88   18.4% 
2775150 503003  Rent - Building        2,100           0       2,100       1,225.00            .00         875.00   58.3% 
2775150 520002  Professional Ser        2,000      -1,269         731            .00            .00         731.41     .0% 
2775150 541007  Stationary & Off          250         129         379         378.72            .00            .00  100.0% 
2775150 541008 5555 Supplies-Ope            0         182         182            .00            .00         181.78     .0% 
2775150 587016  Education Grant-        1,700           0       1,700       1,503.49            .00         196.51   88.4% 

 
TOTAL 277-LIHEAP/TANF                   -147,454           0    -147,454      -2,244.51           1.82    -145,211.31    1.5%

 
 

2775160 EHV-Emergency Housing Voucher      
_________________________________________

 
2775160 420036  HAP-EHV Revenue            0     -65,000     -65,000      16,822.00            .00     -81,822.00  -25.9% 
2775160 587003  Rent Subsidy - P            0           0           0      -1,005.00            .00       1,005.00  100.0% 
2775160 587004  Utility Allowanc            0           0           0        -188.00            .00         188.00  100.0% 
2775160 587006  Utility Allowanc            0      65,000      65,000         968.00            .00      64,032.00    1.5% 

 
 
 
 
 

58

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=j3s5SBUHtBT9qdbS5RdxbykC9tpdwgJANUfXML7LnkAkLGDmiv83PlxAz%2F1XiksCe87RdGh9g23%2FvkE61SWmhQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=m3KgMBFjGrHJB1KRkTQxz2n3mnjTbNhAGN%2BAWG0IJJBQyaIRpKImKhcxx98FJ2%2Fi
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BGRvBiWlKKFMD6UvQp08p2qREuH8PLhfy7bHBXwtGSXAfUcPGaNJJTta7d%2F5QImS
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KqNhyy2%2FT%2FGKVOVChek3zWzjjNkiaR9a4U6xiOfI1am94I3%2BMiFeeBWdglxvLTXC
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AzS2I6EaZafaqSht%2BHT6%2B9Ytrt1IiluOR2mNWAe9IfE%2FWdk1fpI4SNi6HTFRKLja
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AOn0cmILMnycDEpqAxMK%2BOLrG0g3eaD721fCEAaqJ%2BRjovZ5k%2BHf4VWI8BluoHBE
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Vh7cOjm0NA3jAmh%2B75iLhmOPDRpie5wxfUWJX3rS7aB%2BjM9b0kup0staRSlFD14w
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=r46xQIYjwJUa0Hvc1aj4IcSombUIYiHZZM3e1rhe%2FzRoMg%2Bv481bjzam5bu8NVrs
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LMJJHWlTAI1T%2F%2F%2FhC%2BOuPaflQjM%2F2KatGYi%2F84mVlWi4Zu4Gc724eQr7t8WW%2FOAF
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0utY%2Bp7cNlPUOF3uqBAWEg1RfpClJWvwBPmjRVr2MWPstnaVHiSJqkouDrM9SIieFtdpJN9vHoFH%2ByZ8nmcPQg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8m4TGzJf7RueH9ZVcKp%2Fp7U6E%2F4cwMUpxv%2F4IRIgZTSkIs1OAlyMI9uzSBwVSo9e
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8OVRQ6CSneczzMz8SqJseg5gU0Hs8qTjhyYJevt3gf3RJSES1yC%2FroL97wnqcWzVGNP%2Fjf7TJ0OWcZZOB%2BkF%2FQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=czqkCKtwm6AF9FFWUeoyPcJ4da%2Fton9tg4%2Be6bp6EAN5xyJF96x051Dm9KaFf%2F6u
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dnWLrHGUmjWo9pGHWCF8CB6qfj1D3RMdwcFxTCLwF4hIcI1Dww1LjFNcUx9E8na%2BWlbPikAgBTCIei40%2BR9R%2BQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WT%2BXAbBHP4G0%2FFPN0k6g2Iz3DZBo%2BlrKCLNyUNEyU3OmXM24d3%2B1Mynqmtbsgoqh
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hHYBURi5BioaFP7rfV2h2nX6u0N8wZcNqyWosMFrYmMxUBYyXsZ2PDsMaR4l81rcQ6PpJkZMf4Zy3JeqFED6vw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uAvzLB37n35K2q7QEjOtyXaihAn2sL%2FIrhs2wMRYVy27AcBBGNmbcybBHZPSh7m3
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=B4jTM5HWJdm5FwhkS04X7Y7pqx4o0CpS7GBeAZkRVHS1Gzwwiq5RoRFm1TUnCk%2BJ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cs4wuDsBh3hM%2Bzwv5xLJDfXad%2FvLV%2Bq4zPKN1CgGxyp1gTZlDjFyN05cTc0%2B2%2Fx0
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PrpJDdLWs3%2FnqGuuze1Z8j%2FrmMQJqmS1ypD8UjbuMqc1uaEO7%2F3plcRbkiEs8VtR
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ajMSgp2cPTPh7mYrYzNlh5WkBuZ77Xva0Mq%2FL2TFDu4EwLe4wot7alqE0JhLN%2FU28IL2oItGsEZdz36Q5pcGQQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=42QUQA4T9FVTvQw7MXeQNIhHxEBXuQUt9DTftHjM7%2BpAu%2BBAgdYiLPnnJ0m%2FH696
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BN9k6Y8LFXryI8I5lZqqVMKJf3JJrkansX1YG7blDqPM9xoT4Ub1Ccl43eOLy0Bx
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QSGBqFJDosWzmLoCIwxAC95YQj5q85aLilihbTuJ%2BLGZVZzhyRWOvoHKNgyA7OBO
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MqHwvw5dzAPmUk70BTilZd927luoraA1ZZBgsr0kHecR51VcvXnUXxYXxkUJr%2BBt
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EPLTjzIq7RhlOML5FFUpTIIn651MbMSx4KIi99fcsqM6gFFZsvFZ1K4SrZGWHepS
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2775160 587007  Rent Subsidy - H            0           0           0      -2,545.00            .00       2,545.00  100.0% 

 
TOTAL EHV-Emergency Housing Voucher            0           0           0      14,052.00            .00     -14,052.00  100.0%

 
TOTAL Housing & Redevelopment                -43           0         -43      17,173.46       4,715.14     -21,931.60*******%

 
TOTAL REVENUES   -6,940,000      -7,226  -6,947,226  -3,512,352.95            .00  -3,434,873.05
TOTAL EXPENSES    6,939,957       7,226   6,947,183   3,529,526.41       4,715.14   3,412,941.45
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=l7Iw2CWvBYXifHlwvXVlIBLkFGfKHHGVbulruXSe7UFKp3%2FwnFFJ9rpJaiUhi8im
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2797010 279-Urban Transit System           
_________________________________________

 
2797010 420008  Fed Transit Admi     -546,570    -196,797    -743,367            .00            .00    -743,367.00     .0% 
2797010 420028  FEMA       -1,500           0      -1,500         -93.94            .00      -1,406.06    6.3% 
2797010 420028 1028 FEMA            0           0           0         -31.15            .00          31.15  100.0% 
2797010 440006  State Mass Trans      -95,000           0     -95,000     -54,524.27            .00     -40,475.73   57.4% 
2797010 450038  Rents and Leases       -9,000           0      -9,000      -7,251.83            .00      -1,748.17   80.6% 
2797010 450051  Fare Box - Trans      -27,500           0     -27,500     -13,733.47            .00     -13,766.53   49.9% 
2797010 470000  Interest - Inves            0           0           0        -126.82            .00         126.82  100.0% 
2797010 489074  Insurance Procee            0           0           0     -23,875.30            .00      23,875.30  100.0% 
2797010 499101  Transfer From Sa            0      -5,219      -5,219      -3,820.20            .00      -1,398.80   73.2% 
2797010 501000  Salaries      312,035       2,204     314,239     135,511.02            .00     178,727.98   43.1% 
2797010 501001  Salaries - OT            0       6,693       6,693       3,714.81            .00       2,977.96   55.5% 
2797010 501002  Taxes - Payroll        7,602           0       7,602       2,839.80            .00       4,762.20   37.4% 
2797010 501004  Pension Costs       30,000      -3,000      27,000      14,369.62            .00      12,630.38   53.2% 
2797010 501005  Insurance-Hospit       48,500      -8,500      40,000      21,136.80            .00      18,863.20   52.8% 
2797010 502000  Auto Insurance           37           0          37          21.58            .00          15.42   58.3% 
2797010 502005  Insurance-Proper        3,688       2,112       5,800       3,049.98            .00       2,750.02   52.6% 
2797010 502008  Insurance-Flood        5,932       1,668       7,600       4,398.76            .00       3,201.24   57.9% 
2797010 502012  Insurance-Work.C       25,126           0      25,126      14,656.83            .00      10,469.17   58.3% 
2797010 503002  Rent - Equipment        1,500           0       1,500         783.65            .00         716.35   52.2% 
2797010 520002  Professional Ser        1,000       4,688       5,688       5,387.50         300.00            .00  100.0% 
2797010 520003  Prof Serv-Softwa        2,000           0       2,000       1,794.00            .00         206.00   89.7% 
2797010 520017  Prof Serv-Inspec            0         451         451         451.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2797010 520045  Prof Serv-Drug T        1,000           0       1,000         230.40         769.60            .00  100.0% 
2797010 530004  R & M Vehicles       80,000           0      80,000      56,483.71       9,773.60      13,742.69   82.8% 
2797010 530005  R & M Machinery          500           0         500         489.01            .00          10.99   97.8% 
2797010 530008  R & M Bldg & Fac        4,000       6,700      10,700      10,260.43            .00         439.57   95.9% 
2797010 540000  Utilities - Wate          300           0         300          90.44            .00         209.56   30.1% 
2797010 540002  Utilities - Elec        9,000       2,000      11,000       6,376.07            .00       4,623.93   58.0% 
2797010 540005  Telephone Svcs        4,000           0       4,000       2,165.37            .00       1,834.63   54.1% 
2797010 540006  Cell Phone          750         350       1,100         475.97         185.85         438.18   60.2% 
2797010 541002  Supplies-Janitor        1,500           0       1,500         633.80            .00         866.20   42.3% 
2797010 541007  Stationary & Off          500           0         500         414.15            .00          85.85   82.8% 
2797010 541008  Supplies-Operati        2,000       8,000      10,000       8,153.14            .00       1,847.00   81.5% 
2797010 541017  Uniforms        2,000           0       2,000         974.56            .00       1,025.44   48.7% 
2797010 550000  Travel, Training        2,200      -1,950         250            .00            .00         250.25     .0% 
2797010 571001  Construction in      100,000      -7,110      92,890            .00            .00      92,889.96     .0% 
2797010 572011  Vehicles            0     214,466     214,466            .00            .00     214,465.52     .0% 
2797010 580009  Fees-Vehicle Lic          500           0         500         200.00            .00         300.00   40.0% 
2797010 580017  Advertising          200        -200           0            .00            .00            .00     .0% 
2797010 580022  Postage          200        -150          50            .00            .00          50.00     .0% 
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IgQi6Lrm7%2BY%2Fe8CrQzSybnJ1OynnIouDeyUUjPr9E9BiWdS7p188oaZN7xyyanF6
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=l2rZQlhBrVSk0d2V%2B4k%2BiA0QoKN8zkR0Y77msJ%2BB40uXB25FyQUN5%2FlS%2Br3AYeBz
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BqhT9%2Fx%2F%2FhrDWwxWCpkttYjp7HhoT5c7Fv%2BTkCpNC6wYnZQn%2B8UmbBCSNmn%2BWaA0%2B35FLhmV5WCQwznbsh0w%2FA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5yVpELD8sazT%2Bkgbq6L%2FgFUwPLWnvzY7m63RVc6UQZGy3FjKqZms6U6CWk3bhi2B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BYLYtpUwI47p14VAF1YwO0Qo02B5B0BhiEDYOEN96g9ndmaRJhN9iEwZZdMnZB0x
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UKjjkNOMEbbrTl1ud8oO9qKWWLCaB9ux024fdVVpKw%2F6ZMdi%2B2fDXhBjlH%2BsmE2s
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gXX%2F7NfWYsoaL4%2BmNrHOkbDsQJyAYoAg5%2BvvopqFgBWsglLZ%2FyyI2BnquWLqIG7Y
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fqcDepTBWXTMGGBJ8Kj6MpF5IJOnQ0A3SJbHDRpDK64lAFRpeU3SusSS9AsWAEDJ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2B23mJqrmhXIEyMw5afE9n7E19P1PlmnSd4UzYcmMFWiUsRC3ZYsDJThqW4FupKSn
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OWWeD3uJrFhy3OqjeGyf2Njk6KY5D2XXEsTyZT5C9%2BlSmxQBUP6x8FawfTeQb1ms
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ePq9oElTNuh2N2soLymNgHueBv6lcfKOi5WUhixj8JaaPsetRwx9%2FOR2604Z%2Fa6O
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8dQQrUb3Q8TRuGeu6OfufkuKazcPlzfUviZJMayw6y7U7sVKoKn3yjJG4BSheL96
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=p3zIym4BoTZCqrv5Goj3JvtkZeYq8EgLYHVjDoieKpPpRAVqNuFMY2%2FNApUVNu%2FT
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZEo2O6fw3wNSK9rGVUNb1DhSb61KhERGd1MfIFI2tjtVQzFzLHhDPZvy7kCIcf9Z
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jG1eb0XDNfrRRSkksTbtw27%2BKqb6yzs5oRBvW6gDDopc3T8LFZJIaI5Iyc0JxyCS
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jC%2BblQPagKVfYJhHdGg3RiN9Ira1parAQWwUlLPKVcFh6yeMeI%2FI%2FiQhgnkvNPVh
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CsZj2B98CFj0Ti%2B%2BT5qTX4bsAE%2FemGy9UkjucCXDGI0ltBmxTrYY85TAc2lQk1on
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=J9WOKkDxBJkJfj0lefBjp5NoYWUcj7JCsbi%2FpQsJ1tRPB62tVTBjG%2F%2FywL1qTA17
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ADQFVcFsO%2FWNT2v5c69NnudClxB3qVV8D62wntUl6WSfZ2eMu52Pw2RPOsbo8DWu
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SCXEoGCeeXPM11GhzRazzUxqMHr4uEbftbZAstspoksm%2FhrRWb0OS2d3vf2QgyQo
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mCc5qnu%2FYlTfynIQPFZERYKftRDjAKtgqefRrJBWm7HzJ5ClXj8Hn9gWfImbQ3Ex
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7lVOi2QaBarlGUFYNszIYDJtX2T0YyxTO1asFePtePI5NFuV%2BRY00C41xrn3UNFM
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=r%2FxkZPhgkrPAldQAzGYVf8k3JK0MqmmeP3TDWNm%2BKkuJUVg9KfdWIkn02o%2By49nr
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=p6Atf7f9fn3%2BBx6jMbBw4lrN0cRx599r0AIdjgx1nSIWUwzEB0DPeIi6YEj2tl8P
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7P6Cx0JLcILIr1FWTe2bMT0nYXqgAGvHO3Pwa1fWaU5m3nCtxKfQpO5V47ZQhaLV
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rQz7zNDzaazgcwTCiEYPLAsOvGrIrdzIky8a1LeYtPrArgYNYsZvslmlXgpc3T6c
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4ykN8sv6oyRI6ixBK2kSzkoCLC9SdVe7jvN3qfPtsz9QHeZJX8FGJJXlpKizhGPi
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YMjAZJKQsXzbY12QdFnVWhlJrOx25t1mUE%2Fze8DXJ65yDk99A%2B4dSRCDrKdt3UPR
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JRPn2G40o%2FPmE%2Bx5fbvuKkuA%2BHLtXJeGaa06dzdlnVv9V%2B8b8yp7nObLJivzeeoc
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lEio8vgcUqPgA10bawXywaPe9K3XyvFT3H33Tng4ogzLZBYvBAwXN%2F%2BrvNw4A8eT
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=G5hmlxn30WW%2FVPvJGSqlehyx%2BP%2Fjc%2FKfhPDqgOZftDdfyBCwS%2BoUqVLsuOrKcacP
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cIHbiqlOXAIga1BWJJJ3MZ3jS0quFP2ujqnhMX2BwjF6596wVZr21dBh9T9ljsTV
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jg7KpNsoLVSC5gOp4dN9KgOgWrPixZZbfCyoVNKLjNwc40GdnnjeRnnr82vw1fS6
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mUeUdB6Go1Rd5179itXlqoP13DyBNjMTdp2JCR0kse8IgnaQq9FcjNW95jjEwgEM
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FRkd1yzrF6YZY9frtHjiBtqcNyakBzvPXkd95p55813r6TblXDIglrtFIO451Uuh
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cua0S7kX53zNSoeGpPt6hLfE9BhvCzMkHWIJgEs6BWoBmnGvO%2FTcVyRTqolf3cHW
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5jObeLJXXWQ%2BJynGCcBzjp%2FBufkJNbRlxzJZu%2F%2BY46dRCiPXzAgTAGz31jkslv6s
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hNftVTbylvIz4qd216U9kkcZSYJpFkqz4rZ%2Fd1w%2FSabTD2gLHhLeHOR39vQIZuAW
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oSbRXC%2B3FtAn%2B22oSVZZk%2BWodAvFYoPths1s5LAR33L%2FxDpJmvEXa%2FhUL6v5S1SF
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Y%2FUZrHUdjirOR9JWavjsOHSIKtWFEezN8SNAVfGA%2BioYHSljJ1d3nI8wq69AwZTI
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
279      Transit                            APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
2797010 580034  Diesel       30,000       5,191      35,191      20,232.70            .00      14,957.95   57.5% 
2797010 580035  Gasoline        3,500       3,133       6,633       4,549.33            .00       2,083.88   68.6% 

 
TOTAL 279-Urban Transit System                 0      34,729      34,729     216,387.45      11,029.05    -192,687.50  654.8%

 
TOTAL Transit                                  0      34,729      34,729     216,387.45      11,029.05    -192,687.50  654.8%

 
TOTAL REVENUES     -679,570    -202,016    -881,586    -103,456.98            .00    -778,129.02
TOTAL EXPENSES      679,570     236,745     916,315     319,844.43      11,029.05     585,441.52
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eI5a0Hkw5xv6Eq14mcv3ogNS5IOTV5s6Plmy4ULTe%2F2i%2FW15TlspKuGL3ccQ6FBa
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jypMOwz%2FEWsgZKyV6sbwNfkYvfxvvTNSdG2fuYPmmRddFgp0ALTIXjD8C70X%2BMMM
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
286      Deputy Witness                     APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

2862185 286-Deputy Witness                 
_________________________________________

 
2862185 460001  Fines & Court Co      -25,000           0     -25,000     -13,138.18            .00     -11,861.82   52.6% 
2862185 580049  Jurors & Witness       25,000           0      25,000            .00      15,000.00      10,000.00   60.0% 

 
TOTAL 286-Deputy Witness                       0           0           0     -13,138.18      15,000.00      -1,861.82  100.0%

 
TOTAL Deputy Witness                           0           0           0     -13,138.18      15,000.00      -1,861.82  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES      -25,000           0     -25,000     -13,138.18            .00     -11,861.82
TOTAL EXPENSES       25,000           0      25,000            .00      15,000.00      10,000.00
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OHYdPjaeJBH%2F4MRzKnV8ej5Pb%2Fmdcl2MDFpBzMYxE5kLI7aXxU5dNUKmG4EG%2Br2q
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iND8N00uK5Au9Y2nX%2BdBNcR5jpChPVh2Y5cKZKECeClEQjelGmYWD1QoD06UGqot
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
290      State & Federal Grants             APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

2902312 290-Grants                         
_________________________________________

 
2902312 420028  FEMA         -900           0        -900            .00            .00        -900.00     .0% 
2902312 420028 1028 FEMA            0           0           0         -12.38            .00          12.38  100.0% 
2902312 440000 0080 State Grants     -154,200           0    -154,200            .00            .00    -154,200.00     .0% 
2902312 440000 0100 State Grants       -7,500           0      -7,500            .00            .00      -7,500.00     .0% 
2902312 483001 0100 Donations            0           0           0      -3,750.00            .00       3,750.00  100.0% 
2902312 499101  Transfer From Sa      -84,475           0     -84,475     -61,833.94            .00     -22,641.06   73.2% 
2902312 501000  Salaries       62,175       3,827      66,002      39,047.22            .00      26,954.78   59.2% 
2902312 501001  Salaries - OT        1,200           0       1,200            .00            .00       1,200.00     .0% 
2902312 501002  Taxes - Payroll        1,000           0       1,000         565.06            .00         434.94   56.5% 
2902312 501004  Pension Costs        8,000           0       8,000       4,490.43            .00       3,509.57   56.1% 
2902312 501005  Insurance-Hospit        8,200      -5,577       2,623          81.41            .00       2,541.59    3.1% 
2902312 503002  Rent - Equipment        2,250           0       2,250         918.95            .00       1,331.05   40.8% 
2902312 541007  Stationary & Off        1,000       1,000       2,000         757.66            .00       1,242.34   37.9% 
2902312 550000  Travel, Training        1,250         657       1,907            .00            .00       1,906.97     .0% 
2902312 571001 0080 Construction      154,200           0     154,200       8,760.00            .00     145,440.00    5.7% 
2902312 580017 0100 Advertising          500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0% 
2902312 580020 0100 Concert Expe        7,000           0       7,000       3,213.00            .00       3,787.00   45.9% 
2902312 580022  Postage          150           0         150            .00            .00         150.00     .0% 
2902312 580028  Shipping Handlin          150          93         243          46.13            .00         196.90   19.0% 

 
TOTAL 290-Grants                               0           0           0      -7,716.46            .00       7,716.46  100.0%

 
 

2903495 290-Recovery                       
_________________________________________

 
2903495 420028  FEMA            0           0           0      -4,763.12            .00       4,763.12  100.0% 
2903495 480071  Reimbursement            0           0           0    -143,819.13            .00     143,819.13  100.0% 

 
TOTAL 290-Recovery                             0           0           0    -148,582.25            .00     148,582.25  100.0%

 
 

2903500 290-Office Emerg Preparedness      
_________________________________________

 
2903500 420009 0020 UASI       -2,750           0      -2,750            .00            .00      -2,750.00     .0% 
2903500 420010 0056 Cities Readi      -15,000           0     -15,000     -19,866.00            .00       4,866.00  132.4% 
2903500 420012 0022 EMPG Grant      -48,720           0     -48,720     -24,103.29            .00     -24,616.71   49.5% 
2903500 420013 0021 SHSP Grant      -44,079           0     -44,079      -5,309.75            .00     -38,769.25   12.0% 
2903500 420028  FEMA       -6,375           0      -6,375     -13,281.91            .00       6,906.91  208.3% 
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YmSi5tZ3Ypq84Co6wtSA%2FL53n2sNl3CeqEWOv0rE%2BfSr2nSwxE6FxPVZ5dpI%2Becj
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6Slq%2F9RUp7qWquQxOMCpm0mWgWP36QcDHOjBqRooFknvqWEXmxeT9CgCRyXKFLHiaM5bRoDoC%2B3CjoGB%2F57utw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tWMTrqKKP2SF3aqrm8SGhwLnvI2guJSbI0C%2B5%2Fa09FqHBAYmB3UeSpmfY4%2FovtJwIEM%2B8i1btICXV6lZy8I28A%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7GezrpCtH51Twm3uvLltVn0JdFJOTWhQ9fC8ayAD4P%2BB7jZrLm1BrN7pR6LeyEopA%2B8GjKo14KiOj2%2FZ%2BsNbaA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ut%2B2V%2FKZMoeHLzOzMu1wIQdiWVQl178T1IYXCXgjaMaYYM6UNJcc6qAyhjYQDeoeB4J0ivHkb94J9KspN%2B7alg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bNi8Eli0%2FKjGEgG4a0iJ6o7YKgRctmJEyUzFpZ%2FJEXw7fWR5oVFL%2FVFrZZHkv97E
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4Y%2B62tB1fF%2BjP3ffpgwxGHHPSpB%2F1lEH%2BadGfVa0MtwbeLdqC46j7Ct%2Bl2pnk3oD
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yLWIPvJjltthzwVh9OnspggsqB50%2BDnh%2BgRJLWcFCLo8TdiiQizEOtD845p%2FwU58
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fVMF%2BiMvKTg3zfmR5EXJUAvtrD5pUSmOBjQCexmgMCb2iCycVkeZqfiJEN0KVLMr
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=52R%2F94RTox6v3%2Fm5SAqVgRELRO7lH%2BpRoMNA7K7cA2JRC8sTE9wrvd%2BJ4BiTCDGa
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Bi%2BFg%2Bwy5q%2B0Nlcpw%2Bj3RKCTb5vFKhl96ZAOeVu1BZTy45IreAep6nnd1BKr%2BUzC
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PrZacK13rYvEdbbBGYTJfhBTN4LCkFXSTls8iobmStaPlYeVmSaE4UOMJRP6Zeej
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=InnLhRqZx96y5zp25pJ86ZzCGGOU6bGyV5Pc8%2Bs2gGDe8ol%2Fk2%2FDa%2FQNHInaEaNG
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3l6x5qiQLHy7cI6UsY1XNdqwvuAaDVzwZC0OlqgwjhzQEB4L2f3yrFP%2BhSSchQ%2Bd
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HZ4eYbUnSX%2Fcm0l%2ByCpQSlnVULLBnOZHwSo1IAzrVWknDFuoWJRWTeeiilOnL%2F3qYHs2UCoURgVw60Kl3G9ftw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=E93SPKmvWWQB0Gz99h%2BZLzNoSmw%2FNSzmklPUVWk3OrSGMOStky%2B9K%2Fd5D4S0jbY90a084qYWhz9pOsg0%2BF373w%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0vb4nx0QsDYOSjolof6qUXLx6CRdXRoEvSsBpZPxKAhsa8HHm9MLSVKPJ9%2FMo4X3xTib2egCjAjN4fCAyHf8xw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=G1z6Z6OXC2ctSTuWWmD9DEV0kbh9mPUYzwHjx%2FXD9Sc%2FEzJ9RsZNvZTchfVXB1DW
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OSNEoOGHsI7JVRLkHZCwVF8AqZfbvExa%2BDXbti61qRsLxuycJW8y75VxjjeVql1d
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UpVOyhA0cBP5HxGErDnp%2F%2BnVOJ9VUtGok%2FQcz5rDMmvvZbJxdrMfIRKl9wdlpec4
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pmbDJ9M6lvTU2qYVlukPnlHSmRFuNjxb6vX0CojJk%2BsgVFoyxCiS6rGCM9OLwIJ4
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eE%2BiyrwNIwVuNkhy9PsrfRqwKRHjDA5EmeQMb9uYZGcSxOJ2ZGoZsjcedQAexDVQgxMRd5Bcu9jgpezgt4j0Ng%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UF5mz47vj3ZMRX9NhYU%2F5EO8o5clxzkS8XTpmKmf8kTm6TyDENkoWz7wTGUuSkBFKw5BJe9IoCDBPB3eZ4rN9w%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wdQ8M0%2B3dMdMmxGtdkLD1iElnm5UtOsQQDqVr9rsbL4nBtoHfDlmGpBS4WOfFu4fkUNrPPqqXst4ZuwNyagA6A%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gg6HOyTulyje8guZM874y9n3sxAlobsQNhebjvUJ8La1Ij%2FnN%2BzYHEzAvKglT4T%2FmOd3rdrHbfM6RK%2Fj8DWv5A%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=b%2B8bqtNKDWwRzpiADi57MX1uSU2xLboFpMfj5qOyhjsLYZClqqF2BzUPO00IPmC3
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2903500 420028 1028 FEMA            0           0           0     -34,462.55            .00      34,462.55  100.0% 
2903500 499101  Transfer From Sa     -170,434           0    -170,434    -124,754.14            .00     -45,679.86   73.2% 
2903500 501000  Salaries      129,699           0     129,699      58,547.75            .00      71,151.25   45.1% 
2903500 501001  Salaries - OT        8,500           0       8,500            .00            .00       8,500.00     .0% 
2903500 501002  Taxes - Payroll        2,500           0       2,500         838.79            .00       1,661.21   33.6% 
2903500 501004  Pension Costs       15,500           0      15,500       6,733.01            .00       8,766.99   43.4% 
2903500 501005  Insurance-Hospit       16,500           0      16,500       7,862.35            .00       8,637.65   47.7% 
2903500 503002  Rent - Equipment        2,000           0       2,000       1,161.47            .00         838.53   58.1% 
2903500 503004  Rentals/Leases        2,000           0       2,000       1,595.16            .00         404.84   79.8% 
2903500 503004 0021 Rentals/Leas        4,320           0       4,320       4,320.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2903500 503004 0022 Rentals/Leas        2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0% 
2903500 520002  Professional Ser       18,500           0      18,500      18,471.25            .00          28.75   99.8% 
2903500 520051 0021 Prof Serv -        9,866           0       9,866       4,850.00            .00       5,016.00   49.2% 
2903500 530004  R & M Vehicles        5,000      -1,823       3,177         156.49            .00       3,020.58    4.9% 
2903500 530005  R & M Machinery        5,000           0       5,000       1,694.32         612.85       2,692.83   46.1% 
2903500 540002  Utilities - Elec        6,000           0       6,000       2,581.14            .00       3,418.86   43.0% 
2903500 540005  Telephone Svcs        6,000           0       6,000       2,863.89            .00       3,136.11   47.7% 
2903500 540006  Cell Phone            0         454         454         267.75         185.85            .00  100.0% 
2903500 540006 0022 Cell Phone        2,400        -454       1,946         913.39            .00       1,033.01   46.9% 
2903500 541003  Supplies-Food/Dr          500        -260         240            .00            .00         240.00     .0% 
2903500 541007  Stationary & Off        1,000        -260         740          73.99         124.99         541.02   26.9% 
2903500 541008  Supplies-Operati        2,000        -500       1,500       1,155.85         367.26         -23.11  101.5% 
2903500 541008 0021 Supplies-Ope        5,143         -50       5,093            .00            .00       5,093.00     .0% 
2903500 541008 0022 Supplies-Ope        4,000      -2,333       1,667          20.94            .00       1,646.06    1.3% 
2903500 541014  Small Tools & Eq        3,000           0       3,000       2,930.13          55.48          14.39   99.5% 
2903500 541014 0021 Small Tools       14,080          50      14,130            .00      14,108.00          22.00   99.8% 
2903500 542000 0022 Computer Equ        2,750         220       2,970       2,966.20            .00           3.80   99.9% 
2903500 542003 0022 Furniture &            0       2,333       2,333       2,332.72            .00            .28  100.0% 
2903500 550000  Travel, Training        1,500        -600         900         410.95            .00         489.05   45.7% 
2903500 550000 0022 Travel, Trai        2,000           0       2,000       1,055.81            .00         944.19   52.8% 
2903500 571012  Small Equipment            0           0           0            .00      14,030.00     -14,030.00  100.0% 
2903500 580009  Fees-Vehicle Lic          100           0         100          20.00            .00          80.00   20.0% 
2903500 580017  Advertising        1,500       1,620       3,120       3,111.50            .00           8.50   99.7% 
2903500 580018 0022 Dues & Subsc          250           0         250         250.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2903500 580021  Recording Fees        1,500        -220       1,280            .00            .00       1,280.00     .0% 
2903500 580022  Postage          250           0         250           7.68            .00         242.32    3.1% 
2903500 580034  Diesel        2,000       1,823       3,823       3,822.93            .00            .00  100.0% 
2903500 580035  Gasoline        1,400           0       1,400         226.95            .00       1,173.05   16.2% 
2903500 589006 0021 Operating Gr        8,600           0       8,600            .00            .00       8,600.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 290-Office Emerg Preparedness            0           0           0     -90,535.23      29,484.43      61,050.80  100.0%

 
 

2903900 290-Battered Women's Shelter       
_________________________________________

 
2903900 420027  Battered Womens     -125,000           0    -125,000            .00            .00    -125,000.00     .0% 
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KdkLnuoyS%2F9Ju%2Fksdw5nTtvws84k9HBMQR5ucjC732zk%2BkRDA5EgXtCSBAD%2BjvBlz75gledlyc5XYSr29fHyUQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=m2OMSn2juUKeDH7udkm5N%2FJoYzVmRVk2nzVc0Rg0vltf9u2%2B3dqc31nvzglCEfBq
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vAlAio%2BV8Lb%2FjZkhFBiiN%2Brmolm1rkT%2FEHx8Ggd%2BJQyV2esoywmNvMjktGLzNzTH
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=c5FN0cXXE4rqrVcQbLhqTckpI1UWF0OBXrMCBzlybk%2FMZiJi3EQy3Kn15viapXPl
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aH%2BLd6oQJpScpvpCPDQGVDdn%2F1YHUBQINCQ1m6Ah%2F0qozodXVMi6bfi4byT675yM
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iAtSX0ezpB5%2FWi4WpLzeq6Oc4wOEYoQW9NUJLwk%2FBLOEYjOYgUrMGYvVlDorrwI5
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8pbK9%2FTtm34TuTF1V%2BIabpgyCqnUpwZsKuVPQT8nFjR0p0DwayQigdnxbsgcc8F9
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ToiD3VT4Grs5HrC%2FeDjqWyG04wSzKDcH4RGKtGkifu2mAG3XT%2FLW3l2vD0CyaAZx
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7z34LIoHLlcw33tNxYq%2BP%2FEPIWvdYA7%2F6hdPT5kU2HDDU3CitHsIaBWWrYO60KES
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Y0rlScErMGm0MBn7jAATrTxUVAn7Lu2F%2B9oLKloWpuGnu%2FxzAK3xYoex41Ht%2FUYCIVCpvAjlQwgmKE2o0ECGyg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Tgxs%2FAawIs65BuYIS4Hfhdh46xhQUj3l9nNIH%2BxfbGlhZ%2BHWcVFy7yxOr%2F%2B4908KGmdlLeAIBqQIXSl1%2Fg7wOA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wzlFMP4KsSvJ3DNSSOtODdQ8NzEXtGtCrYgOH1TQY8tgJOPtmgImExCdYky10RxV
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Hia02h4ZyXlIM77EQhJ9dZo6fia8KOv88%2Fw5qBFCAHswQv1bpsB8Vt8RYlX%2FOfLbFjmQZuD%2BV0lvTNAxTQ%2BgRQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=g3KS1jdA%2Fpa550%2FA6%2BvfhWZt%2FPipcsqJY0IREYbngmKNBhQX3uDvi4eYMHycwL4u
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CqDFeBETRpLPUvP2hk1YmeU4YKdvJMfSVXXMPgFRD8brbyvQ%2Fw4YjulEzWhW87OV
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=P6pg%2BHCZFDPgoZSWcs57WAVwg7H4AB94LTNVe0zfYVqq6E4CAP0%2BrgcOdteZCWhJ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9jx%2FkNGBvcHPiKyIcgr9mqdvfV8uR0856bs7ZyrnLeH2mmsyKMlvLOXfPy3tHUon
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uLMgLMF%2ByHdrXQDfnDoU78VCNTXNedf603cwxLwn4a7udUoIqr3tTHNsameH%2FSIy
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=arlbWk6oMfAKUbNyPqjuVPKqJmixlfFkho2GpN2kXjqPx6st2OoIgb8HJ5gTdEpwJaBjIz7DZKwXW3lhbarrRw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tScSS%2FQVpEx5bN2axBzmV0BAbYLuRRrct6E%2Fs9Dpd4tmBFmOvlc1stniczUvPL6I
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=V%2BrtVDr8EpoCKd92XYVhTGWdyGgIyWzIk6Z1pm43lQH2wVzMZ9U08ThOXWOo785%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=U6WnTacCyuA4OhbB1A9gIL4Cjfw0l80Jo2g%2B8%2FclbDT193nSc321JzLTzTFD4dBx
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Kht8T6zrtyNSOramnKD7ioOmwULImxt7Rfld%2F6WpCREnR3VxABdjHAgg9LPQrcu9tfohbY4NbSwZtRDKCb%2BXsg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=17dQ4O6uGjlmR22NVobXDUCde5b6Ez%2FIFXVdk5E0%2F6DIwl4%2Bejh9lQEEyEifSyPIk2w3Vd5s5ZEjGZ%2BTEUdWKQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UVIajlvARHXUMHGPoDDB9KhCW7KjFId%2BxT%2Fl75O6GdpKkE8rvdsLlPqdAP5zEqDd
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=h82MYgRfUk%2BFUkUvtDPcH18%2FK2qbbZ%2FaYJf%2BOmSpPLW7vnxdVKAkx7AQjUSRRYaKLM8o%2F%2BQ2Eo03lHKh5I1kIA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bn8tuvqR7%2BfXGGf14fsNBCbFWANfUNuo2UtDcxD9ZCu1dX%2B8XNIx7dmgsL9WsAhin4eoPaMSLNzC5tSMzg%2Fwaw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tlfV5vbkSEmLFKcdwlSHElrQunv8KG28n6RHZ6nv%2Fo%2FlrQT3jR7L7MJ5oLtErJllRZKsJxKEt6f0%2FtB2Xn5Ckg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lMfP82qeDsiGR8E8RrTi2lAHUdZrEiZdNMQC7U%2B%2BMSX%2FdMO76X%2Fqw%2B0QBxDVEI7C
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=c5mVNBEFZOGcHyfTLK1zRL5badoYdo7OhF2a8MnZnxQk%2FFwhX0LifwOUeMJXA63%2Fk%2B05KeofuMkCZ%2BBr77Ezow%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hqoNn6Kk5QZKz%2F%2BaetnF3HlHDY02xc%2BcvoNSIy7HEpkKs42l6IlcWPl47j4EOWLy
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KknGm%2FHmv9rhzPemq860eVnk7IAWwsMlWbFj2myRF4gkXTUYq90wc%2F1GK3DK1ScR
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UiWvjmSf45UI%2BOg3JKRQSI4Ipk1TUHkSHWKGVYGUFsNaOzJwJcfIF2EiM2ZvT%2FJi
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zq1jJiR888bPT2XAogKCrZL6wjH4qMpqHyx34Bi8efIgz4juGIaFUfAZ6cJqYq2IWOBuFLBWEc%2FAoaC5aUz02w%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BZDlB5E6PabNgGv3%2BN7p8x4EhS025JfrI5Y42%2FM5QvUJJq4sXXvYslJxs4v0GhWD
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=V3MQy9Ta0Nuo04meA7EThatxrT3RLIuQl8b8oIjeSbFoEyU27wDsOUOJxMeODwNN
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rIQZS1vBzCde5%2BLedzeXgLx%2FNUun7k%2BTe25xRSZ2lJFfqAJBXTCUVt%2BCKa7E3Udw
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rAFSvIOf3xjK%2Bghm1BwXLT2l5p7Ff6Mv3XCskMjcd60uHhruglNPQOM1SooDpDWz
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UJjFwsD9N2STduuxR%2FN7uSiGKt8tjMbcQsNLNZ%2B%2F9we%2B42%2BmZyLLOQUEM9Q7rVhn3LxwkR3zr5R3ycOlBwgO3w%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UJHs04r89ZNpXF27nR75vcDYv%2FwxDsue8VW0dd1bcck8HajxCdZ8T9hRXmIl%2FKAz
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2903900 589007  Battered Womens      125,000           0     125,000            .00            .00     125,000.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 290-Battered Women's Shelter             0           0           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%

 
 

2905255 290-Coastal Impact                 
_________________________________________

 
2905255 420000  DNR Grant      -30,913           0     -30,913     -15,456.50            .00     -15,456.50   50.0% 
2905255 420028  FEMA      -11,250           0     -11,250        -487.26            .00     -10,762.74    4.3% 
2905255 420028 1028 FEMA            0           0           0        -696.34            .00         696.34  100.0% 
2905255 440000 0006 State Grants            0           0           0    -140,400.00            .00     140,400.00  100.0% 
2905255 470000  Interest - Inves            0           0           0         -16.18            .00          16.18  100.0% 
2905255 480070 0047 Refunds       -3,500           0      -3,500            .00            .00      -3,500.00     .0% 
2905255 483001 0046 Donations       -4,000           0      -4,000            .00            .00      -4,000.00     .0% 
2905255 499101  Transfer From Sa     -497,047           0    -497,047    -363,828.04            .00    -133,218.96   73.2% 
2905255 499291  Transfer to GOME      -15,000           0     -15,000            .00            .00     -15,000.00     .0% 
2905255 501000  Salaries      108,142           0     108,142      64,042.27            .00      44,099.73   59.2% 
2905255 501001  Salaries - OT       15,000           0      15,000            .00            .00      15,000.00     .0% 
2905255 501002  Taxes - Payroll        2,500           0       2,500         846.23            .00       1,653.77   33.8% 
2905255 501004  Pension Costs       13,500           0      13,500       7,364.82            .00       6,135.18   54.6% 
2905255 501005  Insurance-Hospit       13,500           0      13,500       8,439.20            .00       5,060.80   62.5% 
2905255 520002  Professional Ser       60,000     -41,409      18,591       3,295.25            .00      15,295.28   17.7% 
2905255 520002 0054 Professional       10,000           0      10,000       1,050.00            .00       8,950.00   10.5% 
2905255 520002 7575 Professional      155,318           0     155,318      36,017.00      25,000.00      94,301.00   39.3% 
2905255 520035  Prof Serv-Contra      165,000           0     165,000      51,601.50     113,398.50            .00  100.0% 
2905255 540006  Cell Phone        1,500           0       1,500         462.20         158.66         879.14   41.4% 
2905255 541007  Stationary & Off        1,500           0       1,500         131.88            .00       1,368.12    8.8% 
2905255 541008  Supplies-Operati        1,500           0       1,500       1,461.05            .00          38.95   97.4% 
2905255 541008 0046 Supplies-Ope        4,000           0       4,000            .00            .00       4,000.00     .0% 
2905255 550000  Travel, Training        1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0% 
2905255 571001  Construction in            0      35,550      35,550      35,550.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2905255 571012  Small Equipment            0       6,248       6,248       6,247.61            .00            .00  100.0% 
2905255 580017  Advertising          250           0         250            .00            .00         250.00     .0% 
2905255 580018  Dues & Subscript        5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0% 
2905255 580019 0047 Entertainmen        3,500           0       3,500         248.40            .00       3,251.60    7.1% 
2905255 580035  Gasoline          500        -388         112            .00            .00         111.86     .0% 

 
TOTAL 290-Coastal Impact                       0           0           0    -304,126.91     138,557.16     165,569.75  100.0%

 
 

2905256 Restore Act                        
_________________________________________

 
2905256 420003  Federal Grants     -102,928     102,928           0            .00            .00            .00     .0% 
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sT8bLVMrH50zK0NeJRNvyYwsvBFqYbLs2UvdoG%2FlGLL4jUuIGACy%2Ff7OvGYB%2BheB
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VLU2WghjPlD4Q1aiC9BpOOSBl4Yzi84%2F9SILJ9yQEyq1DYd2icvvI1L9jMwJ6qBG
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kEs1JgDzPLjy0U2y6paytPrx6xAE%2FPBud0PrAyDhInahATzY4syjEVxioay6PaJu
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1zJy6alcnZgEpU3yvDgFaGxpPZfIU4jw75gcB5hL%2B2Y%2F2vsxfULUJvswEz1FTdhz%2B2XRJaGrg%2BNwJgbgTk2zHQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=paIWx7GSPOrL1TruSzrvuSbd%2FmIRKeTr2GPtKEzsC8A%2BOtjjGa6PWiqn1wiAOiGKNiN%2BdXOX%2B7Rm420nfRB5xw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=csUOcNkID4k8yblwGcHuQ28RJUL%2BYzjU9hSkV8TibTFOj5gSuPZ1BdqxBR1yCJog
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Om%2BoQ1slIa%2B2MMg2DT4R1I7%2BlTUOG6P5IgI2XpqwQWFG0EjqnfL0x9kmQcuj4vmXaIxaODyER8ErEEVEzUPkaw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wsRT9hNrAKSDJd37PmooLCJidRoPkWmEGCpNNWsMOPiZboTnrcZUEBJ3DVXYJz7IDMH5iwFuuZSPUTFoOv%2BPNw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DRIp3q0%2B8EkbHOyGqiwqLMKyoU8HZDWE3QALDsye%2FVZ6MFlrwLJE2tp5Oi%2BCUqKZ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8EJX48FfW2JBvNjt77vvzATh7KWmZAARVR98BCHkBwXTU18vp91oer3Sxp3K6afz
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cA7VwJONfBTS2PbnCcISj6LQKUfDQw%2F2s3CTP9Ro1GODZZhHyiLYu%2Fi0x3e3Ytk3
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=y5KGZPx14rNxUo3rYhr9oRmPNlwZUhVCJ3T%2FDUU%2BCt83BFEz2aren5HmtllrWYF0
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IC0PkNJDO0Jthgj3lnJGg3nUsdMPyEkaqU%2Fiwaq1q9sb9R22zzrcv77ElFaR7K9O
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Sr3gRkBayxijTdQitIkEkyFfByJgwKaLIpaQSoBE8XSRx69Pt46eVIqBlAQ1hwWx
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0jV672SnmxJQmzyGqp%2FOiZui90sGpBRMDGswmCXrj0DcpjaeN1B8o6geFmAg0HvO
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bH1WtgbYodHtqtAEjgQjqX20lHHl6uFvlflyYURgJDp6uUTh8AAFbGSbH9NLoaGs
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=g72dmfpE5kZOOyIpcPiAy%2BgFQ1A%2BK9PJz6ElCuSlDG4TBhG7W%2FD4%2FyxQ6MPaKY4W70dt1on0c2SBtbpSK6zKXA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lYwo8VyrRUW%2B%2BSmhzo84a863lf2SKiMzmGS2G7ushd6HKa2vSnBHzRhwIyrrsfCgthzVieCPa6iUG4dfXD2h6Q%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BWb9BS2swJi%2FGxuEqQwu7P01abt6BV%2BA3mGr831TabHddUeOUEl0qZluolfxPhyt
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xdGNpijq%2F2wB0fuSX7nDIbMjWs%2BjEj15gdIPUIuP76tBG8%2BD5pesQDfVXz4VGF4j
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=H16sauw4gIi0cJMcKvoPvvWdGXYttOypq66OTn2pFsYKtd%2FmpPi60luASqV22CMw
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=W7sBq7Z8YxRaFLwaH02vecC0%2Fx1D2gLWnJuCb%2B8BrAwZJfa6%2FJzP0kRe3RfdBfyO
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=93X45aTtJe9XkqgT6UE7SvrlRBrgOm7cnUA7vGLoRfb4AGOozIqhK27bM%2BuHOrMoQ0N%2FIrdEn3GSlsBGA0AOjQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9ciOC5LRa%2F8jmunG3N0%2F5vL%2FSRumW6xa7GscmZY5Tk%2FGFWpQEa%2BEuJgzd5qy%2BTqb
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NmeheDqXzUqznv5W8IJ%2Bw83UDdyDoK5Qty2gflcQaMPS%2BuZXAhucsEtjJsKCDQXx
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=v2guV5n9rGeBib%2BlN3QBVu9vjA24WW7NjMfjwNuQq3kTD5qghCM8vo8neLZ8m2O3
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oIrdQxVaUVzuh56xwmrUvAzGdr5%2FizhOK%2F6IFmkd4aC15ZdSvf129C4Oo%2FhdFujI
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cIRvx1i8unREQKwVlChsxKeWLytZHZ1ZRkfhBuhHEmFGGV9AnFX3nd4vTU2SdTWf
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2NorQNWwdy1hXkqLQ%2FgdCSOmPnoZUwObWW%2BkmBgup0zNeqaBPxJfxL7Cai4H3qk9cpUSk5mq%2BHWUc8otV4PbXQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BXrjf3S%2BPaTSDWDXCduEdRsAC%2FzTpm65eVR%2FwFDEc4qhyZ02Da8Z2UR1NLFrgJw2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cdmCHvWiIxs9AfahnGgTknjyIP4ytN2TQVQQCRaveYFVr1iXIhgLJ23vZVjbJeSf
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
290      State & Federal Grants             APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
2905256 420003 0006 Federal Gran   -3,070,739           0  -3,070,739      -6,628.35            .00  -3,064,110.65     .2% 
2905256 420003 0007 Federal Gran     -719,718           0    -719,718            .00            .00    -719,718.00     .0% 
2905256 420003 0008 Federal Gran   -1,700,000           0  -1,700,000            .00            .00  -1,700,000.00     .0% 
2905256 420003 0009 Federal Gran     -141,342           0    -141,342     -93,975.27            .00     -47,366.73   66.5% 
2905256 420003 0102 Federal Gran   -5,196,678           0  -5,196,678            .00            .00  -5,196,678.00     .0% 
2905256 420003 0127 Federal Gran            0    -102,928    -102,928            .00            .00    -102,928.00     .0% 
2905256 520002 0006 Professional    3,070,739    -140,610   2,930,129       6,628.35            .00   2,923,500.65     .2% 
2905256 520002 0009 Professional      141,342           0     141,342            .00            .00     141,342.00     .0% 
2905256 571001  Construction in      102,928    -102,928           0            .00            .00            .00     .0% 
2905256 571001 0006 Construction            0         210         210         210.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2905256 571001 0007 Construction      719,718           0     719,718       2,333.76            .00     717,384.24     .3% 
2905256 571001 0008 Construction    1,700,000           0   1,700,000            .00            .00   1,700,000.00     .0% 
2905256 571001 0102 Construction    5,196,678           0   5,196,678            .00            .00   5,196,678.00     .0% 
2905256 571001 0127 Construction            0     102,928     102,928            .00            .00     102,928.00     .0% 
2905256 581005 0006 Reimbursemen            0     140,400     140,400     140,400.00            .00            .00  100.0% 

 
TOTAL Restore Act                              0           0           0      48,968.49            .00     -48,968.49  100.0%

 
TOTAL State & Federal Grants                   0           0           0    -501,992.36     168,041.59     333,950.77  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES  -12,152,548           0 -12,152,548  -1,057,444.15            .00 -11,095,103.85
TOTAL EXPENSES   12,152,548           0  12,152,548     555,451.79     168,041.59  11,429,054.62
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ViZ8uWrWq%2F8AKVSySCfUZM8YTVz%2B7vG4BJXZ4Mu8nj1gRTVTTGcQys2K5DvaYb8hLVGRAHo%2BjxSOrRrGNGvbCA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=J%2BbYqOGslsuJ3CDSG1%2FcB4Z9LOIuP6CM1vLgXOmvImpoF7HOTFuhBc9LCCypIy9gwp5QvHkJf4w0hvBwsdoBhA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mkvSWmEV8YqsozekWI6KOihM8wVXN7F849L1lm50iHc2NmIh5vMkZDEFPSuqkQKuWG0URo7U4KjYX84ZdlBSDw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OzXwJNH8198dSNTqeObxBlsC2CkNsehNKHACvzSlVZFht9y2GYON%2Fdfu%2F38lxu3%2FFSyf8BAxUFFBulpCoX51rQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mKxEot%2FJjH1otIBTf6fJh1%2BIOd%2FsH%2B4ZEuyoGxzXOVxDx%2FyCLqAal4bfWX18qo5pq4ebdg8TiVbPLLbxIdGAcw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GEMqVQ1rLc%2BTWEEF6kLr1rmbEuYRiBNzCP%2FzCnjm6ihtUl%2FtwFlBVZMbt9K7mnqhIL9bSEtqYD7Q8VM4DfCeUA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=94DZJsXdPFQbg%2B1HARTmhQBLOIhYDhhbEcmBspTIdFGoIwYbGZzTeQFWhA8ge0gnfoaHqLWvM274CIMs02WqSg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bHx7GixMtvVPu9uc3BO2CNLLlcTsEUXgx1ks5DN751%2FK70xKxataxtLroWZOd8gEr3lI31XTFqCkFGyg3CuC%2BQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Avi1fVipZA96adcrymMRuu2JnH4BpCv6MLsgmXLjo9LbPR04qioBx7hT7euW3tE3
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MRLPwYI3Yq65dF8Jz3Bid2w8aFwDUsF5%2FeCKrrhlV1l1ZeeZpfmiJg980D16fV2UrL5FRuWeN%2FUoZa8q%2FWMXEA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TRhyuMXjYiFqXe3Ke9NbcYCqkzLKNrnp1zd9PqE%2BP8Cfd8M73liu4OVIgGjUrLGtUv6OA1Qq%2FVi%2F0CZxSEXaRA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KcAA7QyNYn8yZM89gB%2FIOD2R4bBof%2FYfbwkK%2FkeLTvE%2BGuXQQ31WLAnYWhiw1ett%2BIEhN0QmLQYFMlPCFVpGSw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zK5slxhqJBrl4dsQsgH50%2B8dUjzeobqyI6FHePDx6ZnvNb5gDIJyv%2FbyfUCMSsbqzmIlDyxZuAMdOqCQ9exQ3Q%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eEcViHVVsUSzTh72EuvQsqNlzYSkIFt1%2BMLwi5%2BawBRJah7JxrFkh5R3PNOGXumGv5N5aT0v5KiO62XDzqFHXg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZEqnotDuYa%2FC4kIB6nyD44A%2BZ0CMFsXqETVhE%2B0rfaWyGTtJrQ5y9lUG%2B0oA3qTIr4c3WntjDcOXKm%2Bo0ZR97Q%3D%3D
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291      GOMESA                             APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

2915255 291 GOMESA                         
_________________________________________

 
2915255 420024  Gulf of Mexico E     -500,000           0    -500,000  -1,064,029.29            .00     564,029.29  212.8% 
2915255 520002 0040 Professional            0      65,545      65,545     432,439.58            .00    -366,894.27  659.8% 
2915255 560001  Bond Interest Ex            0           0           0     547,975.08            .00    -547,975.08  100.0% 
2915255 571001 0010 Construction      242,500    -153,874      88,626      64,907.69            .00      23,718.27   73.2% 
2915255 571001 0040 Construction      242,500      88,329     330,829     330,828.73            .00            .00  100.0% 
2915255 572010  Heavy Equipment            0           0           0      99,926.00      61,678.00    -161,604.00  100.0% 
2915255 599290  Transfer to Stat       15,000           0      15,000            .00            .00      15,000.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 291 GOMESA                               0           0           0     412,047.79      61,678.00    -473,725.79  100.0%

 
TOTAL GOMESA                                   0           0           0     412,047.79      61,678.00    -473,725.79  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES     -500,000           0    -500,000  -1,064,029.29            .00     564,029.29
TOTAL EXPENSES      500,000           0     500,000   1,476,077.08      61,678.00  -1,037,755.08
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=l43y5jhVl7cIJxZaxT8wtfREg0EkL4gyNFtyyyC2nsUXEm17CaDfDFiPNkOsefPI
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KLyuc4xMXvc6Q5F2YO3GXqduCUatJUdHBEyxeQoXu1WORIhGNnFpS5%2B5hNuDYykZ0n3SUHQTqvQD5ZyP5AmX%2BA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tuQ8ZbdmYf4Qovf7x1%2BxE3xKN9sQ%2Bu0aVkfZqdlrj3BwbKHKEb3B6xjFbLvfF9mu
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LwVKbrxk3lXvZ%2BWY6jtBao1EG%2BaPZHfRmedRv5gCCPy2YyqeoojOwtXudAF%2Fviyq7aEUlLGfY4lavO8zLHu%2FWw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ceEVBZUbVRHJWgpLVLWTTMCR5LxL8icxaOFDuKoJl1sP4jkBtIeT6atsntg4F01otrLeFcmBPWifkYnPX3Njmw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fiG7FG8dkcwgaMthGcJ%2BkHfpBID6sci%2FFYzX1yJzTI9v2pxYMTOU4iKc9kZlu9DQ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=l%2FIWYR79Sbc4zKmthaJOcjdGbnRfpDpfDzSun%2Bf%2BTxdZL26ZMmExTV%2F3wenXil5I
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312      2012 Sales Tax Refunding Bond      APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

3124445 312-2012 Sales Tax Refund Bond     
_________________________________________

 
3124445 470000  Interest - Inves            0           0           0      -3,053.48            .00       3,053.48  100.0% 
3124445 499529  Transf from 2008   -3,049,975           0  -3,049,975  -2,224,150.01            .00    -825,824.99   72.9% 
3124445 560000  Bond Principal    3,715,000           0   3,715,000   3,715,000.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
3124445 560001  Bond Interest Ex      351,100           0     351,100     212,700.00            .00     138,400.00   60.6% 
3124445 560003  Service Fees- Bo          400           0         400         400.00            .00            .00  100.0% 

 
TOTAL 312-2012 Sales Tax Refund Bond    1,016,525           0   1,016,525   1,700,896.51            .00    -684,371.51  167.3%

 
TOTAL 2012 Sales Tax Refunding Bond    1,016,525           0   1,016,525   1,700,896.51            .00    -684,371.51  167.3%

 
TOTAL REVENUES   -3,049,975           0  -3,049,975  -2,227,203.49            .00    -822,771.51
TOTAL EXPENSES    4,066,500           0   4,066,500   3,928,100.00            .00     138,400.00
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=18iCHFQ83cJJwlekhoODf%2F3mtOlaojAU2U4QhhY57tg%2Fi%2BJwcm7s0WOAHRsWJazI
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gwyN6HYmMSxTOsoNKU1iBir8qdLF%2FgwzsGq1ua%2BSXyo2AwIR8pBtSVm48RwevHyf
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Th3XViwTTXtAmo8yCnKcyo7DHSNE97OF4AbwnpQhTllci6cZs8FiH5osSU%2FHmUuV
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OqHE41eYF5e1Utkyw7BWITk0JaYgxK9lflWT0VRFOwuFJmuIknWgONU2iJd4dHxA
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ex%2Bvg3ZP8pJzVvfrYFJ7tdiF0AYnUE%2BVZ895Lpx8oxp1BgO1lqnkE5spH0my46xp
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354      2014 Fire Sinking Fund             APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

3543310 354-Fire District #1 & 2           
_________________________________________

 
3543310 470000  Interest - Inves            0           0           0        -192.87            .00         192.87  100.0% 
3543310 499254  Transfer from Fi     -278,050           0    -278,050    -165,368.76            .00    -112,681.24   59.5% 
3543310 560000  Bond Principal      265,000           0     265,000     265,000.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
3543310 560001  Bond Interest Ex       13,050           0      13,050       8,512.50            .00       4,537.50   65.2% 

 
TOTAL 354-Fire District #1 & 2                 0           0           0     107,950.87            .00    -107,950.87  100.0%

 
 

3544310 354-W&S                            
_________________________________________

 
3544310 499254  Transfer from Fi     -278,050     278,050           0            .00            .00            .00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 354-W&S                           -278,050     278,050           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%

 
TOTAL 2014 Fire Sinking Fund            -278,050     278,050           0     107,950.87            .00    -107,950.87  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES     -556,100     278,050    -278,050    -165,561.63            .00    -112,488.37
TOTAL EXPENSES      278,050           0     278,050     273,512.50            .00       4,537.50
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qJHQfJwnL%2F0RnQxqQJRlI3fWWnjDl4rVxwdbsSf0vSK5EsGfgjbaFTV%2FHbMkt5Eo
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7391OdDxG8Byz5WkuPKRLp1QXcfw9U4Gf9opEeUwWWGZGRSSLtD1620f3upQ1XfF
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rLJT1rl7ghFXf3kpMzYrXMtImtu6%2Feav%2F95omSfdrEOdu%2BcInqTDCX4CaZjFdkjT
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NH%2BEa0Tc%2FRGMIuxfC4zvXQddEJ7RXCfHmVbLQUCxwJp78p33UVSqOJhFMYJjikFx
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0rfIoh%2B9vNmP3U5XqnWwLrhloMCswuHXt7FODwAymPX%2FqsTd9dN9PhGr%2BvYX%2FIuo
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443      Courthouse Capital Fund            APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

4437150 443-Courthouse Capital             
_________________________________________

 
4437150 470000  Interest - Inves            0           0           0         -40.35            .00          40.35  100.0% 
4437150 541008  Supplies-Operati       25,000        -660      24,340            .00            .00      24,339.85     .0% 
4437150 580018  Dues & Subscript            0         660         660         660.15            .00            .00  100.0% 

 
TOTAL 443-Courthouse Capital              25,000           0      25,000         619.80            .00      24,380.20    2.5%

 
TOTAL Courthouse Capital Fund             25,000           0      25,000         619.80            .00      24,380.20    2.5%

 
TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0         -40.35            .00          40.35
TOTAL EXPENSES       25,000           0      25,000         660.15            .00      24,339.85
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=r4x6EqEDYMysoW%2BWtB5L42Yw1SXR4wbGyv%2FalorvNE6WfX1Jl1nkE%2Bag1xpkelRo
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ON%2FeyRL7oy59Oc4hGuLeqro%2B4u649ar9W11Hd5jVL%2B20Mnbk1sGV5ojdRpsfk0q0
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qvpBLrIHMYYH5bTpmlWW56Uw1dFwO927sGadnVMAGJjbHZWws1%2BwaE%2BBsz8na7f1
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
454      Fire Capital Projects Funds        APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

4543310 Fire Capital Projects              
_________________________________________

 
4543310 499254  Transfer from Fi     -250,000           0    -250,000            .00            .00    -250,000.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL Fire Capital Projects             -250,000           0    -250,000            .00            .00    -250,000.00     .0%

 
TOTAL Fire Capital Projects Funds       -250,000           0    -250,000            .00            .00    -250,000.00     .0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES     -250,000           0    -250,000            .00            .00    -250,000.00
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=M5CRZnzPgtCmEFHQAp3sDgYneXjMJHpll1JcQxcvseb0TuAu%2Fs167HDIIuG1z4Qd
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
457      Capital Projects -Govt             APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

4573425 457-Community Development          
_________________________________________

 
4573425 420003 0042 Federal Gran     -419,806           0    -419,806            .00            .00    -419,806.00     .0% 
4573425 420003 0043 Federal Gran     -494,918           0    -494,918            .00            .00    -494,918.00     .0% 
4573425 440000 0033 State Grants   -4,400,000           0  -4,400,000            .00            .00  -4,400,000.00     .0% 
4573425 440000 0043 State Grants            0           0           0    -111,936.25            .00     111,936.25  100.0% 
4573425 499101  Transfer From Sa     -189,000     189,000           0            .00            .00            .00     .0% 
4573425 571001 0033 Construction    5,500,000     -45,000   5,455,000      19,801.04            .00   5,435,198.96     .4% 
4573425 571001 0042 Construction      621,503           0     621,503      21,500.50            .00     600,002.50    3.5% 
4573425 571001 0043 Construction      614,058           0     614,058      29,659.86            .00     584,398.14    4.8% 
4573425 571001 8812 Construction      167,535    -122,535      45,000            .00            .00      45,000.00     .0% 
4573425 571001 8822 Construction      189,000    -189,000           0            .00            .00            .00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 457-Community Development        1,588,372    -167,535   1,420,837     -40,974.85            .00   1,461,811.85   -2.9%

 
 

4573495 457-Recovery                       
_________________________________________

 
4573495 420003 8812 Federal Gran            0  -1,062,095  -1,062,095            .00            .00  -1,062,095.00     .0% 
4573495 420003 8822 Federal Gran            0    -352,738    -352,738            .00            .00    -352,738.00     .0% 
4573495 420028 1028 FEMA            0           0           0      -3,249.53            .00       3,249.53  100.0% 
4573495 483001 8812 Donations            0    -389,000    -389,000    -389,000.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
4573495 499101  Transfer From Sa     -189,000           0    -189,000    -138,344.06            .00     -50,655.94   73.2% 
4573495 520002  Professional Ser       25,000           0      25,000      16,610.00       8,390.00            .00  100.0% 
4573495 571001 8812 Construction            0   1,229,630   1,229,630      43,264.50            .00   1,186,365.50    3.5% 
4573495 571001 8818 Construction            0           0           0      19,173.20            .00     -19,173.20  100.0% 
4573495 571001 8822 Construction      189,000     352,738     541,738       9,682.50            .00     532,055.50    1.8% 
4573495 571001 8823 Construction            0     389,000     389,000      12,303.80            .00     376,696.20    3.2% 

 
TOTAL 457-Recovery                        25,000     167,535     192,535    -429,559.59       8,390.00     613,704.59 -218.7%

 
TOTAL Capital Projects -Govt           1,613,372           0   1,613,372    -470,534.44       8,390.00   2,075,516.44  -28.6%

 
TOTAL REVENUES   -5,692,724  -1,614,833  -7,307,557    -642,529.84            .00  -6,665,027.16
TOTAL EXPENSES    7,306,096   1,614,833   8,920,929     171,995.40       8,390.00   8,740,543.60
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZvughGSBFDtzH5rSbCdQTfc45YdgREEFiFaK%2FTfvzqHaw518nNQ8ykH709grw%2B6gHz4uVCOktNscCTOfLWeP6w%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dncHb0axy1F8e7anfCZ3VHYF9ax6t18IeUKKbBVKqq%2BNoXRTP4OE994F5yjFIt5pPidPX0xW3KggIdezv133Iw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BcpFdsEYFY95j0n7tDlA5d094bRJmZwLWrYPrr%2FMep9Z9%2F8EZ3y51LW0BYm6tBJxMRneurH0xzmW5gY%2FT4gw6g%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KCTpHn%2FtKWezt8%2BdTXAmQL3hDPeNWnYUikHCjqCDLi7L1o1r%2B%2Fhfxmyl2qr9FF4m6DbJGtfJF4y43EXx1aynrA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=C1F77OId5TVKfi%2FhEMvMWrQc2t4Jd%2BBa1bukcx6FGAMnXqIlr0Bf9rPQN%2FfadC6v
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DeD7sw8M9GHFlKvTCR78coNdN5nFmeso%2BUB5JOhPGbCO16lTq10nvzpkbcbXjWcWgeRUq7gq8LiUOPBX6PvR3A%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0iF2tsTs14uLdSADfZNeq7DZ%2FynM3jw8ZB0sSe4Jvs1Ef0%2BfjK%2Fdh8lqgN%2BkUkh7fmub%2BB9%2FbVf%2FBmJVCe47Gw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=A%2Fmx090LYDS8i%2BFbd%2BsjHWcbbtltQnhwCEz%2FuzpI93N3EmZVOltkNUuUKjnU1aAGcjrR5yZKKhqiQiAYsvuYQg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=k7mnz04uJh%2BNGpqHeso5q2Oux%2BfOsxqyK%2F7qSr23W7Le8puNNkFR5Yt%2Bw2iI5H7YiWdJQEzuVLCJvQssbYLVCw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZysSIrGS%2FFfPsSZ8USni8KOi52dD34T79TLOhiG8ruP8WvVMVegzuSapXKf2LYVbsEeUPP6uPyGliez4i32dCg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HWJwlyL6o74SbXAfzyXyxJ7CLrFrDmslIQVO2%2BaXgV8fM%2Fn%2FWRKlAWRMzNEBDP1KDqsq7aTUxwvDtm3j2eGulg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ixD3xz%2BeoV8Zl0hymgetFhF80k%2BfO25Cl6tFHVeWtshikZ1c7xK6sfqu8wUodpK3EMz%2F0ciQygKimvnENlf68A%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jKUju6kXTwlRsm0p8T4Afz3wjaUjx%2BsuDbmR3CjvWQCQCN1xTeM12Ecnc11pV%2FwqQ9zg54nL22Fri01ZEvqddw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=S2NqKF3oqt53yThdQdIh%2BiWCiT32AjmsDcWU5GsVGVCD%2FBimyOkJ8Vj4rGt1kHnzn0WED7TNnUKmXgHtWRB0NQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XsfKvkZkIit7n2MU7TdlUIHsG1a8mKx3f7aDoXChGrKZ%2FwU2Q0LuKIHHBEOioLJL
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=poYKFRjwe0rJyuNmPd11w7L0nKKMgBmG2gh24cJ18sQ4tvbGzhtqibn0vtjnQ5s4
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KNLcekfanidnNjfWHGwxbM7LMLza3yGjxJWZDnUZc8rokVvJBndInCIcRlcbPhv9oueI1DJ44rvXuYWGWkrlaQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hyR6jAGLfIwZSrraYXYke9rGUH4VfTjRxRPwE6NVqjSROZ%2FkbGqfZt3%2B71b2vlWIExW0NqfJpCiQmBgNGSqSKg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hoagfxj4RpKh7eLzBssot3U9lSlJL%2F0rA8PrjTN40ICstthx8B5Tg35znk5BfQke4tELD2Up7UH0ipxfFD%2BVNw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Lu6gBRGpSkiTkatkUMNCRwOtQ8nG8E221tY96zzBhIgUvKuXp46VQro4K9JuPPsyio1zdpPHRMxjUVe3yV39GQ%3D%3D
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
462      Construction Holding               APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

4626540 462-Roadway Reconstruction         
_________________________________________

 
4626540 470000  Interest - Inves            0           0           0         -19.48            .00          19.48  100.0% 

 
TOTAL 462-Roadway Reconstruction               0           0           0         -19.48            .00          19.48  100.0%

 
TOTAL Construction Holding                     0           0           0         -19.48            .00          19.48  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0         -19.48            .00          19.48

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

73

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Pt%2Fao%2FjvUsjFMlRCWnGpC56U42mz5lvG3r8vrOaLKShTijRrMyDM1S%2B0ITBDIc3%2F
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
464      Hurricane Reconstruction Fund      APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

4646530 General Fund Capital Projects      
_________________________________________

 
4646530 420003 0011 Federal Gran     -490,400           0    -490,400            .00            .00    -490,400.00     .0% 
4646530 440000  State Grants     -450,000           0    -450,000            .00            .00    -450,000.00     .0% 
4646530 480071 0104 Reimbursemen   -4,750,000           0  -4,750,000     -22,104.35            .00  -4,727,895.65     .5% 
4646530 483001 0079 Donations            0    -250,000    -250,000    -250,000.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
4646530 489074 0133 Insurance Pr            0    -295,196    -295,196    -295,195.95            .00           -.05  100.0% 
4646530 499100  Transfer from Ge   -9,176,592    -155,000  -9,331,592            .00            .00  -9,331,592.00     .0% 
4646530 499101  Transfer From Sa     -122,600           0    -122,600     -89,740.64            .00     -32,859.36   73.2% 
4646530 499229  Transfer From Hu     -500,000           0    -500,000            .00            .00    -500,000.00     .0% 
4646530 520002  Professional Ser    7,300,000  -1,869,740   5,430,260     333,491.00            .00   5,096,769.00    6.1% 
4646530 520002 0008 Professional            0           0           0       8,752.90            .00      -8,752.90  100.0% 
4646530 520002 0079 Professional            0      28,942      28,942      28,942.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
4646530 520002 2912 Professional            0           0           0      40,601.80            .00     -40,601.80  100.0% 
4646530 520002 2913 Professional            0     150,000     150,000      90,089.80            .00      59,910.20   60.1% 
4646530 520002 2914 Professional            0     150,000     150,000      85,790.00            .00      64,210.00   57.2% 
4646530 530008 0133 R & M Bldg &            0     150,344     150,344            .00            .00     150,343.70     .0% 
4646530 571001  Construction in   17,860,592 -15,365,195   2,495,397      12,894.00            .00   2,482,503.16     .5% 
4646530 571001 0008 Construction    3,491,000           0   3,491,000      55,629.35            .00   3,435,370.65    1.6% 
4646530 571001 0010 Construction            0       6,384       6,384       6,384.43            .00            .00  100.0% 
4646530 571001 0011 Construction      613,000           0     613,000       5,410.35            .00     607,589.65     .9% 
4646530 571001 0013 Construction            0       7,052       7,052       7,051.93            .00            .00  100.0% 
4646530 571001 0066 Construction      107,325           0     107,325       8,737.90            .00      98,587.10    8.1% 
4646530 571001 0069 Construction      450,000           0     450,000      13,980.00            .00     436,020.00    3.1% 
4646530 571001 0075 Construction       65,000           0      65,000            .00            .00      65,000.00     .0% 
4646530 571001 0079 Construction            0     245,798     245,798            .00            .00     245,798.00     .0% 
4646530 571001 0104 Construction    4,750,000           0   4,750,000       7,650.00       5,400.00   4,736,950.00     .3% 
4646530 571001 0130 Construction            0      23,341      23,341      23,341.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
4646530 571001 0133 Construction      150,000     230,462     380,462      88,858.24     291,604.00            .00  100.0% 
4646530 571001 0137 Construction            0      14,049      14,049      14,411.26            .00        -362.50  102.6% 
4646530 571001 1018 Construction            0   2,900,000   2,900,000         305.00            .00   2,899,695.00     .0% 
4646530 571001 1019 Construction    2,900,000  -2,530,911     369,089     369,089.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
4646530 571001 2912 Construction            0   1,184,000   1,184,000     308,306.20            .00     875,693.80   26.0% 
4646530 571001 2915 Construction            0   9,103,592   9,103,592     498,479.40            .00   8,605,112.60    5.5% 
4646530 571001 2916 Construction            0   2,000,000   2,000,000            .00            .00   2,000,000.00     .0% 
4646530 571001 2917 Construction            0     500,000     500,000            .00            .00     500,000.00     .0% 
4646530 571001 2918 Construction            0   1,500,000   1,500,000       8,837.90            .00   1,491,162.10     .6% 
4646530 571001 6013 Construction            0   1,700,210   1,700,210      45,550.00            .00   1,654,660.00    2.7% 
4646530 571001 8386 Construction            0     250,000     250,000     191,000.00     -78,000.00     137,000.00   45.2% 
4646530 571001 8387 Construction            0     250,000     250,000            .00            .00     250,000.00     .0% 
4646530 572010  Heavy Equipment      125,000      -1,132     123,868            .00            .00     123,867.78     .0% 
4646530 599261  Transfer to Recr            0      73,000      73,000            .00            .00      73,000.00     .0% 
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=n49KmI%2BZ0Zk3dXifIRXAOxFdS%2BpKIAnY6QKKqdvFUqDD8811%2B5km%2BOivlpIbXImIUtgwcoGnne4iq09gZhT2oQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=S3cA%2F8Y7aNs2F9xIKTtTfIxBnMkWM5RHr3YVsOucPqotsvD4CdosEMh9APX6Y4%2FD
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9hGLP%2B0ytvPP%2FSi0WxZ26zS6b0eZcQETM%2F12GAmG7jGDyB3uXzTtPFXXHpIbqSNNDoc2VXG0Z3yIkiOr40mv6Q%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NPfvOoSVwK8OJrQRTVCCBjClLhbkQxJBsZWXqkzoBnuCK52aBrpiluVagrNCiGDaPCs6eMNp42wSmSQ5nnZoEA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=anH1mp%2B1g%2BJu8lpcxctK6zDkmEk2yEiF%2FlHvhsKeL26o0Z11NHYpSJJPEeoL5sbgG3mobB8zRW0fkRL2Lx5AEg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6whH9QW1Be7fR1h6HLwB3abEA1y2HR7gVCeAWNOWwio%2F4v3fQW26dGZ9gup%2B%2FZ7T
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xUrQ%2BYLsb3taMG0GPcCXAiDwXcSRjSN8CtjVksJPIb5vQXJwzcnRdWhhYpYOaXot
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Z5cQAbzvxKXAd9LMc4a4Zq3752mgRZ8HbzPstBA6CqXgvdPQZj44eGq%2BVjIC2Gwr
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FtRRK%2B9zDR8SVRarvjRGH%2BgWEadNFt7uX5b50SCdj2%2BqIzVn9rYhIYbIcil22S0v
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jcjTIIgYIpkNkh%2FAtZ1mmi89rRt%2BFjEJHxK%2FVTCFhTsH0Zzo%2FxYcKTFsJhqUdkfsivKyaQZ1PhA2loN4j0eJYg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ow5dbnMHPIXsCvX9VSLGlQJqmHNmbu4%2Fl%2FR8uPapMTW6%2FdHaiKtJ2gDmzJShKcMEzBst7xAPfJvK4awe2qZYCQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ctn9tDBBUMQhf21wHc8FcOrEdH720iT%2FZuhOcLYb0RFi5wOCEuU17Drm6JBZnsAiIuaWdLUQLRteA5Djw%2Bxncg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=A0goqbH3WQ6FN8w2QFoGP4628NrrYKCJXdh5HwbwskU%2FYAqTDFxpIZWv3nICHanvZwERZVVkiuvzYZ2gSCxK4Q%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BTz%2BuwnXQOOX7s2VO8kEVvh3laFmpz%2BiA3kG9qQJklQB4knulfshrvQ0CZVQW0M2SoNcMwJinB7gIXy8i3hZ0g%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Vm9da9xMVNE7PUUu%2FCQSjKOOmsvpwbtj30iSnJQOMjAcQMHMJ%2BTsCxOFbU%2B2Si57rhej%2FZObANPSqbEtWAiarQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wp%2B%2BlUXJ1i1iBjf5aoDxuWTykiNoUnlSam2%2FGzeqPL%2FqvTQ%2BeLDPRxPmupGw2QHG
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cmQQVVM4%2BxOfAbEiOn77rZXo5CcRQKR40lptBr457MV3lUneg28X6YHvI0SzbK1bfFAD4Hq79u6lLq8u60gIhQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GoR5RlJgriXlQ8T8I%2BEtN0S3DqrVxlGJ5nW0sQMBbfZj5RpKnBMz8xSjj31jBNZ00rE9n7tkDfb9LYDfgNbPww%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wtiVLh%2FeQEJdv2SCKcNJsEu05ZYDeZLKNwXgHw5Yn0SmhSGtelLwpobg6F4PqmmpfFoVaGZl3sHMaFCb8cP9NQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=n9OSHafKjvpzWuUhp29Phd3612vhlHpytVJlWZpOaUzstdjF%2FjhCp%2F%2FePjBKKAou0Lehsu4Q008GsRb8EwZloQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=e3UHJRXX53B0T25VItrbK9lRYAfMp7jgFfM0dy%2B5x3QTrebRu4hG01RfmKGNgw0tyxnecOtz9FrVQsMiJqs%2F9g%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pqdAXLmCwvR%2FhbQ0zXUGWdPdwkoRecW7FtxhJVKwAy7QHs%2F8c6wcEY5VOaoyeaqIw1yfoSlPtxgFH5nTbxiiIQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iga%2BeimxwTve0eN4L%2B12FvxqEhwAG%2BGA1O%2BQSA6LT%2B8b3oWT4hTRUfMxJplPkoG92LEBAKhXKu18N1lzuieA5g%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sZrr9ZU8zezPaP5fP2L31Ks04a1eLM7OTUM40c0p6YP6B0ZYzrSVMNrGlkCCmEck%2B1HXMfMdTyk4yWkF6kWvlA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fEqeb5JT3%2BHqtCewjQnwVGgv27%2FjDzNiezUuQL8hrvmppxUpxmwul1eWcsXNhbrxRX%2FnkQdv9dlp1AMxE7db8Q%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WjXbeCMK5G4k8nkaRLkmhkw%2BOVrKGTvpSLjpOCeQrV7%2Fyf%2BaHKil4BM93AFRx9JKGmlIkb9t96BhWWIKWY35vg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=B9ZJFTA0pGdzIPiENgYesZDmAZD424MFswu8EyWPdLtoscfQeqen8Bp6bLYkDTa2w4f9K3oxUpRF1q11%2Bd2svw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8auxtlCa0QwJ2H91on6Rhg774bxloLoRd0c%2FKzwn%2Fd2HbvLwasCLAa0Pqon5%2BPSJ1vSEDqM92zwV%2FgABaFNH7A%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FtRhWbuSuATvKG1ZfmKzz85Cufb1CEmD1kJvU4cU%2FZDCoAhVPC8sdhHTZGXBjKyjUOQJmRr8KiUZnyr8ktZF5g%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uLqE%2F2RiYRjgYK6Pyeqp3G9t59Mjt3PgXzUvzmhvoDhlcJMwaEVRbM0qwaMtZyiO7jfZiq0xIRGq0jjyykAUKg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MzYS4mVN%2BxW4YHEiMkLQlABvK6ufHp7%2BVQ%2BcX8p9MGi1st7NPNeUweW0uV1xfo132SGyWrORB%2FB%2F5OmURSYbxQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=a3f7srTwTvC3V9ZQejGwMY9gJO6e58sU%2FTtuEA0%2B1bemP451lZpWmkbg2OUMKJsyb5p6ouwpLp7R8b8CrPTrGw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=org4Hrfz2Eq1AsxcEtJK6tbqH61Y2ii4F%2BFs7G%2F1Qro%2Fr5A3Kon75UQvgyHOzOUMxAM6c5iohSzz22wa9%2Bcqsg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ras8tmZD90t%2FNYGQGE%2FxRysTdkJCep8Hn5%2Bt3gmYI0jLeKOrkMKcwnTHhyadwtMT0LnVzXdn7blQGobEW3SGXg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EpD%2BrrGrVl%2B18kDEZM5ZzdMpwu%2B%2BnboYt8QB5VpWAIGPBij%2B3lAiTD8dJEeyn2D2kbe3cRaGg8iqOQqAb1e24w%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CzXSdSe9g%2FFiTCx76xa466YxkeCAfy2x%2FFp0LzeWtJ5QNKQVhyCsl%2FmVb%2BmuSqvYe0vYtrRPQr1TjAvYw9Rpig%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ryw6Hg19xpZBuWrPe%2B%2B4Kppe5OHeVUyfLYqYqVPDGSkwB0pZ2ClzgqxQbtAC6YVPOn14A807QY6I7Ek587G%2FDw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3ooEqNfXr0B65s4HZ%2FjyOdZ0dvx%2BPgwj7MWKX4LOPzQSIXYx7gLrqLg7MH7iZiGxYzLESxGnO%2FCnRt06XJ8kEw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0fJOxWVtbV6ELA%2Fq3Iu1qeYFIJMOM6OOcCVAp8U4fPLMJ05vy64EVh9IuNCE%2FSfj
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LhqftMu1jo70R28GerzK9GLOAYyIM6d6zC9YJ27QJub0uhgOPkgl3KuUqLLpY7EP
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FOR 2022 07
 

ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
464      Hurricane Reconstruction Fund      APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

TOTAL General Fund Capital Projects   22,322,325           0  22,322,325   1,596,542.52     219,004.00  20,506,778.48    8.1%
 

TOTAL Hurricane Reconstruction Fund   22,322,325           0  22,322,325   1,596,542.52     219,004.00  20,506,778.48    8.1%
 

TOTAL REVENUES  -15,489,592    -700,196 -16,189,788    -657,040.94            .00 -15,532,747.06
TOTAL EXPENSES   37,811,917     700,196  38,512,113   2,253,583.46     219,004.00  36,039,525.54

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

75



 
 
 

08/31/2022 16:13    |St. Bernard Parish Government |P     65
kjeffery            |YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT |glytdbud

 
 

FOR 2022 07
 

ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
465      Canals & Drainage Capital Fund     APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

4654300 Canals & Drainage Capital Fund     
_________________________________________

 
4654300 499265  Transfer from Ca     -500,000           0    -500,000            .00            .00    -500,000.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL Canals & Drainage Capital Fund     -500,000           0    -500,000            .00            .00    -500,000.00     .0%

 
TOTAL Canals & Drainage Capital Fund     -500,000           0    -500,000            .00            .00    -500,000.00     .0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES     -500,000           0    -500,000            .00            .00    -500,000.00
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
500      Water & Sewerage Fund              APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

5004310 500-W&S Admin and Engineer Off     
_________________________________________

 
5004310 420003  Federal Grants      -75,000           0     -75,000    -143,420.00            .00      68,420.00  191.2% 
5004310 420003 0057 Federal Gran      -56,250           0     -56,250     -44,448.63            .00     -11,801.37   79.0% 
5004310 420028  FEMA            0           0           0      -1,782.06            .00       1,782.06  100.0% 
5004310 420028 1028 FEMA            0           0           0      -9,944.30            .00       9,944.30  100.0% 
5004310 450038  Rents and Leases     -102,600           0    -102,600     -63,231.40            .00     -39,368.60   61.6% 
5004310 450043  Fees, Charges, e     -125,000           0    -125,000    -334,540.09            .00     209,540.09  267.6% 
5004310 470000  Interest - Inves     -140,000           0    -140,000      -7,727.01            .00    -132,272.99    5.5% 
5004310 480070  Refunds            0           0           0      -5,463.24            .00       5,463.24  100.0% 
5004310 480079  Other Revenues       -1,000           0      -1,000     -15,204.29            .00      14,204.29 1520.4% 
5004310 480082  Misc. Revenue       -1,000           0      -1,000            .00            .00      -1,000.00     .0% 
5004310 481001  Water fees   -5,800,000           0  -5,800,000  -3,769,968.57            .00  -2,030,031.43   65.0% 
5004310 481002  Sewer Fees   -6,505,000           0  -6,505,000  -3,901,494.20            .00  -2,603,505.80   60.0% 
5004310 481003  Safe Drinking Wa     -209,000           0    -209,000    -127,059.00            .00     -81,941.00   60.8% 
5004310 481004  Installation Fee      -16,500           0     -16,500     -15,250.00            .00      -1,250.00   92.4% 
5004310 481005  Sewer Inspection       -3,300           0      -3,300      -2,350.00            .00        -950.00   71.2% 
5004310 489074  Insurance Procee   -1,442,482     -34,979  -1,477,461    -386,641.37            .00  -1,090,819.63   26.2% 
5004310 499101  Transfer From Sa            0     -55,690     -55,690     -40,763.92            .00     -14,926.08   73.2% 
5004310 499263  Transfer from Li      -50,000           0     -50,000            .00            .00     -50,000.00     .0% 
5004310 499529  Transf from 2008     -936,691           0    -936,691            .00            .00    -936,691.00     .0% 
5004310 501000  Salaries    3,178,614       7,457   3,186,071   1,809,881.05            .00   1,376,189.95   56.8% 
5004310 501001  Salaries - OT      355,000     -59,900     295,100     110,806.53            .00     184,293.47   37.5% 
5004310 501002  Taxes - Payroll       44,644           0      44,644      27,257.33            .00      17,386.67   61.1% 
5004310 501004  Pension Costs      336,570           0     336,570     216,847.69            .00     119,722.31   64.4% 
5004310 501005  Insurance-Hospit      645,000           0     645,000     348,834.72            .00     296,165.28   54.1% 
5004310 501007  Insurance Retire      165,000           0     165,000      74,146.15            .00      90,853.85   44.9% 
5004310 502000  Auto Insurance       15,000           0      15,000       9,337.44            .00       5,662.56   62.2% 
5004310 502001  General Liabilit       60,000           0      60,000      35,000.00            .00      25,000.00   58.3% 
5004310 502005  Insurance-Proper      351,227           0     351,227     290,485.70            .00      60,741.30   82.7% 
5004310 502006  Insurance - Comp        1,000       1,598       2,598       3,034.77            .00        -436.92  116.8% 
5004310 502007  Insurance-Water       37,000           0      37,000      24,041.45            .00      12,958.55   65.0% 
5004310 502008  Insurance-Flood       42,480           0      42,480      19,083.95            .00      23,396.05   44.9% 
5004310 502012  Insurance-Work.C      200,000           0     200,000     116,666.67            .00      83,333.33   58.3% 
5004310 503002  Rent - Equipment       27,000           0      27,000      11,920.61         135.00      14,944.39   44.7% 
5004310 503004  Rentals/Leases        3,000           0       3,000       2,902.12            .00          97.88   96.7% 
5004310 520002  Professional Ser       80,000           0      80,000      22,886.96      41,918.02      15,195.02   81.0% 
5004310 520002 0057 Professional            0      50,901      50,901      76,142.65            .00     -25,241.31  149.6% 
5004310 520003  Prof Serv-Softwa       87,200           0      87,200      46,005.95       2,984.18      38,209.87   56.2% 
5004310 520009  Prof Serv-Storag        9,000           0       9,000       8,467.85         532.15            .00  100.0% 
5004310 520012  Prof Serv-Legal       10,000     -10,000           0            .00            .00            .00     .0% 
5004310 520017  Prof Serv-Inspec          200         257         457         456.50            .00            .00  100.0% 
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YJUC%2BaLCPepgb8SlLQ7SrQElN8EHJiP3LSKaagEBNLf%2BQmC9B5WxuBjy56g2K0ci
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zpPQzDWkGD1z%2FZCPLxQNSdb7A92K7uNXE9R%2BFS93kv5ViRtcxv6QqLfASxPSH%2F2OyEdtCTaR6YRpy3yOHT21nQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UFrMdpgabSgNFTw97hgaGFbYWFMizkGFSYBdjgvAKjnHs%2BDqxjJ38UhxmnCGJs%2B%2B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HQjE83AeJcfGvqa5VbGN464gK3Q6PD5YqGNJRtEcLjhiJV13wvv8OjL%2FubgUvXmpoO5Fa%2Fwiqew%2Fqg7z7rsjlA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=z3yclYYHFRYUzsZOUOFazzXd0hYLNs7Fqk30PrSMmkciMbAyN0gu99l1FmXn%2BOZU
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mCP9FTMNL7Vv8rkwPPidYAygQLrKTKFRi8%2B2UP4M9%2FEnAT%2FTR4lPv%2FKzjHtNV92c
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GcC0r2dCgCP6jt3vjPeXHtv2XXjCiriO2PUyeBiGF5XcwcrKZ7UCNg4WapQwTRyE
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=W6HT8eWoqJ6vi4TzNn2g%2BLC20IDR4uDOviAG9lFYOCpOWttoO9vtg8P1UbpbRjeL
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ffQH1nPHysIwgja5WlAifmvakTHvCSl9GYUoVP%2FJIp%2F4v21O7cVtAskrYMgr%2B52O
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PDMrqm4MKUcC4N%2BQ6OsDvZ8yUX3WhRDINcTF8beBacUxykvoGx0EbyIR6co%2FLDsU
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Mb0JvDu5t13qkEO1CEhy9ijhDSvUa8Zs72BJWUrAzp41%2Bj%2B04NpFZu6uvwadxNkP
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sIWdHhPKa4%2FZ7BjsJkDmwy%2B92FjT%2B8gmEcrIovIfyj0biUDHyBTfRA65%2F3lFvKKE
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wKocJRKkBeiiP2sMJ1xuQBDqJq%2Fh%2FprQFWiG3W9gxilRFy4iUuHn5gOXKxUWdF%2BI
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2XzKDI98KmoOPhWw94SHfuEJk1FLQNLEYNFEJbICPC1NLMrWgfpKCE892ZYhJmtb
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lZ8UoLPcuomYkraZeOBkIrBDkd1pI7gu9cxLrlt6GPypcz3Nb%2BlXpVdMzdUPEr7m
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iphVSZD%2BMnfW1kC1czMsj%2BZRa0gw%2BcL78Gn3sVL5xBB6AToNUEWz3hZ%2FRhrr4G%2B6
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LDZNMeGVsDznzqSAL5V5hXOvnGaPtclkI3BmsSBO9qKl%2BTVLJne6Oj9VNTjym3Hd
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6O8gfBxE%2F7uIEyTIT9AL%2F8ekaE1aWCrIN0skUxhSkERefo%2FVTM4BSeyEk92U9LtB
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2IkZj3gY6SVsrBl%2FhTcWezXBLroKyjsju%2BSeUwhIH5ku9t6fA8daP1G3EaHIWCpt
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RXo6E7pOxdC5fdSPgJsP4cbJJ8E%2F07OC5fiPjTcLn3kIRZYga8Zm%2FQ2zVGB96Qwh
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FXBB7gw0Mzygw%2Btj8PMB1Ca35J8cc8%2BUWjxFkHJMPTgu9TmCDnY0rTRljFtoqTcD
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TpJF5FfaB5rch409lCRjZ1xv9j5mAcKY%2FMhySjEB318xS8qcw1HyN2ZJVyEC5lBl
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9t0Mu3fW%2BPG29fXIBIZ0JE1yEayExPPOMYBN29Cw37%2BQzxP0ZoFsMTGhntcjgbVn
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PLFzerQTNBiEHiXG99lEGKT%2B4VpzapgQOo3R%2FNZpqoIi1tnC9AjZVZiildkFlsQI
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yhFOojhSbWHuCaBWeJJTiaDi4xyMyhej2mh7En7F8TCHZltolPLuHwCuyluW9x9Y
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aYeMfAyZEeEFsWEYMxMpFMzvQVhm%2Bf%2BU%2FA47JiPFINvvr5qH6iSN%2FoQbsV8xKeUY
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=56dNdduE9MYwuWJQrmjyY4dPmTy8swTP9KWgHj1GvoVo1Y90kNA8t2bYfMOn5veJ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6Wjlx0B2HSg5ItdwexEj%2Bcq0xPqiVfGIyFEcvAT9j8AH6GXHZ8dE6mH5CDQjFeAn
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gSgQ2sXcKtsILA4M%2BRlX%2By8UYoEur52EMqhSOBKILyozApYzzYYkvS29b%2BKomJYf
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2B6TWA4BZ5UJaOklJuDOBAhQtMLU%2F8cI%2FQ%2FPEKJW5e68vj2d2ULOgtmaAr7SBj3UA
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=krJODMJKkxdRWv5wHC5iJzG%2BVO2uNW6%2ByzPaNqMotq08VKrNkEstWq6Q6AVquBHd
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3IyimzMGjSzLIQYeBv0Rnc2UL24D%2F4n1nxbm1IyMpi3yshmZmm0arjUnM9VXiHmy
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6WeDhB2NnmsLfFyznVSnv4WMOYvIsHbuP5wc8kEzbi1%2Fv1j6GW1%2BvVAmceRPFEdt
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FcJ5B3soZk59fnO8IfyYCIZIWcuLaMj9ZaMCrm7nSpsFyRe1p%2Bl%2FoTQkwBEHhBge
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TpuclNhnMAVEljKbfLhbEM6uYIJk57YaqiakqAdKUWuTv5hL31d4WJgyvZmEZmjq
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FQQi94EeN6ya%2FLqY8wC%2F9wRuHTR4UFOpLnKxGnAKuXI8SN3R02RGIijboga7FEvDfBFpvvenTEGKecFgk7tJHg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8%2F5OVrcD%2FIfm9KnSmTRcMHz9cYffNAK9nB4tSKmWcjsTTFi2Jn%2BKleYin%2FboVJFh
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=m45TxkSa6aHUE%2Byu2Ob0DZ3GkKiF9%2BgF%2BRoCLKT510tXDR3pSQFmhJNddKLQ92Sa
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MigMqQOylgzmPvJQ%2Fh9JPt6ECGw5XQ%2FXdEanrFUKAzQq1A6OmL6D%2BqpHuK4NZss%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WYkEANSauCsWgHFOdfAq2l2KZ2GzUgb2%2B8Dxvj98V3uIjT2LifcS0kdf4FrkgaNy
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5004310 520041  Prof Serv-Apprai          300           0         300            .00            .00         300.00     .0% 
5004310 520047  Prof Serv-Genera        5,000      33,233      38,233       9,182.50      29,050.00            .50  100.0% 
5004310 520049  Prof Serv-Elevat        7,876           0       7,876       4,504.50       3,217.50         154.00   98.0% 
5004310 520055  Prof Serv-Water      632,500           0     632,500     357,526.76            .00     274,973.24   56.5% 
5004310 520102  Prof Serv -  Ala        3,000           0       3,000       1,980.00         364.50         655.50   78.2% 
5004310 520104  Contract Collect      130,000           0     130,000      74,917.55      54,070.45       1,012.00   99.2% 
5004310 530004  R & M Vehicles       50,000           0      50,000      33,049.34      11,476.64       5,474.02   89.1% 
5004310 530005  R & M Machinery      120,000     -17,500     102,500      79,296.36      19,089.49       4,114.15   96.0% 
5004310 530008  R & M Bldg & Fac      150,000     115,501     265,501     168,248.35      97,252.69            .00  100.0% 
5004310 530008 0840 R & M Bldg &            0      16,400      16,400      16,400.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
5004310 530009  R & M Water&Sewe      247,899     -45,152     202,747     130,812.32      67,618.99       4,315.69   97.9% 
5004310 530010  R & M Bldg HVAC       41,000           0      41,000      18,123.70      12,945.55       9,930.75   75.8% 
5004310 530011  R & M Roads      117,928     -50,000      67,928      20,595.61       7,804.39      39,528.00   41.8% 
5004310 530015  Pump Station Reh      150,000     -61,491      88,509       6,780.45      36,348.67      45,379.88   48.7% 
5004310 530020  R & M Meter Repl      200,000      31,684     231,684       9,810.00     221,374.00         500.00   99.8% 
5004310 540001  Utilities - Natu        5,000           0       5,000       2,531.45            .00       2,468.55   50.6% 
5004310 540002  Utilities - Elec    1,100,000           0   1,100,000     696,242.40            .00     403,757.60   63.3% 
5004310 540005  Telephone Svcs       46,000           0      46,000      22,447.04            .00      23,552.96   48.8% 
5004310 540006  Cell Phone       56,000           0      56,000      27,530.91         116.38      28,352.71   49.4% 
5004310 541002  Supplies-Janitor        5,500         -40       5,460       4,161.18         146.12       1,152.71   78.9% 
5004310 541003  Supplies-Food/Dr        6,500      -6,500           0            .00            .00            .00     .0% 
5004310 541007  Stationary & Off            0       5,847       5,847       1,662.29            .00       4,184.28   28.4% 
5004310 541008  Supplies-Operati       32,000        -437      31,563      20,152.58       5,872.06       5,538.44   82.5% 
5004310 541014  Small Tools & Eq       30,000           0      30,000      20,442.14         413.99       9,143.87   69.5% 
5004310 541014 0840 Small Tools            0      64,142      64,142      64,142.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
5004310 541017  Uniforms       40,000           0      40,000      18,190.93         -39.95      21,849.02   45.4% 
5004310 541020  Billing Office S       25,000           0      25,000      13,545.57         719.13      10,735.30   57.1% 
5004310 541100  Chemicals      420,000           0     420,000     240,562.75     175,618.70       3,818.55   99.1% 
5004310 542000  Computer Equipme       15,000           0      15,000       5,060.70       3,739.30       6,200.00   58.7% 
5004310 542001  Computer Softwar       72,453           0      72,453      66,615.90            .00       5,837.10   91.9% 
5004310 550000  Travel, Training        5,000           0       5,000         674.89            .00       4,325.11   13.5% 
5004310 571000  Land            0     129,479     129,479     129,479.30            .00            .00  100.0% 
5004310 571001  Construction in    1,550,892    -129,479   1,421,413     177,271.91      57,903.59   1,186,237.20   16.5% 
5004310 571001 0003 Construction            0     500,000     500,000      16,010.56            .00     483,989.44    3.2% 
5004310 571001 0057 Construction       75,000     -50,901      24,099            .00            .00      24,098.66     .0% 
5004310 571011  Vehicles       39,000     113,302     152,302     105,977.00      41,479.00       4,846.00   96.8% 
5004310 571012  Small Equipment       45,000     -11,625      33,375       8,734.00      10,795.95      13,844.62   58.5% 
5004310 571020  Pump Replacement      290,000    -155,380     134,620      20,990.76      38,484.50      75,144.74   44.2% 
5004310 572001  Comp Software      250,000    -151,348      98,652            .00            .00      98,652.25     .0% 
5004310 572010  Heavy Equipment            0     286,469     286,469     247,285.65      39,157.96          25.14  100.0% 
5004310 574000  Depreciation Exp            0           0           0   5,288,414.60            .00  -5,288,414.60  100.0% 
5004310 580009  Fees-Vehicle Lic        1,240          58       1,298         817.50         480.00            .50  100.0% 
5004310 580013  LA State Fees      250,000     -25,000     225,000     127,202.52            .00      97,797.48   56.5% 
5004310 580017  Advertising          300       1,000       1,300         476.00            .00         824.00   36.6% 
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yklok1mm6NZDjJcrmcXCNAMqJubOWMIKHwlfs8sIso5X%2By7R2g%2FG2Dk6hvHUhmDy
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UDzqJkVbymJqC2i3BVIM8BmlddZrImw%2B8YZwUquGvETSljBoQ%2FjpbbwpiEcJD4wy
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eFQXpU99OcogVDhf4V32Gw8xUUZ8c4V54cJoVTQ%2FFRytuPiaItE%2FBSKcJ4erCvf5
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KROs%2FrFCP2WA282bnITDQc7bJ1X%2B%2FDs5ZGiPIrINOwGwRhBjwXRQBhZ99IvC3O%2BB
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=46JWUHSjPCC9IaM4PQbuom5%2BYsTBN220BjA7NPWihOvJSJObZEIM%2BRXrh2ajKhI0
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bZkdHqkZUytBGmpnNi4D2AhpHGBnwhEbclaKI48%2B9JIl4NrbXPHxiOtmoM8frx1x
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dKxToTcMeQHmEviKD6M2J0LqqAdZSCt5OvZBOd9eH8xcLZ21Yk4TfLaJW4faoL9J
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=D1LHWv4McCKN8BnHdYF76usJO9hobpkICAAn8bi6U%2FWGdMttKTvAbHDPy7CkzySc
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AxsyumeVO2EOvHR5I9qig7uhIA55OySRWayFd1fk0NGK3Rmh8nU2gkb4wswhod6m
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UFBXEby4t87go1z9A0V5cutPi0fydp4PWSJNV1uvvvx%2B6y2iFhvJFtpNEginJg9jCi8RsO16S4smRmv4Ls1Y0A%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QAoW9Z35ZK%2B39q%2BoCisTyI6bS%2FlqUQ5hUmVeI1PAUmHYJFTp0PRG8GB3Lr2U3cWN
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vpulekXgmNWqN5ApBY%2BukvxZMUwX3J9oHIuK8%2FIWi7mbj7gO%2BsQREX837c1jMRQ%2B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nuNruzpqXkQFKZcV888%2FZsov6eXV%2F3Dai2nzr5ov8vDrOFKjjkI4D2b%2BjHMiRWBF
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AEIhlDYW7TnO39a%2FBnJbX4ymL%2BoGcnIDctZ55PcYNsX2jyEvz4Dzx1O2AYKgy1AQ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ps3zMZR%2FY67vdQHBMjTmgbV7psuAAnoV83qiNhz9NbBxaLaAL2lQnACa6nbrB7Do
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=snRFjePt98qYtMyGXVEelsalNmwj9dZPTYN3hxQKoLjNglrxot9ZFu8Kin9leoxb
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=al2mrvfxmJN8thJMq6aGlh41cTgke1%2FIDflnqUxt2lCksIfU0cSP%2F7eIOLjCU5JA
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Dch7EKqFzDljB0x46ix%2FcKCegZdn4r7s0HXm67njN7If%2FxZKDyGRwD%2BGG6JQ9KyS
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u2Zt7usX6c0WFRJfs2oHVETr6vzR9WsZ%2FGQGqm55NXXvB7dk9QQLswR14b4OdAfD
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ez%2BGy7j5iSdf2n%2FuiAc%2BZuTGQ5hU2WFwAXBm9KQ0%2BCFtgNbCTYU4LbF4%2FH%2BPcktp
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ybRgCG0%2BWLAxFM2mZzdUgxtMYobcvrTURwj2yopLmCuc%2FuXsjpJTQmliMEHNOVuc
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dJy8B%2FACDJMc%2FEeuST1kCzVS9A2CfQDb9nFGLsd5oI9E3x5klc0oe8aR05tK4HU2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=s5dsr%2FZ5rTSlshCisOPvGKcZOsZb3s%2FoWzxAPFHbo3hYD%2FSjI1k65iqURiUORAKl
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VtLpYDINgbFlMypVCSlyQF8WpvpEd4PYgC42IQC3ua30ygftzLP8nFCpM9qVju6Z
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wDt1EkiRPVzYyhO%2FlkafftNHQ0rqXcS4vAvbMewDBYcUYAjvrKmSaDnXWYZkGwqiTnMJJ6a6F9W0vaV9uuEgCw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=h5Y3f%2BLyaNq18yq6vh30kISKlfJ5CwJg3X0fy6RoXE59SYfHXJbJap%2FQWKfcEL%2Fh
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZoK3eSp2pAM0MimH%2BeqsSo7lUaEqCY%2BL2cL3UpJ3oDht%2BxD0J%2FZFG7cI2ZQIQ9yV
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dhyloWOwh0RYhLRfuzicPinPZDtsS6w61vTbhnOS4W8wIY3WvHU88zNBA%2B1hoBWv
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ijfHvUs47BYYbVKAJoeLO3CZ8lc26TEFiHGAfo0GXhUkvCPrGgeZuzMaQ4h%2FbHUQ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZKez3kO0rgpUe0xpOFYCURtOp98bJkz9ov269Nan2fshIZNo5tu3CAMCOlDork6R
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zu1lx7J7O5GNrqKWe%2B3VRrD3shVUsf08ZarweUoTVbRE1cFw85Z1Rf8kqL1GFR%2FK
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VRyDIr6Bx6TQxC0mUMQCgb6aw9STLsDe2AkH44nGeo9a0BLNV4vnvIeqRSmr%2Fn7p
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qbVjkStOrTRqX%2Bib5Ru3QcEfXMSKP0dCZ140NbiJXTOAuHjrqjmOU3MGxU%2FJ6XCR
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6c69NasOzndIlrTYefl6Pxf0Nun%2BpCbhphAFuQiLiz6S7waOHwmG%2Bav%2BwgmrzZ8lWNGqNXvsxVpLCvGuK1%2BwAw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=evbkFDQVo%2BzrDEI5444yGFY%2B4oez6aVaaFMaYgznc88lTz8DvIA4k9OqrhX9yysL7HPXdFmMmVz9fZE4vibY9g%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8UEtLhIvxD4ziIjBtTseDcd5Ys1QeCATFv9rG0QFoYb6nFm1%2FzoJuzfHl2M5lP76
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TIMPsJX%2BI1%2F8v5r%2FLYey4ODJeYrWdoBGa7IDIvN6FO0hjB44SpD4hxgd14Nb259x
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rWPV%2F5O3R19g8sgi3UWLFqernraHZGqiqDXoki4DRopDRaADneRmov4Dkop%2BzZRc
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lI3cARmcfHz37ShAA1eFohMEkUiLPTSo42ST0oE%2BM3QL24kxIIkw3ltKL1eydhzK
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0LtDoI95kpYiA0pLheR6gaLiDgyoikx8NBkxzzx6Ic1lZG3ZufBAXToKih2NYTYT
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BpMwaNusWxw8Ve51TUtM25CiLXliJb8G3hEoQB0aK0Fjmsm4VAfa3xqCM1Cen0MC
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2B6wSmtbxrliPHgpy4O39vv9QKAIuNSfmjcY%2BOPI8ZlLfBWmaBFMXebel6DBoMVch
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SjsCQQCcgDa4TLrIyRZrj3LtG2qRstS2VjE%2B5bp%2Fcli25rrQiSSJjI9bRtO8Qq%2FL
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wtCOybVW1PRkhLg8kKCGNa1RndYDIzcEOyBoMYanq5tSE6Fw9526pr85N%2F5zicPD
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5004310 580018  Dues & Subscript          600           0         600            .00            .00         600.00     .0% 
5004310 580021  Recording Fees        4,000           0       4,000       1,775.00       2,225.00            .00  100.0% 
5004310 580022  Postage       75,000           0      75,000      65,265.00            .00       9,735.00   87.0% 
5004310 580024  Fees &  Charges       42,000           0      42,000      24,553.21      -2,129.35      19,576.14   53.4% 
5004310 580028  Shipping Handlin          500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0% 
5004310 580034  Diesel       35,000       8,095      43,095      43,095.38            .00            .00  100.0% 
5004310 580035  Gasoline       46,000           0      46,000      41,989.98            .00       4,010.02   91.3% 
5004310 581006  Water Treatment-       48,000           0      48,000      24,540.39       6,363.61      17,096.00   64.4% 
5004310 581007  Wastewater Treat       45,000           0      45,000      10,954.94       5,355.23      28,689.83   36.2% 
5004310 589009  Interfund Charge      579,085           0     579,085            .00            .00     579,085.00     .0% 
5004310 599557  Transfer to W&S    2,955,271           0   2,955,271            .00            .00   2,955,271.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 500-W&S Admin and Engineer Off      229,956     500,000     729,956   2,854,941.88     992,883.44  -3,117,869.32  527.1%

 
TOTAL Water & Sewerage Fund              229,956     500,000     729,956   2,854,941.88     992,883.44  -3,117,869.32  527.1%

 
TOTAL REVENUES  -15,463,823     -90,669 -15,554,492  -8,869,288.08            .00  -6,685,203.92
TOTAL EXPENSES   15,693,779     590,669  16,284,448  11,724,229.96     992,883.44   3,567,334.60
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Fi5%2B5OiawbXIJnYeRgEQq9UUoRAze%2F6jkId56LrtDWytQVLU1Fnomp6HsRcWT%2FEM
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wT6FMZv0mzSfANZDBZgg19Er8Wed1GbigW%2FeSZf51gs2clfgjTea3uGrKny1J07C
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OEr%2F1nMs7PqECs2fvPyohRqCWHXpV3h%2B4VIbWGw3qxNx2l58hflb15bBKWPxTbgU
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FzzokdPeul330tJjAN6OIKTgTlvKDUFvqMJWmP4KpGS6cuM6TrpWDTbKqyT9vx%2BL
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dSlOcO%2FdJCc8kBcwIi%2BrVrgtbq10IWCCUsVCpqQlCl1bV3z9DboUqndHqGJtLHTR
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NiualTqLVCdBdotl%2B0y5ypak6bf5Q%2B7qWWbwggQnOSxaQ8qQBycU2Zbv8OaQUrGl
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zG5DRJgCgCUDVEt8%2Bpu8VtzSN2D0mUV7FKm9P9EBZUtCXanowfKQ1H3Pxdl6G12A
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kgA5G%2Fh8VfL05RhL3jaFuqPmI8urdFHJzb7XCYFMtfiCUgazAmqFrAJJ6w%2F7TEnD
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KLNUcIvmn46q66KvANBcIx5VCf%2FJrUk%2B%2Fb4iMxxtOYEhmnoE7BeTbz9ASRPm%2BjXC
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8945TA1YNWW3bbUu%2FyRwz9zWjEeWufFw%2Bf7wCMx4YZQbHJCtQ2NICI25C8VR1bD0
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OcVgiqXvV0COWCkmivizgOZLubUHJeQoJMzblUO%2FLZhEzI7qZ4gm8QFU15T%2B%2FGSh
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FOR 2022 07
 

ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
501      W & S $50M Bond Fund               APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

5014451 501-50 Million Dollar Bond         
_________________________________________

 
5014451 470000  Interest - Inves            0           0           0      -1,963.80            .00       1,963.80  100.0% 

 
TOTAL 501-50 Million Dollar Bond               0           0           0      -1,963.80            .00       1,963.80  100.0%

 
TOTAL W & S $50M Bond Fund                     0           0           0      -1,963.80            .00       1,963.80  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0      -1,963.80            .00       1,963.80
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YcbXdCH3nmy7YRv%2BJiJgCFCrw9Ihc1blpnmxiwp28LQJZ2hSCdJR9n3Y%2FsTId%2FYy
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FOR 2022 07
 

ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
529      Sf-Sw99 1/2Cent Sales Tax          APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

5297311 529-W&S 1999 1/2 Sales Tax S/F     
_________________________________________

 
5297311 402000  Sales Tax   -4,333,333           0  -4,333,333  -3,431,639.88            .00    -901,693.12   79.2% 
5297311 470000  Interest - Inves            0           0           0      -1,922.58            .00       1,922.58  100.0% 
5297311 580000  Ded. by Tax Coll      346,667           0     346,667     274,531.19            .00      72,135.81   79.2% 
5297311 599312  Transfer to 2012    3,049,975           0   3,049,975   2,224,150.01            .00     825,824.99   72.9% 
5297311 599500  Transfer to Wate      936,691           0     936,691            .00            .00     936,691.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 529-W&S 1999 1/2 Sales Tax S/F            0           0           0    -934,881.26            .00     934,881.26  100.0%

 
TOTAL Sf-Sw99 1/2Cent Sales Tax                0           0           0    -934,881.26            .00     934,881.26  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES   -4,333,333           0  -4,333,333  -3,433,562.46            .00    -899,770.54
TOTAL EXPENSES    4,333,333           0   4,333,333   2,498,681.20            .00   1,834,651.80
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=59x0UAj4%2F3APQ3IZeGLxCiDxnnLnwih%2FHBPH3lWo7e3Df%2BRBqi1Sepoct9m2FAJb
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iqFA1zmDUupVzZzMb3uPhT5YXfrfRyRyTY%2BeYZrTgcHvIjJE1ADNEHXe%2Fnadjr2Z
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=562vNNhWXd6jmLFAlCZUmSlxRPfUQ1BNgYZVkZ3FcSA7MF6kd9xnP2zI4tc59qdQ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9iNl9PIsbRZThpGlL1sHtwNGEcvef7iU3qUMyni9MQebtQBYU%2BEVeDcvSKKQ8SZz
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rW5cTXBiyLA2gQihyzXMcJ63FDzKueqiNXOrGQ%2BawAA0GDUwszNho36bQfvgSQz8
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FOR 2022 07
 

ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
530      50M Bond /2004 Sales Tax Debt      APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

5307310 530-50M Bond Deb Ser/04 ST D/S     
_________________________________________

 
5307310 470000  Interest - Inves            0           0           0        -128.03            .00         128.03  100.0% 

 
TOTAL 530-50M Bond Deb Ser/04 ST D/S            0           0           0        -128.03            .00         128.03  100.0%

 
TOTAL 50M Bond /2004 Sales Tax Debt            0           0           0        -128.03            .00         128.03  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0        -128.03            .00         128.03
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=S1SnOMG17eBvqrmvcEKtPXxFHjHBEH5uIbwuCuIRds0Ji8mHt%2BN4ZxapNi6a4qfk


 
 
 

08/31/2022 16:13    |St. Bernard Parish Government |P     72
kjeffery            |YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT |glytdbud
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
532      W&S 1999/2008 Refinanced St De     APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

5327313 532-W&S 1999/2008 Refin ST D/S     
_________________________________________

 
5327313 470000  Interest - Inves            0           0           0        -293.81            .00         293.81  100.0% 

 
TOTAL 532-W&S 1999/2008 Refin ST D/S            0           0           0        -293.81            .00         293.81  100.0%

 
TOTAL W&S 1999/2008 Refinanced St De            0           0           0        -293.81            .00         293.81  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0        -293.81            .00         293.81
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aO4W2Rkfura0C%2BdeXL4FnyinAkbhyQ8066wP20kSyTqh1xLDfkf8bPhJstTFhXEh
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
533      W&S 99/08 S.T. Reserve Fund        APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

5334370 433-W&S 1999/2008 Reserve          
_________________________________________

 
5334370 470000  Interest - Inves            0           0           0        -384.68            .00         384.68  100.0% 

 
TOTAL 433-W&S 1999/2008 Reserve                0           0           0        -384.68            .00         384.68  100.0%

 
TOTAL W&S 99/08 S.T. Reserve Fund              0           0           0        -384.68            .00         384.68  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0        -384.68            .00         384.68
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LTy7OmWASdy7L%2F%2F0Ddm1HbX7xpm1W4%2F6%2FdfIB0Di9%2FmzDa%2FGctIyCkxm0BdcnMEu
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FOR 2022 07
 

ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
557      Capital Projects-Water & Sewer     APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

5574310 557-W&S Admin and Engineer Off     
_________________________________________

 
5574310 470000  Interest - Inves            0           0           0        -159.97            .00         159.97  100.0% 

 
TOTAL 557-W&S Admin and Engineer Off            0           0           0        -159.97            .00         159.97  100.0%

 
 

5574405 557-LDHH Water Line Loan #1        
_________________________________________

 
5574405 470000  Interest - Inves            0           0           0           -.26            .00            .26  100.0% 
5574405 560003  Service Fees- Bo            0           0           0         200.00            .00        -200.00  100.0% 
5574405 580008  Interest Expense            0           0           0     111,504.00            .00    -111,504.00  100.0% 

 
TOTAL 557-LDHH Water Line Loan #1              0           0           0     111,703.74            .00    -111,703.74  100.0%

 
 

5574406 557-LDHH Water Line Loan #2        
_________________________________________

 
5574406 470000  Interest - Inves            0           0           0        -118.25            .00         118.25  100.0% 
5574406 580008  Interest Expense            0           0           0     112,640.18            .00    -112,640.18  100.0% 
5574406 580014  Administrative F            0           0           0      28,882.07            .00     -28,882.07  100.0% 

 
TOTAL 557-LDHH Water Line Loan #2              0           0           0     141,404.00            .00    -141,404.00  100.0%

 
 

5574407 557-LDEQ Sewer Line Loan           
_________________________________________

 
5574407 470000  Interest - Inves            0           0           0          -1.16            .00           1.16  100.0% 
5574407 580008  Interest Expense            0           0           0      18,441.75            .00     -18,441.75  100.0% 
5574407 580014  Administrative F            0           0           0      20,427.50            .00     -20,427.50  100.0% 

 
TOTAL 557-LDEQ Sewer Line Loan                 0           0           0      38,868.09            .00     -38,868.09  100.0%

 
 

5574408 557-LDEQ Sewer Line Loan #2        
_________________________________________

 
5574408 420003  Federal Grants   -9,171,250           0  -9,171,250            .00            .00  -9,171,250.00     .0% 
5574408 499500  Transfer From W&   -2,955,271           0  -2,955,271            .00            .00  -2,955,271.00     .0% 
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZYDVN2MMFSVyFrvWrICdd2NW8vWmjAs4o0d9rkTkNTAoBu4kvOhksbvGxSx9XNXP
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EOMC7d%2FSMeJC2M7Ku8lgRUCcnfkFxC70sMOCcyaPpH9UH6gPEHNF47di7kwD10ip
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TIAaSGKVzBl38ZKDAtsVDbG9Y12TpeaKnPSEAK3jpOOuW9v8agv2nt6HsXGXoDtE
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BlDPB%2F8TAvq%2BFM09qtZJqZuerRdtKdOq8n6QO3fZW91SbvSUBGRqrPiwM9DEgPX5
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ej2gwNbnGL9eWDqTq1EaCPYbxAsKWQ0ei1OedPbHC4bxhZQSfZBzOVR9Otm4BnUd
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=p8Cy4oVg1v71JdPBkix5eKHp%2FT5JFewRNCedZsNXeZrFqcAZqT%2FcvWIE08cb0C5a
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Hef1h198DQvrwo%2Fpe%2BGtoSPN9macwbLDZl2%2BgdNR0U6vjckWfBwoLg%2F%2FZGjEebU3
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TmYKld9RyEkNfSTTTU8ZO92lEzji%2FEnsmIk7USdQyVRHDx4AahKKWG6zxx90ltjN
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iXzZCcJkfBFC0fiFyQh77rB26NFGT2W6S8hMw2yHMcgPaeNoLkdNObDEXtVAUm5M
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bd1daFS5pchLCNvW7p7yRQnwFeL90USi5Ixej1BZ7jx8pUlygBluFvsaNRTXvjnj
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3kOCFNpMJRJJLqu%2BzSZWgJU9LpJNtsogn82Hr0ahQVnwEAGH%2BF%2B6flt67FQ4Bh%2Bj
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XK1VhFJHC9Anng8yVhCIHcPPSsIs9dOflkkybVDKxFigJ95Mc1EtbyNZ7GbSUQXh
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FOR 2022 07
 

ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
557      Capital Projects-Water & Sewer     APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
5574408 520002 4499 Professional            0      42,970      42,970      53,450.00            .00     -10,480.00  124.4% 
5574408 571001  Construction in    9,171,250     -47,279   9,123,971            .00            .00   9,123,970.75     .0% 
5574408 571001 4503 Construction            0           0           0     694,788.20            .00    -694,788.20  100.0% 
5574408 571001 4511 Construction            0       4,309       4,309       4,309.25            .00            .00  100.0% 
5574408 580008  Interest Expense      848,242           0     848,242       3,937.74            .00     844,304.26     .5% 
5574408 580014  Administrative F       48,035           0      48,035       4,375.27            .00      43,659.73    9.1% 

 
TOTAL 557-LDEQ Sewer Line Loan #2     -2,058,994           0  -2,058,994     760,860.46            .00  -2,819,854.46  -37.0%

 
 

5574409 557-LDHH Water Line Loan #3        
_________________________________________

 
5574409 520002 4510 Professional            0           0           0      29,628.60            .00     -29,628.60  100.0% 
5574409 571001 4487 Construction            0           0           0         882.97            .00        -882.97  100.0% 
5574409 571001 4489 Construction            0           0           0   1,101,610.75            .00  -1,101,610.75  100.0% 
5574409 571001 4505 Construction            0           0           0      13,002.27            .00     -13,002.27  100.0% 
5574409 571001 4506 Construction            0           0           0      14,948.14            .00     -14,948.14  100.0% 
5574409 580008  Interest Expense            0           0           0       7,334.61            .00      -7,334.61  100.0% 
5574409 580014  Administrative F            0           0           0       1,880.67            .00      -1,880.67  100.0% 

 
TOTAL 557-LDHH Water Line Loan #3              0           0           0   1,169,288.01            .00  -1,169,288.01  100.0%

 
TOTAL Capital Projects-Water & Sewer   -2,058,994           0  -2,058,994   2,221,964.33            .00  -4,280,958.33 -107.9%

 
TOTAL REVENUES  -12,126,521           0 -12,126,521        -279.64            .00 -12,126,241.36
TOTAL EXPENSES   10,067,527           0  10,067,527   2,222,243.97            .00   7,845,283.03
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VMKn5M4528oahWCeR70ZoUpl%2B%2FAc47i8a2pwfA0OgCxbse%2FMBuKAxGcBCLrBIYASG%2BB8sC5JKstJFgdCin3ppA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5shTPewMi1w0tv2i5db3LfMt18iGVebRIA1z%2B9ZV9Ata4qvZ%2FdnYHS3Lpi%2BaEXgi
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=s03wtdsPWZw0zY8%2Fvk96VgpgABQVQv049I1i1N8PsadAVGkssITnSazqAUR2QlxqgfgZlE0jg2yOods4OUobVw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Yllk5m%2F9m2b1NG0RlVkt%2BYe%2BbVUlMvFtjyZtv2lgVnTxRea1dKesF%2BCIQqeI66i7ds%2BFs7ioDYemKfGCfB3QxA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2jG98zie5Nhr%2Bh2WCV%2BadWfvWSLK6hP3p%2FhvX29Hi8bseGeQg9OxccuTF0cAVmLb
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iq04hw9Yfx6v7Bv%2BDZ1LOyjGRFI%2FQ98I3lZn6IxS%2FnEXu%2B0OF7czjTaDBJgvF%2Bmx
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Zmqqd8AL1oRj7jwh9c7uPaiBDNFZGc5hGJJRewlvh698SppVJmwVTPOaKjEHhhgpeVrX12Jf3oAd8GQH8mEiKA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IZpkGS3NLVyZpKJPjtKVGyFqFKMoi4x07mE6%2Fb1GF2kcOA1Dd4HjttIUFkcKjQso9LFnJtGNKt01IWMcFwriXg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GaztsGVgNDzQNcJFlwcv9Myz43BfCbqMq1OfgcVTBfPZlnZECUFxSyIM%2FAZe62Uo9O4xkyaq9ulVNAknVaFSAw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MtW6elvYYgChGatIhUF1Oq4Wep0nys6W2ijATqNRuBjCekR8me6wNnHIWI13aEPJaLSjxjNAgK0rsNsL1veSRg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=q7H%2FSrYhKlvx5rh%2Ff8PZzINJ16o3H7pMB8KEs41H31crq2WIirmL4iAO%2BoMkNKCxE%2F2O%2BOmJkQBdgPPAvf4NUA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gqBwAyOl%2BfZoqXyoxBo6KU%2FzJX%2FN1K95xRJdaY7DuyOB7yGnNe8mm9473H36aeOS
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8RhQ4%2F6uVlvPRmknZmYqzUwciQBR88IGKqfBPmR0gI9ol6nh9oKvdCioG9pukI80
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FOR 2022 07
 

ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
578      Recreational Facilities            APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

5786010 578-Civic Auditorium               
_________________________________________

 
5786010 420028  FEMA       -2,000           0      -2,000         -93.95            .00      -1,906.05    4.7% 
5786010 420028 1028 FEMA            0           0           0         -27.01            .00          27.01  100.0% 
5786010 450029  Concession Sales         -500           0        -500            .00            .00        -500.00     .0% 
5786010 450030  Alcohol Sales (B         -500           0        -500            .00            .00        -500.00     .0% 
5786010 450031  Concession Sales      -35,000           0     -35,000     -60,440.39            .00      25,440.39  172.7% 
5786010 450032  Alcohol Sales (A      -12,000           0     -12,000     -20,206.48            .00       8,206.48  168.4% 
5786010 450033  Concess Sales-Ov            0           0           0            .01            .00           -.01  100.0% 
5786010 450033 6012 Concess Sale            0           0           0            .01            .00           -.01  100.0% 
5786010 450034  Sales - Food/Dri       -5,000           0      -5,000     -20,032.07            .00      15,032.07  400.6% 
5786010 450034 6012 Sales - Food       -5,000           0      -5,000      -7,528.92            .00       2,528.92  150.6% 
5786010 450035  Facility Rental     -200,000           0    -200,000    -254,322.00            .00      54,322.00  127.2% 
5786010 450035 6012 Facility Ren       -9,000           0      -9,000     -27,861.60            .00      18,861.60  309.6% 
5786010 450035 6015 Facility Ren       -2,500           0      -2,500      -4,240.00            .00       1,740.00  169.6% 
5786010 480051  Cleaning Fee Col      -15,000           0     -15,000     -17,900.00            .00       2,900.00  119.3% 
5786010 480051 6012 Cleaning Fee            0           0           0      -1,400.00            .00       1,400.00  100.0% 
5786010 480052  Security Charges      -15,000           0     -15,000     -21,910.50            .00       6,910.50  146.1% 
5786010 480052 6012 Security Cha         -500           0        -500      -1,010.00            .00         510.00  202.0% 
5786010 480052 6015 Security Cha         -500           0        -500        -525.00            .00          25.00  105.0% 
5786010 480072  Rebates            0           0           0          -6.05            .00           6.05  100.0% 
5786010 480082  Misc. Revenue            0           0           0      -9,921.75            .00       9,921.75  100.0% 
5786010 488000  Recreational Fac            0           0           0            .00            .00            .00     .0% 
5786010 499101  Transfer From Sa     -185,937      -1,896    -187,833    -137,489.84            .00     -50,343.16   73.2% 
5786010 501000  Salaries      179,727      -1,952     177,775     108,828.17            .00      68,946.77   61.2% 
5786010 501001  Salaries - OT        2,000         908       2,908       2,908.13            .00            .00  100.0% 
5786010 501002  Taxes - Payroll        5,000           0       5,000       2,754.56            .00       2,245.44   55.1% 
5786010 501004  Pension Costs       18,000           0      18,000      10,737.12            .00       7,262.88   59.7% 
5786010 501005  Insurance-Hospit       25,500           0      25,500      15,351.28            .00      10,148.72   60.2% 
5786010 503002  Rent - Equipment        1,400           0       1,400         753.53            .00         646.47   53.8% 
5786010 520002  Professional Ser       21,000       3,124      24,124      23,405.75            .00         718.74   97.0% 
5786010 520047  Prof Serv-Genera        1,400           0       1,400            .00            .00       1,400.00     .0% 
5786010 520049  Prof Serv-Elevat        1,800          90       1,890       1,102.50         787.50            .00  100.0% 
5786010 520101  Prof Serv - Secu       20,000         220      20,220      20,037.50         182.50            .00  100.0% 
5786010 520101 6012 Prof Serv -          500         445         945         945.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
5786010 520101 6015 Prof Serv -        1,200        -220         980         980.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
5786010 520102  Prof Serv -  Ala          360       1,305       1,665       1,320.00         344.50            .00  100.0% 
5786010 530005  R & M Machinery        5,000      -4,184         816         816.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
5786010 530008  R & M Bldg & Fac        2,000         807       2,807       2,704.92         101.58            .00  100.0% 
5786010 540000  Utilities - Wate        2,000        -150       1,850         886.47            .00         963.53   47.9% 
5786010 540001  Utilities - Natu       17,500           0      17,500      10,876.25            .00       6,623.75   62.2% 
5786010 540002  Utilities - Elec      133,000      -2,250     130,750      72,730.93            .00      58,019.07   55.6% 
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tCsIJwHDQI9C7N2a7qw2iTkcJw44JgTzU4UbWNQn43ks5SR6CVXvj7%2FndET6I7c0
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QNlYpoHVHYdg8xpnbcFS9II0gn%2Bbha7%2FIyP%2BTP15VylFvHB5tJZFdHY2r9wKVAZkQqEZscr0tKHfQ1zVXsPGJg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HbxGc8rngjHklGtgUA%2Fg0rDtrvrOfsdhLM0SL6y6Od2oVJUK%2BRFubfCvMJGNYNfx
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=X8M3DIs5bALkgg%2FP7c7YnVMC2iGwsuKxHMO01JtHIRNSW4e5wGoopuzx%2Fe8ApiLA
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KCSCH06S5kxVSD%2BGGPQ8j64odbBFUlA%2FKdi39JlwrTz3b%2B2DCjEqJIHr54ve864z
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AEYcK5ifRKB0i8KEbDcPxh8N9SwPBs2r7VbyKaQUrhXZcYL97dQr3z2GApDNmdKH
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Slshoq%2FeVSHBcmwppU4ww5jrqGsNsgGbpKZHqYFC3sLa3J7j8iQV0J0u%2FK498JsZ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=j7i%2FdiL1zVyiHIu2UKXJXK9eOG9jV3zIFmuiwrUjJq%2FvQsZpB6r71WvhmEzJXZ1E4rU5XrJ9%2Bs2L2k%2BMXpnImA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TedktT9Ue%2BwTJ0wTGXldpDippdOkODTVTX1%2FwK1Tc%2BlQ7qFXKeotaK%2BVFvtFYprz
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x6JADcEUaZb0Ma%2B90CulVQD74aoAFOqztPVGK5NpZm1AJBSsnuwdsZPRGKaburRHGQ2lhI0eabTerZtb%2Fa5GrA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Fl%2F%2FQjV1lvaN5xkCqkhLO%2Bvf4WeLcNThvVTH9fsx8dWEMrAWZtL3I1A1NxQxtiIw
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6PIJUZeKIaQ%2FghktOp4ca5iTiTOYpXyudIgScDbLwYvQ6ZRDjZo5MxgALJlc9xQfl9nVbWDyxhK9MZs0Jb2%2FpQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=s4dCJF9E6Dd4D17A%2FU0U46fdtPffg%2FMVYaBqFHkHJ8hL%2B9qaRgvBiJ0hlnv7Dooehat9kEjYvLW2CZem0stiIA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JM%2BeJ%2F7cJ27S4dM2YDq3wrik6VcreHoqCT3bJcpo0yFpZdszd5K0qXf4NQS3DDT9
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pChHYWpvoEYYmWrUHp1V2wkGbA76jQCKdSTjFwspNXufL1ObMlS8iYftAI8DQajc8HYhtzjwN%2F4%2FppUHRwMmyw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KinrJDONIxzD0%2FdA1EVmIkeYZp065xFl62ezOoOX14OM9e%2BIAFfJ%2FF2%2BYPPuuQdY
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1BYxqG6QvYmG36DIYlM09YyLK8ost%2BTTQNuAY1OqDUoQ7YOS5swdeo8ItYbKhnp0VLVVJbnl%2BdOPuaITI2VY4w%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kDrAmguUNxfnbr6Hc7jKB7XRlXHgX9dXdWDHam41KhK6popOcIjGtpvy5%2BlzhMorhLIyNKA1nOuqhPdRFY7vuw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fjJCBcDJPHPUmStigfYdXXRmznP1LD7ymY6imXuBMM9EGzKsgrYyW3j%2BMD0i5pAk
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GYT7Rcww3oUcPsCxzE68lzPcKmzMaipQXZuQ2IvQ7PdTl0X6OOui1wsqkKl7DcmU
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Osm9ij2rPo5qDxXD2atELuHGbM%2BCmV9BQjYjHjVTG8HtvtKFWf3%2FJb0tCt0rpxXZ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BJqNdfbccnWrJLFFOKHnqf6XbV08vKD2mtqC57oq%2BnIOib7OHsDP79HGfNtDdcBi
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LK740cZWLn65PhZDWv6BM%2FMzVfVLImRvhvHBRh7T7m%2FM6WTPYbZ%2B791m7fUyOFR5
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9yw%2F0uMh0RtYlfYfKmO8iqKBm%2Bk9NNbFjTOGQo9z4EpWBvlMCrVdgV8Yl59pntfq
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yBgtmKhrAS%2BekStXVrcoxd8zJ0y4EcQtaKIT5xwyAzv6MVe%2BzZMZD1mwEt1kuQJD
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0jfBLgoZEOTzC57b2yZpqDuRUBxLVd5See8BMeahTBsTfuWX4m2U68uSX8Dn%2FNu%2B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BtfmCFvMdmII%2FbvUgOV%2B5dkNzfQjmgL1jfrsDuWmBq2MsrzSo8iyDvjQyykkEVMS
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dEfoDJd%2Fnf%2F1yL%2BoJch%2FjOyF1KAEwtIfEBAUJYRRyBgr9LvKnouu998J294h0VRA
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7Tg%2BWu8U0yWO4O5V%2FcZjSwPi7hY0GS3rueaxIWgwyTzi%2BPlq1czm6OfViJQz95Zm
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=51zGUt7lNUyv22vG7kvwy5h8uXEmKNoLQUux2CzH%2FFssEach6DqXMwIaIPvgT8n9
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8GpK%2FO6m3hHOx%2Fo%2Bl%2FAKXN4pd195AuP3UObw1aHWqifVeSWYtacNCiSXziLdpjMl
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1T6xBuc9Qcw9OW8FTZMKpyc%2FxiUvTLAqRTmqvMtvITuE1Fdwi1dNiwztik1ybFRr
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=H0WfOv7qoci%2FFZwhheVyXd5120ayzBoCGDiahVmOqi%2FQBBt77J2D8Kw9tPknErLRg0KjUr9TW%2FGO5ZOUdvGy4w%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HdYy7UXQzn813btNsX43o0V5WVZjFL8wic6coPwNi4u71Y0NniQIyLl6uoZBEyqSuvxVV5HJXWbiDkc0GibAag%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=grQHActyb9gSdPPVzuxlF1DvYwOle%2Bc4CJktOK6gc6UwM6GWiVlB9BoSB3Ne1tLC
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Q6I2OoWEzujxuOQjGw5KNetW0NC4IKGGBl4PoqqpKw8JlVpAlrrcbsKwSDxXCF%2Fy
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EQJ9XFC3tl0BHCssY60Y34nQSbgU7eCNMh%2FI9rNkY1Ytutm3erDOj9CciTlbM%2FAn
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gAUmvw8qbr3AXaLimmvkiRO5JcCeqofTWGxMtqAvKLEoxYFxvSp60puXWFYoKZwO
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=K6YR0lg9fNN3k4UyzpQJ1XEEGfifIGqwsjuAfezI3wkIikjGqH5s4cktP8UXsupM
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uLqLyZcE1Ssozn1Y8Rcc2oGYwV3F0ibZlS3DU43RHFYF6PyfVtqNZcnyjY41Kmjm
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
578      Recreational Facilities            APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
5786010 540005  Telephone Svcs        6,200           0       6,200       4,216.58            .00       1,983.42   68.0% 
5786010 540006  Cell Phone        1,000           0       1,000         480.12            .00         519.88   48.0% 
5786010 541002  Supplies-Janitor        3,500          57       3,557       3,557.25            .00            .00  100.0% 
5786010 541007  Stationary & Off          750        -202         548         547.66            .00            .00  100.0% 
5786010 541008  Supplies-Operati        2,500      -2,101         399         398.70            .00            .00  100.0% 
5786010 541017  Uniforms        3,600      -1,105       2,495       1,307.25            .00       1,187.75   52.4% 
5786010 550000  Travel, Training          750        -750           0            .00            .00            .00     .0% 
5786010 580002  Concession Produ       17,000       3,051      20,051      19,993.31            .00          57.83   99.7% 
5786010 580003  Concession Suppl        1,000           0       1,000         857.50            .00         142.50   85.8% 
5786010 580005  Alcohol Expense        7,000       3,500      10,500      10,273.14            .00         226.86   97.8% 
5786010 580010  Taxes & Lic. Oth          750           0         750         937.50            .00        -187.50  125.0% 
5786010 580031  Linen & Laundry        7,000       1,304       8,304       8,020.84         282.85            .00  100.0% 

 
TOTAL 578-Civic Auditorium                     0           0           0    -257,187.58       1,698.93     255,488.65  100.0%

 
TOTAL Recreational Facilities                  0           0           0    -257,187.58       1,698.93     255,488.65  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES     -488,437      -1,896    -490,333    -584,915.54            .00      94,582.54
TOTAL EXPENSES      488,437       1,896     490,333     327,727.96       1,698.93     160,906.11
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=h5t8QqnAFQ5ypLSASuRLQWSrNcrdKwWE2DTahQy8bGgDCHI5vt7wJ70NA2A9rgwz
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3fXVFQqlANmTkXXYZFHE0101c%2FQ7eCP8eqndRs8MYC%2Fczp7ERunTIl4JSg3WBRlB
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=f8lBWiZf56Jaw6gCiQLoJlfnb7Jj4Sjmk56W1tfDQirpwOrTFWU5EuR%2Bpzce%2Blo2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hfOo9DDgI485KxC1Jl9MAOU3B6w8UwiczeMrEMNcjb4HYd2l%2FIYdOHDIZqxgIdjU
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TCbiarcnBjM27hjhGEMMLGxH1DBQX0zId7NGFt9AL18DZcGA%2FVtz2VSM4isorVB7
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=r7byz03Cumlj8oKkfZ6DaBrHSp5ls%2BCk4alnH9FsrRQCvVrCqBe%2BISyvydvjP1G3
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6dtM6vycW2E0xFeVZ%2FmbewkHh%2BbseI27jJcfbLuHF%2FJgVWgGER6WEVPfaCKO42Ri
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FZj1b64oZN%2BH47xkmwjGSKxWUOx%2FYwViCRMWxq81QGeNfZKb7CySAANhzrGK34PT
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=c3Nw39TiBjgY2Z0KIg%2Fw5cE3Dz41K3kAd%2FHTG3yxwZyOmkxLlqdnTfJetpZxnE3S
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=34Hwns66%2BDz%2FY8jbFePjTWlAhjJjoyhTLSDtuuc%2FFRUVup5MeO%2FEBQNkXOtX%2FeL%2B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JaNyeDd4wpkWnWbDuyV7l5M0WlsDAXeul%2FN5nw3gaL16njPvQBD7qKR9HJCnRIVk
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uiu6SdV6b2e5eaSw7%2FoF5Cof3%2FQ4W9Tnau4JyP%2FepEMdGnZSSFi2rtQzGmlz7XAf
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650      Insurance                          APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

6502410 650-Self Insurance-Admin Costs     
_________________________________________

 
6502410 420028  FEMA       -2,625           0      -2,625            .00            .00      -2,625.00     .0% 
6502410 420028 1028 FEMA            0           0           0        -201.80            .00         201.80  100.0% 
6502410 480073  Gen. Liab. & Aut     -350,000           0    -350,000    -206,208.33            .00    -143,791.67   58.9% 
6502410 482004  Reimb-Workmen's   -2,400,000           0  -2,400,000  -1,399,999.42            .00  -1,000,000.58   58.3% 
6502410 501000  Salaries      210,130           0     210,130     124,901.01            .00      85,228.99   59.4% 
6502410 501001  Salaries - OT        3,500      -3,500           0            .00            .00            .00     .0% 
6502410 501002  Taxes - Payroll        7,000           0       7,000       3,759.77            .00       3,240.23   53.7% 
6502410 501004  Pension Costs       19,000           0      19,000      10,590.23            .00       8,409.77   55.7% 
6502410 501005  Insurance-Hospit       38,500           0      38,500      23,788.25            .00      14,711.75   61.8% 
6502410 502018  Insurance-Auto C        6,000           0       6,000       3,524.57            .00       2,475.43   58.7% 
6502410 502019  Claims Payment-A      267,000           0     267,000     197,753.97            .00      69,246.03   74.1% 
6502410 502020  Claims Payment-W    2,135,545    -109,481   2,026,064   1,734,202.93            .00     291,860.64   85.6% 
6502410 503002  Rent - Equipment        2,500        -500       2,000       1,065.40            .00         934.60   53.3% 
6502410 520002  Professional Ser       14,250     118,523     132,773     133,127.77            .00        -354.57  100.3% 
6502410 520005  Prof Ser-FA Rich        4,000           0       4,000            .00            .00       4,000.00     .0% 
6502410 520006  Prof Serv-FA Ric        3,000      -1,500       1,500            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0% 
6502410 520007  Prof Serv-FA Ric       27,000           0      27,000      26,400.00            .00         600.00   97.8% 
6502410 520014  Prof Serv-Cobra        6,000           0       6,000       3,493.63            .00       2,506.37   58.2% 
6502410 540006  Cell Phone        1,700        -205       1,495         730.06            .00         765.37   48.8% 
6502410 541007  Stationary & Off        2,500      -1,500       1,000          33.90            .00         966.10    3.4% 
6502410 550000  Travel, Training        2,000      -2,000           0            .00            .00            .00     .0% 
6502410 580022  Postage          500           0         500         329.15            .00         170.85   65.8% 
6502410 580024  Fees &  Charges            0         100         100         100.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
6502410 580028  Shipping Handlin            0          63          63          62.80            .00            .00  100.0% 
6502410 580060  LA Worforce Comm        2,500           0       2,500            .00            .00       2,500.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 650-Self Insurance-Admin Costs            0           0           0     657,453.89            .00    -657,453.89  100.0%

 
TOTAL Insurance                                0           0           0     657,453.89            .00    -657,453.89  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES   -2,752,625           0  -2,752,625  -1,606,409.55            .00  -1,146,215.45
TOTAL EXPENSES    2,752,625           0   2,752,625   2,263,863.44            .00     488,761.56
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OcEGBVVv3MHDYHN8LC5ZxFkYiKQJrctslPMO1C28TX1rREPD8M0%2BpvRlOPUDl9Pr
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4lQxUjs6HyOi3RD8hyXRalyBRMp5eaAC8oPfHCYlfeKTNyNCVFPAfyZJNRd9ADDSQp8%2ByFkIKxHBjv2%2Fr5uKpw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VUBF0b3SHuqGcAb2MaL1COs69u51tKbNya%2Frm%2B7Kv3Pxf8ezc5FDCzJNx9LUMQB7
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nxxVHGQ0K9%2B5w6dgB87AbFQXRrSQiewb%2FL0At3a0SZ7ANq5fKOA%2Fadzn48E3NFO4
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8Hr%2BYy%2F%2FX19CUEPhP4BJ58vdAaZrUgjNmWNWl4iulcR%2BoEsSweBFnRgk5cL4iVfq
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=53Dps9aE6tNflh7RexQBBaW9IZIzAjVRNnE%2BgJwUF%2BXUqvxJhnoPU9BK9kpEMAyW
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DxLBAnBZsSTpQLlE10d7OAQZdNdAxCWET4z9tbGcAaf0FPToQHugRv7feUf%2B0e%2Bg
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=b1nMoW7V5LlwJYS3haZ2ypmA4Z4C5bZLXMWfpcTij7qAgn1araBQx4Nq32FWU%2FT2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wUhKhIV%2FTteP4sTEk8jbH56Ck9L94OatOoyd%2F1v1lyyzeuAteL5b11yPcltkXdC0
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=H1M3GjhA1eTQdIB6ARw1AvIIeJGN19sm%2B0wAs9MwW074xGFD9hv4U2nMYajjreJW
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pWJEywRtnFc7KjCMmp7ZzAEF%2Fj6mQYIKZa2hXPh2LeeG67BOfO3N2Y%2BLSYjw3G6h
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xwHjnMMzzb8KDqdopJWNODeBh90gxanhWtPlkLbUJvcssV2haWLk8wMfVRhG6Nn9
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vBikjBVQd5VfJAA1RKKYz2SLy88T4H8HDAx91B7MkTIgQTr6aDsPY47o4nq06OkQ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x2%2F0%2FEy1xgoqdFjeI4LBHieLnlDbM%2BXnaaFzyn8RU2PfthrVS6dPXRuLmrbIMEb9
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KREU2NyZ9N74nRnwKEAtDBelHfLSKkTFV0ADlrZBOp6ebL1AQf0kvihY16jmA0rl
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Cp4PaNsFO3J%2BcuMfNw5y%2BbmOKXpoPAFGBuXfucXyZSwjRfIOviDfcSYu5XXI5aPw
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZfrxWcCovok8q%2FXIQyjkrNN5DT5g861qkYGRWpbZjXunA4nGcR9QLa9aHPX4kauv
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lt3YnnwVFrV4I6q0%2BY%2FoFadOVt9d3Eh2iwwqw9mpFYqob6CWTlk30A%2FT8Ndk2jUe
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aMPn84nRZ7zgTtzfuDvFbSGzF1a1lg7lqByHArkaMLwR22DvfsB8fyyEdjav%2BcHK
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=naUVQza%2BM7JBHLc4NhhWFMtcSVrWL6qNkzohnlaYUmHpUNiGqruilv23e8qPMwmp
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tm0AbQOwRnqm%2FsNAInyX8JVbjs47yOdZF4pPTBvmJl47MeRZj450uOX5Bvi6iQvn
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1JZlXO2AXYsAVtnAPPU931QFBnNYBXjJt7YodCRmXluaOPFInaXgraCViW%2FsJ%2BWm
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KXnoRA%2FzizV70OobY90BmuYy2cHqXxbAqDwJC4HtEddwSkZmeqE%2BJP5ePrcOQtHT
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=p8qnCBZxP6EQBkP36%2Bm8tTniE202ajyKWtcUmacSsyuINnbx5YIGGEahXoKVZJ7Y
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mGuKCyHUl9x7k2zwnLRRStRIRsFr8Z68rreYr8EtKZ0E%2FaJn%2FAkujWM8Yf78wPIw
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
675      Water & Sewer Self Ins.            APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

6752410 Water & Sewer Self Insurance       
_________________________________________

 
6752410 480073  Gen. Liab. & Aut      -75,000           0     -75,000     -43,750.00            .00     -31,250.00   58.3% 
6752410 482004  Reimb-Workmen's     -200,000           0    -200,000    -116,666.67            .00     -83,333.33   58.3% 
6752410 502019  Claims Payment-A       12,500           0      12,500         451.06            .00      12,048.94    3.6% 
6752410 502020  Claims Payment-W      175,000           0     175,000     102,470.81            .00      72,529.19   58.6% 
6752410 502021  Reinsurance - Wo       50,000           0      50,000            .00            .00      50,000.00     .0% 
6752410 520002  Professional Ser        7,000           0       7,000            .00            .00       7,000.00     .0% 
6752410 520005  Prof Ser-FA Rich        4,000           0       4,000            .00            .00       4,000.00     .0% 
6752410 520006  Prof Serv-FA Ric        1,500           0       1,500            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0% 
6752410 520007  Prof Serv-FA Ric        3,000           0       3,000            .00            .00       3,000.00     .0% 
6752410 580012  LA State Fees -       22,000           0      22,000            .00            .00      22,000.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL Water & Sewer Self Insurance             0           0           0     -57,494.80            .00      57,494.80  100.0%

 
TOTAL Water & Sewer Self Ins.                  0           0           0     -57,494.80            .00      57,494.80  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES     -275,000           0    -275,000    -160,416.67            .00    -114,583.33
TOTAL EXPENSES      275,000           0     275,000     102,921.87            .00     172,078.13
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TBL%2FaUV7UwMIUxKoqY9WXVoQMgKtK%2BV%2BcHtGBYrQ5hP0NB%2BnabwSzWPTbLrs2JPr
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=r9mQlzRa9roHTLxT7h9R0FaQvAz6aKhrv3Zg2UkqblHnMBsh0aNxsPh7fM7AVvDy
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DvK1DKitno1qSnYmHqidWMDQUeqOIaM1na%2Bht6I8wID1XfXvXeAYmdByBnJLvrrY
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=s8VojJ8VbJoR9Fff0KgecmTJEHsWhQAU3PA%2Bc2Y%2B5r2U5kNpraPl2ZP%2FTk9ZsPN8
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AZjC3vurUFHZPDAtksnQkvdKQz2Vq0HNVNdcF702tnNhkVyOh9PZ8t8EUzhugRBQ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JV%2BcEyxgs%2F8BGPTyj5REh8NEnaI6vxQXfxGwC6cirRhI6AtuOhqs2S8CnWsxzPCi
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wvIqyLsJdGr3OGyIzgD%2BY%2F%2B10wngg5tk4v2hZ5RTSss6atImjXpWXNT41%2BrZLVXF
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jZgZ1L3UARsMgUy0M33jqE47QrYEFMBPp9%2FTvsuf7IA0jUoFgrqAGVb80r5m84Jb
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eBAooLqnZzWkMLAzgMHExlB4PsTYBBiouEPVlhndl1RE4f1ZBhja6NpCPvO1Mr%2Fr
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qUVBIKsCxBkNqyCEUOkVe7KUl4gHMZwL%2BkLrYQRlLjEvO%2BZxS0dlKyeoJky3dCYD
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GRAND TOTAL   29,141,484   2,498,288  31,639,772   1,991,660.59   4,205,703.72  25,442,407.69   19.6%

 
                                       ** END OF REPORT - Generated by Kellson J. Jeffery **                                        

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

91




